Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

Kevin Lyles

Women, Gender and Law
Semester = Spring 2023
POLS-356
24451-220231

No. of responses = 13

No. of students enrolled = 43

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text s e No. of
: n=No. of responses
Left pole ! i Right pole av=Niean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . . 0%  77% 0% 7.7% 84.6%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor T Excellent n=13
dev.=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 7.7% 0% 7.7% 84.6%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor T—4—  Excellent =13
dev.=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 15.4% 0% 7.7% 7.7%  69.2%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all R B S— - To & great extent =13
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the ' Gova1.82
course?

1 2 3 4 5

14 . . 0% 77% 77% 154% 69.2% _

) Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all : 1 : To a great extent =13
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or v dov.20.97
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. L 0% 0% 0% 154% 84.6%
% The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never - : : : . Amost alwa n=13
. . L . . . P |—|——i ys av.=4.85
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dov.20.38
or physical disability of the students.
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 23.1% 154% 61.5%

% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - } -y Excellent e a8
which you take this class, especially the classroom ’ v i Sevt87
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 77% 0% 92.3%

17) . ' . _
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never F— Almost always =13
appropriate. dev.=0.55

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 7.7% 0% 92.3%

1.8) H H =
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement F— Strong agreement =13
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0.55

1 2 3 4 5
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0% 0% 77% 1.7% 84.6%

¥ You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor - Excellent =13
stimulating. Gov=0.6
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 7.7% 7.7% 84.6%
1 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - - - } T Excellent n=13
valuable. i
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0%  231% 76.9%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor o Excellent n=13
of this course. et a4
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 77% 77% 84.6%
2 You have learned and understood the subject Poor - Excellent n=13
materials in this course. devzos
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 7.7% 0% 0% 92.3%
"3 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the : — : > n=13
Poor I (] Excellent av.=4.77
course. ' dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 7.7% 0% 7.7% 84.6%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest : > : > > n=13
" Poor I [ Excellent av.=4.69
during the class. U Gov=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
145) , . 0%  77% 0% 77% 846% )
Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor : N Excellent =13
dev.=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
116) . 0%  77% 154% 0%  76.9%
' Course materials were well prepared. Poor - 1 Excellent =13
F ] av.=4..
dev.=1.05
1 2 3 4 5
0%  7.7% 154% 0%  76.9%
') The course adequately followed stated course Poor : 1 Excellent n=13
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' ' i 05
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 7.7% 0% 7.7% 84.6%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor — Excellent =13
dev.=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 0% 7.7% 92.3%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - : : }_|_{° Excellent =13
knowledge. dev=0.28
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 15.4% 84.6%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - - : } L Excellent n=13
were given meaningful answers. w038
1 2 3 4 5
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0% 0% 77% 1.7% 84.6%

2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor - Excellent =13
course material. J o6
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0%  77%  T.7%  84.6%
2 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - : - Excallent n=13
help/advise in or outside of class. J i
1 2 3 4 5
s s 0% 0%  77% 0% 92.3%
2 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor H— Excellent n=13
av.=4.
students. Gov.20.85
5
. 7.7% 92.3%
2 |nstructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor - Excellent n=13
H av.=4.
covered in class dev.=0.28
5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : : : : Excellent n=13
own when appropriate. dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 7.7% 0% 0% 92.3%
%) |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor : Tl Excellent n=13
developments in the field. | U ' et &3
1 2 3 4 5
- ' 7.7% 0%  7.7% 30.8% 53.8%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor — - T . ent n=13
F 1 av.=4.
valuable. v Sove117
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 7.7% 0% 7.7% 77% 76.9%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor —T > T T Excellent n=13
. . L 1 av.=4.
timely basis. v GovelD
1 2 3 4 5
. . 77% 0% 0%  154% 76.9%
%9 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor : . L clent n=1s
appreciation and understanding of subject. ' ' ' e
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 7.7% 61.5% 30.8%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was n=13
Y, Very easy |__'_| Very hard av.=4.23
dev.=0.6
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 53.8% 46.2%
1.31) - _
Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy — Very hard =13
dev.=0.52
1 2 3 4 5
1) Course pace was 0% 0% 462% 462% 7.7% 1
n=
p Very easy = 1 Very hard av.=3.62
dev.=0.65
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B | love the content of this course. Lyles truly cares what he is talking about and urges his students to care too. You can tell he is trying to
impact students to make change.

B |'ve been at UIC for four years, 170 credits, two colleges within the university. Prof. Lyles is the best and it's not close.
B | ove the course
B Plenty of cases that initially seemed less relevant were clearly connected to precedent for the course.

B Professor Lyles is a fun professor whose courses are packed with knowledge and perspective. His teaching style is captivating and
intriguing, which makes it easy to focus on the subjects he teaches.

B Professor Lyles style of teaching was very fair, while at times he would specify whether when a stance mentioned was not his own, he
encouraged understanding other perspectives. | was very impressed at how he handled when disrespectful comments were said and
encouraged the students to disagree respectfully. This class was very in depth about how cases impact one another and made me more
interested in the law.

B Really liked the content.
B The class discussions were very interesting and enriching.

B The istructors lectures are impactful, they move you in a way one can't describe. His lectures are the reason | continue to take his courses.
He is understanding and woke and just gets it like no other professors do.

B |ectures and class discussions

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

| Allis well

B | think this course assigned more material than we had time for. This caused us to rush a lot of the material, when it could have been cut
down in the beginning. This left students feeling somewhat uneasy going into the final, since we did not cover topics as in depth towards
the end.

B Many distractions happened in class that made the course fall behind, including covering optional/supplemental material during a "teach
the final" week to catch-up. Improved expediency can be appreciated.

B Maybe less workload so we can focus on more important topics.

B Possibly the course length, this class is one | would pay more for just to get more time in class with him. 1.15 hours is not enough to fully
dissect and discuss ongoing developments.

B Slides and wordpress site both could use a big update. Would also help to stick to the schedule prescribed on WP, or at least structure it
differently so the course isn't always moving at a different pace from WP. Just gets confusing. Consider working on a structure of
"instruction days" (1, 2, 3..) rather than "Tuesday 4/18, Thursday 4/20, etc.."

B Test grading system.

B The class ended up being behind the schedule on the syllabus which led to our midterm being pushed back. This has caused some stress
in preparing for the final since it is a large amount of information to study in a shorter period than initially stated.

B The course workload is a little tough. It's hard to keep up with all of the readings with other classes and commitments to balance. This
doesn't necessarily hinder one's ability to be successful on the midterm or final, but it does make it difficult to stay on track.

B You do so much work for this class and the only thing that has a significsnt grade is the exams and there only 2. You spend all year
learning so much information just so it wont count for shit at the end. the teacher is harsh. Hes very smart but her so sarcastic that you
cant helo but get offended sometimes.

B |ess Wordpress links

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

® | love Professor Lyles, his teaching style, and his classes. For as difficult as it can be, I'm sure I'll look back at this class from law school
and wonder why | thought this was difficult.

B |t was a good class | enjoyed it.
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B |yles is a wonderful professor and | adore his classes and work.

H No need

B Prof. Lyles is always deliberate about representing both sides of a case, but | think he has a tendency to strawman the side that he

disagrees with.

B Professor Lyles is great, | learned so much from him and | would absolutely take a class with him again.

B Taft 120 is badly designed, making it hard to hear classmates on opposing sides of the classroom

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.54;

25-2.99; ()

2.0-2.49;

<2.0

61.5% n=13

30.8%

7.7%

0%

0%

32)

Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required :

General Ed. requirement

Minor/Related field ()

General interest only C]

30.8% n=13

46.2%

0%

15.4%

7.7%

%3 Year in school.

1st D
2nd ()

3rd (

5th ()

Graduate student

Professional student

7.7% n=13

7.7%

61.5%

15.4%

7.7%

0%

0%
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Kevin Lyles

African-Americans and the Law

Semester = Spring 2023

POLS-358
31101-220231

No. of responses = 15

No. of students enrolled = 43

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text O No. of
: n=No. of responses
Left pole ! i Right pole av=Niean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor Excellent n=15
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor Excellent n=15
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - - - : : To & great extent n=15
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the Sevso
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 6.7% 93.3%

" Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - - - - }_l_{" To a great extent n=1
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or d6v.20.26
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. L 0% 0% 67% 67% 86.7%
% The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never : : : > - Amost alwa n=15
. ) ; . h I —f— s av.=4.8
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dov.20 56
or physical disability of the students.
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 67% 6.7% 86.7%
'® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - - - - - Excellent n=15
. . . I—'——l av.=4.8
which you take this class, especially the classroom Gev.=0.56
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 67% 93.3%

17) . ' . _
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never H- Almost always =10
appropriate. dev.=0.26

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 6.7% 93.3%

1.8) H H =
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement H- Strong agreement =18
issues related to cultural/lhuman diversity. Sove026

1 2 3 4 5
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9 You found the course intellectually challenging and
stimulating.

19 You have learned something which you consider
valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result

of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

Poor

9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the
course.

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and
were given meaningful answers.

6.7% 93.3%

86.7% 15
n=
,_'__1 Excellent av.=4.87
dev.=0.35
5
93.3% 15
n=
,_|_1 Excellent av.=4.93
dev.=0.26
5
3% 86.7% 15
n=
|_|__1 Excellent av.=4.87
dev.=0.35
5
3% 86.7% 15
n=
|_|__1 Excellent av.=4.87
dev.=0.35
5
93.3% 15
n=
}_l_{ Excellent av.=4.93
dev.=0.26
5
n=15
,_l_{ Excellent av.=4.93
dev.=0.26
5
86.7% 15
n=
,_'__1 Excellent av.=4.87
dev.=0.35
5
80% 15
n=
|_|__| Excellent av=4.8
dev.=0.41
5
3% 86.7% 15
n=
|_|__1 Excellent av.=4.87
dev.=0.35
5
80% 15
n=
|_|__| Excellent av.=4.8
dev.=0.41
5
3% 86.7% 15
n=
|_|__{ Excellent av.=4.87
dev.=0.35
5
86.7% 15
n=
|_|__{ Excellent av.=4.87
dev.=0.35
5
Page 2
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. 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%
2" Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor - - - - |_|__{° Excellent =15
course material. om0 35
1 2 3 4 5
. , 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%
' |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - - - |_|__{° Excellent =15
help/advise in or outside of class. Sens.35
1 2 3 4 5
L L 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor e Excellent n=15
students. ona0.35
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%
#*) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor " Excellent n=15
covered in class dev=035
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 6.7% 93.3%
2 Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor - - - - w o Excellent n=15
own when appropriate. dev=0.26
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%
%) Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - - : : |_|__{° Excellent n=15
developments in the field. Pl
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 0%  20%  80%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - - - } - Excellent n=15
valuable. Sev=o41
1 2 3 4 5
I . 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - - - |_|__{° Excellent =15
timely basis. Sen=.35
1 2 3 4 5
, . 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor e Excellent n=15
appreciation and understanding of subject. 0,35
1 2 3 4 5
s . 0% 0% 40%  26.7% 33.3%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy . . Very hard =10 o3
F 1 av.=3.
dev.=0.88
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 33.3% 26.7% 40%
¥ Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - - e Very hard n=15
F av.=4.
' dev.=0.88
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 40% 40% 20% =15
Very easy = 1 Very hard 2\_/.:3.8
dev.=0.77
2 3 4 5

%) Course pace was
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Everything about Professor lyles class prepares you for law school in briefing supreme court cases. He is a professor who cares about
students not failing his class for giving them extra support in extra credit.

B His passion for the topics was contagious and inspiring to students and he explained the material in a manner that made it easy for
students to grasp an understanding of the content

B | loved Professor Lyles!!!!

B | really like Professor Lyles class | feel his way of teaching is what'’s the true meaning of a professor teaching us everything that is the truth
into todays society. He is straight forward and straight to the point. He really cares about his student mental health and always encourages
us to do our best.

B | truly do believe that Professor Lyles is the best professor | have ever had. He is incredibly passionate about what he is teaching and is
also concerned with the opinions and feelings of his students. | wish | could take him again!

B |ectures were clear and concise and provided context regarding the cases discussed. Prof always explained anything we were unclear/
had questions about. Also, it's nice to have a prof that is personally passionate about what he is teaching. Good sense of humor too.

B N/A

® Professor Lyles is the best instructor I've ever had at UIC. I'm so grateful to be learning from him. He is passionate when teaching, and
about his workplace.

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B | just wish there were more opportunities to fix your grade through smaller assignments throughout the semester, instead of a few big
assignments.

B | know we missed a week because of the strike, so the rest of the course went pretty fast, but | really would have liked more time for
discussion between students in class.

® N/A
® None
B Syllabus could be a bit more organized/ focused (Prof acknowledged this.)

B nothing. The professor is a gem at UIC.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B | would say his class is a work load but since it's a constitutional law class and with a short time being in 4 months he tries his best to
teaches us everything, and prepare some of us if we want to go to law school

m N/A
B Taft 120 has a horrible layout, difficult to hear classmates on other side of the classroom.

B none

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

39 Overall GPA at UIC

3.54; ) 64.3% =
3.0-3.49; () 7.1%
25299 () 21.4%
2.0-2.49; () 7.1%
<2.0 0%
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Kevin Lyles

African-Americans and the Law

Semester = Spring 2023
BLST-358
44220-220231

No. of responses = 3

No. of students enrolled = 3

Leg e nd Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 25% _

Question text Left pole ' Right pole g;ﬁﬁ/iecgr:esponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 5
Scale
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . . 0% 0% 0%  100%

' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor Excellent n=3,
av.=
dev.=0

1 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 100%

2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor Excellent n=3_
av.=!
dev.=0

1 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 100%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - - : : To & great extent n=2,
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the Sevso
course?

1 3 4 5
. . 0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%

¥ Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - - - - To a great extent n=3,
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or b
web-based methods) effective?

1 3 4 5
. o 0% 0% 0%  100%

"9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never : : : = Almost always n=3_
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dov.o0
or physical disability of the students.

1 3 4 5
. . . 0% 333% 0%  66.7%

'® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - T Excellent =3
which you take this class, especially the classroom ’ v oeatys
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate? ; 5 . :

. . ; 0% 0%  33.3% 66.7%

" Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never - Almost always =3

appropriate. dev.=0.58
1 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 100%

¥ The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement n=3,

issues related to cultural/lhuman diversity. Sevso
1 3 4 5
Page 1
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Kevin Lyles, BLST-358 African-Americans and the Law

9 You found the course intellectually challenging and
stimulating.

19 You have learned something which you consider
valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result

of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

Poor

0% 0% 100%

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the
course.

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and
were given meaningful answers.

0% 0% 100%

0%  33.3% 66.7%

——

3 4 5

0%  33.3% 66.7%

0% 33.3% 66.7%

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

05/18/2023

Class Climate Evaluation

Page 2



Kevin Lyles, BLST-358 African-Americans and the Law

21 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the
course material.

22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking
help/advise in or outside of class.

%) |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual
students.

29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts
covered in class

Excellent

%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her
own when appropriate.

28 nstructor adequately discussed current
developments in the field.

) Feedback on examinations/graded material was
valuable.

%) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a
timely basis.

%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to
appreciation and understanding of subject.

%) Course pace was

0% 0% 0%  33.3% 66.7%
Poor |_|__|
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 333% 0% 66.7%
Poor ' Il
' L)
1 2 3 4 5
0% 333% 0% 0%  66.7%
Poor I
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Poor
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0%  33.3% 66.7%
Poor |_'__|
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 33.3% 66.7%
Poor |_'__|
1 2 3 4 5
0% 333% 0% 333% 33.3%
Poor ' [ .
k 1) i
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
Poor
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 50% 50%
Poor I 1 {
k ) i
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 66.7% 33.3% 0%
Very easy |__|_|
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 66.7% 0% 33.3%
Very easy I = i
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 66.7% 33.3% 0%
Very easy |__|_|
1 2 3 4 5

Very hard

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58
n=3
av.=4.33
dev.=1.15
n=3

av.=4
dev.=1.73
n=3

av.=5
dev.=0
n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58
n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58
n=3
av.=3.67
dev.=1.53
n=3

av.=4
dev.=1
n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71
n=3
av.=3.33
dev.=0.58
n=3
av.=3.67
dev.=1.15
n=3
av.=3.33
dev.=0.58
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Kevin Lyles, BLST-358 African-Americans and the Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B | earning the different cases were interesting. Most of those cases | never heard before, so getting to hear about those cases were
interesting.

B Professor is so ingrained in the topic, it was a delight to be taught by him. The topics were always mentally stimulating. All questions were
answered directly and precisely. 10/10.

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

m N/A

B Post the notes maybe on blackboard or Wordpress.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B Lyles is an excellent instructor and the courses he offers at UIC are invaluable to the University. One of the few overwhelmingly positive
experiences I've had with tenured professors.

B N/A

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

30349 (] 33.3%
25299, (] 33.3%

2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required (] 33.3% n=3
Major elective : 33.3%

General Ed. requirement 0%

Minor/Related field 0%

General interest only : 33.3%

33 Year in school.

1st 0% n=3
2nd 0%
3rd 0%
4th ( ) 66.7%
st ] 33.3%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
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Kevin Lyles

Constitution & Civil Liberties

Semester = Fall 2022
POLS-354
32067-220228

No. of responses = 22

No. of students enrolled = 47

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text s e No. of
: n=No. of responses
Left pole I y Right pole av.=Mean P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . . 0%  45% 13.6% 18.2% 63.6%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor : I ) Excellent =22
dev.=0.91
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 9.1% 91% 182% 63.6%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor : I , Excellent n=2z
dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 91% 182% 4.5% 68.2%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - - — " Toagreatextent =22
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the ' Govai 09
course?

1 2 3 4 5
14 . . 45% 227% 91% 27.3% 36.4% ~
) Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all : 1 To a great extent =22 &
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or v dov.o1.32
web-based methods) effective?
1 2 3 4 5
0%  45% 0% 182% 77.3%

1.5) ; i _
The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never M- Almost always =22
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ U dov.20.72
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0%  91% 18.2% 4.5%  68.2%

'® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor } - — " Excellent N2
which you take this class, especially the classroom ’ v Y =109
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
, , . 45% 0% 0% 27.3% 68.2%

" Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never : I : Almost always n=22

appropriate. dev.=0.91
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 45% 13.6% 81.8%

1.8) H H =
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement F Strong agreement =22
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0.53

1 2 3 4 5
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. . 0%  9.1% 0% 45% 864%
9" You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor - T L Excellent n=22
. . F 1 av.=4.
stimulating. U Sev=089
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0%  45%  45% 4.5% 864%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor } - Tl Excellent iy
L 1 av.=4.
valuable. U i
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 45% 0%  45%  45%  86.4%
"™ Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor : 2 N cscolient n=22
. F 1 av.=4.
of this course. U ea095
1 2 3 4 5
. 4.5% 0% 9.1% 18.2% 68.2%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor 1 W s collent =22
materials in this course. ! ' dev=1.01
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 4.5% 4.5% 90.9%
19 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - - - - |_: Excellent n=22
av.=4.,
course. dev.=0.47
1 2 3 4 5
. . 4.5% 0% 9.1% 9.1%  77.3%
" Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor — - T T Excellent =22 s
. 1 av.=4.
during the class. y R
1 2 3 4 5
118) , . 0% 136% 0% 27.3% 59.1%
" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor - 1 ) Excellent =22
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.04
1 2 3 4 5
116) . 0% 136% 18.2% 13.6% 545%
' Course materials were well prepared. Poor 5 . - Escellent n=22
N 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.15
1 2 3 4 5
45% 0%  182% 182% 59.1%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor : 1 ; Excellent =22
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' v ' eeatos
1 2 3 4 5
™ . 0% 45% 45% 91% 81.8%
19 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor T2 T | Excellent n=22
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=0.78
1 2 3 4 5
F— - 0% 0% 4.5% 4.5% 90.9%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - - - |_: Excellent n=22
av.=4..
knowledge. dev.=0.47
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 4.5% 9.1% 86.4%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - - - } - Excellent n=22
were given meaningful answers. Seve0s
1 2 3 4 5
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4.5% 0% 0% 4.5% 90.9%

2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor X 1 . Excellent =22
1 f 1 av.=4.
course material. U .20 67
1 2 3 4 5
. , 9.1% 45% 0%  22.7% 63.6%
' |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - — 1 B £ collont =22
help/advise in or outside of class. ' ' Sev=tos
1 2 3 4 5
L L 45% 0%  9.1% 182% 682%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor : 1 W lont =22
F 1 av.=4..
students. v Sovst o1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 45% 9.1% 86.4%
#*) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor - Excellent =22
covered in class dev=05
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 4.5% 4.5% 90.9%
2 Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor - - - - |_: Excellent =22
1 av.=4.,
own when appropriate. dev.=0.47
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 4.5% 0% 9.1% 86.4%
%) Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - — : } 5 Excellent n=22
developments in the field. Pl
1 2 3 4 5
- . 9.1% 0% 182% 9.4% 63.6%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor —T— T —Tq " a—Cent n=22
F 1 av.=4.
valuable. v Gova13
1 2 3 4 5
I . 9.1% 0%  45% 18.2% 68.2%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor —T . T T Excellent n=22
. . F 1 av.=4.
timely basis. v Sovai 22
1 2 3 4 5
, . 4.8% 0%  48% 9.5%  81%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor , 1 L lont n=21
appreciation and understanding of subject. ' i ' w57
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
s . 0% 4.5% 27.3% 455% 22.7%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy r - Very hard =22 o
1 av.=3..
' dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 9.1% 13.6% 31.8% 45.5%
¥ Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - — T T Very hard =2
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=0.99
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) C 0% 18.2% 31.8% 18.2% 31.8% —22
ourse pace was Very easy } = . Very hard 2\_/.:3.64
dev.=1.14
1 2 3 4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:
B Case briefs

m Class lectures were great, | love that you point out to students what will appear on the midterms and final - it makes us feel reassured on
what to study.

B For me, talking about the cases in class was the most beneficial
B Great Professor!!
B Having time to complete discussion board posts.

B His teaching style is entirely great. He's very passionate about teaching. His credibility is incredible and he makes you feel safe by asking
opposing questions. He pushes you to build up your argument in a more intellectual manner.

B | think that the lecture slides were beneficial to me. It kept me on track, focused, and attentive to where we are. That being said,
sometimes it was hard to pay attention to what is being said in class because | want to type things off the slides. | really liked hearing other
students' perspectives on the cases, sometimes it was nice to hear them break it down rather than Lyles--just in generic terms and from
another student's perspective rather than someone who is so expert in the subject.

B | think the class discussions were very helpful and | liked the way we had tables to work with.

B Knowledge of constitutional law

B Lyles is incredibly intelligent and made knowledgable on the subject of law

® Overall lyles was a good professor he challenged us to defend what we said in class and often played devil's advocate so that we could
challenge him using what we learned in class

B The Lectures and the discussions regarding topics on the powerpoints so that we can further understand them

B The Socratic teaching method was great. It helped push me to work hard and to understand law in a way | couldn't before taking the
course. | also enjoyed being in a group at my table, where we could all give each other feedback and work together.

B The class discussions and lectures were most beneficial.

B The connections of real life current events to the material on the syllabus.

B Understanding where both sides are coming from no matter who is right or wrong
B Very passionate about subject

H n/a

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B Amazing course

B | couldn’t follow very well the syllabus

B | think a review day before exams could be helpful.

B | think the organization of WordPress could be cleaned up. Reading things in different colors, fonts, bolds/underlines/etc, was hard to see
what was needed. | think the important notes/announcements should be at the bottom like they mostly were in the bolder font, optional
cases should be at the middle of each week, and that the mandatory cases should be at the top for the week.

B More discussion time within individual groups.

m N/A

B No more WordPress please. Or at least update it to remove everything that's striked through. Please no more WordPress. Nice website
but yeah no thank you.

B The course was difficult, namely because of the structure of 6-8 case briefs due at the start of each week that made it almost impossible to
keep up with all of them.

B The number of cases due are an extreme amount and should be reduced.
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B The professor should have been more conscious of the workload he was giving students. Compared to other classes, the reading and
assignments in the course equated that of two 3-credit classes. It was difficult for students like myself to always stay on track. It came to a
point that | just sped through the readings just to get them done on time. The syllabus needs to be updated, better organized, and the
professor needs to notify students ahead of time if he is making changes. For half of the semester, students were under the impression
that the midterm exam would be open note until the professor changed his mind the week before. He did not prepare a study guide nor did
he clearly explain what readings, concepts, and cases would be included in the exam. He also made a case we learned about the previous
class an essential part of the exam.

B The use of the WordPress blog was really confusing for me. It took a few weeks for me to realize we are supposed to comment on blog
posts for participation. | was also confused trying to figure out where to find each case, as some blog posts had the cases in them but
others would either be blank or would just have a comic on them. It made it difficult to be prepared for lecture. This made it so that often |
was caught off guard when being called upon, because | had a hard time figuring out what | should have prepared in the first place.

B Too heavy on the workload. The amount of homework tends to show a lack of interest in students' life outside of the classroom. Way too
many cases to memorize for a final. Overall very badly organized.

B Wordpress can be confusing but once you have the hang of it, its fine

® \Wordpress, the amount of material expected for students to read each week, perhaps use blackboard instead of wordpress to present the
weekly content.

B blackboard should be used as well if wordpress is used. an organized set of which and what cases to talk on too many to read in one night
with other classes/assignments

H pA

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B Exaggerated amount of work and information for a such little amount of time. Workload makes it difficult to work on other classes and work
at a job.

® | loved the teaching methods, the content of the course, and Lyle's lectures. | feel like | could sit in his lecture all day and never get bored.
I'm looking forward to taking his other courses. However, the WordPress aspect was really confusing for me as well as other students. |
think that aspect needs improvement.

B More discussion time in order to engage and talk with people who don’t speak in class

H N/A

m NA

B One of the best professors in all of UIC

B Overall, Lyles is a great professor who has pushed me and challenged me to really learn for myself but also facilitate great discussion. |

will be taking more of his classes.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Overall GPA at UIC

3.54; ( ) 72.7% n=22
30349, (] 22.7%
25-2.99; (] 45%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required | ) 52.4% n=21
Major elective () 28.6%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field (] 19%
General interest only 0%
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%3 Year in school.
1st 0% n=22
2nd () 45%
() 45.5%
4th ( 50%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
%9 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=22
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Honors College C] 9.1%
Liberal Arts and Sciences [ 95.5%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs O 4.5%
9 Expected Grade in this Course
Al 50% n=22
sC_— ) 40.9%
c() 4.5%
D 0%
FO 4.5%
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Kevin Lyles

Con Law: Voting/Election Law
Semester = Fall 2022
POLS-359
43549-220228

No. of responses = 7
No. of students enrolled = 24

Leg en d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
Question text Left pole I y Right pole
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

0% 0% 0%  28.6% 71.4%

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean

dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor o Excellent =7

dev.=0.49
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 28.6% 71.4%

2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor o Excellent =7,
av.=4.
dev.=0.49

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 14.3% 14.3% 71.4%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - - — To & great extent =T
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the s Gova0.79
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 14.3% 28.6% 57.1%

" Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - - - To a great extent =T
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or v d6v.20.79
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. L 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%
% The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never - : : : —+ ° Amost alwa n=7
. . L . . . P — ys av.=4.86
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dov.20.38
or physical disability of the students.
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0%  143% 0%  28.6% 57.1%

'® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - —T 1 . Excellent =7 o
which you take this class, especially the classroom ’ v b
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 286% 714%

17) . ' . _
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never .. Almost always e
appropriate. dev.=0.49

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

¥ The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement n=7,

issues related to cultural/lhuman diversity. Sevso
1 2 3 4 5
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. , 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%
9" You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor - - - - |—4° Excellent =T
stimulating. Sev=038
1 2 3 4 5
, . , 0% 143% 0% 0% 85.7%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor - — T T L1 Excellent n=7
L ) i av.=4.57
valuable. =3
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 14.3% 0% 0%  857%
"™ Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor , 1 N Ecolient =7
of this course. ' ' ' Bua
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 28.6% 71.4%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor o Excellent =T,
materials in this course. dev=0.49
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
19 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - - - - - Excellont n=7,_
course. dev=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 28.6% 71.4%
' Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - - - - i "y Excellent =7 .
during the class. Soven 49
1 2 3 4 5
118) , . 0% 0% 286% 14.3% 57.1%
) Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor - N - Excellent n=7 e
¥ 1 av.=4.
' dev.=0.95
1 2 3 4 5
118) , 0% 143% 28.6% 14.3% 429%
' Course materials were well prepared. Poor X N - Escellent n=7 &5
¥ 1 av.=o.
' dev.=1.21
1 2 3 4 5
0%  143% 14.3% 28.6% 429%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor : , Excellent n=7,
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' ' 2115
1 2 3 4 5
™ . 0% 0% 0% 28.6% 71.4%
19 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking. Poor Excellent n=7
|_|——| av.=4.71
dev.=0.49
1 2 3 4 5
F— - 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - - - - Excellont n=7,_
knowledge. dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - - - } -, Excellent =7
were given meaningful answers. Seve0 38
1 2 3 4 5
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0% 0% 0%  28.6% 71.4%

') Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor - Excellent 7
course material. Gov=0.49
1 2 3 4 5
. , 0% 0% 0%  28.6% 714%
') Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - - - I L Excellent =,
help/advise in or outside of class. G049
1 2 3 4 5
L L 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor e Excellent N7
students. eestas
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
#*) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor Excellent n=7,
covered in class dev=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor - - - : : Excellent =7
own when appropriate. dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%
%) Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - : : : |_|__{° Excellent =7
developments in the field. by
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 28.6% 14.3% 57.1%
') Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - — T Excellent =7 o
valuable. ’ ' ' Sevei95
1 2 3 4 5
I . 0% 0% 0%  28.6% 714%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - - - I L Excellent =,
timely basis. Sevt.49
1 2 3 4 5
, . 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor - Excellent N,
appreciation and understanding of subject. J et
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 71.4% 28.6% 0%
1.30) o . ]
Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy uan Very hard =T o
dev.=0.49
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 42.9% 42.9% 14.3%
¥ Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - S T B Very hard =1
F 1] 1 av.=3.
dev.=0.76
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) Course pace was 0% 14.3% 571% 14.3% 14.3% -
n=
p Very easy I = 1 Very hard gv':30285
ev.=0.
1 2 3 4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Cases discussions

m N/A

B Professor Lyles is a great lecturer and is very knowledgeable and passionate about what he is teaching, | learn best by listening and
participating, so his teaching style worked really well for me. The content was fascinating, | just wish we had more time to cover the more
recent developments in Election Law, like the 2020 elections.

B The movies and material he had us view pertaining to the subjects gone over in class.

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B Case workload distributions

B Deciding which material to cover in class and to leave optional.

® N/A

B The course materials were not very well organized and some of the dates were wrong on the syllabus. Instructions for assignments were
not always clear. 120 Taft hall was quite possibly one of the worse rooms for this class, not because it smelled like sewage for most of the
semester, but it was also really hard to hear other student's contributions to the class since the room was so wide, although | enjoyed

sitting in tables. There is so much content in this course that | wish it was a 4-hour course that met more often or was at least worth more
credit because his courses are far richer in content than any other POLS course I've taken.

23 |f necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:
B | did enjoy this course
B | learned so much in this course and | look forward to taking more of Professor Lyles's courses next semester.

m N/A

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.54; ( ) 71.4% "7
3.0-349; (] 14.3%
25299 () 14.3%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required | ) 57.1% n=7
Major elective () 28.6%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field (] 14.3%
General interest only 0%
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*3 Year in school.
st ) 14.3% n=?
2nd 0%
sd( ) 42.9%
an( ) 42.9%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
%4 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=7
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Honors College 0%
Liberal Arts and Sciences ( 85.7%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs 0%
9 Expected Grade in this Course
Al 57.1% "7
() 14.3%
cC__ ) 28.6%
D 0%
F 0%
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Legend

Kevin Lyles

Constitutional Law
Semester = Summer 2022

POLS-353
17337-220225

No. of responses =

2

No. of students enrolled = 14

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean

. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% _

Question text Left pole ' : Right pole g;ﬁﬁ/iecgr:esponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor Excellent n=2_
av.=
dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor Excellent n=2_
av.=!
dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

% How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - - - : : To & great extent n=2_
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the Pl
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

¥ Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - - - - - To a great extent n=2_
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or v
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. L 0% 0% 0%  50% 50%

¥ The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never - - — T Almost always s
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ TV Sev=t71
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5

® How would you rate the physical environment in The evaluation will not be displayed due to low response rate.
which you take this class, especially the classroom
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,

__concentrate, and participate?

. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

') Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never - - - - = Almost always n=2_

appropriate. v
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

'® The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement - - - - - Strong agreement n=1_

issues related to cultural/human diversity. devso
1 2 3 4 5
Class Climate Evaluation Page 1
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9 You found the course intellectually challenging and
stimulating.

19 You have learned something which you consider
valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result

of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

Poor

50%

Excellent

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the
course.

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and
were given meaningful answers.

50%

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=5
dev.=0

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=5
dev.=0
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21 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the
course material.

22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking
help/advise in or outside of class.

%) |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual
students.

29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts
covered in class

Poor

50%

50%

Excellent

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=5
dev.=0

%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her
own when appropriate.

28 nstructor adequately discussed current
developments in the field.

) Feedback on examinations/graded material was
valuable.

%) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a
timely basis.

%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to
appreciation and understanding of subject.

%) Course pace was

Very easy

[
—
4 5
50%  50%
1
—
4 5
50%  50%
1
+—
4 5
%  100%
4 5
50%  50%
[
—
4 5
0%  100%
4 5
50%  50%
[
—
4 5
0%  100%
4 5
50%  50%
1
+—
4 5
50% 0%
4 5
50%  50%
1
T
4 5
50%  50%
1
T
4 5

Very hard

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=5
dev.=0

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=3.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71

n=2
av.=4.5
dev.=0.71
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-353 Constitutional Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:
B Exam reviews

B Prof Lyles has been, by far, the best instructor | have had in 3 years at UIC. Beyond his personal teaching acumen, | think that the course
itself was taught in a way that helped students think through complex issues and facilitated their learning very well.

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B | understand the 4 week summer session is intense, but having up to 11 cases to prepare for in a given night is too much. If I'm in class for
3 hours, and it takes 20 minutes (minimum) to familiarize myself with a case, write up my brief, and comment on Prof Lyles' website, you're
looking at nearly 7 hours of school work in a day. Even if that were a reasonable amount of time to spend on a single class (let alone a

second course, that course's homework, and a job), the case prep stops being useful to students long before hour 3 of case briefs, and we
cut corners.

>3 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B N/A

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.5-4; ] 50% n=2
3.0-3.49; 0%
2.5-2.99; ( ) 50%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required ) 50% n=2
Major elective ( ) 50%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field 0%
General interest only 0%
*3 Year in school.
1t 0% n=2
2nd 0%
3rd ( ) 100%
4th 0%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

Kevin Lyles

African-Americans and the Law

Semester = Spring 2022

POLS-358
31101-220221

No. of responses = 14

No. of students enrolled = 35

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% _

Question text Left pole ' : Right pole g;ﬁﬁ/iecgr:esponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. , . . 0% 0% 214% 0%  78.6%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor o Excellent n=t4
dev.=0.85

1 2 3 4 5
0% 71% 143% 71% 71.4%

1.2 H -

) Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor N : Excellent 1
dev.=1.02
1 2 3 4 5
0% 71% 71% 21.4% 64.3%

1.3) H H H -
How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all 1 : To a great extent =
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the v dev.=0.94
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 71%  21.4% 71.4%

') Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all : : : - - To a great extent =14
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or L dev.=0.63
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. " 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%
¥ The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never - - - - — . Almost alwa n=14
. . L . . . P — ys av.=4.86
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dev.=0.36
or physical disability of the students.
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%

'® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - - - - |_|__{° Excellent =T
which you take this class, especially the classroom Sen=0.38
facilities, including your ability to see, hear, ab.=7
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 7%  14.3% 14.3% 64.3%

17) . ' . _
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never : N : Almost always 2;_1:1 .
appropriate. dev.=1.01

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%

18) The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement e Strong agreement =14 e

issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0.36
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

0%

0%

71% 14.3% 78.6%

¥ You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor . Excellent n=t4
stimulating. dov.=0.61
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% _ 7.% 929%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor : : : : n == Excallent n=14
valuable. Sevt57
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 21.4% 78.6%
™ Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor " Excellent n=t4
of this course. J eettd3
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 21.4% 78.6%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor Ho Excellent n=t4
materials in this course. Govz043
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 71%  92.9%
) |nstructor was enthusiastic about conducting the : : : > > n=14
Poor }_l_{ Excellent av.=4.93
course. dev.=0.27
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 71% 0% 21.4% 71.4%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - - — T Excellent gty g
during the class. T ' Gov.=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
115 . i 7A% 0%  7A%  214% 64.3%
" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor X 1 ] Excellent n=14
k ) i gv.=4A13?5
ev.=1.
1 2 3 4 5
1.16) . 0%  7.1%  7.1%  214% 64.3%
“® Course materials were well prepared. Poor - 1 - Excellent n=14
— -
ev.=0.
1 2 3 4 5
74% 0%  143% 286%  50%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor 1 ; Excellent n=t4
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' ' Jovat17
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 35.7% 64.3%

"8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor o Excellent n=14 .,
av.=4.
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor : : : > |_|__{° Excellent n=14
knowledge. dev=0.36
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 21.4% 78.6%
20 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor : : : P Excellent n=14
were given meaningful answers. ' Gov=043
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

0% 7.1% 0% 214% 71.4%

2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor - 1 - Excellent =14
course material. ' ' ' e85
1 2 3 4 5
. . 7A% 0%  214%  7.1%  64.3%
22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor — — T3 : Excellent n=14
help/advise in or outside of class. ' Jovai25
1 2 3 4 5
- L 0% 0%  14.3% 14.3% 71.4%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor T 1. Excellent n=14
k 1) | av.=4.57
students. d6v.20.76
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 71%  92.9%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor - Excellent n=14 .
covered in class dov=0.27
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 71%  92.9%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : : > '—l o Excellent n=14
own when appropriate. dev=0.27
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 71% 14.3% 78.6%
2 |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor : : > > > Excellent n=14
) ) —— av.=4.71
developments in the field. dev.=0.61
1 2 3 4 5
- i 0%  77% 154% 154% 61.5%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - ” 1 ; Excellent =t
valuable. ' v i o103
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 286% 14.3% 57.1%
28 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor : : — Excallent n=14
. : L 1] i av.=4.29
timely basis. dev.=0.91
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0%  74%  21.4% 71.4%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor T [ Excellent n=t4
appreciation and understanding of subject. i Jov=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
P . 0% 71% 14.3% 429% 35.7%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy , . Very hard n=t4
r av.=4.
¥ dev.=0.92
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 71% 71% 35.7% 50%
*Y Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy : : — T T, Very hard n=14
F 1 av.=4.
! dev.=0.91
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) 0% 0% 231% 53.8% 23.1% _
Course pace was Very easy — 1 Very hard 2\—,.1:3
dev.=0.71
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

Amazing Course, | learned so so much and will be forever grateful to have a professor like you in my life.
Direct links to all readings provided.

| really enjoyed being able to refer to recorded lectures. This was helpful for any class | might have missed and in preparing my study
guide for the exam.

Kevin Lyles is a gift. | don’t know a single student that hasn’t been immensely enriched from taking a course with him. This is a once in a
lifetime kind of professor, please value (and pay) him like that. This class was such an in-depth and profoundly enlightening study of case
law, it inspired me to go to law school.

Professor Lyles is extremely knowledgeable on the subject matter and was able to explain concepts thoroughly in an understandable way.
Professor Lyles was an incredibly insightful professor with engaging lectures and a deep background of the course material.

Professor Lyles' lectures were very informative and engaging, and easily facilitated note taking. Lyles' is by far the most insightful professor
I've had at UIC. His courses and teaching style have been my favorite during my time at UIC.

The primary sources were the most enjoyable and enlightening.
good at keep students entertained while also providing insightful information

learning the true concepts of law and constitution.

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

| always felt very intimidated to participate in this class. Professor Lyles would challenge students' comments in a way that came off as
harsh and, at times, accusatory. | don't believe that this was his intention, but it made it incredibly nerve-wracking to speak even once per
class.

I only wish it was in person! maybe add a discussion section?? idk

| think the syllabus needs to be more organized, as at times expectations were unclear.

N/A

Speeding up in class when running behind.

The class lacked organization, especially the syllabus, making it confusing and frustrating when trying to figure out when assignments
were due. The syllabus needs to be more clear, marking assignments with due dates and separating optional assignments from required
ones.

The only ‘issue’ | encountered were the sudden changed to the ‘syllabus’. At times certain cases or content was added or removed which
was a little difficult come test time.

The syllabus for the course was very hard to understand--although there was detail it seemed a little messy. Secondly, | think that
professor could have done better in answering emails from students. | emailed the the professor 3 times and in each time he never replied
even though some emails would say urgent.

The syllabus needs help. It's somewhat hard to read and overwhelming. Please organize the weeks into a folder and/or install a search bar
to find postings or readings in faster manner.

There was nothing | would change about this course. | enjoyed every aspect of it.
n/a
na

pacing, we fell behind and had a pretty long lecture we had to make in order to make for that during finals week which Is quite stressful.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

Great course, the professor deserves their tenure position.
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

® N/A
m N/A.

B would appreciate quicker response to emails- the TA never answered me

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.5-4; ) 78.6% n=14
30349, () 21.4%
2.5-2.99; 0%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required : 33.3% n=12
Maijor elective :] 25%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field () 41.7%
General interest only 0%
*3 Year in school.
1st 0% n=14
ond (] 14.3%
a1 42.9%
an( ) 42.9%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
%9 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=14
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education C] 71%
Engineering 0%
Honors College D 14.3%
Liberal Arts and Sciences | ) 85.7%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

Urban Planning and Public Affairs () 7.1%

%5 Expected Grade in this Course

B ) 50%
c() 7.1%
D 0%
F 0%

05/13/2022 Class Climate Evaluation Page 6



Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

Kevin Lyles

Women, Gender and Law
Semester = Spring 2022
POLS-356
24451-220221

No. of responses = 14

No. of students enrolled = 42

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% _

Question text Left pole : : Right pole g;gg/iecgr:esmnses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
0%  14.3% 14.3% 214%  50%
1.1) . ' : . _
Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor \ I : Excellent 2;_1:1 o7
dev.=1.14
1 2 3 4 5
0% 71% 214% 21.4% 50%
1.2 H -
) Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor \ N : Excellent .
dev.=1.03
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 7.1% 71% 21.4% 64.3%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all : > R - To & great extent =14
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the v dev.=0.94
course?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 14.3% 28.6% 14.3% 42.9%

1.4) f i =
Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all : 1 To a great extent =1 o
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or v dev.=1.17
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. " 0% 0% 14.3% 0%  85.7%

"9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never - - T3l Amostalways n=t4
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ U dev.=0.73
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 125% 12.5% 37.5% 37.5%

'® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - — T — T Excellent n=8
which you take this class, especially the classroom ) ' Sevm1.07
facilities, including your ability to see, hear, ab.=6
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
. , . 0% 0% 154% 30.8% 53.8%
" Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never T Almost always n=13 o
appropriate. dev.=0.77
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 7.7% 23.1% 69.2%

¥ The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement i Strong agreement n=ts

issues related to cultural/lhuman diversity. 1 Sove065
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

0%

71% 78.6%

4 5

4%  71.4%

4 5

3%  71.4%

4 5

21.4% 57.1%

9 You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor
stimulating.
1
1.10) : . : 0%
You have learned something which you consider Poor
valuable.
1
141) . . . . 0%
Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor
of this course.
1
1.12) . 7.1%
You have learned and understood the subject Poor
materials in this course.

Excellent

n=14
av.=4.64
dev.=0.74

n=14
av.=4.64
dev.=0.63

n=14
av.=4.5
dev.=0.94

n=14
av.=4.21
dev.=1.19

21.4% 64.3%

9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor T T
course. —

1 4 5

. . 0% 3% 50%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor : T,
during the class. v '

1 4 5

21.4%  50%

71%  50%

4 5

14.3% 42.9%

"9 |nstructor's explanations were clear. Poor
1
1.16) : 0%
Course materials were well prepared. Poor
1
1.17) 0%
The course adequately followed stated course Poor

objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

14.3% 71.4%

4 5

"8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor
1
"9 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor
knowledge.
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor

were given meaningful answers.

n=14
av.=4.5
dev.=0.76

n=14
av.=4.07
dev.=1.07

n=14
av.=4.07
dev.=1.14

n=14
av.=4
dev.=1.11

n=14
av.=3.93
dev.=1.07

14.3% 64.3%

n=14
av.=4.43
dev.=0.85

n=14
av.=4.57
dev.=0.76

14.3% 71.4%

n=14
av.=4.57
dev.=0.76
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

. 0% 0% _ 71% 28.6% 64.3%
2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor : : S Excellent n=14
. L 1 av.=4.
course material. ' Gov.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
. . 14.3% 0% 214% 21.4% 42.9%
22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor —T — T - Excellent n=14
. . . 1 av.=o.
help/advise in or outside of class. v dev.=1.42
1 2 3 4 5
- L 7A%  74%  143% 143% 57.1%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor : . ; Excellent n=14
k ¥ i av.=4.07
students. devet.33
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 15.4% 23.1% 61.5%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor T 1 1, Excellent n=13
covered in class Y e dov=0.78
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 28.6% 0% 71.4%
2% Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor - - T Excellent N 3
own when appropriate. ' ! ' dev.=0.94
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 71% 14.3% 14.3% 64.3%
28 nstructor adequately discussed current Poor - - - 1 ; Excellent el
developments in the field. ' ' ' Gov.a101
1 2 3 4 5
- i 0% 0% _ 50% 28.6% 214%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor : — T T Excellent n=14
F 1 av.=o.
valuable. v Gov.o0.83
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 357% 28.6% 35.7%
28 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor : : : : . Excallent n=14
: : —— av=4
timely basis. dev.20.88
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0%  21.4% 14.3% 64.3%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor —T 1 L. Excellent n=t4 .
appreciation and understanding of subject. ' v - Jov=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 28.6% 71.4% 0%
1.30) o . ]
Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy - Very hard gvj:% .
dev.=0.47
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 42.9% 50% 71%
*Y Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy : : T : Very hard n=14
1 av.=3.
' dev.=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
1) Course pace was 0% 0%  50% 357% 14.3% »
n=
p Very easy I = 1 Very hard av.=3.64
dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Direct links provided to

u | enjoytlad class discussion and challenging questions because it pushed me to think beyond the course material and reflect on society in
genera

B N/A

B Professor Lyles was an incredibly insightful professor with engaging lectures and a deep background of the course material.

B The in-class discussion of cases was very beneficial to developing my understanding of the material.

B The information would've been more useful if we would'v known exactly what material we would cover in class but it was never clear to

me.

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B Going over the material that is going to be presented in class. A lot of times the teacher used cases and showed slides thatt we couldn't
read or would give it less importance and expect us to go back to the recording to be able to read them.

B | appreciate the class being virtual but | would prefer for it to be on campus. | would also prefer if everything was on blackboard and not on
the separate blog.

B | enjoyed prof. Lyles class a lot and his courses are very valuable academic wise. | would just say he needs to redo his whole syllabus. |
was so lost the whole semester because of how intense the syllabus was. It is very messy to look at. | like a clear syllabus that has a
header and clear instruction. i just think if he got rid of less important information there would be a lot more participation i.e less readings
on things that won't be discussed and having 3 of the more important topic be on week's discussion. If there was less reading of things we
won't discussed, we would be able to focus on the main topic and have more meaningful discussions because | felt sometimes our
discussions weren't productive. | know there are a lot of topics that political science classes needs, however if he just take off a few things
on his syllabus, it would be a solid class. | appreciate prof. Lyle's effort to make it a good class despite it being online. | know participation
online is hard, but | think he did his best. Perhaps my criticism isn't fair due to the fact that he is set up to be an in person teacher, which
we both recognized. It's a bummer | won't be taking his classes in person as | am graduating. Best of luck to him!

B | think the syllabus needs to be more organized, as at times expectations were unclear.

B Participation requirements need improvement and he needs to add more assignments to the syllabus to help students boost their grade.
The only grades counted for are participation, attendance, and exams. There aren’t any small assignments/assessments to help students
improve their grades.

B Speed up when falling behind in material / spend too much time on some topics.

B The professor was almost impossible to communicate with outside of class which was frustrating. He never responded to emails. | also
wished that we could have received better preparation for the final exam. The course was overall great, but the instructor could be a bit
combative which discouraged some students from engaging in discussion. He was a very knowledgeable professor and | learned a lot
from him, however.

B We didn't cover all the material, which is understandable, so perhaps prioritizing certain topics over others would be helpful

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B |n the beginning of the semester | had emailed professor Lyles about my grandfather’s passing to ask for extensions for my assignments
and for my absences to be excused. I've never received a response back and | was penalized for not attending class.

He forces students to participate and gets upset whenever a student is incorrect or their opinion doesn’t resonate with his.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.54; (

30349 (]
25-2.99; ()

2.0-2.49;

<2.0

71.4% n=14

21.4%

71%

0%

0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

General Ed. requirement
Minor/Related field (]

General interest only D

42.9% n=14

42.9%

0%

71%

71%

33 Year in school.

1st

3rd

5th
Graduate student

Professional student

0% n=14

21.4%

57.1%

21.4%

0%

0%

0%

3.4)

Major College

Architecture, Design, and the Arts
Applied Health Sciences
Business Administration

Dentistry

Education

Engineering

Honors College C]

0% n=14

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

71%

Liberal Arts and Sciences

] 100%

Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy
Public Health
Social Work

Urban Planning and Public Affairs ()

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

71%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

9 Expected Grade in this Course

s(_ ) 38.5%
c(_ ) 15.4%
D 0%

F 0%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

Kevin Lyles

Constitution & Civil Liberties

Semester = Fall 2021
POLS-354
32067-220218

No. of responses = 12

No. of students enrolled = 44

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
Question text Left pole - -
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . . 0% 0% _ 83%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor
1 2 3
. 0% 0% 8.3%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor
1 2 3
. . . 0% 0% 8.3%
¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all : : >
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the
course?
1 2 3
. . 0% 16.7%  8.3%
9 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all : "

Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or
web-based methods) effective?

9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human

2 3
0% 8.3%
2 3

. A . . . . o Almost never
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/
or physical disability of the students.
1
% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor

which you take this class, especially the classroom
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,

concentrate, and participate?

' Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and
appropriate.

'® The instructor demonstrated an understanding of
issues related to cultural/human diversity.

2 3
0% 0%
2 3
0% 0%
2 3

Excellent

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean

dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

n=12
av.=4.5
dev.=0.67

n=12
av.=4.58
dev.=0.67

n=12
av.=4.67
dev.=0.65

n=12
av.=4.25
dev.=1.22

n=12
av.=4.75
dev.=0.62

n=7
av.=4.43
dev.=1.51
ab.=5

n=12
av.=4.75
dev.=0.45

n=12

Strong agreement av.=4.92

dev.=0.29
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

9 You found the course intellectually challenging and
stimulating.

19 You have learned something which you consider
valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result

of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

Poor

16.7% 83.3%

9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the
course.

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and
were given meaningful answers.
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:
B Being able to watch recorded lectures

B Dr. Lyles is one in a million. You can tell he is extremely knowledgeable on the subject and extremely enthusiastic about it. He's of the few
Professors | have seen that genuine interest in students as individuals, remembering students that have taken his previous courses and
taking the time to interact with any new students he does not recognize. Workload was challenging, engaging and this was one of the
better courses I've had the honor of taking in my time at UIC

B Going over ever clause and provision of the first amendment was extremely beneficial. | always took them for granted and never thought
about how their interpretation changed throughout history.

B | believe that the connection of the wide variety of cases we covered to the two topics we covered really did increase my appreciation of
those topics in general for the course. It really gave me the deepest of deepest dives into the topics in general, something that | can really
respect. | also liked the moments where the professor did inject himself and his stories into the class, stories that often were tied deeply to
the very cases we were covering.

B | loved hearing the professor lecture and the conversations that he facilitated were great.

H | really like the Socratic method used in this course and how it was all discussion. The discussion really helps me to learn more and it is
fun to share ideas with others and understand how to create arguments and think critically about the material.

B | really liked the discussion aspect it allowed for more analysis of the cases
B The extra credit assignments helped me the most. They allowed me to dive deeper into the content we were learning.

B The format of this course was effective and challenging, it was one of the best courses | have taken all through college. The required
participation made this class very engaging as well as the passion given by Professor Lyles.

B the veteran students are always a bit helpful. Also having lecture recordings is very helpful to study

22 Pplease comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

H | cannot think of how this class could possibly get any better, other than it being in person. This class should stay in-person, rather than
remotely.

B | dont think the online format works well with this class.

B | felt the class suffered from pacing issues where we often got stuck on a few cases for a particularly long time and thus had to breeze
through other cases, an issue that even the professor has acknowledged. | also feel there was a lack of incentive to keep up with the
cases when we weren't really being graded that much for doing our briefs overall.

B Keeping up with the syllabus dates

® My absolute only suggestion would be to take more time on each slide. Sometimes the professor scrolls through the slides very fast,
making it hard to take notes. It's not a big deal for online classes because we can always go back to the recording. However, the fast
scrolling will be difficult for students taking the course in person.

B Nothing, can’t wait for it to be online!

B The use of the wiki page is confusing and disorganized. It would be very helpful to have the dates in which the readings are covered rather
than the weeks because we are never on track with the weeks on the wiki page. Moving things to the blackboard could be easier to
organize. Creating study guides would be very helpful, just because there are so many cases covered and so much information covered.

B This is not necessarily Dr.Lyles fault, it comes with the territory of the major and the inherently controversial nature of the topic of the
course, but | felt much class time was wasted on hypotheticals. It seems slightly reductive to have students argue based on personally
held beliefs (especially against Supreme Court precedent when everyone in the course lacks the qualifications to truly challenge it) but
again, Dr. Lyles really has no control over this, and he is under an obligation to be mindful and respectful of the topics we discuss

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:
B Dr. Lyles is my favorite professor. He is fair and | love that he has students debate on the court cases he presents.

B For a remote class Professor Lyles excelled every aspect of what a perfect learning environment is like. This man needs a raise! Professor
of the year! (Along with Professor McKenzie)

B n/a
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

9 You found the course intellectually challenging and
stimulating.

19 You have learned something which you consider
valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result

of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the
course.

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and
were given meaningful answers.
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

After taking 4 courses with Professor Lyles, | can confidently say that he is one of the greatest professors at UIC. His instruction style and
class structure are truly profound; he does such a comprehensive and thorough job in ensuring that all of his students are gaining as much
as possible. He teaches history in tandem with constitutional law that is typically left out and neglected in other courses and traditional U.S.
education. He is so encouraging and inspirational, you leave each class with a better understanding of yourself and the world around you.
So much love for Professor Lyles!!!!

Experiencing the Socratic method for the first time really forced me to engage with the material in a different way in fear of not being able
to fully participate in the class discussion. Also, | appreciated that you were very intellectually critical of everyone as they presented their
view points and interpretations of cases. You really taught me that "less is more" and the importance of getting straight to the point in
discussion about cases and law.

| appreciate the way that he assigns homework. It encourages discussion among students if they take advantage of the opportunity.

| appreciated having to comment on each case because it kept me accountable. Without that requirement | probably wouldn't have
prepared as much for each class. | also appreciated that the professor recorded each session because there were times | had to go back
to the recording to complete my notes or to go over a case | didn't fully comprehend.

I really enjoyed that we had the chance to read the cases we did because some of them just sounded so horrible to be true, but reading
them made the situations even more real. | really liked that we were encouraged to speak about the case in order to understand why the
Court would decide the way the did. Online classes might not have been the best place to facilitate a conversation, but | think we did well
considering.

| think Prof. Lyles is one of the best teachers I've had and while it is challenging, but not to the point where it isn't impossible to understand
the material

Love his teaching style
Most beneficial were the syllabus’s explanation of the cases. Becuase | was able to read and analyze them

Professor Lyles is the best professor at UIC and | am so thankful to have taken 4 classes with him. His passion about what he teaches and
the discussions he promotes in his classes are so intriguing and valuable.

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

Because the class only had 50 minutes each time we met, we were unable to cover everything we wanted and if we did cover something
as time was running out, it wasn't an in-depth explanation. | would improve the time management of the class so that we are on track and
have the chance to discuss everything we want to.

Instructor could be more responsive to emails and encourage office hours for further discussion on content.

It's relatively difficult to keep up with the readings and work load since the pace at which we cover cases in class fluctuates substantively
each week

N/A
None
Nothing

Specifying due dates for each class and explaining since the beginning of the semester how the comments for the cases are supposed to
be like

The syllabus is confusing, some assignments due dates change mid semester which may annoy some people, and sometimes your
grading method is hard to understand (example would be how you grade essays). Also, ambiguous in the speed at which you respond to
emails. Also you ramble a lot which may prevent all of the cases on the syllabus from being covered which may or may not be a good thing
depending on the context of the class.

online sucks

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

N/A (2 Counts)

n/a
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-353 Constitutional Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

Being able to have discussions in class to understand more in depth the concepts

B | enjoy going over all the landmark cases in class. | appreciate learning how to do a case brief because it helps be break down the law
behind each argument. | love going over the cases in class because different view points are brought up that sometimes change my mind
on how | originally felt about the decision of the case.

| have learned about American law, which international students mostly do not know.

| liked the readings we were assigned. We had to do them on our own, and then come to class prepared with the knowledge that we had
about our assignments. It forced me understand the readings and therefore was very effective once the professor elaborated on them.

m | really appreciated that the professor spoke to us in a way we would understand and feel comfortable.

B The "Socratic Method".

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B | honestly love the course and wish | had taken it in person. | could only image what the classroom energy is like. | am taking two
additional classes with professor Lyles next semester, but unfortunately they are online. Either way, I'm sure | will enjoy those as well.

B | would not suggest that anyone takes a class this dense over the 4 week summer course. Not a knock on the professor, just hard to get a
genuine grasp on the content in such short time. Would have loved to taken this course over the regular school year.

B | would say that when we turned in our essays for the midterm, we didn't receive any feedback that would be beneficial for a better essay
next time

B The course was very....fast paced. Understandably so, considering it's a 16 week course shortened into 4 weeks. | wouldn’t say that
needs improvement, but it was still a challenge. | also wish the Professor would speed up in his lectures, because | thought that
sometimes certain cases were give too much attention and that made things feel even more fast paced for me.

B Well, in person class would be much better.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

H NA

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Overall GPA at UIC

3.54; ( ) 71.4% "
30349, (] 28.6%
2.5-2.99; 0%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<20 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required | ) 85.7% n=7
Major elective ] 14.3%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field 0%
General interest only 0%
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Lyles Women, Gender and Law_28466 24451 Spring 2021

Semester = Spring 2021

No. of responses = 21

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev.
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0%  25% No. of
. Nn=No. of responses
Left pole ! y Right pole av=hoan
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
: . . 0% 48% 48% 95%  81%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor - - — } . Excellent n=21
dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 48% 0% 14.3% 81%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor - — . ; . Excellent =21
dev.=0.72
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0%  20% 80%
1.3 H H H =
" How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - To a great extent n=20
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the om0 41
course?
1 2 3 4 5
N ' . 0% 48% 48% 14.3% 76.2%

¥ Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all o To a great extent =2
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or 1 Sove0s
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 53% 53% 53% 842%

1.5) H HY =
The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never \ 1 . Amostalways =19
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ U w082
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

9 How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - - - : = Excellent =7,
which you take this class, especially the classroom v
facilities, including your ability to see, hear, ab.=14
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 95% 95% 81%
1.7 ¢ H =
' Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never 1 Almost always =21
appropriate. dev.=0.64
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 19% 81%

1.8) H H =
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement 1o Strong agreement 2
issues related to cultural/lhuman diversity. Gova0.4

1 2 3 4 5
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. . 0% 0%  48% 14.3% 81%
9" You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor - - - - ] — Excellent n=2t
stimulating. Soven 24
1 2 3 4 5
. . , 0% 0%  48% 14.3% 81%
1 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - - - I — Excellent n=2t
valuable. Sevt24
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 5%  10% 5%  80%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor T Excellent n=20
of this course. ' 1 na0.88
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 48% 4.8% 143% 76.2%
2 You have learned and understood the subject Poor T2 T ' Excellent n=21
materials in this course. 1T W devzos
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 4.8% 4.8% 90.5%
"3 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the : : > > > n=21
Poor |_|__{ Excellent av.=4.86
course. dev.=0.48
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 9.5% 4.8% 14.3% 71.4%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - - - N Excellent n=21
during the class. v Sev098
1 2 3 4 5
145) , . 0%  48% 48% 19% 714%
" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor T T, Excellent =21
F 1) 1 av.=4.
dev.=0.81
1 2 3 4 5
118) , 0% 0% 95% 19% 714%
' Course materials were well prepared. Poor T2 [, Escellent n=21
L ] 1 av.=4.
dev.=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
4.8% 0%  4.8% 23.8% 66.7%
') The course adequately followed stated course Poor 1 Excellent n=21
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' w008
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 48% 95% 95% 76.2%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor —T Excellent n=21
L ) av.=4,
dev.=0.87
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 4.8% 14.3% 81%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - : - } . Excellent n=21
knowledge. dev.=0.54
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 4.8% 4.8% 14.3% 76.2%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - — T T Excellent n=21
were given meaningful answers. T Seve0s
1 2 3 4 5
05/19/2021 Class Climate Evaluation Page 2



0% 48% 48% 14.3% 76.2%

'#) Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor P Excellent n=21
course material. T Y Govs08
1 2 3 4 5
. . 48% 4.8% 0% 28.6% 61.9%
'# |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - T, T Excellent n 2
help/advise in or outside of class. ' ' ' Jova107
1 2 3 4 5

1.23) : . P T _
Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor , ) Excellent n=21

Y 2
students. — s,
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 4.8% 19% 76.2%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor - Excellent n=21
covered in class Gov20.56
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 4.8% 9.5% 85.7%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : > > } - Excellent n=21
own when appropriate. dev.=0.51
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 5% 15% 80%
2 |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor : : : > - Excellent n=20
) ) —4— av=4.75
developments in the field. dev.=0.55
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- i 0% _ 10% _ 10% _ 10% _ 70%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor : : — T T T Excellent n=20
valuable. ' v ' a1 05
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% _ 10% _ 10% _ 80%
%) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - - A Excellent n=20
. : u 1] 1 av.=4.7
timely basis. dev.20.66
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0%  48% 143%  81%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor e Excellent n=21
appreciation and understanding of subject. Jov.=0.54
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 23.8% 47.6% 28.6%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was n=21
Y, Very easy |_'_| Very hard av.=4.05
dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 14.3% 47.6% 38.1%
*Y Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy : : — Ty Very hard n=2
¥ 1 av.=4.
! dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) Course pace was 0% 0% 42.9% 33.3% 23.8% 1
n=
p Very easy J i Very hard av.=3.81
dev.=0.81
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Extra credit opportunities were plentiful thankfully

® Great discussions and extra credit

B | absolutely LOVED this class and grew very fond of the instructor for his style in teaching. He asked often how students felt about the
material and used his engagement with the class to try and lead them into making connections for themselves rather than automatically
providing the answers he was looking for. He also did his best to be as inclusive as possible, not just with the students but also in issues of
gender identity, sexual orientation, women's rights, and race relations. Often, he would reiterate that "we're speaking on a gender binary
here" in acknowledgement of gender fluid people. It certainly wasn't something that | would have expected in a law class, especially
because law does function on a gender binary, meaning that it was a personal choice that he made unrelated to the content of the class.

I would recommend his classes to anyone interested in law but be aware that the workload can be heavy, both in regards to the content
and the amount of work to be done.

B | enjoyed the class website/wiki page where we got to post discussion comments as well as engage with the thoughts of our peers.

B |, like many others, have taken several class with Prof. Lyles. He is the best professor | have taken a class with because his content is so
engaging and interesting. He is really great at explaining things and facilitating discussions, and | also really appreciate the changes he
made this semester in comparison to last semester.

B Professor Lyles conducts his classes in a socratic method which is extremely beneficial to the entire class. We are able to learn from one
another and express out thoughts / opinions. Taking 3 classes with Lyles was not nearly enough!!

B Professor Lyles is always trying to challenge his students to think deeper.

B Professor was passionate, one of the most prepared and knowledgeable professors | have had at UIC. Also, materials included videos,
pictures and movies, as a visual learned this helped a lot.

B Review was the most helpful to me because we were able to cover all the cases and have a more concise image of one affected the other.

B The professor provided feedback and challenged students on ideas not based on feeling of what's right or wrong but on the basis of
constitutionality. It seems like students are very easy to forget the lenses of how they approach the material.

22 Pplease comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B Difficult to find a focused direction in lecture

| can't think of anything that can be improved upon.

B | took this course during the pandemic and | was extremely stressed and had anxiety all the time. He is a great professor and he is
experienced and knowledgeable in his subject but there were some things that needed improvement. We were very behind according to
the syllabus and | think he should have cut off certain assignments to catch up instead of rush through them. Also, the final was completely
changed from a regular exam to an essay exam and | think that was a bit insensitive because of the situation right now. Overall, the class
was very challenging which | like but it shouldn't have been as stressful especially at a time like this. | personally would not have minded
the hard work if it was an in person class but because it was online, it was a bit more difficult for me to focus.

B | would appreciate having access to slides. The slides presented sometimes had outdated info and having to rewatch lectures to pick apart
the specific pieces that Lyles wanted us to know was difficult.

B N/A
B Office hours should be consistent, emails could be responded to a lot quicker, following the schedule/avoiding tangents during class

B Perhaps it's due to the online learning environment, but if discussion isn't going the way that it's plan or has stalled, the professor needs to
pick up the pace and expedite things since the class was behind in course material.

B Perhaps switching to zoom instead of blackboard collaborate

B There was A LOT to do, it was very hard to keep up, every class we had to write about 5-10 comments, read multiple cases and articles, it
was very very hard to keep up.

B This course was honestly one of the hardest courses I've ever taken at UIC. While | do feel like I've learned more about this material than |
knew before, | do think that this course could've been simplified and made less difficult at the discretion of the instructor. Yes there were
opportunities for extra credit, but the multitude of extra credit assignments and how many need to be submitted in order to have a positive
effect on the student's grade suggest that the course content was unnecessarily complicated. The midterm exam could have used more
time. The professor can go slow some days in lecture but then move very fast in other days. It was hard for me to take live notes during
class. Almost always had to revisit regarded lectures for notes. This course requires a lot of free time which | just didn't have this semester.
Unfortunately this course was emotionally and mentally exhausting for me. Not at all what | thought it would be. But | did learn. And there
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Lyles_African-Americans and the Law_44220 & 31101_Spring 2021

Semester = Spring 2021

No. of responses = 12

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean

Question text Left pole

25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
I | Right pole

Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness.

How well did the course assignments/quizzes/
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the
course?

Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email,
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or
web-based methods) effective?

The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/
or physical disability of the students.

® How would you rate the physical environment in
which you take this class, especially the classroom
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

' Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and
appropriate.

'® The instructor demonstrated an understanding of
issues related to cultural/human diversity.

0% 83% 16.7% 41.7% 33.3%
Poor | ] Excellent

0% 0% 33.3% 16.7% 50%

Poor I = i Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0% 83% 83% 33.3% 50%
Not at all I = y To a great extent
1 2 3 4 5

0% 0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%

0% 83% 83% 16.7% 66.7%

P
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o
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©
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12

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean

dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

n=12
av.=4
dev.=0.95

n=12
av.=4.17
dev.=0.94

n=12
av.=4.25
dev.=0.97

n=12
av.=3.83
dev.=0.94

n=12
av.=4.5
dev.=1

n=3
av.=4
dev.=1
ab.=9

n=12
av.=4.42
dev.=1

n=12
av.=4.67
dev.=0.65
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0% 8.3% 0% 16.7% 75%

9" You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor T T/ Excellent n=12
. . F 1 av.=4.
stimulating. 4 o095
1 2 3 4 5
. . , 0%  83% 0% 83% 83.3%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor } T kL Excellent =12 o7
F 1 av.=4.
valuable. . o089
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 91% 0%  9.1% 818%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor , 2 N olont =t
. F 1 av.=4.
of this course. 1 02
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 33.3% 25% 41.7%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor — Excellent n=12
materials in this course. T dev=09
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 8.3% 0% 25%  66.7%
9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - T L Excellent s
f 1 av.=4.
course. ' dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 8.3% 16.7% 41.7% 33.3%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - —7 — Excellent n=12
during the class. i 1 0.95
1 2 3 4 5
145) , . 0% 0% 16.7% 41.7% 41.7%
" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor — T Excellent n=t2
F av.=4.
! dev.=0.75
1 2 3 4 5
116) , 0%  83% 33.3% 83% 50%
' Course materials were well prepared. Poor X - Escellent n=12
F 1 av.=
dev.=1.13
1 2 3 4 5
0%  25%  83% 25% 41.7%
') The course adequately followed stated course Poor , 1 , Excellent n=12
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' v ' Pl
1 2 3 4 5
™ . 83% 16.7% 8.3% 33.3% 33.3%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking. Poor ; 1 , Excellent n=12
f i av.=3.!
! dev.=1.37
1 2 3 4 5
F— - 0% 8.3% 25% 8.3% 58.3%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - — T 1 . Excellent 7
F 1 av.=4.
knowledge. ! dev.=1.11
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 16.7% 16.7% 16.7%  50%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - — 1 — T Excellent =12
were given meaningful answers. ’ ' vt 21
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0%

83% 16.7%

8.3% 66.7%

2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor X 1 - Excellent =12
. F 1 av.=4.
course material. v o =107
1 2 3 4 5
. , 8.3%  8.3% 16.7%  25% 41.7%
' |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - T = Excellent n=12
. . . F 1 av.=o.
help/advise in or outside of class. ' Govot 34
1 2 3 4 5
L L 0%  16.7% 83% 33.3% 41.7%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor ; , Excellent n=12
students ' ' av=4
. dev.=1.13
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 10% 0% 20% 70%
#*) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor : 1 B Escollont n=10,
. F 1 av.=4.
covered in class ! dev.=0.97
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 8.3% 83% 16.7% 66.7%
%) Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor - - T T Excellent e 4
own when appropriate. ' ! ' dov=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 16.7% 8.3% 8.3% 66.7%
%) Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - — N —m— lent n=12
" . r 1 av.=4.
developments in the field. v Govai 2o
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0%  16.7% 33.3% 16.7% 33.3%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - S T Excellent n=12
valuable. ’ v ' bl
1 2 3 4 5
I . 0% 0%  83%  50% 41.7%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - — T Excellent n=12
timely basis T av=433
. dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
, . 0% 0% 16.7% 16.7% 66.7%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor T 1 Excellent n=12
appreciation and understanding of subject. T Vel o8
1 2 3 4 5
s . 0% 0% 33.3% 25% 41.7%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy P Very hard e 08
F av.=4.
' dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 16.7% 33.3% 50%
¥ Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - - — T Very hard n=12
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=0.78
1 2 3 4 5
32 Course pace was Ok 0% 2%% 2% 5% n=12
p Very easy I = 1 Very hard av.=4.25
dev.=0.87
1 2 3 4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Extra credit opportunistic were appreciated.

B | enjoyed this class since it provided me with new knowledge in regards the constitution and US politics.
® No

B The content of the course was very informative and eye-opening. One really gets a thorough and detailed understanding of the history of
African-Americans in the legal system and why things are what they are today. The professor was very enthusiastic and understanding and
| really appreciated that about them.

B The instructor taught the class in a form of a narrative that made the course material very understanding. He would clarify any questions
about the course material whenever needed during class and made sure we all understood what was being taught.

B Thorough lectures, excellent textbook, and a thoughtful professor.
B What | found most important about this class was how overtime the law was used to limit what African Americans could do.

B 3 great class of African American legal history

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

W | felt that the coursework on the wiki (where readings are assigned and we have to comment about it) was extremely heavy. After speaking
to several of my classmates a lot of us have fallen behind on weeks or months work of reading and commenting because we felt that it
was just too intense to do so much reading and commenting. We have other classes that also need time and dedication and | felt that if the
homework was more bearable a lot of us would prioritize the homework. Great material to learn but it was just too much work to do.

B | really like Professor Lyles, but | feel like being online really limits this class. Due to technical issues, we fell behind so there wasn't much
of chance to ask questions. Another problem is its hard to catch up on important cases in Lyles book due to reading other subjects that led
up to the case. In the end, | ended up just jumping to the topic | needed to read instead of reading the whole chapter. Also you absolutely
to white a little brief on each case to keep track. This is not Lyles fought, this is more my fault by not writing briefs at the start. This the first
time | took this type of class. | think | thought the brief were to turned in, not a method of notetaking for law cases. | would take this class
with this professor again, but only if it was in person.

B |t was too fast paced.
® No

B Slides and wiki should be overhauled, both could be more specific to the individual semester. Could streamline in class and online
learning.

B The professor was not responsive to emails. There were times when | and other students would reach out to him via email and egarding
personal and class related issues, and he would simply not reply. The course moved fast some days and slow others. Note taking was
hard during lecture because of the inconsistent tempo and lecture style. The professor contends that this course moves faster in person
which would make sense.

B There was just way too much to read in the course that not just were students falling behind, but so was the professor. | get that the topic
is complicated, but it seemed to me that the course was not changed to adhere to the online class format.

B may need to teach a little bit slow because we rushed for the most part which make understanding the material difficult.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B An important class which should be given preference to be taught on campus. Lyles and his students deserve for his courses be taught in
person in the Fall.

B My last comment is not to say that the course work was boring but it was just too much while we are in a pandemic, working, have other
classes, and other external obligations/issues that have come up. He is a great professor!

H No

B over all it was a very interesting and informative class
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

Kevin Lyles

Topics in Public Law
Semester = Fall 2020
POLS-359
43549-220208

No. of responses = 9
No. of students enrolled = 32

Leg e nd Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% No. of
. n=No. of responses
Left pole ! i Right pole av.=Mean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

0% 11.1% 0%  33.3% 55.6%

' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor , 1 ; Excellent =9,
F 1 av.=4.
! dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 11.1% 0% 33.3% 55.6%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor , 1 ; Excellent =9,
f 1 av.=4.
! dev.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 11.1% 0% 22.2% 66.7%

% How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - — T T 1T Toagreatextent =9
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the ' ' ' ey
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 222% 11.1% 66.7%

¥ Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all } } R ——— To a great extent = aa
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or ' ' : Sev.88
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 11.1% 0% 11.1% 11.1%  66.7%

9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never R B — " Amostatways =9 oo
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ ’ v ' Sev=i30
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 333% 0%  333% 33.3%

'® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - A I Excellent =3
which you take this class, especially the classroom ’ v ' oot Es
facilities, including your ability to see, hear, ab.=6
concentrate, and participate? ; s 5 . :

. , . 0% 1A% 0%  222% 66.7%
') Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never , 1 © Amostalways =9 .
. r 1 av.=4..
appropriate. ! dev.=1.01
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 11.1% 88.9%

¥ The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement - Strong agreement N9

issues related to cultural/lhuman diversity. ratas
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

0% 0% 0% 11.1% 88.9%

® You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor = Excellent n=9 o
stimulating. dov.20.33
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0%  11.1% 88.9%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor - Excellent n=9 o
valuable. Gev.=0.33
1 2 3 4 5
1) : . . . 0% 0% 0%  11.1% 88.9% )
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor = Excellent =9 s
of this course. Gov.20.33
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 22.2% T77.8%
"2 You have learned and understood the subject Poor o Excellent n=o
materials in this course. dev.=0.44
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 22.2% 77.8%
"3 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor o Excellent n=o
course. dev.=0.44
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 44.4% 55.6%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor T T Excellent =
during the class. v Gev.=053
1 2 3 4 5
115) . ) 1M1% 0% 0%  333% 556% )
) Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor X 1 . Excellent =9
' dev.=13
1 2 3 4 5
116) . 1.1% 0%  11.1% 11.1% 66.7%
) Course materials were well prepared. Poor : 1 . Excellent =
! dev.=1.39
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  222% 33.3% 44.4%
' The course adequately followed stated course Poor R — Excellent =9
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) v Gov.20.83
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 11.1% 22.2% 66.7%
"8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking. Poor ———— Excellent =9
' dev.=0.73
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 0% 11.1% 88.9%
"9 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor = Excellent =9 o
knowledge. Gova0.33
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 11.1% 88.9%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor = Excellent =9 o
were given meaningful answers. Gev.=033
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

: 0% 0% 22.2%
2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor - - - Excellent =9
1 av.=4.
course material. Govm0.44
1 3
. . 0% 2% 33,
22 Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - = Excellent =9
. . . F av.=4.
help/advise in or outside of class. Senst.83
1 3 4
I L 0% 0% 222% 111% 66.7%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor — T Excellent =9 .
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B If all professors at the university were of similar quality to professor Lyles the University would be substantially improved. You could tell the
professor Lyles had great passion for the class, and that carried into the teaching of the course. | always felt like the classes opinions was
highly valued but well challenged.

B | earned about how voting rights in this country are not guaranteed.

B Professor Lyles is hands down one of the best lecturers in the Political Science Department at UIC without a doubt. The way he can
connect cases that happened decades ago to real life political events that occur today is phenomenal. On top of that, he can teach his
entire lesson plan based off of a student's comment they made in class that DAY or the night before on his wiki page...that is some serious
professor talent. The material was very engaging, and I'm very fortunate | got to be in the class.

B Professor Lyles is very thorough in lecture materials and break down the subject in a very timely manner.

B The cases on the wiki page had a lot of information, and | appreciated seeing comments from students who had previously took the
course. He also use a lot of examples that | could relate to when discussing an case/topic.

B This course was focused on reading voting rights cases, and challenged the students ability to read legal writings. Great preparation for
pre-law students. The course is an advanced level course that shows progression of difficulty through the curriculum. Also, at the same
time being an introduction to future courses students will take in the law school.

B Understanding the background of disenfranchisement in the U.S. It helped solidify how evil the court system can be, and how shameful our
history as a country is through court cases.

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B A lot of the improvements that | want to comment is simply due to COVID. One of the many reasons that Professor Lyles is a popular
professor in the department is because he practices socratic method -- this method is great for those of us who want to go to law school
and want to practice what it's like to be in a law lecture. | can tell that the professor was really struggling maintaining socratic method
because it would take students decades to respond to the professor. Whether it's because their mic is actually broken, or because they did
not prepare the material for that lecture, it was incredibly frustrating to waste time on it. On that note, please please please just require
having cameras on during class so you can make it so much easier on yourself. | know you had tried requiring it in the beginning of the
semester, but students are going to shy away from it if they can. SO you must pause and wait for everyone to turn them on (or at least the
majority), and that way it's somewhat adjacent to a in person class experience. Of course be considerate to students who are in
environments where they do not feel comfortable showing the background, but | think you understand what I'm trying to say. Another thing,
for POLS 359 specifically, students should have already taken at least 354 prior to taking 359...359 is way too difficult for someone who
has not taken any of your previous courses. In all honestly, | would argue that 353 or 354 should be required for all your other con law
classes to be successful. | still use my notes from 354 to help me in 356, 358, and 359 so you can imagine how valuable that class is. It's
the reason so many people struggled on your midterm, and not because of your lectures online, | promise. Also, please try to encourage
students more to comment on the wiki's...it was hard to keep up with when other students weren't engaging in it and rarely brought up in
class like it used to be. | know that's because we ran out of time a lot but that's just a small critique. Lastly, all the con law classes should
be taught on a Tuesday/Thursday schedule!!! | cannot emphasize that enough...50 minutes is nowhere near enough time. | would argue 1
hr and 15 minutes is also not enough but it's better. | never felt that way about any other class before and I'm a double major so...

B Calling on people in a Socratic esque manner doesn’t really work well in the online version. It was frustrating to be in 30 person class
where only ~10 would engage. | definitely think that the online format allowed this (it's a little different to call on someone you can see in
class because there is a lot more “pressure” to answer) | would honestly suggest a more penalizing attendance policy. Perhaps not
answering a question will be -1% on the final grade. But alas I'm not a professor

B Course is already sufficient.

B His lectures are almost never up to date, this creates confusion when he's lecturing through them.

B The amount of cases to analyze throughout the semester is too much for the pace of the online class. Several cases had to be skipped
and certain material was not focused on enough because of constraints. The pace of the online class is a bit slow at times because of

connection issues, mic issues, waiting for students, and other technical issues.

B The professor called on the same students the majority of the time. For the most part it was not bad, but it was not a lot of variety in
students speaking.

B Using the wiki page is very confusing. | hardly ever knew how to use it, and there is a lot of crossover between the other classes. Being a
first time taking a class led by Lyles, lve been very confused and intimidated all semester. I've heard from other students that it gets better
though.

23 |f necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B Professor Lyles is the best and he probably deserves a raise.
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B | think the part of the class that was most beneficial to me was having the cases on the wiki page, instead of having to look them up (like
we had to do for a few of them).
| also think the lecture content was beneficial and helpful in preparing for exams.

B | oved the way the course is organized with the cases. Love how Prof lyles engages with comments on the Wiki.

B Professor Lyles is an exceptional educator and displays extensive knowledge in the topic of constitutional law. His teaching style and
methods made the course intellectually stimulating and interesting.

B The course made connections to the real world.

B The extensiveness and accessibility of the wiki is unparalleled at this university. But a single step below artwork.
Professor Lyles passion for the subject was evident, it made me more investing in what | was learning.
The power points were clearly organized and generally well structured.

This class was amongst the best at garnering student engagement. We were constantly asked to challenge each other’s viewpoints
through the lens of constitutional law. That made me gain a better hold of the material while also incentivizing learning in order to defend
your interpretations.

The comment system is one of the best implementations of a discussion board style assignment I've seen, with the caveat that initially |
was fairly confused as what specifically we were to comment on, | thought it was as only literal cases rather than all material, for the early
part of the semester.

B The professor was very engaging and knew how to encourage discussion.

B This course shines light on what law school classes could look like. Since | plan on attending law school, | believe this class has prepared
me for that.

® extremely knowledgable funny nice explains topics thoroughly

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B - instructor needs to calm down and just go with the pace he is comfortable with, or needs to make adjustments (ahead of time) to the
syllabus, in regard to what material we are responsible for.
- | think the instructor might need to do some prerecorded lectures for topics he knows is going to take forever to teach.
- Needs a specific policy on commenting on cases and readings, like how many we are required to comment on to get points.
- Needs to spend a full class hour explaining the syllabus and wiki page, because new people in his class have no idea what they are
doing.

B Because we had so much material to get through for this class we were behind on the syllabus most of the time, which is fine, |
understand, but it was hard to be sure where we were in the syllabus. It would have been helpful if the professor was more clear about
where we were and what he expected us to have prepared for the following class.

B | did and still have some confusion as to where we are in the class syllabus and where | am supposed to make my comments on the wiki.

B | mean this in the nicest way possible, but at times lectures would go on what appeared to be unnecessary tangents or excessive
comments. From my perspective, | always understand that Professor Lyles would “play devils advocate” or take an unusual or
controversial stance to create discussion. That’s brilliant, however that would normally include a minute or two spiel about how that is not
your serious belief, or you did not use that “position” to demean someone who genuinely holds that belief. This was especially true in the
religious liberty portion of the class. | completely understand the reasoning, it is important to have a welcoming academic atmosphere.
Perhaps a blanket statement would save time while achieving the same effect.

The online format seems to struggle with Socratic teaching. | would suggest stronger participation points policy could help with that. It felt
like the same 10 people were always the ones speaking. | suppose this is more a critique of students but | really dislike how quickly your
classes filled up but so few enthusiastically participated.

B | really love Prof Lyles and I've taken a class with him before and I'm planning on taking another one next semester, but | really thought he
would have adapted to the online setting much better. We were so behind and his instructions for examinations were not clear. with the
midterm, it was really unfair that he included optional cases that were never discussed. | hope he takes these comments into consideration
because | love the content of the classes, but not how we're tested on them. Hopefully, he can figure out how to make class more
engaging in an online setting.

B The class seemed disorganized at times. Due dates and briefs were sometimes unclear and at some points, caused me to have to do 7+
briefs in one night. | know adjusting to online learning is a tough process, but it is even tougher for students when the professor does not
have an adequate grip on the pace of the course

B The course itself was excellent. It is harder however, on an online format. Perhaps zoom would be more beneficial than blackboard collab?
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

Since on zoom everyone could turn on their cameras (if comfortable) and therefore there could be more interaction and reactions.

B less busy work like the wiki page too many comments expected

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B | think this class would work much better in person, for that reason | am looking forward to taking another one of your other classes in the
fall next year. | really enjoyed our class discussions.

B Thank you for a great semester Prof lyles!!
B The class was very interesting overall, but at times the expectations of what students were supposed to prepare for class were confusing.
B Wish | could have taken one more class with Professor Lyles! The class definitely has been a highlight of my college experience.

B hes cool

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Despite the online format, Dr. Lyles made sure students were still engaged with the material being discussed and gave everyone who
wanted to speak a chance to speak.

B Having an understanding of Supreme Court cases for future reference.
B | loved the discussions and the fact that Professor Lyles explained the cases very thoroughly.

B Professor Lyles is an excellent teacher. Even though taking the class online had its difficulties, his passion came through the WiFi waves!
He challenged students and made us see different perspectives.

B The general overview of landmark cases heard by the Supreme Court helped me to better understand what powers each branch of
government has. It also helped me determine which area | am most interested in and would like to learn more about later.

B This professor obviously cares very deeply about the subject matter and his students, | wish | had gotten the chance to take more classes
with him when | was pursuing my undergraduate!

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B | don't know how, but it would be nice to be in groups like we are in the classroom - probably a huge pain in the ass to coordinate for a 4-
week online course with 30+ students, though. Just hard to recreate the experience, no fault of Lyles'.

B | just wish it was in person!!!

B | think the discussion boards, as with all classes, were easy for students to pass off as a menial task that didn't really facilitate discussion
or encourage us to interact with one another. Facilitator feedback would have probably helped steer us all in the right direction.

B | wish the requirements for each case were laid out on the page. If a case is required, a prompt that explains what the professor is
expecting of us would be very helpful.

H N/A.

® Online is just a difficult format. Harder to concentrate even when the material is interesting.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B |t's really hard to stay engaged online, but Lyles is welcoming and seeks to engage with all students. he's very clearly knowledgable and
tries to make the material accessible to all students. | would have loved to attend class in person and hope to be able to take another class
with him if/when we return to campus.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
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Legend

Question text Left pole

Relative Frequencies of answers

Std. Dev. Mean
25% 0% 50% 0% 25%

Right pole

Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

0% 0% 11.1% 5.6% 83.3%

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean

dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1.1 H H H =
) Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor — Excellent =18
dev.=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
. 0%  56% 11.1% 0%  83.3%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor - - —T ; T, Excellent n=18
dev.=0.92
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 1.1% 0%  88.9%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all F—  Toagreatextent n=te
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the Gov.20.65
course?

1 2 3 4 5
N ' . 0% 56% 11.1% 5.6% 77.8%

9 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all : . " Toagreat extent n=18
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or T e
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 11.1% 0% 88.9%

"9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never : : — 1 . Amostaways n=18
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ Gova0.65
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 17.6% 11.8% 70.6%

% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - - — T Excellent G
which you take this class, especially the classroom T Vel Seveos
facilities, including your ability to see, hear, ab.=1
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
. : 0% 0% 1.1% 0%  88.9%

' Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never - - —T } . Amostaways n=18

appropriate. dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 11.1% 0%  88.9%

'® The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement - - — } . Strong agreement n=18

issues related to cultural/lhuman diversity. Gev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
05/27/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 1



0% 0% 11.1% 0%  88.9%

® You found the course intellectually challenging and n=18
stimulatin y ging Poor |_|__| Excellent av.=4.78
9. dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 11.1% 0%  88.9%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - — . Excallent n=18
|_|__| .=4.78
valuable s
. dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
: . . . 0% 0%  11.1% 0%  88.9%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor H— Excellent n=18
. av.=4.
of this course. Gov.20.65
3 4 5
. 7% 56% T77.8%
"2 You have learned and understood the subject Poor T 1 Excellent n=18
. . A F 1 av.=4.
materials in this course. 1 dev.=0.78
3 4 5
11.1% 0% 88.9%

1.13) . . )
Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor — Excellent n=18
course. —+ =4,

dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 11.1% 0% 88.9%

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor : : — } . Excellent n=18

during the class. Seve0 65
3 4 5
118 | , lanati | 1% 11.1%  77.8% )
nstructor's explanations were clear. Poor i Excellent =18
dev.=0.69
3 4 5
1.16) C ial I d 1%  56% 77.8% »
ourse materials were well prepared. Poor : I . Excellent n=18
dev.=0.92
3 4 5
1% 16.7% 66.7%
' The course adequately followed stated course Poor : . ; Excellent n=18
: o : F 1] 1 av.=4.44
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) Gov.=0.92
3 4 5
- . 1% 0% 88.9%
"8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor H— Excellent n=te
dev.=0.65
3 4 5
L . 1% 0% 88.9%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor — 1 ., Excellent n=18
av.=4.
knowledge. dev.=0.65
3 4 5
. 1% 0% 88.9%

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor — } . Excellent n=18

were given meaningful answers. Pl
3 4 5
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0% 0% 11.1% 5.6%

2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor 1 Excellent =8
1 r | av.=4.
course material. U Sor.=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 16.7% 0%  83.3%
22 Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - } Ll Excelent =18 o
help/advise in or outside of class. T ¥ It
1 2 3 4 5
I L 0% 0%  11.1% 111% 77.8%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor T T Excellent n=18
B av.=4.
students. ) o069
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 16.7% 5.6% 77.8%
#*) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor T 1 Excellent n=18
. F 1 av.=4.
covered in class 1 dev.=0.78
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 11.1% 5.6% 83.3%
%) Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor - - — Excellent e,
A F 1 av.=4.
own when appropriate. ' dev.=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 11.8% 5.9% 82.4%
2 nstructor adequately discussed current Poor - } - - Excellent A
developments in the field. U e 69
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
o . 0% 0%  11.1% 11.1% 77.8%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - - T Excellent n=18
h av.=4.
valuable. ) Gov=0.69
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0%  11.8% 0% 88.2%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - — } . Excellent n=17
1 H av.=4.
timely basis. Gov=066
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0%  11.1% 56%  83.3%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor —— T Excellent n=18
appreciation and understanding of subject. - B Sovat.67
1 2 3 4 5
s . 0% 0% 44.4% 33.3% 22.2%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy T Very hard =18 e
1 av.=3.
' dev.=0.81
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 44.4% 16.7% 38.9%
¥ Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - - - —T Very hard n=18
1 av.=3.
dev.=0.94
1 2 3 4 5
132) 0% 0%  50% 27.8% 222% B
Course pace was Very easy — Very hard N
dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Extremely in depth explanations, encouraged discussion and different perspectives, very thoughtful, considerate, extremely smart and
knowledgable, knows the material through and through

B | think the time spent on landmark cases was great, it made for preparing a really good foundation for cases that followed. One activity |
loved and think should be replicated was using specific landmark cases and how they were effected by previous cases. For example,
asking students to connect the slaughterhouse cases, Marbury v. Madison, the militia acts, to Plessy was a really good exercise.

B Open discussion, socratic method, and active participation with the course material.

B Professor Lyles is an incredible professor, and absolutely my favorite in the Political Science department. | was really considering switching
majors/department until | took one of his classes, and now I'm so happy | found a professor | enjoy so much in the political science
department. He's very intellectual and | gained so many perspectives after taking this class. | will be taking more of his classes.

® Professor Lyles truly made the class come to life!

B Thank you yet again Professor Lyles for an excellent course. | had been looking forward to taking this course for over a year, and | was
very glad | got to take it before departing UIC. | could go on and on about how much | enjoyed this course and having you as a professor. If
any other professor were to teach this course, it would not be nearly as interesting, engaging, nor exciting. You have an intense passion for
teaching and you care about each and every one of your students, and it does not go unnoticed. Thank you, for being you. | consider
myself very lucky to have taken your course.

B The movie clips used for explanations

B This class was amazing!! | would take it again if | could.

B Very informative

B the wiki, lectures

22 Pplease comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B | think giving students more explicit forewarning on what is going to be (realistically) covered for that day could save time in finding briefs/
not knowing the facts of a case bc the student didn't brief it yet, etc.

B | wish we could know our grade going into finals (the score we have for the wiki page participation is unknown still). The wiki page is a little
bit of a mess and can be confusing if we are not up to date.

B Maybe more order and organization on the part of Lyles for his presentations.
B Nothing immediate comes to mind
H n/a

B post notes and slides on BB - quizzes should be open note as well

>3 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:
m -

B Excellent Professor. HIGHLY RECOMMEND HIM.

B None to make

B handled the online transition extremely well, very thoughtful, best uic professor i've had

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
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30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.54; (

2.5-2.99;
2.0-2.49;

<2.0

66.7%

33.3%

0%

0%

0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required

Major elective [:

General Ed. requirement

Minor/Related field ()

General interest only D

61.1%

16.7%

0%

16.7%

5.6%

n=18

33 Year in school.

1st

2nd D

3rd

5th
Graduate student

Professional student

0%

11.1%

66.7%

22.2%

0%

0%

0%

n=18

3.4)

Major College

Architecture, Design, and the Arts
Applied Health Sciences D

Business Administration

Dentistry

Education

Engineering

Honors College C]

Liberal Arts and Sciences

Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy
Public Health
Social Work

Urban Planning and Public Affairs

0%

5.6%

0%

0%

0%

0%

11.1%

94.4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

n=18
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9 Expected Grade in this Course

82.4%
11.8%
5.9%
0%

0%

n=17

05/27/2020
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Lyles Women, Gender and Law_28466 24451 Spring 2020

Semester = Spring 2020

No. of responses = 11

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev.
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0%  25% No.of
. N=NoO. of responses
Left pole ! y Right pole av=hoan
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0% 0%  91% 9.1% 81.8%
') Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor - - - - ] T Excellent =t
dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 182% 0%  81.8%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor : : — T } = Excellent =T
dev.=0.81
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 91% 91% 81.8%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all e To a great extent =t
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the dev.=0.65
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. ' . 0% 0% 9.1% 9.1% 81.8%

9 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - To a great extent e
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or dev.=0.65
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 9.1% 0% 90.9%

"9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never : : — } . Amostaways =t
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ Seven6
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 9.1% 9.1% 81.8%
% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor : : > > > Excellent n=11
. . . l—'——l av.=4.73
which you take this class, especially the classroom dev.=0.65
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  91% 0% 90.9%

1.7) : H -
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never F— Almost always AR
appropriate. dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  91% 0% 90.9%

1.8) H H =
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement F— Strong agreement AR
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5
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9 You found the course intellectually challenging and

0%

0%

9.1% 0%  90.9%

n=11

- . Poor ,_'__| Excellent -
stimulating. quise
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% _ 91% 0% _ 90.9%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor : : T Excellent =1t
valuable. J b
1 2 3 4 5
. . . , 0% 0%  182% 0% _ 81.8%
™ Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor T [ Excellent n=1 .
of this course. T s
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 91% 91% 91% 72.7%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor , 7 W Excollent n=11
materials in this course. ' ! ' Gove1oa
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 9.1% 0% 90.9%
) |nstructor was enthusiastic about conducting the : : — > n=11
Poor |_|__| Excellent av.=4.82
course. dev.=0.6
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 18.2% 0% 81.8%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest : : —T > n=11
- Poor I [ i Excellent av.=4.64
during the class. ! dev.~0.81
1 2 3 4 5
115 . i 0% 0%  18.2% 0% _ 81.8% )
Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor : N : Excellent et s
dev.=0.81
1 2 3 4 5

116) ) 0% 0%  91% 91% 81.8%

“® Course materials were well prepared. Poor F— Excellent AL
av.=4.
dev.=0.65

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  182% 91% 72.7%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor T Excellent n=1t
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) T % Jova0.82
1 2 3 4 5
. . 9.1% 0% 9.1% 91% 72.7%
"8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor , 7 Excellent =1
L ) av.=4.
dev.=1.29
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 9.1% 0% 90.9%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor : : — } . Excellent =1
knowledge. dev=0.6
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 9.1% 0% 90.9%
20 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor : : — > Excellent n=11
. . l—'——i av.=4.82
were given meaningful answers. dov=06
1 2 3 4 5
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. 0% 0% 9.1% 0% 90.9%
2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor : : — I . Excellent =1t
av.=4.

course material. dev.=0.6

n=11

22 Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor F—  Excellent LA,
help/advise in or outside of class. Govs06
1 2 3 4 5
- L 0% 0%  91% 18.2% 72.7%
% Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor M Excellent e 6
students. = dov=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 9.1% 9.1% 81.8%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor F— Excellent el s
covered in class dov.20.65
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 9.1% 0% 90.9%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : > : N _°| Excellent =1
own when appropriate. dev=0.6
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 11.1% 22.2% 66.7%
%9 Instructor adequately discussed current Poor } } — Excellent N9 156
developments in the field. T Yl dev=0.73
ab.=2
1 2 3 4 5
- i 0% 0% _ 10% _ 10% _ 80%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - } - Excellent 10
valuable. v dev=0.67
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0%  91% 0% _ 90.9%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor } } —T N . Excellent a2
timely basis. dov=06
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0%  91% 91% 81.8%
2% Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor P Excellent 7
appreciation and understanding of subject. Gov20.65
1 2 3 4 5
P . 0% 0% 18.2% 63.6% 18.2%

%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy —— Very hard n=11
av.=
dev.=0.63

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 36.4% 36.4% 27.3%
1.31) ; _
Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy } Very hard gvl1=13_9 ;
dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
132) c 0% 0% 27.3% 54.5% 18.2% -1
ourse pace was Very easy |—|-—| Very hard 2\_/.:3.91
dev.=0.7
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Engaging, active, and always fun to even listen

B Great professor, he's very personable and hes definitely willing to help.

B Having teams was the most beneficial. Hearing other students thoughts also helped.

B | liked learning about how women are severely in a disadvantage in the government and in law. the law does not have out backs.
B |t seemed it was planned very well and the material was never dry or boring.

B Lyles took his time when teaching us. Made sure we were all familiar with the material and welcomed any opinion. He connected with
students to keep them engaged.

B Professor Lyles is an excellent teacher, knows how to deliver interesting material and capture/engage student's in healthy debates. His
way of teaching and being respectful of sensitive cases/topics was most beneficial to me.

® The classroom was great, as was his method of teaching. It was really niceness to be seated in groups of 6 for the sake of discussion-
building!

B The method of teaching used by the professor promotes class participation and makes me want to engage in class. He keeps class

interesting by bringing in outside references and examples. | really enjoyed his class as | feel welcomed and where my opinion matters. |
feel like | have a voice and all that makes me want to do work hard in his class.

B the wiki, lectures

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:
B Better management of time

B Finding a way to not spend too much time on one case. Measuring the right amount of time out for the class to fit in a good amount of
material.

B | believe he does a great job in his class and is always able to adjust his methods to whatever the circumstances require him to do so.

B | don't if | liked or strongly disliked his use of Google Wiki pages. | guess I've never used it, and it seemed a little unorganized and hard to
follow at times. But it was helpful when sharing or viewing others comments on cases.

B | guess more time to spend on subjects but that is out of the control of the professor. Class is just not long enough for in depth discussions
we as students grow to love.

B There is a lot going on in the WIKI he uses, for student who are working/ have other responsibilities is definitely hard to get through and
keep up with.

B this class went too fast and did not let us actually discuss the cases and understand them. most of the class wasn't even centered about
gender or women cases. we learned about cases about women until the second half of the semester. the course was not worth it.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B Professor Lyles is a great professor in all aspects. He is a great teacher and mentor. He understands students and is always willing to work
with students regarding any issue they may face inside the classroom or in their personal life. He makes sure that all students are doing
well and is open to assisting them if they need it.

Professors like him don't get the credit they deserve, and | want to recognize his hard work and dedication to ensure the success of his
students. We need more professors like him.

B Still enjoyable since there's so much to cover that one or two missing cases won't make too much a difference

B n/a

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

05/27/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 4



30 Qverall GPA at UIC

30349, ()
26200 ()

2.0-2.49;

<2.0

45.5%

18.2%

36.4%

0%

0%

n=11

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required :]
Major elective [:
General Ed. requirement
Minor/Related field (]
General interest only [:

18.2%

27.3%

0%

27.3%

27.3%

n=11

33 Year in school.

1st

2nd ()
5th ()

Graduate student

Professional student

0%

9.1%

36.4%

45.5%

9.1%

0%

0%

n=11

3.4)

Major College

Architecture, Design, and the Arts
Applied Health Sciences
Business Administration

Dentistry

Education

Engineering

Honors College

Liberal Arts and Sciences

Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy
Public Health ()
Social Work

Urban Planning and Public Affairs )

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

81.8%

0%

0%

0%

9.1%

0%

9.1%

n=11
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9 Expected Grade in this Course

50%
30%
20%
0%

0%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

Kevin Lyles

Topics in Public Law
Semester = Fall 2019
POLS-359
43549-220198

No. of responses = 12

No. of students enrolled = 30

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text e No. of
: N=NoO. of responses
Left pole ! . Right pole Niean P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0% 0% 8.3% 0% 91.7%
'Y Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor - - — I  Excellent n=12
dev.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 8.3% 91.7%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor } } } - ,_|_{° Excellent N2
dev.=0.29
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 83% 83% 83.3%
1.3 H H H =
' How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - To a great extent n=12
H P H |_|— av.=4.75
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the dov.20.62
course?
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 91%  91% 91% 72.7%

"9 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - - - - To a great extent =t
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or v Gov.o1.04
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
, s 0% 0% 0% 167% 83.3%
¥ The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never Almost alwa n=12
. . . . . . o I—'——i ys av.=4.83
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ Gov.20.39
or physical disability of the students.
1 2 3 4 5
N . . 83% 16.7% 83% 83% 58.3%

% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor : ) Excellent n=12
which you take this class, especially the classroom ' v o5
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 83% 91.7%

1.7) 0 H =
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never " Almost always =12
appropriate. dev.=0.29

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 83% 91.7%
1.8) ; ; -
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement e Strong agreement =12
issues related to cultural/human diversity. d6v.20.29
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

. . 0% 0% 0%  83% 91.7%
9" You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor - - - - n - Excellent n=12
. ) — av.=4.92
stimulating. Gov=0.29
1 2 3 4 5
. . , 0% 0% 0%  83% 91.7%
1 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - - - }_'_{" Excellent n=12
valuable. o059
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0%  83% 0% 91.7%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor = Excellent n=12
of this course. v 58
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 8.3% 0% 91.7%
2 You have learned and understood the subject Poor = Excellent n=12
materials in this course. Gevzoss
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 8.3% 91.7%
9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - - - : }_' : Excellent n=12
— av.=4.92
course. dev.=0.29
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 8.3% 91.7%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - - : : }_' - Excellent n=12
i — av.=4.92
during the class. e 99
1 2 3 4 5
145) , . 0% 0%  83% 0% 91.7% )
Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor 11— Excellent =12
dev.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
116) , 0%  8.3% 0%  8.3% 83.3% )
Course materials were well prepared. Poor : ] . Excellent n=12
dev.=0.89
1 2 3 4 5
0% 83% 0% 83% 833%
') The course adequately followed stated course Poor T2 1 i Excellent n=12
. . . k av.=4.67
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) v o089
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 8.3% 0% 91.7%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking. Poor = Excellent n=12
dev.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 8.3% 0% 91.7%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - — i  Excellent n=12
knowledge. dev.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 16.7% 0% 83.3%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - } 0Ll Excelent N2 67
were given meaningful answers. T 7 prhrol N
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

. 0% 0%  83% 0% 91.7%
2" Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor - - — - Excellent n=12
i |_|'_i av.=4.83
course material. Sov.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
. , 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
' |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - - - } _{° Excellent =12
help/advise in or outside of class. Sen0.39
1 2 3 4 5
L L 0% 0% 0%  83% 91.7%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor 4 Excellent n=12
— av.=4.92
students. Sov=0.29
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 8.3% 91.7%
#*) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor r Excellent n=12
i i av.=4.92
covered in class dev.=0.29
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 8.3% 0% 91.7%
2 Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor - - — I  Excellent n=12
own when appropriate. dev.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
%) Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - - : : } _{° Excellent n=12
developments in the field. Pl
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0%  27.3% 0% 72.7%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - — T 1T T~ Excellent =11
valuable. ' ' ' o093
1 2 3 4 5
I . 0% 0%  83% 16.7%  75%
%9 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor } } - - Excellent =12 o7
timely basis. i Sen0.65
1 2 3 4 5
, . 0% 0% 0%  25%  75%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor o Excellent n=12__
appreciation and understanding of subject. v at.45
1 2 3 4 5
s . 0% 8.3% 33.3% 50% 8.3%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy P Very hard n=12
T
ev.=0.
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 83% 41.7% 41.7% 8.3%
¥ Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - — T T Very hard n=12
F 1] 1 av.=3.
dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
1) Course pace was 0%  83% 583% 25%  8.3% 1
p Very easy = 1 Very hard ZV'Z%S%
ev.=0.
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-359 Topics in Public Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

Great professor, love his teaching style and overall attitude to providing students with the best and most concise knowledge.
| believe my in-class evaluation summed up my answer to this.
| enjoyed how the course went in chronological order and we covered things other than cases (history, legislature, etc.)

| felt like professor lyles has given me more in 1 class than all of my years at uic i just wish, there was a little less cases so we didn't have
to rush through them.

It was clear that the Professor was very enthusiastic about the course, and made an effort to learn everyone's names.
Lyles needs more classes so | can take them

One of my toughest classes but | loved it. The readings were excellent, but | wish we would have gotten further into modernity. The
Socratic method was definitely the best teaching style for this type of course.

The professor's ability to engage class participation. The course materials provided a thorough explanation for understanding the subject.
The web page created by the professor provided easy access to the course materials.

Went through a large amount cases that helped solidify information.

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

A bit heavy on the cases covered.

As the Professor is already aware, due to this being the first run of this course and the wealth of content planned, each class period felt
very rushed and did not really allow for much time to ask questions, discuss, or receive clear answers. | don't see this as a result of a lack
of desire from the Professor, but due to time constraints.

Not much to add

The department needs to listen to Lyles when he says he wants a certain type of classroom, class size, and schedules. The only problems
this course ran into were due to an inadequate amount of time to finish lectures and a disjointed peer group.

The major thing for me was the classroom. It was awful and did not facilitate the Socratic method. It would be good for a statistics class or
a lecture heavy class. Maybe that room in the ARC where the teacher stands in the middle and the students in the periphery would be a
good spot for a con law class.

Too fast and too much material for me. This is probably due to my own intuition.

posssibly less cases? at least for me

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

It was a very informative and entertaining class.

No class was great, it's unfortunate that the school doesn't have as many other classes as currently topically as relevant in constitutional
law.

Professor Lyles is unequivocally the best instructor I've had at UIC. I'm so thankful for his thoughtfulness, honesty, and knowledge, all of
which he shares freely with his students.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.54; ( ) 66.7% n=12
30349, (] 25%
25-2.99; () 8.3%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

Kevin Lyles

Constitution & Civil Liberties

Semester = Fall 2019
POLS-354
32067-220198

No. of responses = 17

No. of students enrolled = 40

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% No. of
: N=NoO. of responses
Left pole ! . Right pole Sv=Noan P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0% 0% 0% 5.9% 94.1%
" Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor : : : : v 5 Excellent =17
dev.=0.24
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor : : : : = Excellent n=17
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 59% 0% 94.1%

1.3 H H H =

) How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - To a great extent n=17

. . . I—l' av.=4.88
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the dev.=0.49
course?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 59% 94.1%

14 [ i _

' Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - To a great extent =
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or dev.20.24
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 63% 0% 93.8%
1.5) H HY -
The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never F— Almost always =18
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dev.=0.5
or physical disability of the students. ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 59% 59% 59% 82.4%

® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor T Excellent n=17 o
which you take this class, especially the classroom 1 e a0.86
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 5.9% 94.1%

17 i ; -
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never o Almost always 1
appropriate. dev.=0.24

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 6.3% 0% 93.8%
1.8) H H _
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement 1= Strong agreement =16
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0.5
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

0% 0% 5.9% 0%  94.1%

9" You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor Excellent n=17
i H |_|'_1 av.=4.88
stimulating. ey
1 2 3 4 5
, . , 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - : : : Excallent n=17
valuable. G20
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
"™ Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor Excellent n=17
of this course. e
1 2 3 4 5

n=17

12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor : "i‘* Excellent 7 o
i i i av.=4.
materials in this course. dev.=0.24
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
19 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - - - - - Excellent n=17
av.=
course. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
' Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - - - - - Excellent n=17
1 av.=
during the class. v
1 2 3 4 5

118) , . 0% 0% 0% 59% 941%

) Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor e Excellent =17
av.=4.
dev.=0.24

1 2 3 4 5

118) , 0% 0% 0% 59% 941%

' Course materials were well prepared. Poor e Escellent n=17 e
av.=4.
dev.=0.24

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 235% 765%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor o Excellent n=17
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) et a4
1 2 3 4 5
™ . 0% 0% 5.9% 0% 94.1%
19 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor Excellent n=17
l—l-—i av.=4.88
dev.=0.49
1 2 3 4 5
F— - 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - - - - Excellont n=17
av.=
knowledge. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 5.9% 94.1%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - - - }_l_{" Excellent n=17
were given meaningful answers. v o4
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

0% 0% 0% 59% 94.1%

2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor e Excellent =17
course material. Sora.2a
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 118% 88.2%
2 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - : : |_*_i° Excallent n=17
help/advise in or outside of class. Sev=t33
1 2 3 4 5
Lo L 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
2 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor Excellent n=17
students. oo
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 |nstructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor Excellent n=17
covered in class dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : : : : Excellent n=16
own when appropriate. dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 6.3% 6.3% 87.5%
%) |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor : : : > - Excellent n=16
: . S av.=4.81
developments in the field. Gev.20.54
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0%  18.8% 18:8% 625%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - — T Excellent n=16
valuable. | Vel dev.=0.81
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 63% 188% 75%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - - T Excellent n=t6
timely basis. t by
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0%  11.8% 88.2%
%9 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor " Excellent n=17 o
appreciation and understanding of subject. Sone.33
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 23.5% 70.6% 5.9%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was n=17
Y, Very easy |_|__| Very hard av.=3.82
dev.=0.53
1 2 3 4 5
0% 5.9% 17.6% 64.7% 11.8%
1.31) ; 17
Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy ] Very hard =17
dev.=0.73
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) C 0% 5.9% 64.7% 23.5% 5.9% =17
ourse pace was Very easy ' | Very hard 202320
dev.=0.69
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B | loved the lectures so much and the material allowed us to get engaged. | always looked forward to coming to class.
m | really enjoy the teaching method that Professor Lyles uses.

B |ncredible amount of cases studied, incredibly beneficial and interesting.

B Lyles is the best

B Lyles related a lot of what we discussed back to current issues, which made the content easier to follow. We had in class discussions
about various issues, many of which got a variety of responses from students, which made defending each side of the cases more clear.
Additionally, the focus on the language of the Court, and the application of the various doctrines, onto different, sometimes hypothetical
cases, made a longlasting impact on how well | was able to retain the content.

B Professor Lyles repeatedly took stances on both sides of the issues we were discussing which allowed students to better understand the
reasoning and logic of individuals on either side of said issue.

B The class was backed up by class discussion and were all based on the readings and work required for the class. They were all used for
preparation for the discussion in class. Discussion was very helpful for the understanding of the coursework and backed up the ideas
presented in lecture, It was very nice to hear the opinions and perspectives of other classmates with regards to the course work and it
made it a lot easier to get the main points by the course.

B The entire set up of the class was the best way students could understand the material. Professor Lyles crafted the syllabus to make it
seem as if we were taking an actual law course. We were assigned case briefs that were due before each class period. He also facilitated
discussion where any student could feel comfortable sharing their opinions without feeling attacked. | would definitely take another one of
Professor Lyle's classes if given the opportunity.

B The interactive nature of the class. We sit in teams and are tasked in teams occasionally which makes the class fun
B This was a very interesting class and the topics covered were relatable.

B teaching wyas

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B Access to the powerpoints for easier note-taking. Halfway through the course, we switched towards a more open lecture, which meant that
we relied less on powerpoints. That was beneficial in the sense that it felt like a more focused lecture, with less pressure on trying to get
the powerpoint notes in rather engaging in the lecture or listening closely. However, | think the tradeoff should be access to the
powerpoints through the class-site.

B | wish we were able to cover right of those accused of crime.

B Perhaps a bit more consistency but the wiki helped keep things up to date.

B The amount of cases we cover during a given week was a bit much in some occasions and it made it a bit difficult to stay on track with the
syllabus and the work for other classes. This might have been different by student depending on the workload.

B The only thing that | would like to see is the use of blackboard, | felt the wiki and blackboard could be combined.

B There were a significant amount of cases that we were assigned, it felt like we would go over them too fast. | also felt that there was a lot
of homework considering we had to do read the cases assigned, write briefs for them to be prepared for class, and comment on the web
page. | think that commenting on the web page was a bit redundant since we would discuss the cases in class anyway.

H nothing

23 |f necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B Class was thoroughly enjoyable.

B Professor Lyles is one of the most student oriented professors I've ever had at UIC. He is very understanding and is always willing to help
out when students need it, He is always willing to clarify any questions. He keeps lectures interesting and makes the class engage in the
class and give their own opinion about the subject. Overall a great professor and and amazing person, he definitely enjoys his job and
loves what he does.

H nothing
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

354 ) 76.5% n=17
30349, () 17.6%
25-2.99; ) 5.9%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required 64.7% n=17
Major elective :] 29.4%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field () 5.9%
General interest only 0%
*3 Year in school.
1st 0% n=17
2nd () 11.8%
sd( ] 47.1%
5th () 5.9%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
%4 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=17
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Honors College :] 17.6%
Liberal Arts and Sciences ( ) 100%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs 0%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

Kevin Lyles

African-Americans and the Law
Semester = Spring 2019
POLS-358
31101-220191

No. of responses = 15
No. of students enrolled = 31

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% ~
Question text Left pole ; : Right pole ggﬂf\)/ieoafnresponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

0% 0% 6.7% 6.7% 86.7%

1.1) : : : _
Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor — Excellent n=1s
dev.=0.56
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 20% 80%
1.2) f _
Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor - Excellent 1 e
dev.=0.41
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 133% 0% 67% 80%

3 How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all > T T 1 i Toagreatextent n=t5
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the ’ v ' Sev=106
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 13.3% 6.7% 13.3% 66.7%

4 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all > > > N - To @ great extent n=ts
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or ’ v ' et
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
, o 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%

¥ The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never e Almost always n=15
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ 0,35
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
N . . 6.7% 0% 0% 13.3%  80%

% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor : 1 SR— n=15 _
which you take this class, especially the classroom ' 1 ' et o8
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate? . . L - L

. . 0% 0% 6.7% 0% 93.3%
') Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never : : — = Almost atways =15
1 I av.=4..
appropriate. 20,52
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 6.7% 93.3%

'® The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement - : : > }_l_{° Strong agreement n=15

issues related to cultural/human diversity. S8
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

. . 0% 0% 0%  6.7% 93.3%
9 You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor - - - - ._I_{" Excellent =15
1 1 av.=4.
stimulating. Gov=0.26
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0%  6.7% 93.3%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - - - : Excellent n=15
valuable HH av.=49
. dev.=0.26
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0%  6.7% 93.3%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor H Excellent n=15 .
. av.=4.
of this course. Sova0.56
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 6.7% 0% 93.3%
2 You have learned and understood the subject Poor = Excellent n=15
materials in this course. t AR
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - - - - : Excellent n=15
av.=
course. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 13.3% 6.7% 80%
") Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - } S ——— Excellent N1 o7
during the class. (A prh N
1 2 3 4 5
115) , . 0% 0%  20% 0%  80%
Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor T - Excellent =5
f av.=4.
1 dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
116) . 0% 0%  13.3% 0%  86.7%
' Course materials were well prepared. Poor - Excellent =15 .
1 av.=4.
' dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  13.3% 6.7%  80%
') The course adequately followed stated course Poor T Excellent n=1s
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) (A phRraL N
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 6.7% 6.7% 86.7%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor Excellent n=15
|_|'_1 av.=4.8
dev.=0.56
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 6.7% 20%  73.3%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - — Excellent e 67
J L1 av.=4.
knowledge. v w062
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 6.7% 6.7% 13.3% 73.3%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - LT L5 Excellent =10 a3
were given meaningful answers. ' ' PN
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

. 0% 0% 0% _ 20% _ 80%
2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor : : : g Excellent n=15 _
course material. ' Gov.s041
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% _ 67% 13.3% _ 80%
' |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - - R Excellent n=15
help/advise in or outside of class. i Gev=0.59
1 2 3 4 5
- L 0% 0% 0% _ 20% _ 80%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor Ho Excellent n=ts
students. dev.=0.41
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor " Excellent n=1s
covered in class dov20.35
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 6.7% 93.3%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : : > '—l o Excellent n=15
own when appropriate. dev=0.26
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 6.7% 0% 93.3%
2 |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor : : — > Excellent n=15
L " l—l-—l av.=4.87
developments in the field. dev.=0.52
1 2 3 4 5
- i 0% 0% _ 20% 0% _ 80%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was : : ——T T n=15
Poor t | Excellent av.=4.6
valuable. 4 Gov.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
- . 67% 0%  67%  67% _ 80%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor —T - " T Excollent n=15
timely basis. v ' Jova113
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0%  67% 67% 86.7%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor - Excellent n=ts
appreciation and understanding of subject. t Jov.=0.56
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 13.3% 60% 26.7%
1.30) oo . _
Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy — Very hard 23.51 P
dev.=0.64
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 13.3% 53.3% 33.3%
131) : _
Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy —0 Very hard =18
dev.=0.68
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) 0% 0% 20% 60% 20% B
Course pace was Very easy — Very hard n=18
dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:
B Having a teacher so passionate about the subject he literally wrote the book on it.

® Honestly Professor Lyles is the best professor | have ever had

| really enjoyed the class and the knowledge I've gained from it.

Lyles is a wonderful professor and has an effective teaching style. Additionally, his personality makes class fun and/or interesting even
when we're talking about a depressing/appalling case.

Prof. Lyles is one of the best instructors I've ever had.

The discussions in class were very beneficial. Some of the best lectures and back and forth with students | have seen.
B There were numerous examples used to connect us to the past and show us just how close the past is to the present.

B powerpoints and professor's enthusiasm including links via the class webpage

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B | don't know if this a bug or a feature of the class, but you mislead students sometimes, say that its the wrong answer only to have it be the
right answer all along.

H N/A (2 Counts)

B Professor needs to slow down and explain things more. Condense the material, it is too much for one semester and hard to remember or
know all of the material come exam time.

The class was rushed due to the TA strike so often times slides were flipped through before students could write anything down.
B The classroom needs to be changed

B There were too many cases to handle, even by dividing the work between team members it was just too much.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B Class size should stay the same. Increasing the class size by 10-20 would impact the structure of the class greatly, and | don't think it
would be the same. The small class size helps us learn by allowing us to actually speak - with more students, we wouldn't get to speak as
much or at all because it would be pure lecture and no discussion.

B Pay the TAs and GAs in the future so they don't go on strike. We the students missed out on valuable lessons that we paid for

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.5-4; ) 60% n=18
30349, (] 33.3%
25-2.99; (] 6.7%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

Kevin Lyles

Women, Gender and Law
Semester = Spring 2019
POLS-356
24451-220191

No. of responses = 10

No. of students enrolled = 32

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% No. of
: N=NO. Of responses
Left pole ! . Right pole Sv=Noan P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

11 . . . 0% 0% 0% 10%  90% ~

) Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor N Excellent =10

dev.=0.32
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor : : : : - Excellent n=19
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

1.3 B H H =

) How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all To a great extent n=10
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the dev.=0
course?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0%  10%  90%

14 f i .

) Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all N To a great extent n=10
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or dev.20.32
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

1.5) H HH -
The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never Almost always 2;1:%
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dev.=0
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 10% 90%

® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor n Excellent n=10
which you take this class, especially the classroom 0,32
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

' Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never : : : : : Almost always n=19

appropriate. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

1.8) ; ; -
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement n=10
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

9 You found the course intellectually challenging and
stimulating.

19 You have learned something which you consider
valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result

of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

Poor

0% 100%

n=10
av.=5
dev.=0

n=10
av.=5
dev.=0

n=10
av.=5
dev.=0

n=10
av.=5
dev.=0

9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the
course.

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and
were given meaningful answers.

Excellent
4 5
0% 100%
Excellent
4 5
0% 100%
Excellent
4 5
0% 100%
Excellent
4 5
0% 100%
Excellent
4 5
0% 100%
Excellent
4 5
0% 100%
Excellent
4 5
0% 100%
Excellent
4 5
0% 90%
|_|__| Excellent
4 5
0% 90%
|_|__| Excellent
4 5
0% 100%
Excellent
4 5
0% 100%
Excellent

n=10
av.=5
dev.=0

n=10
av.=5
dev.=0

n=10
av.=4.8
dev.=0.63

n=10
av.=4.8
dev.=0.63

n=10
av.=5
dev.=0

n=10
av.=5
dev.=0
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0%

0%

10% 90%

2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor ] Excellent =10
course material. Gov.20.32
1 3 4 5
. ; 0% 0% 0%  100%
22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor Excellent n=10
help/advise in or outside of class. o0
1 3 4 5
1.23) . R, 0% 0% 0%  100%
< Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor Excellent n=10
students. Gov.o0
1 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 |nstructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor Excellent n=10
covered in class dev.=0
1 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 100%
%) Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor Excellent n=10
own when appropriate. dev.=0
1 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 100%
%) |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor Excellent n=10
developments in the field. I
1 3 4 5
C . 0% 0% 0%  100%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor Excellent n=10
valuable. Gov.o0
1 3 4 5
o . 0% 0% 0%  100%
28 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor Excellent n=10
timely basis. Gov.o0
1 3 4 5
129) . . 0% 0% 0%  100% ~
< Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor Excellent n=10
appreciation and understanding of subject. dev.20
1 3 4 5
130) e . 0% 10%  50%  40% ~
% Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy 1 Very hard 0.
! dev.=0.67
1 3 4 5
0% 20% 50% 30%
1.31 ; .
) Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy ] Very hard =10
dev.=0.74
1 3 4 5
1.32) 0% 40% 40% 20% =10
Course pace was Very easy H— Very hard av=38
dev.=0.79
1 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:
B Best Professor | have ever had, hands down

B Dr. Lyles is my favorite professor that | have been fortunate enough to learn from. He has definitely made the biggest impact in my
collegiate career and furthered my interest in aspiring a career in the legal field.

B Having a professor who can play Devil's advocate so well allows a better understanding of opposing views and ideas.

B Lyles is a really, really great professor. | wish | could have taken more classes with him because his teaching style made me think about
many cases differently and more critically.

B Prof. Lyles is one of the best instructors I've ever had.

B Professor Lyles is perhaps one of UIC best political science teacher and among educators the institution has to offer . No other class |
have taken in my four years has best prepared me for the law field then all of the constitutional law classes | have taken with Lyles . The
course load is heavy but it an excellent courts push to emirsh students to the more to get involved learning about the constitutional history
of women in the court . Professor Lyles pedagogy of teaching is an amazing as he knows how to respect students and their opinions and
offer insight other than his own in order for his students to get the full dimensioned understanding of the topics of gender women and
privacy . Overall this course has been one of the best course | have taken not only in the department but in my entire uic career

B Professor Lyles expanded my world view on a variety of topics and taught me a lot of valuable information. He is very passionate when he
teaches and | love it! He is intelligent, funny, and compassionate.

B Professor Lyles is an awesome professor, you can tell he is very passionate about what he teaches. This is the second class I've had with
him and if | weren't graduating | would take him again.

B This is hands down, the best class I've taken at UIC. Incredibly relevant, challenging, and useful for students, regardless of which

discipline they are in. | enjoyed the community that professor Lyles create in the class, | loved the wiki as a way to extend discussions
beyond the class.

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B |ots of work, easy to miss an assignment, sometimes a lot of info packed into a short amount of time

H N/A (2 Counts)

® None

B Organization of assignments between the team members can be clearer.

B Overall | do think there is too much material to cover, and sometimes the professor's tangents cause us to skip through or slightly cover
other topics. | think we should cut down the amount of cases covered, as many cases are very similar to each other so having to learn

about multiple was redundant.

B While | understand the pace we go at, as we are covering a lot of material, | think to post the slides or allowing students to have access the
slides would be a useful studying tool.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

m Class size should stay the same. Increasing the class size by 10-20 would impact the structure of the class greatly, and | don't think it
would be the same. The small class size helps us learn by allowing us to actually speak - with more students, we wouldn't get to speak as
much or at all because it would be pure lecture and no discussion.

B Dr. Kevin Lyles is the best! Wish | could take more of his courses!

H None

B Pay the TAs/GAs so we the students don't miss out on class sessions that you already collected our money for. We paid for 16 and didn't
get 16.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

05/21/2019 Class Climate evaluation Page 4



Kevin Lyles, POLS-356 Women, Gender and Law

30 Qverall GPA at UIC
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10%
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Major elective
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0%

1.1%

33 Year in school.

1st D
and ()
3rd ()
sh( )

Graduate student

Professional student

10% n=10
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0%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-353 Constitutional Law

Kevin Lyles

Constitutional Law

Semester = Summer 2018

POLS-353
17337-220185

No. of responses = 7

No. of students enrolled = 19

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% No. of
: N=NO. Of responses
Left pole ! . Right pole Sv=Noan P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
" Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor : : : : : Excellent n=7,
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
1.2) f _
Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor Excellent =7
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

"9 How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all : : : : = To a great extent n=7,
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the dev.=0
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

" Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - - - - - To a great extent n=7_
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or dev.=0
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never Almost always n=7
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dev.=0
or physical disability of the students.
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 14.3% 14.3% 71.4%
® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor T [ Excellent n=7
. . . t 1 av.=4.57

which you take this class, especially the classroom ' dev.=0.79

facilities, including your ability to see, hear,

concentrate, and participate?
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

1.7) H H —
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never Almost always =7,
appropriate. dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

1.8) ; ; =
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement =7
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
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0% 100%

9" You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor Excellent n=7_
stimulating. devso
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor Excellent n=7,
valuable. oo
1 2 3 4 5
111 . . . . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor Excellent 7
of this course. o
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor Excellent n=7,
materials in this course. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor Excellent n=7,
course. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
") Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor Excellent n=7,
during the class. oo
1 2 3 4 5
145) , . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100% )
" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor Excellent n=7_
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
19 Course materials were well prepared. Poor Excallent n=7_
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
') The course adequately followed stated course Poor Excellent n=7,
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) o0
1 2 3 4 5
™ . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor Excellent n=7,
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
F— - 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor Excellent n=7,
knowledge. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor Excellent n=7,
were given meaningful answers. Govo0
4 5
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0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor Excellent =7,
course material. devso
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
' |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - - - - Excellent n=7_
help/advise in or outside of class. oo
1 2 3 4 5
L L 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
2 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor Excellent n=7,
av.=
students. Gov.o0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 |nstructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor Excellent n=7,
covered in class dev=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : : : : Excellent =7
own when appropriate. dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
%) Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - - - - = Excellent =7,
. . av.=
developments in the field. dev.20
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - - - - Excellent n=7,_
av.=
valuable. dov.o0
1 2 3 4 5
I . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - - - - Excellent n=7_
. . av.=
timely basis. Gov.=0
1 2 3 4 5
, . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
%9 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor Excellent n=7
appreciation and understanding of subject. e
1 2 3 4 5
s . 0% 0% 57.1% 42.9% 0%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy T Very hard Nl a3
f av.=3.
' dev.=0.53
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 28.6% 71.4% 0%
1.31) ; -7
Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - Very hard A
dev.=0.49
1 2 3 4 5
1) o 0% 0% 286% 714% 0% .
ourse pace was Very easy |—|——| Very hard 2\_/.:3.71
dev.=0.49
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-353 Constitutional Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Critical thinking

Professor Lyles is hilarious and his humor made it much more enjoyable.

The Socratic teaching method.

The legal cases discussed and the online wiki

B The professor really knew what he was talking about when it came to each lesson and made it interesting to learn about every class

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

H N/A
B N/a
B None

m Really fast paced course - would have been beneficial to have powerpoint tailored to shortened semester as opposed to using same one
from 16 week course.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.54; ) 71.4% n=7

3.0-349; (] 14.3%
25299, (] 14.3%

2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required ) 57.1% n=7
Major elective :] 28.6%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field () 14.3%
General interest only 0%
%3 Year in school.
1st 0% n=?

ond (] 14.3%
2 — 26.6%

4th | ) 57.1%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
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%4 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=1
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Honors College 0%
Liberal Arts and Sciences ) 85.7%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs C] 14.3%
5 Expected Grade in this Course
Al ) 71.4% "=

() 14.3%
c( ) 14.3%

D 0%

F 0%
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Lyles Women, Gender and Law_28466_ 24451 Spring 2018

Semester = Spring 2018

No. of responses = 15

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% No. of
. n=No. of responses
Left pole ! i Right pole av.=Mean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

0% 0% 71%  71% 85.7%

1.1) . ' . . _
Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor —H— Excellent =
dev.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 71% 14.3% 78.6%
1.2) i =14
Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor — Excellent =14
dev.=0.61
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 71% 14.3% 78.6%

% How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - - - : } — To & great extent n=14
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the o061
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 71% 14.3% 78.6%

' Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - - : : i — To & great extent n=t4
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or o0 61
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. L 0% 0% 0% 71% 92.9%

® The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never - : : > ._l_{" Almost aiways n=t4
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ Seve057
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0%  74%  74% 21.4% 64.3%

® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor > > =T = Excellent =4
which you take this class, especially the classroom ’ v N Sevto4
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate? ; S s . :

, , ; 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 857%
') Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never e Almost always n=14
1 av.=4.
appropriate. Gov.20.36
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 71%  92.9%

¥ The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement P Strong agreement n=14 .

issues related to cultural/human diversity. .57
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. . 0% 0% 7% 0% _ 92.9%
9" You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor - - —T - Excellent n=14
: . |—|'—1 av.=4.86
stimulating. dov.=0.53
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% _ 7.% 929%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor : : : : n == Excallent n=14
valuable. Sevt57
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 857%
™ Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor e Excellent n=t4
of this course. phry N
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 71% 21.4% 71.4%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor T [ Excellent n=t4
materials in this course. == Gov=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 71% 71% 85.7%
) |nstructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor : : > . } - Excellent n=14
course. dov.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 71% 0% 0% 92.9%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest : — - > n=14
" Poor [ Excellent av.=4.79
during the class. U dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
1.15) ' . 74% 0% 0%  7.1%  857% )

Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor : I Excellent nete

dev.=1.08
1 2 3 4 5
116) ) 0% 0%  71%  71%  857%

Course materials were well prepared. Poor H— Excellent Al
av.=4.
dev.=0.58

1 2 3 4 5
0%  71% 0% 0%  92.9%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor ? Excellent n=14
. . . av.=4.79
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) U dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
. . 7.1% 0% 0% 71% 85.7%
"8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor : I Excellent n=td
dev.=1.08
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 0% 71%  92.9%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor : : : > }_l_{" Excellent n=14
knowledge. dev=0.27
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 71% 0% 92.9%
20 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor : : — = Excellent n=14
were given meaningful answers. ' Gov=053
1 2 3 4 5
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0%

0%

0% 0% 100%

2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor Excellent n=14
course material. Jov.20
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 7% 0% 0% _ 92.9%
22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor : — T Excellent n=14_
help/advise in or outside of class. S | Jov=08
1 2 3 4 5
- L 0% 71% 0%  71% 857%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor T2 1 Excellent n=ta
r 1 av.=4.
students. U Gov.20.83
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 71% 71% 85.7%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor e Excellent n=t4
covered in class dov=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 71% 0% 92.9%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : — |—0' Excellent n=14
H av.=4.
own when appropriate. dev.=0.53
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 71% 71% 85.7%
2 |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor : : > - Excellent n=14
developments in the field. ' Gov=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
- i 7A% 0%  71%  71%  78.6%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor — — T T Excellent n=14,
F 1 av.=4.
valuable. ! dev=1.16
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0%  77% 0% _ 92.3%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - — |_°{ Excellent n=13
H H av.=4.
timely basis. dev.=0.55
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0%  71% 14.3% 78.6%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor — Excellent n=ta
appreciation and understanding of subject. t Gov0.61
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 28.6% 50% 21.4%
1.30) e : _
Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy I Very hard gvj:% o3
dev.=0.73
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 214% 50% 28.6%
1.31) ; _
Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy ] Very hard =1
dev.=0.73
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) c 0% 0% 35.7% 42.9% 21.4% 14
ourse pace was Very easy |_'__| Very hard 2\_/.:3.86
dev.=0.77
1 2 3 4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

Content, sensitivity of Prof Lyles to different backgrounds and perspectives, receptiveness of Prof Lyles to students who talked out of turn
("man-splainers"). My fave class out of the 3 Lyles classes I've taken. Love the subject matter and have learned so much and interest has
increased as a result of this class

Created very comfortable environment for discussion

| enjoyed reading about constitutional law from a gendered perspective.

| like that so much of the class is online since | feel better sharing my opinions when | can think about it beforehand.... And requiring us to
comment on this made it so we had to understand the material

Interesting cases are discussed in class, wish we would have more time to discuss certain cases in detail. The professor often confuses
people when talking about the cases because we don't really know what he is asking.

Professor Lyles was a fantastic and extremely intelligent professor, and | am sad that | only was able to take this one class with him before
graduating. The environment he created in the classroom was that of comfort and safety, and he never shied away from calling students
out, which | appreciated. Though | barely spoke in class because | have social anxiety, | absorbed every bit of information he gave us
because not one thing felt unimportant. Lyles gave an enthusiastic lecture every time, and was always very kind and helpful.

The discussions in class on the topics we had to learn about were necessary for the class that we are in.

The material was very interesting. Lyles was very sensitive and aware of current issues and made sure to accommodate for each student,
which is appreciated. The wiki is useful.

very engaging course

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

A study guide for the midterm would have helped a lot.

| always like the teams but it doesn't seem like there's much of a penalty when team members all contribute to pages on the Wiki. This is
not a problem for me personally, and I'm not sure harsh penalties for those who don't comment is good either (could spur "filler"
comments). But maybe more clear expectations for the teams

Tends to focus on one topic for a long time, which tends to put us behind in the schedule.

The amount of cases can be reduced to only include the important cases.

The professor discusses a lot of cases throughout the course and often it is confusing to know what is going to be on the midterm and
final. | wished he would have more in class assignments and quizzes that would help or grade.

There's lot of assignments and you're not always sure which are required to know for exams. Instructor will go through slides too quickly
even for very important information.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

| wished the midterm was earlier to give us a chance to decide if we want to keep the course or not. The midterm took place the day before
we had to drop the course, which gave us no time. When using lecture notes he would go to fast and not give us time to take notes.

N/A

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.54; ( ) 57.1% n=14

30349 () 21.4%
25299, () 21.4%

2.0-2.49; 0%

<2.0 0%
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Lyles_African-Americans and the Law_31853 31101_Spring 2018
Semester = Spring 2018

No. of responses = 11

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% No. of
. n=No. of responses
Left pole ! i Right pole av.=Mean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor Excellent n=11.
av.=
dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor Excellent n=11
av.=!
dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 9.1%  90.9%

% How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all : : : : I : To a great extent =1
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the g
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 18.2% 81.8%

" Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - : : > I _{° To a great extent =1t
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or g
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. L 0% 0% 0% 18.2% 81.8%

% The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never - - - O,_|__: Almost always e e
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ Sevoa
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 91% 90.9%

'® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - - - - - Excellent =t

which you take this class, especially the classroom i

facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

') Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never I Almost always n=1t o,
. av.=4.
appropriate. dev.=0.3
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
¥ The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement n=11
issues related to cultural/lhuman diversity. o
1 2 3 4 5
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0%

0%

0%

100%

¥ You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor Excellent n=tt
stimulating. dev.=0
1 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0%  100% ~
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor Excellent n=1t
valuable. dev.=0
1 3 4 5
141) . . . . 0% 0% 0%  100% ~
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor Excellent n=11
of this course. dev.=0
1 3 4 5
112) . 0% 0% 0%  100% ~
“? You have learned and understood the subject Poor Excellent n=1t
materials in this course. dev.=0
1 3 4 5
1.13) . . . 0% 0% 0% 100% _
) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor Excellent n=t1
course. dev.=0
1 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 10% 90% _
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor Excellent =10,
during the class. dev.=0.32
1 3 4 5
1.15) ' : 0% 0%  91% 90.9% »
) Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor Excellent 401
dev.=0.3
1 3 4 5
146) . 0% 0%  91% 90.9% o
) Course materials were well prepared. Poor Excellent 401
dev.=0.3
1 3 4 5
147) 0% 0%  91% 90.9% i
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor i Excellent o
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) dev.=0.3
1 3 4 5
1.18) - . 0% 0% 0%  90.9% ~
*® Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor \ } Excellent 2;1;4 7
dev.=0.9
1 3 4 5
1.19) L . 0% 0%  9.1% 90.9% 1
" Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor N Excellent vt 01
knowledge. dev.=0.3
1 3 4 5
1.20) . 0% 0% 9.1%  90.9% =11
“” Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor I Excellent o
were given meaningful answers. dev.=0.3
1 3 4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Constitutional law is invaluable to a political science education. African-American legal history is integral to understand American history
and the political atmosphere.

B I'm extremely glad | had the privilege of taking this course with Professor Lyles. I've gained a greater understanding for African American
history and Constitutional law.

B Professor Lyles is one of the greatest uic has to offer the way he designs the class absolutely benefits pre law students like me to be ready
for the rigors world of law school . His format of teaching this class is amazing and | couldn’t not imagine any other teaching style or
professor more amazing and adequate to teach con law at uic

B Socratic style of teaching/lecturing

B The the extra prompts on the wiki that were outside if the cases we were learning about brought up important discussions.

B This course increased my knowledge on the struggles of the African American community. | emjoyed the court

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:
B Better powerpoint slides- goes too fast at times or says its important but skips the slide

B | feel the corse almost needs to be split into 2 semesters. Either pre Civil War and after or Pre/post Brown. It is a lot of info to learn in 16
weeks

H N\a
B Reduced course work.

B The caseload should be reduced.

23 |f necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:
H N/A
® N/a

B Other than that, everything is good

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

30349, () 36.4%
25299 () 18.2%

2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required :] 27.3% n=t1

Major elective ) 54.5%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field () 9.1%
General interest only D 9.1%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-353 Constitutional Law

Kevin Lyles

Constitutional Law
Semester = Fall 2017
POLS-353
24888-220178

No. of responses = 10

No. of students enrolled = 28

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
ti text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% —No. of

Question tex Left pole ; : Right pole gglzf\)/ieoanresponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
1.1) H H 0 -
Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor Excellent n=10
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor : : : : - Excellent n=19
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0%  10%  90%

1.3) B H H =
How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all N To a great extent n=10
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the dev.=0.32
course?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  20% 10%  70%

1.4) H : =
Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all 1 : To a great extent n=10
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or v dev.=0.85
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

1.5) H HH -
The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never Almost always 2;1:%
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dev.=0
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 20% 80%

® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor » Excellent n=10
which you take this class, especially the classroom t phoarg
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 20% 80%

1.7) H H -
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never - Almost always =10
appropriate. dev.=0.42

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

1.8) ; ; -
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement n=10
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-353 Constitutional Law

0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

9 You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor Excellent n=10
stimulating. Jov.20
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor : : : : : Excallent n=10
av.=
valuable. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
™ Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor Excellent n=10
of this course. e
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 10% 90%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor n Excellent n=10
materials in this course. dov=0.32
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 20% 80%

) |nstructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor : : : : } » Excellent n=10

course. dev.=0.42

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 10% 0% 90%

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor : : : > T Excellent n=10

during the class. ' Gov=063

1 2 3 4 5

115 . i 0% 0% 0% _ 30% _ 70%

Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor . Excellent n=10
av.=4.
dev.=0.48

1 2 3 4 5

116) ) 0% 0% _ 20% _ 10% _ 70%

Course materials were well prepared. Poor - 1 - Excellent n=10

F 1 av.=4.
! dev.=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%

" The course adequately followed stated course Poor Excellent n=10

objectives (i.e., course syllabus) derdo

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 20% 80%

"8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor Ho Excellent n=10
av.=4.
dev.=0.42

1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor : : : : : Excellent n=10

knowledge. dov=0

1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 10% 90%

20 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor : : : : i . Excellent n=10

were given meaningful answers. Gov=0.32

1 2 3 4 5
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0% 0% 0% 20% 80%

') Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor o Excellent =10 g
course material. dev.=0.42
1 Z2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0%  10%  10%  80%
'# |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor } } ; T3 T Excellent Ay
help/advise in or outside of class. L Jov=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
L L 0% 0% 0%  10%  90%
% Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor Excellent =10 o
students. dev=032
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 10% 90%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor N Excellent =10
covered in class dev=0.32
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
"2 Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor - - - - - Excellont n=10
own when appropriate. dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 30% 70%
"% Instructor adequately discussed current Poor } } } ; I " Excellent =10
developments in the field. dev.=0.48
1 2 3 4 5
o . 0%  11.1% 222% 11.1% 55.6%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - — . Excellent oS
valuable. ' ' ' dev=1.17
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
I . 0% 0%  20% 0%  70%
'?¥ Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor } ; T T Excellent e,
timely basis. ' ! ' dov=116
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0%  20%  80%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor i Excellent e
appreciation and understanding of subject. et
1 2 3 4 5
. ee- . 0% 0% 1.1% 1.1% 77.8%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy T T Veryhard =
L 1] 1 av.=4.
dev.=0.71
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 10% 30% 60%
¥ Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - - —T 1 T, Very hard n=10
F 1] 1 av.=4.
dev.=0.71
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) 0% 0% 20% 30% 50%
Course pace was Very easy ——h Very hard s
dev.=0.82
1 2 3 4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

Attending class, wiki page, Professor lyles
Discussion and lecturing style was very helpful

Drawing maps and diagrams really helped me understand the inner workings and processes of case facts as they related to the different
options and decisions. It was also very nice i thought that he professor respected a multitude of identities within the class.

| originally took the course because | needed to take a 300 level course for my major. | am not planning to go to law school, but | was very
interested in Con Law. At first Professor Lyles seemed like a very intense professor, but after a while | realized that he isn't intense as he is
passionate about what he teaches and wants his students to learn. He is very knowledgable about the material and he really does care
about his students and wants the best for them. | really enjoyed his course, and learned so much. There is a lot of reading in the course
but it was all very interesting which made it easier!

Professor Lyles is an excellent, and entertaining, instructor who has helped me greatly in understanding the complexities and historical
significance of Supreme Court case history. He runs a very demanding course with high expectations for students. | enjoy the challenging
nature of this course and believe it will be invaluable in preparation for law school. | plan to take as many class with Professor Lyles as
possible.

The professor's teaching style was different but interesting.

The readings were very interesting and resonated with me in other classes. | also appreciated having the reading quizzes because it
helped understand the reading more.

Very interesting material and engaged, passionate professor. Lectures always keep you engaged. Tests are very good, except time limit is
a little stressful.

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

Classes should be longer than 50 minutes. There is not enough time for discussion. Professor Lyles strongly encourages students to
participate. This takes longer than giving lectures, but | believe it is a more effective format for a class about law.

| did not like that the exam was online
| feel like there is a lot of pressure put on students.
| felt that sometimes the instructor allowed students to interact in a rude matter when discussing in class.

| felt that the course was very well organized, | felt that the professor did a great job in keeping people interested especially for being a
course that meets once a week for 2.5 hrs.

Lectures, pace of course
N/A

Organizing the slides/updating the website is necessary. | was not able to get good feedback after first test since TA didn't have access to
test... so why was there even a TA?

The only thing that could use work is the powerpoints. They were very well written but SOMETIMES | couldn't finish writing the notes.
Apart from that Dr. Lyles was by far one of the best instructors | have had in all UIC.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

The US. Commerce Course sucks!

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
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Legend

Kevin Lyles

Constitution & Civil Liberties

Semester = Fall 2017
POLS-354
32067-220178

No. of responses = 12

No. of students enrolled = 28

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text Do Tn o me No. of
: N=NoO. of responses
Left pole ! . Right pole Sv=Noan P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
" Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor : : : : } o Excellent n=12
dev.=0.39
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 8.3% 8.3% 83.3%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor } } - - } — Excellent 12 e
dev.=0.62
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
% How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - - : : . To a areat extent n=12
. . > ,_'__1 great exten av.=4.83
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the dov.20.39
course?
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0%  25%  75%

"9 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - - - - i " To a great extent =12
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or Gov.=0.45
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. s 0% 0% 0% 83% 91.7%
¥ The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never r Almost alwa n=12
h . : h . . o — ys av.=4.92
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ Gov.20.29
or physical disability of the students.
1 2 3 4 5
N . . 0% 0% 0% 83% 91.7%

® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - Excellent n=12
which you take this class, especially the classroom 5
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 25% 75%

1.7) 0 H =
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never - Almost always =12
appropriate. dev.=0.45

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 83% 91.7%
1.8 H H =
) The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement " Strong agreement =12
issues related to cultural/human diversity. d6v.20.29
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

9" You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor Excellent n=12
. . av.=
stimulating. devso

1 2 3 4 5
, . , 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
1 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - - - - Excellent n=12
av.=
valuable. oo
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor Excellent n=12
i av.=
of this course. o
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor o Excellent n=12
materials in this course. Gev=0.39
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
19 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - - - - } o Excellent n=12
av.=4.,
course. dev.=0.39
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - - : : } _{° Excellent n=12
during the class. Pl
1 2 3 4 5

145) , . 0% 0% 0%  83% 91.7%

" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor - Excellent n=12
av.=4.
dev.=0.29

1 2 3 4 5

118) , 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%

' Course materials were well prepared. Poor - Escellent n=12 .
av.=4.
dev.=0.39

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
') The course adequately followed stated course Poor o Excellent n=12
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) a0
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 83% 83% 83.3%
1.18) - . )
Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking. Poor F— Excellent =12
dev.=0.62
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - - - - Excellent n=12
av.=
knowledge. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - : : : = Excellent n=12

were given meaningful answers. devso
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0%

0%

0% 83% 91.7%

'#) Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor - Excellent =12
5 av.=4.
course material. dev.=0.29
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0%  83% 0% 0% _ 91.7%
'# |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - T2 Excellent n=12
help/advise in or outside of class. T % T Gov=0.87
1 2 3 4 5
- L 0% 0% 0%  83% 91.7%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor A Excellent n=12
students. eeat50
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 83% 91.7%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor - Excellent n=12
covered in class dev20.29
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : : : : Excellent n=12
own when appropriate. dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
2 |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor : : : L, Excellent n=12
developments in the field. ' Gov=0.39
1 2 3 4 5
- i 83% 0%  83% 83%  75%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor — . T T Excellent n=12
valuable. ' ! ' dov=124
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0%  83% 83%  83%  75%
28 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor : : — T 1T T~ Excellent n=12
timely basis. ' ' ' Goved
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor Excellent n=12
appreciation and understanding of subject. derdo
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 16.7% 50% 33.3%
1.30) e : _
Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy N Very hard gvj:i P
dev.=0.72
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 33.3% 33.3% 33.3%
131) : _
Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy Very hard n=12
dev.=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
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1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-354 Constitution & Civil Liberties

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

Course invites participation
Discussing various aspects of each case in relation to one another were very helpful
| find the professors teaching method to be interesting and beneficial. He is a great, but equally difficult, professor.

It is an important component of the field and really to develop critical analysis of decision making in the Supreme Court and in American
politics

Lecture, discussion, wiki, group work

Socratic method, understanding of law

The class was set up to greatly encourage active participation by all students. Lyles made an effort to engage with all students during
every class and made sure to challenge every response. His persistent questioning or contradiction of all answers/comments, even those
that were "right", really allowed for students to move beyond the textbook answer and instead demonstrate their own understanding of the
material. By asking us, the students, to make our own ruling in every case we read, he pushed us to go beyond simply accepting the
Court's opinion but instead use our own understanding of the law and the Constitution to come to a decision.

This class was one of my favorites of all time. The material itself was very engaging, and Professor Lyles helped much in explaining some
very thick concepts presented by constitutional questions relating to civil liberties. | will be taking as many classes with him as possible.

the multimedia classroom. i like how we are broken up into teams.

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

He needs an hour fifteen minute class and not a 50 minute class.
| feel like there is a lot of pressure on students to omit their opinions

Need longer classes. Discussion of some cases can last a whole class period, and it seems a shame to cut off a good discussion because
of the extremely limited time constraints.

The help of a TA to be able to practice more

i think that there is a very unfair distribution of work with teams. some students never show up and when we agreed to each do a portion of
the briefs, there were many days when no one posted one. also, sometimes class moves by quickly and there is no time to write down
what is on the slide.

nothing!!!'The best professor

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

Sometimes i feel more comfortable learning without having to give my opinion on the matter.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

30349, (] 33.3%
25299 () 16.7%

2.0-2.49; () 8.3%

<2.0 0%
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Semester = Spring 2017

No. of responses = 17

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean

25% 0% 50%

Legend

25%

uestion text ; n=No. of responses
Q Left pole I Right pole av.=Mean P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 5
Scale
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . , 0% 0%  59% 94.1%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor H Excellent =17
dev.=0.24
1 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 59% 94.1%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor H Excellent =17
dev.=0.24
1 3 4 5
0% 0% 11.8% 88.2%

1.3) : : . _
How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all o To a great extent =17 e
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the o033
course?

1 3 4 5
14 . . 0% 0% 59% 94.1% ~
' Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all o To a great extent =17
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or dev.=0.24
web-based methods) effective?
1 3 4 5
0% 0% 0%  100%

1.5) ; i _
The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never Almost always n=17
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dov.o0
or physical disability of the students.

1 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0%  59% 94.1%

'® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - - - }_l_{" Excellent =17
which you take this class, especially the classroom Sevet4
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate? ; 5 . :

0% 0% 0%  100%
1.7 f ' . _
' Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never Almost always n=17
appropriate. Gov.o0
1 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 100%

18) i i -
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement n=17
issues related to cultural/lhuman diversity. Sevso

1 3 4 5
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9 You found the course intellectually challenging and
stimulating.

19 You have learned something which you consider
valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result

of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

n=17
av.=5
dev.=0

n=17
av.=5
dev.=0

n=17
av.=4.94
dev.=0.24

n=17
av.=4.94
dev.=0.24

9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the
course.

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and
were given meaningful answers.

0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Poor Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Poor Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 5.9% 94.1%
Poor }_|_1 Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
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Poor }_|_1 Excellent
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Poor Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 5.9% 94.1%
Poor }_l_{ Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 59% 94.1%
Poor ,_|_1 Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 59% 94.1%
Poor ,_|_1 Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
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Poor |_|__| Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Poor Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 5.9% 94.1%
Poor }_l_{ Excellent
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 5.9% 94.1%
Poor }_l_{ Excellent
1 2 3 4 5

n=17
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dev.=0.24
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av.=4.94
dev.=0.24

n=17
av.=4.94
dev.=0.24

n=17
av.=4.71
dev.=0.59

n=17
av.=4.94
dev.=0.24

n=17
av.=4.94
dev.=0.24
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. 0% 0% 0% _ 11.8% 88.2%
'#) Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor - - - - |_‘_i° Excellent n=17
course material. Jov=033
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% _ 11.8% 88.2%
'# |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - - - |_*_i° Excellent n=17
help/advise in or outside of class. Gev=0.33
1 2 3 4 5
- L 0% 0%  59% 0% 94.1%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor Excellent n=17
|—|'—1 av.=4.88
students. dev.=0.49
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor Excellent n=17
covered in class dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 59% 94.1%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : : > v 5 Excellent n=17
own when appropriate. dev.=0.24
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 59% 94.1%
2 |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor : : : > v > Excellent n=17
L " — av.=4.94
developments in the field. dev.=0.24
1 2 3 4 5
- i 0% 0% _ 63% 63% 87.5%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor : : : > I - Excellent n=16
valuable. dov=0.54
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
28 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor : : : : : Excallent n=17
timely basis. Jovmo
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0% 0% 12.5% 87.5%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor e Excellent n=18 o
appreciation and understanding of subject. Jova0.34
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 29.4% 35.3% 35.3%
1.30) oo . _
Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy i Very hard 23.21.06
dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 23.5% 353% 41.2%
*Y Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy : : —Ty : Very hard n=17
F ] av.=4.
dev.=0.81
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) 0% 0% 294% 294% 41.2%
Course pace was Very easy ' [] Very hard n=17
—
ev.=0.
1 2 3 4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

-

B Discussion, class environment, heightened levels of discussion.

B | appreciated the class discussions, and | loved the material that we covered. What | have learned from this class will highly benefit me in
the present and the future. The way Dr. Lyles's played "devil's advocate" during class discussions really helped me look at all perspectives,
which facilitated critical thinking. He really seems to care about his students and is really enthusiastic about the concepts he teaches. |
also really like the wiki because it allows us students to collaborate and share our ideas.

B | enjoy your teaching style.

® | like how much this class has taught me about intersectionality. | can take what | have learned and actually apply it into daily life.

B |n class discussions facilitated more ways to learn from other students and instructor.

B |nteresting material. Very open-minded course.

B Lyle's is amazing and progressive and respectful. He challenges people, and | like that.

B The characteristics that were most beneficial to me was the fact the professor tries to challenge our thinking by asking questions that we
wouldn't think about. He always tries to connect the cases to something we all can understand. With a sensitive topic, the professor did a

well job in being sensitive of what he would say. Very professional.

B This class along with other courses | have taken with Lyles, demonstrate a different understanding/perspective of landmark Supreme Court
decisions. Without the controversial decisions, this course would not be the way it is.

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

H -

B Even though we were allowed a "cheat sheet", | really struggled with the midterm because there was so much material to cover. | wished
we could have slowed down and focused on each individual case, but we had to rush through many of them. I think that the amount of
readings and cases needs to be cut down a bit.

B |ess blog posting?

B None

® None.

B There was less cases than last semester which made it better to remember the cases. No need for improvement.

B This class should be offered three times a week in order to cover everything!

B more time per slides please, sometimes in class we say it's on the wiki but it isn't so | would rather have more time to see slides in class

239 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

354 ) 56.8% "

30349, (] 23.5%
25299 () 17.6%

2.0-2.49; 0%

<2.0 0%
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%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Majorrequired () 41.2% n=17
Major elective : 35.3%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field D 5.9%
General interest only D 17.6%
*3 Year in school.
1st 0% n=17
2nd () 5.9%
4th 64.7%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
%4 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=17
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Honors College D 11.8%
Liberal Arts and Sciences 88.2%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health () 5.9%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs 0%
5 Expected Grade in this Course
Al 64.7% n=17
c() 11.8%
D 0%
F 0%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31101 - 220171)

Kevin Lyles

African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31101 - 220171)
Semester = Spring 2017
POLS-358

No. of responses = 12
No. of students enrolled = 23

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% ~
Question text Left pole ; : Right pole ggﬂf\)/ieoafnresponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

8.3% 0% 0% 8.3% 83.3%

' Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor , 7 L coliont n=12
L i av.=4.
1 dev.=1.16
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 8.3% 0% 16.7%  75%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor - T T T T Excellent n=12
F 1 av.=4.
1 dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
. . : 0%  8.3% 0% 167% 75%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at al - — T 11 Toagreatextent n=12
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the ’ 1 1 o095
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0%  8.3% 0%  8.3% 83.3%

" Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all . T T L Toageatextent =12
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or ' v ' 0,89
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

¥ The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never Almost always n=12
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ g;-;_io
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 83% 83% 83.3%

% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - Excellent n=12
which you take this class, especially the classroom et 82
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate? : . L .+ L

. . 0% 0% 83% 16.7% 75%
') Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never - - - - Almost always N 7
. 1 av.=4.
appropriate. ’ dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

% The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement - - - : = Strong agreement n=12

issues related to cultural/lhuman diversity. devso

05/23/2017 Class Climate evaluation Page 1



Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31101 - 220171)

0%

0%

0%

0% 100%

9 You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor Excellent n=12
stimulating. devso
1 2 3 4 5
. . , 0% 0% 0%  83% 91.7%
1 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - - - }_'_{" Excellent n=12
av.=4.
valuable. o059
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 833%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor o Excellent n=12
of this course. a0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 83% 83% 83.3%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor - Excellent n=12
materials in this course. dev=0.62
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
19 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - - - - - Excellent n=12
course. dev=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . 8.3% 0% 0% 8.3% 83.3%
") Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor —T } 1T Excellent =12 8
during the class. 1 ' Pl
1 2 3 4 5
145) , . 8.3% 0%  8.3% 83% 75%
Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor X 1 0 Excellent n=12
¥ 1 av.=4..
' dev.=1.24
1 2 3 4 5
118) , 0% 0% 16.7% 83%  75%
Course materials were well prepared. Poor o Escellent n=tz
f 3 av.=4.
1 dev.=0.79
1 2 3 4 5
0%  83% 16.7% 0%  75%
') The course adequately followed stated course Poor , 1 S Excollont n=12
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' v | eeaios
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 8.3% 0% 16.7%  75%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor T 1 T Excellent n=12
f b av.=4.
1 dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 0% 8.3% 91.7%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - - - }_'_{" Excellent n=12
knowledge. dev=0.29
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - : : : } o Excellent n=12
were given meaningful answers. Seve0 39
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31101 - 220171)

. 0%  83% 0% 0% _ 917%
2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the : — T . n=12
A Poor t | Excellent av.=4.75
course material. v M
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% _16.7% 83.3%
'# |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - - i Excellent =12
help/advise in or outside of class. t Gev=0.39
1 2 3 4 5
- L 0% 0%  83% 83% 83.3%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor Excellent n=12
|—|——1 av.=4.75
students. d6v.20.62
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor Excellent n=12
covered in class dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 8.3% 91.7%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor : : : > }_' = Excellent n=12
own when appropriate. dev=0.29
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 8.3% 8.3% 83.3%
"% Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - - - - I _o{ Excellent 12 e
developments in the field. dev.=0.62
1 2 3 4 5
- i 0% 0% 182% 91% 72.7%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor : : S A Excellent =1t
valuable. TV st 82
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% _ 83% 16.7% 75%
%) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - - T Excellent 12 7
timely basis. i Gev=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0%  83% 83% 83.3%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor H Excellent n=12__
appreciation and understanding of subject. Jova0.62
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 83% 66.7% 25%
1.30) oo . _
Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy — Very hard 2;.131 P
dev.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 33.3% 25% 41.7%
*Y Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy : : S : Very hard n=12
F 1] av.=4.
dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) 0% 0% 25% 25% 50%
Course pace was Very easy I \ Very hard =12
dev.=0.87
1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31101 - 220171)

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

Case Briefs and the overall legal history of African Americans

I liked sitting in groups, despite the lack of coordination within our group. | liked the Wiki, despite the irregularity of my posting frequency.
The content was very interesting. | liked the occasional movies we watched.

The class as a whole was extremely engaging and a joy to be a part of.

The discussion we've had in class put into perspective an experience that | have not experienced, but it has had a profound impact in my
interpretation of justice and fairness within society. Not only was the class material great, but the professor engaged us in the material, and
expected us challenge the material and ourselves.

The most beneficial characteristics in the course is the professor made sure that the students understood the material that he went over in
class. Also the chapters that he wrote for the class went well the class.

The thing that was the most helpful to me was the sort of simplicity that the course was taught with. Though the material is very difficult,
Professor Lyles managed to convey it in an easy to understand manner (most of the time. some of his drawings were atrocious). It made a
subject that | knew | was terrible at manageable, and fun to learn.

great class!

writing briefs

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

N/A

None

Nothing

The amount of reading can be sometimes overwhelming and the lecture tended to be quick-paced.

The book was WAY too long. | ended up giving up on reading it, and had a hard time keeping up with the Wiki too. | am saddened to know
that | was not invited to Lunch w/ Lyles. | am not a fan of the professor announcing exemplary exam scores, because it makes my B+
score seem less important because it's not an A+ score.

The pace of the courses needs to be slower. | felt like it was rushed in order to cover everything of that particular day and of the semester.
It is okay if we do not grt through everything and rushing though the material makes it harder to understanding it. Please slow down next
time. Also posting the powerpoint on bb would be a grest benefit. Please consider it. Thanks.

The problem that | have with the course isn't so much of a problem, but more of a suggestion. While the class has a lot of material,
Professor Lyles has trouble keeping up with the timeline that he puts on the wiki. It's not exactly a bad thing because he spends that time
making sure that we're understanding the current material, but it starts to show in the last few weeks of school when he starts to go ham
on the cases. | understand he wants to get through everything, but it doesn't really help if you rapid fire the cases at us without really
explaining what the intricacies of each are. Plus, though it's not the end of the year yet, I'm fairly sure that because we're so far behind, we
won't get to the most important part of AALH, the modern african-american. The whole point of studying all this history is to undedrstand
the place of AA today, so the whole course is almost moot if we don't get to it. If | wereto suggest one thing, it would be just to cut out a few
of the cases. | get you want to cover everything, but everything is glaringly too much.

n/a

>3 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

Great professor. Not an easy course but worth taking, challenges your views and your understanding on issues.

Slow down, down rush through the material

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31101 - 220171)

3.1)

Overall GPA at UIC

3.54; (

25299 ()

2.0-2.49;

<2.0

50% n=12

33.3%

16.7%

0%

0%

3.2)

Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required

Major elective [:

General Ed. requirement

Minor/Related field ()

General interest only D

58.3% n=12

16.7%

0%

16.7%

8.3%

3.3)

Year in school.

4th (

5th
Graduate student

Professional student

8.3% n=12

0%

25%

66.7%

0%

0%

0%

3.4)

Major College

Architecture, Design, and the Arts
Applied Health Sciences
Business Administration

Dentistry

Education

Engineering

Honors College :]

Liberal Arts and Sciences

Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy
Public Health
Social Work

Urban Planning and Public Affairs

0% n=12

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

16.7%

91.7%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

05/23/2017

Class Climate evaluation

Page 5



Kevin Lyles, POLS-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31101 - 220171)

9 Expected Grade in this Course

Al ) 66.7% n=12

c() 8.3%

D 0%

F 0%
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Kevin Lyles, AAST-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31853 - 220171)

Legend

African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31853 - 220171)
Semester = Spring 2017

Kevin Lyles

AAST-358

No. of responses = 1

No. of students enrolled = 7

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text Do Tn o me No. of
: N=NoO. of responses
Left pole ! . Right pole Sv=Noan P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
" Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor : : : : : Excellent n=1,
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
1.2) f _
Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor Excellent =1
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - - - - - To a great extent n=1,
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the dov.o0
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

"9 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - - - - - To a great extent n=1,
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or Gov.=0
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. s 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%

9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never Almost always n=1,
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ Gov.o0
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
N . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor Excellent n=1,
which you take this class, especially the classroom o
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

1.7) 0 H =
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never Almost always =1
appropriate. dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

1.8) ; ; -
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement =1
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dov.o0

1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, AAST-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31853 - 220171)

0%

0%

0%

100%

9 You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor Excellent n=1
stimulating. =5,
1 3 4 5
, . , 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
1 You have learned something which you consider Poor Excellent n=1
valuable. Y
1 3 4 5
1.11) . . . , 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor Excellent n=t,
of this course. e
1 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 100%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor Excellent =1
materials in this course. dev.=0
1 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 100%
9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor Excellent n=1
course. dev.=0
1 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 100%
' Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor Excellent n=1
during the class. s
1 3 4 5
1.15) ' : 0% 0% 0% 100% B
" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor Excellent n=1,
dev.=0
1 3 4 5
1.16) : 0% 0% 0% 100% B
“® Course materials were well prepared. Poor Excellent n=1,
dev.=0
1 3 4 5
147) 0% 0% 0% _ 100% _
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor Excellent n=t,
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) e
1 3 4 5
1.18) . . 0% 0% 0% 100% _
¥ Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor Excellent n=1_
dev.=0
1 3 4 5
Lo L 0% 0% 0% 100%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor Excellent n=1
knowledge. dev.=0
1 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 100%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor Excellent n=1_
were given meaningful answers. R
1 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, AAST-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31853 - 220171)

0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

2D Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor Excellent =1
course material. devso
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
'# |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - - - - Excellent n=1_
help/advise in or outside of class. oo
1 2 3 4 5
L L 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
% Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor Excellent n=1
students. e
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor Excellent n=1_
covered in class dev=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
'# Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor - - - - - Excellent n=1_
own when appropriate. dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%
%9 Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - - - — Excellent n=1,
developments in the field. P
1 2 3 4 5
o . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - - - - Excellent n=1_
valuable. devso
1 2 3 4 5
I . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2% Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - - - - Excellent n=1_
timely basis. oo
1 2 3 4 5
, . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
%9 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor Excellent n=1
appreciation and understanding of subject. e
1 2 3 4 5
. ee- . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy Very hard n=1
av.=!
dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

'3 Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - - - - - Very hard n=1_
av.=
dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
32 Course pace was Oh 0% 0% 0% 100% n=1
p Very easy Very hard av.=5
dev.=0
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Kevin Lyles, AAST-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31853 - 220171)

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Case briefs, chapters, wiki

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B Amount of commenting required, the amount of reading required for each class section, the pace in presenting slides.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.5-4; 0% n=t
3.0-3.49; ( ) 100%
2.5-2.99; 0%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required 0% n=t
Major elective 0%
General Ed. requirement | ) 100%
Minor/Related field 0%
General interest only 0%
*3 Year in school.
1st 0% n=1
2nd 0%
3rd ] 100%
4th 0%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
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Kevin Lyles, AAST-358 African-Americans and the Law (670295257 - 31853 - 220171)

%4 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=1
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Honors College 0%
Liberal Arts and Sciences ] 100%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs 0%
5 Expected Grade in this Course
Al ) 100% n=1
B 0%
C 0%
D 0%
F 0%
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-353 Constitutional Law

Kevin Lyles

Constitutional Law

Semester = Summer 2017

POLS-353
17337-220175

No. of responses = 4

No. of students enrolled = 13

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% No. of
: N=NO. Of responses
Left pole ! . Right pole Sv=Noan P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0% 0% 0% 25% 75%
" Rate the instructor's overall teaching effectiveness. Poor : : : > i - Excellent =4
dev.=0.5
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 25% 75%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor - - - ; ] _°| Excellent =4 75
dev.=0.5
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0%  25%  75%

"9 How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all : : : > ] - To a great extent =4
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of the dev.=0.5
course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0%  25%  75%

') Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all : : : > i - To a great extent =4
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or dev.=0.5
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0%  25%  75%

9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never o Almost always n=4
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, and/ dev.=0.5
or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 75% 25%
® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor Excellent n=4
) . . —— av.=4.25
which you take this class, especially the classroom Seveis
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

1.7) H H -
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair and Almost never Almost always n=4_
appropriate. dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

1.8) ; ; -
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement n=4_
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-353 Constitutional Law

0% 100%

9 You found the course intellectually challenging and Poor Excellent n=4_
stimulating. devso
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor Excellent n=4_
valuable. oo
1 2 3 4 5
1) . . . . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a result Poor Excellent =4
of this course. o
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 You have learned and understood the subject Poor Excellent n=4,
materials in this course. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
3 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor Excellent n=4,
course. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
") Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor Excellent n=4,
during the class. oo
1 2 3 4 5
145) , . 0% 0% 0% 0%  100% )
" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor Excellent n=4_
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
19 Course materials were well prepared. Poor Excellent n=4_
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 0%  100%
') The course adequately followed stated course Poor Excellent n=4,
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) o0
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor Excellent n=4,
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor Excellent n=4,
knowledge. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor Excellent n=4,
were given meaningful answers. Govo0
4 5
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0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge the Poor Excellent n=4_
course material. devso
1 2 3 4 5
. , 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
') Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - - - - Excellent n=4_
help/advise in or outside of class. oo
1 2 3 4 5
L L 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor Excellent n=4
students. Y
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
#*) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts Poor Excellent n=4_
covered in class dev=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
2 Instructor presented points of view other than his/her Poor - - - : : Excellent n=4_
own when appropriate. dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
%) Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - : : : = Excellent n=4_
developments in the field. v
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
') Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - - - - Excellent n=4_
valuable. devso
1 2 3 4 5
I . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
29 Examinations/graded materials were returned on a Poor - - - - - Excellent n=4_
timely basis. oo
1 2 3 4 5
, . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor Excellent n=4
appreciation and understanding of subject. Y
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 25% 75% 0%
1.30) fren : _
Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy - Very hard 4
dev.=0.5
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 25% 25% 50%
¥ Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - - — T - Very hard n=4 .
F 1 av.=4.,
' dev.=0.96
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% _
Course pace was Very easy ——h Very hard nds
dev.=0.58
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

2.1)

Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Great class | admire the talent and ability of our Professor to explain and condense and expand the material to make us understand and

learn the subject

B Time was not wasted on irrelevant facts or tangents. Time was always utilized to the fullest extent. In the course, we were immediately
confronted with the issues examined by the Supreme Court. These issues were clearly explained and allowed us to understand the
changes in our society. We were able to see the progression of the Supreme Court from its inception to modern day.

22)

H None.

B the communication between classmates may improve by working together online projects , may be.

Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

2.3)

B None.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

3.5-4; ( ]

3.0-3.49;

25299, (]
20249, ()

<2.0

50% n=4

0%

25%

25%

0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required )

Major elective :]

General Ed. requirement
Minor/Related field

General interest only

75%

25%

0%

0%

0%

%3 Year in school.

1st

2nd

3rd ( )

4th ( )

5th

Graduate student

Professional student

0% n=4

0%

50%

50%

0%

0%

0%
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%4 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=4
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Honors College 0%
Liberal Arts and Sciences ] 100%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs 0%
5 Expected Grade in this Course
Al 50% n=4
B 50%
C 0%
D 0%
F 0%
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Kevin Lyles, Constitution & Civil Liberties

Kevin Lyles

Constitution & Civil Liberties

Semester = FALL 2016
POLS-354
No. of responses = 14

No. of students enrolled = 32

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0%  25% No.of
. N=NoO. of responses
Left pole ! y Right pole av=hoan
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . 0% 0%  7.1% 357% 57.1%
Y Rate the instructor's overall teaching Poor - - — T Excellent n=14
: L 1] i av.=4.5
effectiveness. Gov.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 357% 64.3%
12 i =
) Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor . Excellent =
dev.=0.5
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  14.3% 357%  50%
1.3 H H H -

) How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - To a great extent 2;1:1 %
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of v dev.=0.74
the course?

1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 71% 357% 571%
14 : ' : -

) Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all T 1 To a great extent n=te
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or v dev.=0.65
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
71% 0% 71% 14.3% 71.4%
1.5) H HH -
The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never \ 1 . Amostalways =
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, v Govat 16
and/or physical disability of the students.
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 71%  21.4% 71.4%
® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - - - - Excellent n=14
. . . i av.=4.64
which you take this class, especially the L dev.=0.63
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,
hear, concentrate, and participate? : . 5 . :
. . 0%  71%  71%  14.3%  71.4%
' Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never - - = °= " Amostaiways n=t4
and appropriate. dev.=0.94
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  143% 7.4% 78.6%
1.8) H H =
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement 3 Strong agreement =
issues related to cultural/human diversity. i dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
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. , 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%
¥ You found the course intellectually challenging Poor - - - - |_|__{° Excellent n=14
H H av.=4.
and stimulating. Sev=036
1 2 3 4 5
. . , 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - - - . Excellent n=14
valuable = av.=4 80
. dev.=0.36
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 857%
"™ Your interest in the subject has increased as a Poor - Excellent n=14
. av.=4.
result of this course. phry N
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 21.4% 78.6%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor Ho Excellent n=14
materials in this course. Gev20 43
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 71%  92.9%
19 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - - - - }_l_{" Excellont n=14
av.=4.
course. dev.=0.27
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 14.3% 85.7%
' Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - - - - |_|__{° Excellent n=14
during the class. Pl
1 2 3 4 5
118) , . 0%  7.1% 0%  14.3% 786%
" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor , 1 T Excellent =14
¥ b av.=4.
i dev.=0.84
1 2 3 4 5
116) , 0% 0%  74% 14.3% 786% )
Course materials were well prepared. Poor - Excellent n=14
dev.=0.61
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 71% 286% 643%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor I Excellent n=14
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) T ettts
1 2 3 4 5
™ . 0% 0% 71%  21.4% 71.4%
19 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking. Poor - Excellent n=14
Ll av.=4.
| dev.=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
F— - 0% 0% 0% 21.4% 78.6%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - - - } - Excellont n=14
av.=4.
knowledge. dev.=0.43
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 71%  92.9%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - - - }_l_{" Excellent n=14
were given meaningful answers. i
1 2 3 4 5
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: 0%  74% 0% 0%  92.9%
2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge Poor - — T Excellent n=14
the course material. S | ersos
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0%  214% 0%  78.6%
22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - — T Excellent N
. . . F 1 av.=4.
help/advise in or outside of class. ' Gov=0.85
1 2 3 4 5
s s 0% 0%  71% 14.3% 78.6%
2 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor e Excellent n=t4
av.=4.
students. Gov.20.61
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 21.4% 78.6%
24 |nstructor presented background of ideas/ Poor Ho Excellent n=14
concepts covered in class dov.=0.43
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 7.1% 0% 71% 14.3% 71.4%
%) Instructor presented points of view other than his/ Poor — p T, Excellent N 3
H r J av.=4..
her own when appropriate. ! dev.=1.16
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 71% 14.3% 78.6%
%) |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor : : : : } — Excellent n=14
developments in the field. et 61
1 2 3 4 5
- ' 7%  77%  7.7% 231% 53.8%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - — Ty . ent n=13
F 1 av.=4.
valuable. v dov.o1.32
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- ) 0%  7.4% 0%  357% 57.1%
28 Examinations/graded materials were returned on Poor - — T, Excellent a3
. . F 1 av.=4.
a timely basis. v Gov.20 85
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0%  71% 14.3% 78.6%
%9 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor e Excellent n=t4
appreciation and understanding of subject. ot 61
1 2 3 4 5
s . 0% 71% 357% 357% 21.4%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy . ' . Very hard e
F 1 av.=3.
' dev.=0.91
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 71% 21.4% 50% 21.4%
¥ Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - - — T Very hard n=14
1 av.=3..
' dev.=0.86
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) Course pace was 0% 71% 28.6% 42.9% 21.4% =14
p Very easy I = 1 Very hard av.=3.79
dev.=0.89
1 2 3 4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:
B - Discussions, lectures, and Tests
B Great classroom (multiple screens to view slides), professor was knowledgeable, many resources were provided

B He constantly had us question our beliefs and presented opposing arguments, which was fantastic. The class was incredible and | wish |
could audit his other classes

B | enjoyed the material that we covered.
B The Wiki
Extra credit helped a lot
B The class discussions were extremely beneficial.
B The format was generally good, and the class was clearly organized with clear expectations for the most part.

B The teams were helpful in learning/analyzing cases. The textbook provided a detailed analysis of most case and the wiki provided a
reference point/discussion area for difficult concepts.

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B Focus more on getting through class material rather than stopping for a quick discussion as these take up a lot of time

| don't think there's anything in particular that required improvement.

B | would have loved more time to take notes from the slides as well as more exam reviews in order to become familiar with how the
questions are worded. | understood the cases and knew the answers on the tests but did not understand the questions.

B The organization of the Wiki page and possibly a slower pace/case load.

B The purpose of the wiki was clear, but its effect on the grade of the class and its importance in that sense was less clear, since at various
times the wiki was stated to not be of any importance, and at other times it was used to indicate what was and wasn't on the test, and even
then it wasn't always clear. If the wiki were available for student comments and questions, without quite so much expected from the wiki in
terms of commenting on it, and instead more regularly turned in case briefs were required it might be less vague. As a tool for scheduling
stuff and having all of course requirements and docs in one place its definitely more useful than blackboard.

Also, this class would work better in t/r because lots of times otherwise useful discussions had to be truncated for time.
B The time constraint of the class limited discussions and occasionally broke longer discussion up over several days which is disheartening.
B This class was very rushed due to time constraints. It seems as though the end of the semester was rushed, and it was not very fair to

students. Also, the professor's own ideologies very much so clouded the way that the material was presented. His personal bias was very
evident.

23 |f necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:
B Professor Lyles is undeniably a reasonable man. He is considerate of his students and fosters a positive learning environment.

B This class should not be taken 50 minutes per session. It's simply not enough time for a 300 level course.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.0-3.49; ( ) 50%

25-2.99; () 7.1%

2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
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%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required ) 61.5% n=13
Major elective D 7.7%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field 0%
General interest only : 30.8%
*3 Year in school.
1st 0% n=14
and () 21.4%
sd( ) 35.7%
an(_ ] 42.9%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
%4 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=14
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Honors College D 71%
Liberal Arts and Sciences ] 100%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs 0%
5 Expected Grade in this Course
Al ) 50% n=14
c() 7.1%
D 0%
F 0%
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Legend

Question text

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

Kevin Lyles

Constitutional Law

Semester = FALL 2016

POLS-353

No. of responses = 10
No. of students enrolled = 31

Relative Frequencies of answers

Left pole

Scale

' Rate the instructor's overall teaching

effectiveness.

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of

the course?

9 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email,
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or

web-based methods) effective?

¥ The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability,
and/or physical disability of the students.

® How would you rate the physical environment in
which you take this class, especially the
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,
hear, concentrate, and participate?

') Methods of evaluating student's work were fair

and appropriate.

'® The instructor demonstrated an understanding of
issues related to cultural/human diversity.

Std. Dev.
25% 0% 50% 0%
1 2 3 4
Histogram
0% 0%
Poor
1 2
0% 0%
Poor
1 2
0% 0%
Not at all
1 2
0% 0%
Not at all
1 2
0% 0%
Almost never
1 2
0% 0%
Poor
1 2
0% 0%
Almost never
1 2
0% 0%
No agreement

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean

dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

n=10
Excellent av.=4.6

dev.=0.84

n=10
Excellent av.=4.4

dev.=0.97

n=10
To a great extent av.=4.5

dev.=0.85

n=10
To a great extent av.=4.5

dev.=0.85

Almost always 231:91 8

dev.=0.63

Excellent =10

dev.=0.67

n=10
Almost always av.=4.7

dev.=0.67

n=9
Strong agreement av.=4.67

dev.=0.71

ab.=1
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. . 0% 0% _ 20% 0% _ 80%
9" You found the course intellectually challenging Poor - - T T Excellent n=o
. . F 1 av.=4.
and stimulating. 1 dev.=0.84
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% _ 10% 0% _ 90%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor : - — - Excellent n=10
I—'——i av.=4.8
valuable. -
dev.=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
. . . , 0% 0% _ 10% _ 10% _ 80%
' Your interest in the subject has increased as a Poor ST Excellent n=10
. 1 av.=4.
result of this course. ' dev.=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 1.1% 11.1% 77.8%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor T Excellent =9, o
. . . L 1 av.=4.
materials in this course. ’ dev=0.71
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 10% 0% 90%
19 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - - —T - Excellent n=10
course H— Sovso,
. dev.=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 10% 20% 70%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - - — T Excellent s
during the class. 1T Yo dev=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
19 Instructor' lanati | 0% 0%  10%  20% _ 70% 10
nstructor's explanations were clear. Poor 1 Excellent =10 s
dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4 5
o o - " g 0% 0% _ 10% _ 10% _ 80% »
ourse materials were well prepared. Poor = Excellent n=10.
dev.=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% _ 10% 0% _ 90%
') The course adequately followed stated course Poor —— Excellent Dt
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) Jova0.63
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 30% 0% 70%
"8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor N : Excellent =,
dev.=0.97
1 2 3 4 5
L . 0% 0% 10% 0% 90%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - : °|_|_; Excellent n=10
av.=4.
knowledge. dev.=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 10% 0% 90%
129 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor : : : > I T Excellent n=10 .
were given meaningful answers. dev.=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
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. 0% 0% _ 10% 0% _ 90%
'2) Students were encouraged to question/challenge Poor —T —T. I T Excellent n=10 .
the course material. dev=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% _ 20% 0% _ 80%
'# |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor } } LS Excellent s
help/advise in or outside of class. T v Jov=0.84
1 2 3 4 5
- L 0% 0% _ 10% 0% _ 90%
% Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor P Excellent n=10 ¢
students. dov=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 10% 10% 80%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/ Poor L Excellent =10
concepts covered in class v dov.=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 10% 0% 90%
29 |nstructor presented points of view other than his/ Poor : : : > I T Excellent n=10 .
her own when appropriate. dev=0.63
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 11.1% 0% 88.9%
%9 Instructor adequately discussed current Poor } } - ,°_|__°| Excellent n=9 78
developments in the field. dev=0.67
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- i 0% 11.1% 33.3% 11.1% 44.4%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - — Excellent n=9 289
valuable. ' ! ' dev=117
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0%  11.1% 222% 66.7%
2% Examinations/graded materials were returned on Poor } } — Excellent N9 is6
a timely basis. 1 ‘el dov=0.73
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0% _ 10% _ 20% _ 70%
) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor - Excellent s
appreciation and understanding of subject. T % Gov 07
1 2 3 4 5
P . 0% 0% 20% 40% 40%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy 1 Very hard n=10
' Govzo.7
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 10% 10% 50% 30%
'3 Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy - — — Very hard n=10
F 1 av.=
dev.=0.94
1 2 3 4 5
132) 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
%2 Course pace was Very easy . . Very hard 1
L 1 av.=:
dev.=1.05
1 2 3 4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B His socratic method of teaching.

B Prof. Lyles is very open and approachable to all of his students. The only professor at UIC that | felt genuinely cared if | did well in other
courses rather than just his. | have seen him take an interest in all of his students which is very much appreciated when there are so many
of us. He is a great asset to UIC where you often times feel like a number on campus rather than a person.

B The Wiki helped a lot and | liked that each person of the team was responsible for one specific part of the brief.

B The class discussions

B Writing case briefs helped me understand the cases and their greater implications on constitutional law and American government and
society.

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B 1. There was too much material to go over and we moved through it so quickly that | could barely take notes in class. | would prefer to
learn less material but have enough time to learn it well rather than learn a lot without sufficient understanding.

2. If the course load is a requirement then it would be helpful if the slides were on BB or on the Wiki that way | am not so worried about
taking notes but have more time to pay attention in class and simply add to the slides.

3. I spent hours studying for the tests and It was still difficult to get an A. | feel like | knew the material well but | did not understand the
questions hence | made mistakes on things | actually knew.

B Class period needs to be longer. Tries to fit in a lot of information sometimes.

B From an administrative perspective, this course should be offered T/R for 75 minutes each class for the optimal learning environment and
digestion of course material, as opposed to M/W/F for 50 minutes each class.

B The type of exams/what they cover.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

® N/A

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.54; ) 50% n=10
3.0-3.49; ( ) 50%
2.5-2.99; 0%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required E 30% n=10
Major elective :] 30%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field (] 20%
General interest only [: 20%

12/19/2016 Class Climate evaluation Page 4



Kevin Lyles, Constitutional Law

%3 Year in school.

1st

2nd

3rd (

sth ()

Graduate student

Professional student

0%

0%

50%

40%

10%

0%

0%

3.4)

Major College

Architecture, Design, and the Arts
Applied Health Sciences
Business Administration

Dentistry

Education

Engineering

Honors College :]

0% n=10

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

30%

Liberal Arts and Sciences (

) 100%

Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy
Public Health
Social Work

Urban Planning and Public Affairs

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

9 Expected Grade in this Course

40% n=10

60%

0%

0%

0%
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Constitutional Law

Kevin Lyles

Constitutional Law (2003681-17337-670295257-44)
Semester = Summer 2016
POLS-353
No. of responses = 3
No. of students enrolled = 16

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
Question text Left pole : :
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

0% 0% 0%

'Y Rate the instructor's overall teaching Poor
effectiveness.
1 2 3
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor 0% 0% 0%
1 2 3
¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at al 0% 0% 0%

examinations reflect the content and emphasis of
the course?

9 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or
web-based methods) effective?

¥ The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability,
and/or physical disability of the students.

0% 0% 33.3%

® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor .

which you take this class, especially the
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,

hear, concentrate, and participate? : . 3

) Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never
and appropriate.

'® The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement
issues related to cultural/human diversity.

Excellent

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean

dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

n=3
av.=4.33
dev.=1.15

n=3

Strong agreement av.=4.67

dev.=0.58
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Kevin Lyles, Constitutional Law

9 You found the course intellectually challenging
and stimulating.

19 You have learned something which you consider
valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a
result of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

Poor

33.3%

66.7%

4 5

Excellent

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

3% 66.7%

——

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

3% 66.7%

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

3% 66.7%

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the
course.

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and
were given meaningful answers.

——
4 5

0% 100%
4 5

——
4 5

0% 100%
4 5

4 5

33.3% 66.7%

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

3% 66.7%

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

3% 66.7%

——

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

33.3% 66.7%

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58
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Kevin Lyles, Constitutional Law

21 Students were encouraged to question/challenge
the course material.

22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking
help/advise in or outside of class.

%) |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual
students.

29 Instructor presented background of ideas/
concepts covered in class

Poor

33.3%

66.7%

Excellent

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

3% 66.7%

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

n=3
av.=5
dev.=0

3% 66.7%

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/
her own when appropriate.

28 nstructor adequately discussed current
developments in the field.

) Feedback on examinations/graded material was
valuable.

%) Examinations/graded materials were returned on
a timely basis.

%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to
appreciation and understanding of subject.

%) Course pace was

Very easy

33.3%

66.7%

——

Very hard

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

3% 66.7%

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

3% 33.3%

3% 66.7%

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58

n=3
av.=4.33
dev.=1.15

3% 33.3%

n=3
av.=4
dev.=1

n=3
av.=3.67
dev.=1.15

7% 33.3%

n=3
av.=4.33
dev.=0.58
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Kevin Lyles, Constitutional Law

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

H 1) team discution of the cases

B | love the tests being online.

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

H n/a

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B This course has so much info for four weeks it makes it challenging but that isn't Prof. Lyles' fault.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

30349 () 33.3%
25299, (] 33.3%

2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required [ ] 100% n=3
Major elective 0%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field 0%
General interest only 0%
*3 Year in school.
1st 0% n=3

5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
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Kevin Lyles, Constitutional Law

%4 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=3
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Honors College 0%
Liberal Arts and Sciences ] 100%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs 0%
5 Expected Grade in this Course
AL ) 33.3% s
B 66.7%
C 0%
D 0%
F 0%
08/16/2016 Class Climate evaluation Page 5



Lyles_Women, Gender and Law_Spring 2016

Legend

Lyles Women, Gender and Law_Spring 2016

No. of responses = 9

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
QUGStiOﬂ text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% No. of
: n=No. of responses
Left pole I y Right pole av.=Mean P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. , . 0%  14% 111% 11.1%  66.7%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching Poor : 7 ; Excellent n=9
. k ) i av.=4.33
effectiveness. devet 12
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 11.1% 0% 22.2% 66.7%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor I . Excellent N9
dev.=1.01
1 2 3 4 5
13 . . . 1.1% 0% 0% 22.2% 66.7% _

) How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all 1 . Toagreat extent "9
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of v dev.=1.32
the course?

1 2 3 4 5
1.4 . . 0% 11.1% 11.1% 11.1% 66.7% 5

) Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all \ 1 : To a great extent "9
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or v dev.=1.12
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. " 0% 0% 0% 222% 77.8%
9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never - - - - - Almost alwa n=9
. ! T . . . . |—|——| ys av.=4.78
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, dev.=0.44
and/or physical disability of the students.
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 33.3% 11.1% 55.6%
'® How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - - T Excellent n=9
. . . L ) i av.=4.22
which you take this class, especially the dev.=0.97
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,
hear, concentrate, and participate? ; s 5 . :
0% 0%  111% 222% 66.7%
17 : 1 H -
) Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never H—— Almost always 2;_24_56
and appropriate. dev.=0.73
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 11.1% 88.9%
1.8) H H -
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement = Strong agreement 2;34 .
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0.33
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 22.2% T77.8%
9 You found the course intellectually challenging Poor : : : > > Excellent n=9
: : |—|——| av.=4.78
and stimulating. dev.=0.44
1 2 3 4 5
05/16/2016 Class Climate evaluation Page 1
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0%

22.2%

0%

1.

1% 66.7%

19 You have learned something which you consider Poor , 1 B cxcollent =9
valuable. ’ ' i Sevis
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 11.1% 0% 11.1% 11.1% 66.7%
' Your interest in the subject has increased as a Poor — T 11 B £, oollont =
result of this course. ' ' ' Sevsi 30
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 33.3% 66.7%
2 You have learned and understood the subject Poor o Excellent =9, o
materials in this course. 05
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 22.2% T77.8%
%) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor o Excellent =9,
course. dev.=0.44
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 22.2% 22.2% 55.6%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - - - T Excellent =9,
during the class. v dov.=0.87
1 2 3 4 5
1.15) ' . 11.1% 0% 1.1% 1.1% 66.7%
" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor ; 1 .\ Excellent o
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.39
1 2 3 4 5
118) , 0%  11.1% 11.1% 11.1% 66.7%
) Course materials were well prepared. Poor ; 1 : Excellent n=9 o
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.12
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0%  33.3% 66.7%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor - - - T Excellent o
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) t Sen05
1 2 3 4 5
" . 0%  11.1% 11.1% 11.1% 66.7%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor , 1 B olont =9,
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.12
1 2 3 4 5
L . 11.1% 0% 0% 22.2% 66.7%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor 1 SR— =9,
knowledge. ! ' dev=1.32
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 33.3% 66.7%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - : : i " Excellent =9
were given meaningful answers. g
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 33.3% 66.7%
2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge Poor - - - : i " Excellent =9
the course material. by
1 2 3 4 5
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1.1% 0% 1.1% 11.1% 66.7%

22 Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor ; 5 . clont =9
help/advise in or outside of class. ' ' ' Sev=i30
1 2 3 4 5
L L 0%  11.1% 11.1% 11.1% 66.7%
29 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor - — T T Excollent =9, .
students. ' ' ' o=tz
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0%  11.1% 222% 66.7%
2 Instructor presented background of ideas/ Poor T Excellent =9 s
concepts covered in class T Vs et573
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 33.3% 66.7%
%) Instructor presented points of view other than his/ Poor o Excellent =9,
1 av.=4.
her own when appropriate. Gova05
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 11.1% 22.2% 66.7%
%) Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - - — Excellent N9 156
developments in the field. T Ve pUAR
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 25% 25% 50%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - — T T, Excellent N8,
valuable. ’ v ' Sevei a9
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
- . 14% 0%  11.1% 333% 44.4%
%9 Examinations/graded materials were returned on Poor — T - ; Excellent e,
a timely basis. ’ ' Sovet32
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0%  11.1% 222% 66.7%
29 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor - - — T Excellent =9
appreciation and understanding of subject. T Vel o073
1 2 3 4 5
e . 0%  11.1% 11.1% 33.3% 44.4%
%) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy . ' . Very hard =S i
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.05
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 22.2% 33.3% 44.4%
3 Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy P I N Very hard N oo
f 1 av.=4.
' dev.=0.83
1 2 3 4 5
199 Course pace was 0% 0% 222% 333% 44.4% o
p Very easy I = " Very hard av.=4.22
dev.=0.83

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

*1 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B - The material was new
- The instructor encouraged all students to think about issues slightly above their own individual comprehension levels

05/16/2016 Class Climate evaluation Page 3
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B Professor Lyles has an exciting and edgy teaching style. One of the best educators | have ever had a pleasure of taking in a classroom

environment

B The wiki

B course was incredibly enjoyable and relevant. learned many new things and it challenged me more than any class has before

22)

B - Arithmetic error (1 point) on the midterm exam

Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

- There was a lot of material to cover, which | find engaging, but cramming it in towards the end of the semester prevented us from
discussing some of the cases as much as was warranted.

® N/A

B Professor went too fast on power points

B Too much topics covered in a very little time. | felt like the class session was always behind and in a rush.

23)

B N/A

B This class was excellent.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

3.54;

3.0-349; ()
25299, ()
20249 ()

<2.0

55.6% n=9

11.1%

22.2%

11.1%

0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required

Major elective [:

General Ed. requirement

Minor/Related field (]

General interest only

55.6%

22.2%

0%

22.2%

0%

%3 Year in school.

1st

2nd

Graduate student

Professional student

0% n=9

0%

22.2%

44.4%

33.3%

0%

0%

05/16/2016
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%4 Major College

Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=9

Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%

Honors College :] 22.2%

Liberal Arts and Sciences ] 100%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs 0%

5 Expected Grade in this Course
Al 55.6% n=9

B(_ ) 33.3%

c(]) 11.1%
D 0%
F 0%
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Kevin Lyles, African-Americans and the Law

Legend

Question text

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

Kevin Lyles
African-Americans and the Law (2006146-31101-41)

Semester = SPRING 2016

AAST-358

No. of responses = 8
No. of students enrolled = 29

Relative Frequencies of answers

Left pole

Scale

' Rate the instructor's overall teaching

effectiveness.

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of

the course?

9 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email,
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or

web-based methods) effective?

¥ The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability,
and/or physical disability of the students.

® How would you rate the physical environment in
which you take this class, especially the
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,
hear, concentrate, and participate?

') Methods of evaluating student's work were fair

and appropriate.

'® The instructor demonstrated an understanding of
issues related to cultural/human diversity.

Std. Dev.
25% 0% 50% 0%
I | Right pole
1 2 3 4
Histogram
0% 0% 12.5% 87.5%
Poor |—|-—i
1 2 4 5
0% 0% % 75%
Poor |—|——|
1 2 4 5
0% 0% 5% 87.5%
Not at all |_|._1
1 2 4 5
0% 0% 5% 87.5%
Not at all |_|._1
1 2 4 5
0% 0% 5% 87.5%
Almost never |_|._{
1 2 4 5
0% 0% 37.5% 50%
Poor [] |
1) {
1 2 4 5
0% 0% 25%  75%
Almost never |_|__|
1 2 4 5
0% 0% 5% 87.5%
No agreement ,_'._{
1 2 4 5

Excellent

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean

dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

n=8
av.=4.75
dev.=0.46

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

n=8
av.=4.38
dev.=0.74

n=8
av.=4.75
dev.=0.46

n=8

Strong agreement av.=4.88

dev.=0.35
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Kevin Lyles, African-Americans and the Law

9 You found the course intellectually challenging
and stimulating.

19 You have learned something which you consider
valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a
result of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

Poor

12.5%

87.5%

——

5% 87.5%

=

5

5% 87.

5%

=

5

5% 87.

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

9 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the
course.

) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and
were given meaningful answers.

12.5%

87.5%

=

5

5% 87.

5%

5% 87.5%

=

5% 87.

5

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

n=8
av.=4.75
dev.=0.46

n=8
av.=4.75
dev.=0.46

n=8
av.=4.63
dev.=0.52

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

5%

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35

5% 87.5%

n=8
av.=4.88
dev.=0.35
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Kevin Lyles, African-Americans and the Law

21 Students were encouraged to question/challenge
the course material.

22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking
help/advise in or outside of class.

%) |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual
students.

29 Instructor presented background of ideas/
concepts covered in class

0% 12.5%
Excellent
dev.=0.35

%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/
her own when appropriate.

28 nstructor adequately discussed current
developments in the field.

) Feedback on examinations/graded material was

valuable.

%) Examinations/graded materials were returned on
a timely basis.

%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to
appreciation and understanding of subject.

%) Course pace was

Class Climate evaluation

0% 0% 0% 125% 87.5% _
Poor ,_'._{ Excellent 2\_,34 88
dev.=0.35
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 125% 125% 75% s
n=
Poor I = i Excellent av.=4.63
dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  125% 125% 75% s
n=
Poor I = i Excellent av.=4.63
dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 12.5% 87.5% _
Poor |_|._1 Excellent g;i4 88
dev.=0.35
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 87.5% s
n=
Poor = av.=4.88
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 12.5% 12.5% 75% s
n=
Poor I = N Excellent av.=4.63
dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 25% 25% 50% s
n=
Poor I = i Excellent av.=4.25
dev.=0.89
1 2 3 4 5
0% 125% 37.5% 25% 25% s
n=
Poor I = i Excellent av.=3.63
dev.=1.06
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 125% 125% 75% s
n=
Poor I = N Excellent av.=4.63
dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 12.5% 37.5% 50% a
n=
Very easy I = i Very hard av.=4.38
dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 12.5% 25% 62.5% s
n=
Very easy I = | Very hard av.=4.5
dev.=0.76
1 2 3 4 5
0% 12.5%  25% 25%  37.5% s
n=
Very easy I = Very hard av.=3.88
dev.=1.13
1 2 3 4 5

Page 3

05/17/2016
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:
B - The instructor was absolutely fantastic
- I had not previously been exposed to most of the material covered in class
- The materials were presented with a clear "big idea" in mind
® Professor Lyle's lectures are excellent. He makes the material very interesting and creates discussions which are thought-provoking.

B Professor Lyles is the most beneficial thing in this class. He is one of my favorite professors at UIC. His classes are challenging but always
worth it.

B The Socratic Method

22 Pplease comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B - The midterm was misgraded
- The midterm was returned extremely late

B Grades for our midterm exam could have been returned somewhat sooner.
B Nothing really needs to be changed.

B The University need to extend the semester so he can have more interesting cases to teach us.

23 |f necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:
H N/A

B The mixup with the midterm, which was returned late and included arithmetic errors in grading, was the only low point in this class.
Otherwise, the material and instructor were constantly engaging, and | woke up in the morning looking forward to attending this class.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.54; ) 75% "8
3.0-349; () 12.5%
2.5-2.99; 0%
20249 () 12.5%
<2.0 0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required : 37.5% n=8

Major elective ( ) 50%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field () 12.5%
General interest only 0%
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Kevin Lyles, African-Americans and the Law

%3 Year in school.

1st

2nd ()

3rd (

5th
Graduate student

Professional student

0% n=8

12.5%

50%

37.5%

0%

0%

0%

3.4)

Major College

Architecture, Design, and the Arts
Applied Health Sciences
Business Administration

Dentistry

Education

Engineering

Honors College :]

Liberal Arts and Sciences (

Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy
Public Health
Social Work

Urban Planning and Public Affairs

0% n=8

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

37.5%

) 100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

9 Expected Grade in this Course

87.5% n=8

0%

12.5%

0%

0%
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Kevin Lyles, Constitution & Civil Liberties

Kevin Lyles

Constitution & Civil Liberties (2003682-32067-40)
Semester = FALL 2015
POLS-354
No. of responses = 15
No. of students enrolled = 32

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% _

Question text Left pole ; : Right pole gcﬂlc\)/iec;fr:esponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

0% 0% 0% 6.7% 93.3%

'Y Rate the instructor's overall teaching Poor v Excellent n=15
H av.=4.
effectiveness. Gov=0.26
1 2 3 4 5
: 0% 0% 0%  67% 93.3%

2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor - - - - }_I_{" Excellent n=15
av.=4.
dev.=0.26

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 67% 93.3%

¥ How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all H To a great extent n=15 .
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of a8
the course?

1 2 3 4 5
. ' . 0% 0% 6.7% 13.3% 80%

9 Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - To a great extent n=15
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or t RN
web-based methods) effective?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 6.7% 93.3%

¥ The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never : : : > }_l_{" Almast sliways n=15
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, e
and/or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 6.7% 13.3% 80%

% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor : : : : } — Excellent n=15
which you take this class, especially the Sovei 59
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,
hear, concentrate, and participate? : . 5 " :

. . 0% 0% 0%  7.% 92.9%
' Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never - : : > ._l_{" Akmost ahays n=4
H av.=4.
and appropriate. dov.20.27
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0%  67% 93.3%

¥ The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement - - : : }_l_{" Strong agreement n=ts

issues related to cultural/human diversity. 0.6
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. . 0%  67% 93.3%
¥ You found the course intellectually challenging Poor : : r : Excellent n=15
: : av.=4.93
and stimulating. dov.=0.26
3 4
. ) . % 6.7% 93,
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor : : r Excallent n=15
av.=4.93
valuable. dev.20.26
3 4
. . . . 0% _ 6.7% 93
™ Your interest in the subject has increased as a Poor r Excellent n=15
: av.=4.93
result of this course. 46v.20.26
3 4
. 0% 6.7% 93.
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor o Excellent n=15
: H H av.=4.93
materials in this course. dev.=0.26
3 4
. . . 0% 6.7% 93.3%
) |nstructor was enthusiastic about conducting the : > > n=15
Poor }_l Excellent av.=4.93
course. dev.=0.26
3 4
. . 6.7% 0% 93.
"™ Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor > : I Excellent n=ts
during the class. dev.=0.52
3 4

115) . ) 0% 0% 0% _ 20% _ 80%

" Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor N Excellent n=1e
av.=4.
dev.=0.41

3 4
0%  13.3% 86.
1.16) : -
Course materials were well prepared. Poor — Excellent =5
dev.=0.35
3 4
0% 20%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor 1 Excellent n=ts
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) dev.=0.41
3 4
. . 0% 20%  73.
"8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor - Excellent n=ts
dev.=0.83
3 4
L . 0% 6.7% 93.
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor : > o Excellent n=1
knowledge. dev=0.26
3 4
. 0% 0% 0% 20% 80%
20 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor : : : : > Excellent n=15
were given meaningful answers. ' Gov.m041
3 4
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21 Students were encouraged to question/challenge
the course material.

22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking
help/advise in or outside of class.

%) |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual
students.

29 Instructor presented background of ideas/
concepts covered in class

Poor

71%  92.9%

%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/
her own when appropriate.

28 nstructor adequately discussed current
developments in the field.

) Feedback on examinations/graded material was
valuable.

%) Examinations/graded materials were returned on
a timely basis.

%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to
appreciation and understanding of subject.

%) Course pace was

Very easy

12/23/2015

Class Climate evaluation

n=14
,_l_{ Excellent av.=4.93
dev.=0.27
4 5
0%  93.3% 15
n=
|_|__1 Excellent av.=4.87
dev.=0.52
4 5
6.7% 93.3% 15
n=
'_l_i Excellent av.=4.93
dev.=0.26
4 5
6.7% 93.3% 15
n=
'_l_i Excellent av.=4.93
dev.=0.26
4 5
6.7% 93.3% 15
n=
}_l_{ Excellent av.=4.93
dev.=0.26
4 5
6.7% 86.7% 15
n=
|_|__{ Excellent av.=4.8
dev.=0.56
4 5
8.3% 83.3% 12
n=
,_'__1 Excellent av.=4.75
dev.=0.62
ab.=3
4 5
14.3% 78.6% 14
n=
|_|__| Excellent av.=4.71
dev.=0.61
ab.=1
4 5
6.7% 93.3% 15
n=
'_l_i Excellent av.=4.93
dev.=0.26
4 5
46.7% 26.7% 15
n=
—— Very hard av.=4
dev.=0.76
4 5
6.7% 66.7% 26.7% 15
n=
|__'_| Very hard av.=4.2
dev.=0.56
4 5
46.7% 26.7% 15
n=
Very hard av.=4
dev.=0.76
4 5
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2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

21 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:
B As he warns ahead of time, the style of education in this class was Socratic, and in my case it was incredibly effective.
B Great teacher! One of the best teachers | have ever had.

B | really appreciated how comfortable professor Lyles was with the subject of civil liberties. Most importantly | appreciated the fact that the
professor gave his opinion which was always thought-provoking.

B The Wiki and Lecture Slides.
W The ability of Professor Lyles to lead discussion was excellent. He was able to relate to students and make lectures very interactive.

B The material tested relied upon multiple levels of understanding of the material. | always felt like | was being challenged on exams, and
that encouraged me to continue studying, as opposed to in other courses, where | can skirt by without studying.

B The method that is used to engage students, which involves questioning an idea from various perspectives, expands our interpretations on
material in the course. This course also helped students realize that when they make commitments to class, they have to follow through.

B The open discussion and lecture were helpful and gave students a chance to express ideas and the cases.

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B | can't think of anything that can be improved upon. The education was excellent, the class interactive, and the expectations laid out
clearly.

B Keeping up with the syllabus was occasionally a struggle. We fell behind a couple of times. | find this mostly forgivable, though, as the
reason was usually extended class discussion, which was also very valuable.

H N/A
H None.

B Pace could slow down some. More emphasis on important cases that will be on the test. Cases not as crucial should be left up to the
students to read. Also, discuss the impact of the case on society today.

B Professor Lyles would at times not reply to emails.

B The Wiki needs a to be more clear especially for extra credit assignments should be labeled and organized neatly.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:
B The wiki should not count as a grade but should remain a central part of the class.

B This is the course that, of all those | have taken since returning to college, I've found gave me the "college learning experience" | was
looking for. My ideas were always challenged, and the material was challenging, complex, and interesting.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.5-4; ( ) 57.1%

30349, (] 28.6%
25299, (] 14.3%

2.0-2.49; 0%

<2.0 0%
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Kevin Lyles - Women, Gender and Law - 24451, 28466 - Spring 2015

No. of responses = 15

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
Question text Left pole I y Right pole
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

0% 6.7% 0% 13.3% 80%

n=No. of responses

av.=Mean

dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

' Rate the instructor's overall teaching Poor T 1 Excellent n=1s
H f av.=4.
effectiveness. ) Gov.0.82
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 67% 67% 6.7% 80%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor , T Excellent n=15
f av.=4.
1 dev.=0.91
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 6.7% 20%  73.3%

% How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all - - — T T To & great extent n=15
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of T g O
the course?

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%
) Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all - - - - - To a areat extent n=15
; ; I 0 agreat exte av.=4.87
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or dov.20.35
web-based methods) effective?
1 2 3 4 5
: " 0% 13.3% 0% 13.3% 73.3%

9 The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never - — T T 1 Almost always n=15
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, ’ v Sov106
and/or physical disability of the students.

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0%  20%  67%  20% 53.3%

% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - — T " Excellent =1 o7
which you take this class, especially the ' v ' o=t 92
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,
hear, concentrate, and participate? ; s s . :

. , . 0%  133% 0%  20% 66.7%
' Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never : . Almost always n=1s
. F av.=4..
and appropriate. ! dev.=1.06
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 13.3% 86.7%
¥ The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement " Strong agreement n=15
issues related to cultural/human diversity. Sevao.35
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 6.7% 0% 6.7% 86.7%
9 You found the course intellectually challenging Poor : — T Excellent n=15
. . L av.=4.
and stimulating. ' dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4 5
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. . . 0% 0%  67% 67% 86.7%
1 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - - - } T Excellent n=15
av.=4.
valuable. o056
1 Z 3 4 5
. . . . 67% 0%  6.7% 133% 73.3%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a Poor —T ~ T Excellent =15
i ¥ U av.=4..
result of this course. ' Sov=ia
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 67% 0% 267% 66.7%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor D B Excellent n=15
. . . F 1 av.=4.
materials in this course. ' P
1 2 3 4 5
. i . 0% 0% 0% 20% 80%
19 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor o Excellent n=15
av.=4..
course. dev.=0.41
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 6.7% 0% 13.3%  80%
") Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - T 31 Excellent e 67
during the class. 1T B dev.=062
1 2 3 4 5
1.15) ' . 0% 20% 0% 6.7% 73.3%
Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor - 1 " Excellent s
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.23
1 2 3 4 5
118) . 0% 133% 0%  20% 66.7%
) Course materials were well prepared. Poor ; 1 ; Excellent n=ts
¥ 1 av.=4..
' dev.=1.06
1 2 3 4 5
0% 133% 67% 13.3% 66.7%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor - —T T Excellent n=15
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' ' ' et
1 2 3 4 5
" . 6.7% 133% 0% 133% 66.7%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking. Poor , 1 N L coliont n=15 _
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.37
1 2 3 4 5
_ . 0% 0% 13.3% 13.3% 73.3%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor o Excellent n=15
F 1 av.=4.
knowledge. 1 dev.=0.74
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 6.7% 6.7% 0% 86.7%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - T4, Excellent e 67
were given meaningful answers. ' v ' g
1 2 3 4 5
. 6.7% 0% 0% 6.7% 86.7%
2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge Poor —T T, Excellent N1 7
. F 1 av.=4.
the course material. ) Pl
1 2 3 4 5
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0% 133% 6.7% 0% 80%

22 Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor ; 7 . olont n=15
help/advise in or outside of class. ’ ' ' it
1 2 3 4 5
L s 0%  133% 0%  20% 66.7%
29 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor - — T — T 1T Excellent n=15 |
F 1 av.=4.
students. v dev.=1.06
1 2 3 4 5
. 0%  67% 0% 13.3%  80%
24 |nstructor presented background of ideas/ Poor T T Excellent n=1s
concepts covered in class T 0,82
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 6.7% 0% 13.3% 80%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/ Poor T 1T Excellent n=1s
her own when appropriate. T B dev.=0.62
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 6.7% 0% 26.7% 66.7%
%) Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - — T Excellent Nl a3
developments in the field. TVl e to8a
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 13.3% 6.7% 13.3% 20% 46.7%
2" Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - i A Excellent =18 e
valuable. ' ' ' vt a7
1 2 3 4 5
- ' 0% 0%  67%  40%  53.3%
2% Examinations/graded materials were returned on Poor - - — T I Excellent n=15
a timely basis. Tv T o064
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0% 0% 26.7% 73.3%
29 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor - - - N Excellent =15
appreciation and understanding of subject. J 046
1 2 3 4 5
- . 67% 0%  20% 26.7% 46.7%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy . Y . Very hard 07
r 1 av.=4.
y dev.=1.16
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 6.7% 20% 33.3% 40%
*) Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy . Y Very hard e o7
F av.=4.
' dev.=0.96
1 2 3 4 5
192 Course pace was 0% 0% 333% 20% 46.7% s
p Very easy I = " Very hard av.=4.13
dev.=0.92
1 2 3 4 5
2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS
*1 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:
B Analyzing a topic.
Questioning a topic and or argument.
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Dr. Lyles created a learning environment which was engaging and productive. | think that his style of teaching is innovative and amazing.
The classroom setup should be more accommodating to his use of technology to better facilitate discussion. It is obvious from his teaching
that he deeply cares about the success of his students. He is one of the best professors in this university and that has something to do
with his ability to create a community in the classroom. | would definitely recommend him to any student who wants to make the most of
their education at UIC.

| feel the wiki (and the powerpoints) have been extremely beneficial. And they should continue for future classes.

| thought that having to read cases before a lecture was beneficial, in that it prepare us for class and help us understand.

Lectures were the most beneficial aspect to me for this course, the significance of each case/reading was made clear.

Super interesting and informational about the experience and struggles of women through constitutional perspective. | learned a lot and
lyles is a great professor

The manner of lecture was straightforward an facilitated an understanding of the content.

The wiki page some a new experience for me and | enjoyed it. It added more student to student interaction outside of the classroom. The
instructor always had good lectures. He always made classroom time intriguing and engaging. It was one of my favorite classes at UIC.

The wiki was very helpful, and helped me look over the readings more effectively.

Wiki

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

A amount of work. could not fully understand cases because we were given too many and not able to flesh them all out.

| think that perhaps the amount of cases we had to do per lecture were more than what we covered in class for the day. So | think that
having less cases per lecture would be beneficial so each case is covered accordingly.

It is intimidating to speak in class. The wiki is very hard to keep up with. It is difficult to compete with the others in class.
Nothing everything is well done although a more specific midterm/final study guide would be helpful.
The pace of the class feels a bit rushed at times.

There is too much material to study for towards the midterm/finals and the course does not leave any time to effectively take notes in
class.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

| really enjoyed the class although it was challenging | learned a lot.

The wiki became more of a study tool than a place for discussion before lecture which was its intention.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

354 () 26.7% =1

3.0-3.49; ( ) 53.3%

25299, () 13.3%

2.0-249; (] 6.7%
<2.0 0%
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No. of responses = 13

Std. Dev. Mean

25% 0% 50%

Relative Frequencies of answers

Legend

25%

Question text Left pole ' : Right pole gjlgf\)/iecgr:esponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0% 0%  7.7% 92.3%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching Poor '—l Excellent n=13
; — av.=4.92
effectiveness. Gov.20.28
1 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 15.4% 84.6%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor - Excellent n=13
|—|' av.=4.85
dev.=0.38
1 3 4 5
13 . . . 0% 0%  15.4% 84.6% ~
' How well did the course assignments/quizzes/ Not at all = To a great extent =13
examinations reflect the content and emphasis of Gova0.38
the course?
1 3 4 5
14 . . 0% 77% 0% 154% 76.9% ~
) Was the instructor's use of technology (e.g., email, Not at all ; 1 To a great extent =12 e
Blackboard, Powerpoint, other electronic and/or 1 dov.20.87
web-based methods) effective?
1 3 4 5
0% 0%  16.7% 83.3%
1.5) ; i _
The instructor was sensitive to the cultural/human Almost never = Almost always =12
diversity, diverse worldviews, learning disability, dov.20.39
and/or physical disability of the students. ab.=1
1 3 4 5
. . . 0%  7.7% 154% 154% 61.5%
% How would you rate the physical environment in Poor } - ; i ; Excellent n=13
. . . k ) d av.=4.31
which you take this class, especially the Gov=103
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,
hear, concentrate, and participate? ; s . :
0% 0% 0% 231% 76.9%

17) . ' . _
Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never . Almost always =13
and appropriate. dev.=0.44

1 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 83% 91.7%

1.8) H H =
The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement - Strong agreement =12
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0.29

ab.=1
1 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 7.7%  92.3%
9 You found the course intellectually challenging Poor : : : : i - Excellent n=13
P P = av.=4.92
and stimulating. dev.=0.28
1 3 4 5
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, . , 0% 0% 0% 154% 84.6%
1 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - - - |—40 Excellent n=13
valuable. Sev=038
1 2 3 4 5
. . . , 0% 0% 0% 154% 84.6%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a Poor - - - - } _{° Excellent n=13
result of this course. Seatas
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 23.1% 769%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor o Excellent n=13
materials in this course. et a4
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 15.4% 84.6%
19 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor e Excellent n=13
course. phmar
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 15.4% 84.6%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - - : : } L Excellent n=13

during the class. 238

1 2 3 4 5
115) , . 0% 0% 0% 30.8% 69.2%

Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor - Excellent =1 s
av.=4.
dev.=0.48

1 2 3 4 5
118) . 0% 0% 154% 23.1% 615%
Course materials were well prepared. Poor T L, Excellent n=13
-
ev.=0.
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  77% 30.8% 615%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor - - — T Excellent n=13
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) T Sevt66
1 2 3 4 5
" . T7%  70% 0%  154% 69.2%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor 1 Excellent n=13
' gv'=4'13;2
ev.=1.
1 2 3 4 5
_ . 0% 0% 0% 15.4% 84.6%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor e Excellent n=13
knowledge. dev=0.38
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 83.3%
129 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - - - } o Excellent n=12
were given meaningful answers. 239
ab.=1
2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 9.1%  90.9%
2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge Poor - - : : - Excellent n=11
i av.=4.91
the course material. PR
ab.=1
2 3 4 5
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0% 0% 25% 0% 75%

22 nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor —T— , Excellent n=12
help/advise in or outside of class. ' ' | eretg
1 2 3 4 5
L s 0% 0% 16.7% 8.3%  75%
23 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor - - — T Excellent 12
students. T Sevt7g
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 154% 84.6%
24 |nstructor presented background of ideas/ Poor - Excellent n=13
concepts covered in class J eemt3s
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 15.4% 84.6%
%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/ Poor e Excellent n=13
her own when appropriate. dev=0.38
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 15.4% 84.6%
%) |nstructor adequately discussed current Poor : : : 1 Excellent n=13
developments in the field. ' 238
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 15.4% 15.4% 23.1% 46.2%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor : —T 1 Excellent n=13
valuable. ' ' Govat 15
1 2 3 4 5
- ' 0% 0%  154% 7.7%  76.9%
28 Examinations/graded materials were returned on Poor - - — T Excellent 1 oo
a timely basis. T ¥ s e7
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0% 0%  23.1% 76.9%
29 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor - - - - n - Excellent n=13
appreciation and understanding of subject. et a4
1 2 3 4 5
- . 0% 0% 16.7% 50%  33.3%

%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy I Very hard n=tz
av.=4.
dev.=0.72

1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 30.8% 38.5% 30.8%

*) Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy Very hard n=13
av.=
dev.=0.82

1 2 3 4 5
132) 0%  7.7% 77% 615% 23.1% ~
Course pace was Very easy — Very hard e
dev.=0.82

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

*1 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B Challenging but amazing! By far the best professor I've ever encountered. Thank you UIC for having such a helpful professor! Lyles is the
King!

B Class lectures were the most beneficial to me because Professor Lyles clarified what was sinificant about each reading/case.
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® Groups.

B | enjoyed many of the wiki articles and materials. | also enjoyed the lively class discussion. | also found the extra-credit assignments to be
challenging, but worth completing because they really helped to further expand on the topics discussed in class.

B The energy of the teacher was great, engaging

B Very enthusiastic about material, solid notes.

22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B | did not like wiki set-up; | spent the first few weeks of the semester in a state of confusion about what | was to post on the wiki and when. |
wish Prof. Lyles made better use of blackboard, because that is the tool that most students are pretty comfortable with by now. In addition,
although | completely understand Prof. Lyles' reasoning for not splitting up the material between two semester-long courses, | do believe
that the pacing of the course meant that important cases were glossed over and that important classroom discussion was routinely cut
short.

B | ess cases per week.

B More specific with what is required to read.

® None.

B The slides were gone through very quickly. It was difficult to take notes on the most important parts of lecture

B there's a lot of material covered. The course should be broken down into two semesters.

23 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B The wiki became more of a study tool after the fact, it was very helpful to go back and read others comments but | know that this was not
its original intent.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

30349, () 30.8%
25299, () 30.8%

2.0-2.49; 0%

<2.0 0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required : 30.8% n=13
Maijor elective :] 46.2%

General Ed. requirement D 7.7%
Minor/Related field () 15.4%
General interest only 0%
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Kevin Lyles

Constitutional Law (2003681-17337)
No. of responses = 4

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% _

Question text Left pole : : Right pole g;gg/ie%fr:esponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching Poor Excellent n=4
effectiveness. e
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor Excellent n=4_
av.=
dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
¥ How well did the examination questions reflect Not at all : : : : : To & great extent n=4_
content and emphasis of the course? o
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

) Was the instructor's use of technology effective? Not at all : : : : = To a great extent n=4_
av.=
dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
: - 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%

% The instructor was sensitive to student needs. Almost never : : : : = Almost always n=4_
av.=
dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
%) Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never - : : : : Almost always n=4_
and appropriate. Jovmo
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
" The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement n=4
issues related to cultural/human diversity. I
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 25% 75%
¥ How would you rate the physical environment in Poor - Excellent n=4
which you take this class, especially the t dev=05
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,
hear, concentrate, and participate? ; s 5 . s
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
9 You found the course intellectually challenging Poor : : : : : Excellent n=4_
and stimulating. dov=0
1 2 3 4 5
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19 You have learned something which you consider
valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a
result of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

¥ Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the
course.

Poor

75%

n=4
av.=4.5
dev.=1

n=4
av.=4.75
dev.=0.5

4 Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and
were given meaningful answers.

20 Students were encouraged to question/challenge
the course material.

| Excellent
5
75%
- Excellent
5
100%
Excellent
5
100%
Excellent
5
100%
Excellent
5
100%
Excellent
5
75%
| Excellent
5
75%
| Excellent
5
100%
Excellent
5
100%
Excellent
5
100%
Excellent
5
100%
Excellent
5

n=4
av.=5
dev.=0

n=4
av.=4.5
dev.=1

n=4
av.=4.5
dev.=1

n=4
av.=5
dev.=0

n=4
av.=5
dev.=0
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22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking
help/advise in or outside of class.

2 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual
students.

29 |nstructor presented background of ideas/
concepts covered in class

%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/
her own when appropriate.

Poor

Excellent

n=4
av.=5
dev.=0

n=4
av.=5
dev.=0

28 Instructor adequately discussed current
developments in the field.

2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was
valuable.

%8 Examinations/graded materials were returned on
a timely basis.

%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to
appreciation and understanding of subject.

%) Course pace was

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

*1 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

Very easy

B | think the power point presentation really helped my note taking.

B The case briefs and method in which we reviewed cases was most beneficial. Lectures helped me retain the information.

Very hard

n=3
av.=4.33
dev.=1.15
ab.=1

n=3
av.=4.67
dev.=0.58
ab.=1

n=4
av.=4.75
dev.=0.5

av.=3.75
dev.=0.96

n=4
av.=3.75
dev.=0.96

n=4
av.=4
dev.=0.82
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22 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:
B None, but should be longer than 4 week probably better as an 8 week course,.

B The pace of the course felt rushed a tad bit. | think this course would be much better suited for an 8 week summer session or a regular 16
week semester.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.54; 0% n=4
3.0-3.49; ( ) 75%
25299 () 25%
2.0-2.49; 0%
0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required :] 25% n=4

Major elective ) 50%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field 0%

General interest only [: 25%

33 Year in school.

1st 0% n=4

and( ] 25%

sd( ) 25%

() 25%

sh( ] 25%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%

%4 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=4

Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%

Honors College :] 25%

Liberal Arts and Sciences [ ] 100%

Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
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Kevin Lyles

Women, Gender and Law (2003684-24451)

No. of responses = 14

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% No. of
: Nn=No0. of responses
Left pole ! i Right pole av=Niean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0%  7.7% 154% 154% 61.5%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching Poor : 1 : Excellent n=13
. k ) i av.=4.31
effectiveness. devet 03
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 77% 15.4% 0% 23.1% 53.8%

2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor : ) Excellent n=13
dev.=1.41
ab.=1

1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 15.4% 7.7% 231% 53.8%
¥ How well did the examination questions reflect Not at all : > — " To & great extent =13
content and emphasis of the course? v dovet 14
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 25% 25% 50%

) Was the instructor's use of technology effective? Not at all : : : °= N To a great extent =12
dev.=0.87
ab.=1

1 2 3 4 5
. " 15.4% 7.7% 154% 15.4% 46.2%

9 The instructor was sensitive to student needs. Almost never T, - I S— Almost always =13
dev.=1.55
ab.=1

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0%  7.7% 231% 154% 53.8%
¥ Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never - e =° N Almost always n=13
and appropriate. dev.=1.07
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0%  7.7% 0%  154% 76.9%
" The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement : 7 . Strong agreement n=ts
issues related to cultural/human diversity. i dev.=0.87
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 77% 154% 154% 61.5%
¥ How would you rate the physical environment in Poor , 1 : Excellent n=13
. N . k i av.=4.31
which you take this class, especially the v dev=1.03
classroom facilities, including your ability to see, ab.=1
hear, concentrate, and participate? ; 5 B . s
. . 0% 0% 7.7% 30.8% 61.5%
9 You found the course intellectually challenging Poor : : — T Excellent n=13
h - —— av.=4.54
and stimulating. dev.=0.66
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
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0% 77%  1.7% 231% 61.5%

19 You have learned something which you consider Poor , 7 : Excellent n=13
F 1 av.=4.
valuable. ' Sev=0.95
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 154% 77% 0%  231% 53.8%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a Poor — T R . collont n=13
i ¥ " av.=o.
result of this course. Y i
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 385% 154% 46.2%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor , . Excellent n=13
. . . F av.=4.
materials in this course. v een0.05
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. i . 0% 0% 154% 23.1% 61.5%
19 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor - Excellent n=13
F 1 av.=4.
course. v vz 78
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 7.7% 7.7% 0% 15.4% 69.2%
") Instructor's style of presentation held your interest Poor - —T 1 “, Excellent et
1 J av.=4.
during the class. ' et
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
1.15) ' . 7.7% 0% 15.4% 38.5% 38.5%
Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor - - Excellent =13
. | av=
dev.=1.15
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
118) . TT% 0%  7.7% 154% 69.2%
' Course materials were well prepared. Poor - 1 . llont n=ts
¥ U av.=4.
' dev.=1.19
ab.=1
1 Z 3 4 5
77% 154% 7.7% 7.7% 61.5%
" The course adequately followed stated course Poor - — T - R . collont n=13
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' | o147
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
" . 0% 23.4% 0% 154% 615%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor , 1 "B Cicollont n=13
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.28
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
_ . 154%  7.7% 0% 15.4% 61.5%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor , N Ecolient n=13
. | avs
knowledge. dev.=1.58
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 15.4%  7.7% 0% 15.4% 61.5%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor —T T - ", Excellent e
were given meaningful answers. ' ' 2158
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 15.4%  7.7% 0% 7.7% 69.2%
2 Students were encouraged to question/challenge Poor - —T " ~ ., Excollent n=13 o8
. F 1 av.=4.
the course material. d by
ab.=1
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154% 7.7% 7.7% 30.8% 38.5%

n=13

'# Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor . 1 . Excellent "3 s
help/advise in or outside of class. ' ! ' dev.=149
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
o L 0%  231% 0% 30.8% 46.2%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor - —T — 7 Excellent n=13
F 1 av.=
students. dev.=1.22
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 46.2% 538%
2 Instructor presented background of ideas/ Poor M Excellent o a4
concepts covered in class vl Gov =052
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
i . . 7.7% 0% 77% 15.4% 69.2%
% Instructor presented points of view other than his/ Poor , 1 N Ecolient n=13
her own when appropriate. ' ! ' dev=1.19
ab.=1

0% 154% 7.7% 23.1% 53.8% 13
n=

'? Instructor adequately discussed current Poor N : Excellent N3 s

developments in the field. dev.=1.14

ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 7.7% 0% 23.1% 38.5% 30.8%

) Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor > — - Excellent =13 s
F av.=o.

valuable. ' dev.=1.14
ab.=1

1 2 3 4 5

. . . 0% 0% 23.1% 23.1% 53.8%
2% Examinations/graded materials were returned on Poor - - — T Excellent n=13
1 av.=4.

a timely basis. ! dev.=0.85
ab.=1

1 2 3 4 5
7.7% 0% 7.7% 231% 61.5% 13
n=

'?9 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor , } | Excellent D a1

appreciation and understanding of subject. Govo118
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
e . 0% 0% 154% 30.8% 53.8%
%) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy 1 Very hard et
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=0.77
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 23.1% 30.8% 46.2%
3 Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy P — Very hard el
f 1 av.=4.
' dev.=0.83
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
1.32) 0% 0% 30.8% 38.5% 30.8% _
Course pace was Very easy — Very hard e
dev.=0.82
ab.=1

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

*1 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B | feel like the professor conveys an excellent understanding of the material.

B | would say the court cases studied were relevant after the midterm exam were beneficial because | understood them better than the ones
before the exam. | just feel that students could understand these court cases better, because the ones before it were confusing. They are
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needed, but maybe a better way to understand should be used.

Instructor is incredibly informed on the topic and provides exciting new discussions every single class. The level of class interaction is bar
none the best | have experienced while being at UIC.

Lectures helped narrow down which details of cases were most important. Wiki page was extremely helpful.

Lyles is a very passionate teacher and his lectures are always interesting. The information may be a bit much, but it is ALL valuable to
understand the wide scope of law and the subjection of it in the judicial system.

Lyles is the professor with the greatest understanding and most efficient method of teaching, even with a subject as difficult to teach as
gender and privacy.

Professor Lyles provided an extensive amount of material which helped with developing a deeper understanding of the course material,
and gave very meaningful and well-researched answers to questions, and invited students to provide information that he himself was not
aware of.

The Wiki posts were very beneficial because the comments and briefs posted by other students helped enhance our understanding of the
issues and topics we learned in class. Also, the professor's lectures were capable of capturing the attention and concentration of students
in the best possible manner, which a lot of professors fail to achieve often times.

The material was most beneficial.

wiki page

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

Clearer instructions at the beginning of the semester re: the structure/schedule of Wiki assignments as well as extra credit assignments
would have made the first month of the semester go much more smoothly.

| feel like this professor is very rude to students, uses too much colorful language that a teacher should not say, is offensive to political
groups he doesn't like, speaks in a very loud tone that is unnecessary and at times distracting. Also he is sometimes a jerk to students
who don't answer questions correctly.

| would say there needs to be clarification on what is covered on the midterm exam and what is not. Optional readings should not be in the
midterm exam. Also, | think like a study group/discussion group online should be done so, students could help each other out. Also, the
final is going to be tough. | am extremely worried about passing this course.

More preparation for exams. They are very difficult and not everyone can remember the smallest detail about a case when they are also
taking 5 classes

More teachers like Lyles!
The disposition of the instructor. He was a bit of a bully to some students and favored others. Made for a hostile environment at times.

The only thing | can see needing to be improved is that sometimes too much time is spent on one case and other cases are not given
enough time to be fully explained.

The professor continuously added assignments and readings on to an already heavy workload. Professor Lyles would cut students off
when answering or asking a question and he would move so fast through material that explanations were not clear. The syllabus was
disregarded at times, making expectations unclear and planning difficult. As a senior, this was by far the most confusing and stressful class
| have ever taken.

more preparation for midterm, like a study guide or outline, since it is weighed so heavily

23 |f necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

In a way this course has increased my knowledge of court cases and how the judicial system works, which is good because | was unaware
of how judges base their decisions. However, | really think that students should be given a study guide because this is the first class where
| was completely lost what was going on and what to study for, which | think was a reason | did not do that well in the midterm exam as |
hoped for.

n/a

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
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30 Qverall GPA at UIC

2.0-2.49;

<2.0

28.6% n=14

35.7%

35.7%

0%

0%

%2 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major required :]
Major elective [:
General Ed. requirement
Minor/Related field (]
General interest only [:

28.6% n=14

42.9%

0%

14.3%

14.3%

33 Year in school.

1st

2nd

4th (

5th (]

Graduate student

Professional student D

0% n=13

0%

30.8%

53.8%

7.7%

0%

7.7%

3.4)

Major College

Architecture, Design, and the Arts
Applied Health Sciences
Business Administration

Dentistry

Education

Engineering

Honors College C]

0% n=14

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

71%

Liberal Arts and Sciences

] 100%

Medicine
Nursing
Pharmacy
Public Health
Social Work

Urban Planning and Public Affairs

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
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Kevin Lyles

African-Americans and the Law (2006146-31101)
No. of responses = 11

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
25% 0% 50% 0% 25%

Question text Left pole : : Right pole g:ﬂﬁ/ie%fr:esponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. , . 0% 0% 0% 91% 90.9%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching Poor Excellent n=11
. av.=4.91
effectiveness. dev.=0.3
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 18.2% 81.8%
1.2) H -
Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor - Excellent 25.1:14 o
dev.=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 27.3% 72.7%
9 How well did the examination questions reflect : : : > > n=11
X Not at all |_|__| To a great extent av.=4.73
content and emphasis of the course? d6v.m0.47
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 9.1% 90.9%
) Was the instructor's use of technology effective? Not at all : : : : i > To a great extent =t
dev.=0.3
1 2 3 4 5
. " 0%  91% 0% 27.3% 63.6%
% The instructor was sensitive to student needs. Almost never : T °= T Amostaiways =T
dev.=0.93
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 182% 81.8%
"% Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never : : : . I - Almost always =t
and appropriate. dev.=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 91% 90.9%
" The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement Strong agreement =t
issues related to cultural/human diversity. dev.=0.3
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 9.1%  90.9%
¥ How would you rate the physical environment in Poor Excellent n=11
: H H av.=4.91
which you take this class, especially the dev.=0.3
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,
hear, concentrate, and participate? ; s 5 . s
19 . . 0% 0% 0%  9.1%  90.9% ~
) You found the course intellectually challenging Poor Excellent A
and stimulating. dev.=0.3
1 2 3 4 5
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n=11

19 You have learned something which you consider

valuable.

" Your interest in the subject has increased as a
result of this course.

12 You have learned and understood the subject
materials in this course.

¥ Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the

course.

4 Instructor's style of presentation held your interest
during the class.

" The course adequately followed stated course
objectives (i.e., course syllabus)

19 Students were invited to share their ideas and
knowledge.

29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and

were given meaningful answers.

20 Students were encouraged to question/challenge

the course material.

0% 0% 18.2%
Excellent
dev.=0.4

0% 0% 91% 91% 81.8%
Poor |_|__| Excellent av.=4.73
dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 18.2% 81.8% B
Poor ,_'__| Excellent 2\7 111 82
dev.=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 182% 0% 81.8% _
Poor I = i Excellent 2;1L-64
dev.=0.81
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 18.2% 81.8% _
Poor |_|__| Excellent 2;1:14 82
dev.=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
0% 81.8% "
n=
Poor —— av.=4.82
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 18.2% 81.8% _
Poor |_|__{ Excellent 2\_,1;4 82
dev.=0.4
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 91% 91% 81.8% 11
Poor |_|__| Excellent i
av.=4.73
dev.=0.65
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  9.1% 36.4% 54.5% B
Poor I = i Excellent 2\7 111 45
dev.=0.69
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0%  9.1% 90.9% _
Poor ._'.'_| Excellent 2; 1=14 91
dev.=0.3
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 9.1% 18.2% 72.7% _
Poor = i Excellent 2;1:14 64
dev.=0.67
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 9.1% 27.3% 63.6% _
Poor } = i Excellent 2\_,‘]:14 55
dev.=0.69
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% 20% 80% _
Poor |_|__| Excellent 2\713 8
dev.=0.42
2 3 4 5
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. . 0% 0% 0% 10% 90%
'# Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor - - - - i - Excellent n=to
av.=4.

help/advise in or outside of class. dev.=0.32
1 2 3 4 5
L L 0%  91% 0%  18.2% 72.7%
2 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor } Ty Excellent Ay
students. ' 'l dov=0.93

. 0% 0% 0% 18.2% 818%
2 Instructor presented background of ideas/ Poor - Excellent el e
concepts covered in class dov=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 9.1% 90.9%
2% Instructor presented points of view other than his/ Poor n Excellent n=t
her own when appropriate. Jove03
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 9.1% 0% 9.1% 81.8%
28 Instructor adequately discussed current Poor - - T 11, Excellent e o4
developments in the field. T dev=092
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 9.1% 0% 27.3% 63.6%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor - - — T Excellent n=11
valuable. ' ' ' oy
1 2 3 4 5
- i 0% 0% 0% 27.3% 72.7%
28 Examinations/graded materials were returned on Poor : : : - Excellent n=th
a timely basis. ' Jov=0.47
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% _ 91%  90.9%
29 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor : : : : n > Excallent =t
appreciation and understanding of subject. Jov=03
1 2 3 4 5
- . 91% 0% 0% 545% 364%
%9 Course difficulty, relative to other courses was Very easy . M . Very hard e 09
L 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.14
1 2 3 4 5
. 9.1% 9.1% 0% 36.4% 45.5%
*1 Course workload, relative to other courses was Very easy , : Very hard n=1t
F 1 av.=
dev.=1.34
1 2 3 4 5
132) 91% 0% _ 9.1% 455% 36.4% ~
Course pace was Very easy , : Very hard =t
dev.=1.18

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

*1 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

B | think most of the class was beneficial as it helped me understand that a lot of things were told to me in high school about our presidents
which was not true. it helped me realize that our society has a lot more to do with race. A lot of schools in lllinois, specifically mine DGN
look like Jim Crow era schools,except for the handful of black people. But we have to do more than just go to the court, it has to be fixed
through the legislature.
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B | was able to talk with the TA and she was very understanding and very helpful to me

B Professor Lyles is one of the best instructors | have ever had. He made the course interesting, and kept my attention the entire way.
B Professor Lyles' review sessions.

B The information was beneficial.

B The wiki is EXTREMELY beneficial! | love Dr. Lyles' lectures, they also clarified certain points that seemed hard while reading the textbook.
He is always available to assist in whichever way he can. | also am very thankful for having Marcie Reynolds as a TA once again. She is
also just as helpful as Dr. Lyles.

B reviewing before the exam and seeing the midterm results by going to the TA

B the Wiki page - so everyone could contribute and learn about the laws and cases on our own as well as in class. We had multiple ways to
learn the material and that was really helpful.

22 please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B For students who do not have a background in this course. In the beginning the TA should speak to these students to get them acquainted
with the Wiki, how to brief cases for first time students in the class. Students who have no prior courses in relation with this course should
not take this course. While interesting and fun, its a set up for failure and can create much stress to student. Also these a little delay in
responses to email.

B He should respond to emails!

B Maybe a little less back ground information. | feel that most of us already had a general knowledge of slave history, but overall a quick
refresher was needed.

B Nothing in this course needs improvement. | think that the students who register for this course should be aware that it is challenging and
not an "easy A" course. This course, along with all other courses taught by Dr. Lyles are only to be taken if one is interested in the material
and is willing to learn.

B The wiki page was challenging and time consuming
B Too much material, leaves little time for questions. | understand how big this course is...but again almost no time for question.

B getting the midterm back to have would have been helpful....
reducing the amount of cases that we cover during the course would be helpful in focusing on individual cases

23 |f necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B |f a first time student does take this course, then the suggestion should be not to take this course with four other classes because the work
load for this class and level of difficulty it way too much. This puts students in a very stressful and compromising predicament.

B Lyles is one of the best professors I've had at UIC, he cares deeply about his students and his teaching. He wants all his students to
succeed and worries about their well being. He takes so much time and effort to make sure his notes are well organized and fit the
syllabus to ensure that we learn as much as we possibly can in the allotted time. He understands that students come from different
backgrounds and makes an emphasis to keep students on the same level, meaning that he doesn't focus on a persons gender, skin color,
sexual orientation, etc; to him we are students who are here to learn not to let anything else affect us - which | think is a great reflection of
his character and what a professor should do. Again, truly amazing and the best professor I've had in my 4 years at this university

B This is my 3rd course with Dr. Lyles. He is the best professor I've had at UIC. He teaches with a passion and truly cares about the material.
He has a great teaching style and his lessons are always very informative. | believe everything | was taught will be carried into law school.

I am SO upset that | will not be able to take any more classes with Dr. Lyles. He is definitely a rare professor to find. The BEST professor
I've ever had.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.0-3.49; ( ) 54.5%

25299 () 27.3%

2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
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%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required :] 36.4% n=1
Maijor elective :] 36.4%
General Ed. requirement D 9.1%
Minor/Related field D 9.1%
General interest only C] 9.1%
*3 Year in school.
1st 0% n=11
2nd () 9.1%
sd( ] 36.4%
4th | 54.5%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
%9 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=11
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education C] 9.1%
Engineering 0%
Honors College 0%
Liberal Arts and Sciences ( ) 90.9%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
Public Health 0%
Social Work 0%
Urban Planning and Public Affairs 0%
9 Expected Grade in this Course
Al 54.5% =1
() 18.2%
cC__ ) 27.3%
D 0%
F 0%
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Kevin Lyles

African-Americans and the Law (2006146-31853)

No. of responses = 3

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% _

Question text Left pole : : Right pole g;gg/iecgr:esmnses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram
1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS
. . . 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
' Rate the instructor's overall teaching Poor Excellent n=3
effectiveness. e
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 33.3% 66.7%

2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor - Excellent n=3
av.=4.
dev.=0.58

1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
¥ How well did the examination questions reflect Not at all : : : : : To & great extent n=3_
content and emphasis of the course? o
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%

) Was the instructor's use of technology effective? Not at all : : : : = To a great extent n=3_
av.=
dev.=0

1 2 3 4 5
. - 0% 0% 333% 0% _ 66.7%
9 The instructor was sensitive to student needs. Almost never - - T Almost always =3
¥ av.=4.
! dev.=1.15
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 333% 0% 66.7%
9 Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never - - T Almost always =3
H ¥ av.=4.
and appropriate. v dev.=1.15
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 333% 0% 667%
" The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement : 7 Strong agreement n=3
issues related to cultural/human diversity. ' ' Jovatis
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 33.3% 66.7%
¥ How would you rate the physical environment in Poor O Excellent n=3
which you take this class, especially the t 058
classroom facilities, including your ability to see,
hear, concentrate, and participate? ; s 5 . s
. . 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
9 You found the course intellectually challenging Poor : : : : : Excellent n=3_
. . av.=
and stimulating. dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
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. ) . 0% 0% 0% 333% 66.7%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor : : : . Excellent =3
valuable. t Jov.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
. ) ) . 0% 0% 333% 0% _ 66.7%
™ Your interest in the subject has increased as a Poor : : =T w =3
result of this course. ' v oeatis
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 0% 66.7% 33.3%
12 You have learned and understood the subject Poor ] Excellent n=3
materials in this course. J eeotEs
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 0% 0% 33.3% 66.7%
¥ Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor Excellent n=3
|—|——| av.=4.67
course. s
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 33.3% 66.7%
) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest : : : > > n=3
" Poor |_|__| Excellent av.=4.67
during the class. dev.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
115) , . 0% 0% 0% 333% 66.7% ~
Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor = Excellent =S 67
dev.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
116) i 0% 0%  333% 0% 66.7% )

Course materials were well prepared. Poor : I : Excellent "=

dev.=1.15
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 0% _33.3% 66.7%
1 The course adequately followed stated course Poor : : : L, Excallent =3
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) J Jov=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
. ) 0% 0% 0% 0% _ 100%
18 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking. Poor Excellent n=3_
av.=
dev.=0
1 2 3 4 5
P . 0% 0% 0% 66.7% 33.3%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor A Excellent n=3
knowledge. dev.=0.58
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 33.3% 0% 66.7%
29 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - - — " Excellent N3 ia3
were given meaningful answers. ' ' ' dev=1.15
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0% 33.3% 0% 66.7% _
Poor I = 1 Excellent 2\_,.?;4‘33
dev.=1.15
2 3 4 5

20 Students were encouraged to question/challenge
1

the course material.

Class Climate evaluation
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22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking
help/advise in or outside of class.

2 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual
students.

29 |nstructor presented background of ideas/
concepts covered in class

%) |nstructor presented points of view other than his/
her own when appropriate.

Poor

66.7%

n=3

28 Instructor adequately discussed current
developments in the field.

2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was
valuable.

%8 Examinations/graded materials were returned on
a timely basis.

%) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to
appreciation and understanding of subject.

%) Course pace was

2. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

*1 Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

Very easy

= i Excellent av.=4.33
dev.=1.15
5
0%  66.7% 3
n=
= i Excellent av.=4.33
dev.=1.15
5
3% 66.7% 3
n=
' L Excellent av.=4.67
dev.=0.58
5
%  66.7% 3
n=
= i Excellent av.=4.33
dev.=1.15
5
33.3% 66.7% 3
n=
I—|——| Excellent av.=4.67
dev.=0.58
5
0%  66.7% 3
n=
= i Excellent av.=4.33
dev.=1.15
4 5
3% 66.7% 3
n=
' - Excellent av.=4.67
dev.=0.58
4 5
0%  66.7% 3
n=
= i Excellent av.=4.33
dev.=1.15
4 5
3% 66.7% 3
n=
I—|——| Very hard av.=4.67
dev.=0.58
4 5
0%  66.7% 3
n=
= i Very hard av.=4.33
dev.=1.15
4 5
0%  66.7% 3
n=
= | Very hard av.=4.33
dev.=1.15

B Lyles, your lectures were very engaging and this is what kept me awake on the days that | may have been sleepy. Having an engaging
professor is the one thing needed to learn regardless of interest in the material. Also your breadth of knowledge on the context in which
the legal cases were fought were very important to understanding the nature of the African American legal experience.

05/29/2014
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B My professor was very good at explanations

22)

Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B Maybe include a lecture on African Americans legal experience expressed in current hip hop music. This would be another cool tool to
have your lectures seem more relevant in the minds of those in the course.

3. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

30 Qverall GPA at UIC

3.5-4; 0% n=3
30349 (] 33.3%
2.5-2.99; ( 66.7%
2.0-2.49; 0%
<2.0 0%
%2 Primary Reason for taking the course
Major required 0% n=3
Major elective : 33.3%
General Ed. requirement 0%
Minor/Related field [ 66.7%
General interest only 0%
*3 Year in school.
1st 0% n=3
and( ] 33.3%
3rd 0%
4th 66.7%
5th 0%
Graduate student 0%
Professional student 0%
%4 Major College
Architecture, Design, and the Arts 0% n=3
Applied Health Sciences 0%
Business Administration 0%
Dentistry 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Honors College 0%
Liberal Arts and Sciences ] 100%
Medicine 0%
Nursing 0%
Pharmacy 0%
05/29/2014 Class Climate evaluation Page 4
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Kevin Lyles

Constitution & Civil Liberties (2003682-32067)
No. of responses = 15

Leg e n d Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% No. of
. n=No. of responses
Left pole ! i Right pole av.=Mean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. INSTRUCTOR EVALUATIONS

0% 143% 0% 21.4% 64.3%

'Y Rate the instructor’s overall teaching Poor , 1 "B Cicollont n=14
effectiveness. ' ' ' eeat08
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 71% 71% 28.6% 57.1%
2 Rate the overall quality of the course. Poor , 1 ; Excellent n=14
f 1 av.=4.
' dev.=0.93
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 71% 14.3% 7.1% 71% 64.3%
% How well did the examination questions reflect Not at all - — T ' Toagreat extent n=14
content and emphasis of the course? ' d ' ey
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 7.1% 0% 0% 14.3% 78.6%
¥ Was the instructor's use of technology effective? Not at all —T T 1 T, Toagreatextent n=14
f 1 av.=4.
1 dev.=1.09
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. " 0% 0% 234% 77% 69.2%
® The instructor was sensitive to student needs. Almost never - } P - Almost always 1% 46
F 1 av.=4..
! dev.=0.88
ab.=2
1 2 3 4 5

7.1% 0% 71% 14.3% 71.4%

¥ Methods of evaluating student's work were fair Almost never . B imost siways =14
av.=

and appropriate. dev.=1.16
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 154% 0%  84.6%
" The instructor demonstrated an understanding of No agreement T 21 . Stongagreement n=13
issues related to cultural/human diversity. "] dov=0.75
ab.=2
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 21.4% 0% 35.7% 7.1% 357%
¥ How would you rate the physical environment in Poor , 1 : Excellent n=14
which you take this class, especially the ' ' ' dev=1.55
classroom facilities, including your ability to see, ab.=1
hear, concentrate, and participate? ; s 5 . s
. . 0% 7.1% 0% 21.4% 71.4%
¥ You found the course intellectually challenging Poor - - — T Excellent gy
and stimulating. T dev.=0.85
ab.=1

12/14/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 1
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. : . 0% 0% 154% 77%  76.9%
19 You have learned something which you consider Poor - - — Tl Excellent =13 o
f 1 av.=4.
valuable. 1 dov.20.77
ab.=2
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . 71A% 143% 71% 0% 71.4%
" Your interest in the subject has increased as a Poor - —T T " B £, oollont n=14
. F 1 av.=4.
result of this course. v Gov.o1.46
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0%  74% 0%  21.4% 71.4%
"2 You have learned and understood the subject Poor S R Excellent n=t4
. . . r 1 av.=4.
materials in this course. s Gov.20.85
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 7.1% 0% 14.3% 78.6%
3 Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Poor T2 1 Excellent n=14
F 1 av.=4.
course. i dev.=0.84
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
4 Instructor's style of presentation held your interest The evaluation will not be displayed due to low response rate.
_duringtheclass.
115) . . TA% 0%  7A%  14.3% 714%
Instructor's explanations were clear. Poor X 1 . Excellent =14 s
r av.=4..
! dev.=1.16
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
116 o . 0% 0%  7.1% 14.3% 78.6% ~
ourse materials were well-prepared. Poor — Excellent =14
dev.=0.61
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
7.1% 0% 14.3% 14.3% 64.3%
) The course adequately followed stated course Poor —T - 1 ", Excellent e o
objectives (i.e., course syllabus). ’ v 1 Srais
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 71% 0% 0% 14.3% 78.6%
'8 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking Poor — T T, Excellent gty g
f 1 av.=4.
1 dev.=1.09
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 0% 214% 78.6%
19 Students were invited to share their ideas and Poor - - : > } - Excellent n=14
av.=4.
knowledge. dov.20.43
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 14.3% 7%  71%  71.4%
20 Students were encouraged to ask questions and Poor - —T T T Excellent n=14
were given meaningful answers. ' ' ' eeat1s
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0%  14.3% 0%  14.3% 71.4%
#Y Students were encouraged to question/challenge Poor : . M Excollent n=14 .
the course material. ' ' ' i 0o
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 143% 71% 214% 571%
22 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking Poor , ? ; Excellent n=14 .
help/advise in or outside of class. ' ' ' et
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
12/14/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 2
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o o 0%  14.3% 14.3% 14.3% 57.1%
23 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual Poor - - S ’ Excellent e
students. ! ' dev=1.17
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 74% 0% 0%  28.6% 64.3%
29 Instructor presented background of ideas/ Poor — — T Excellent n=14
. F 1 av.=4.
concepts covered in class. v dev.=1.09
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
) . . 7A% 0%  7.4%  214% 64.3%
2 Instructor presented points of view other than his/ Poor , 1 M Excellent n=t4
her own when appropriate. ' ' ' Jovai1s
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0% 0% 9.1% 27.3% 63.6%
28 Instructor adequately discussed current Poor T 1 [, Excellent =1
developments in the field. T Yl dov.=0.60
ab.=3
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 71% 14.3% 42.9% 35.7%
2 Feedback on examinations/graded material was Poor : > == > Excellent n=14
valuable. ! dev.=092
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 71% 0% 71% 21.4% 64.3%
%8 Examinations/graded materials were returned on Poor - - " 1 T Excellent el
a timely basis. ' ' ' dov=115
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 143% 7.1%  78.6%
29 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to Poor : : — T T Excellent n=14
appreciation and understanding of subject. T Jov=0.74
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
0% 0%  357% 42.9% 21.4%
1.30) e . _
Course difficulty, relative to other courses was... Very easy N Very hard =1
dev.=0.77
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
. 0%  71%  42.9% 357% 14.3%
*) Course workload, relative to other courses was.. Very easy o Very hard n=t4
r 1 av.=J.
! dev.=0.85
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
) o 0%  7.1%  42.9% 357% 14.3% B
ourse pace was... Very easy ; } A Very hard .57
dev.=0.85
ab.=1
1 2 3 4 5
2. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
29 Overall GPA at UIC
3540( ) 14.3% n=14
30349 ) 28.6%
2.5-2.99 ( ) 50%
2.0-2.49 0%
<20( ) 7.1%
12/14/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 3
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22 Primary Reason for taking the course

Major elective ( )

Gen.ed requirement
Minor/related field ()

General interest only

23 Year in school

1st

2nd (]
sth (]

Graduate student

Professional Student

2.4)

Major College

29 Expected Grade in this Course

I

m

3. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS

3.1)

B Dr. Lyles' classes are among the best I've taken in the University.

B Going over each case was really beneficial, as just reading the cases ourselves were not always clear.

Please comment on specific characteristics of the course that were most beneficial to you:

40% n=15
53.3%

0%

6.7%

0%

0% n=15
6.7%

40%

46.7%

6.7%

0%

0%

100% n=15
26.7% n=15
33.3%

40%
0%

0%

B | could write a paper about why Lyle's courses are the ones that | always look forward to most but | only get 200 characters. Everything

was beneficial and Lyles is one of the best teachers I've had.

prepared power point presentations that facilitated note-taking.

In depth discussions and analysis was great.

Lyles' is enthusiastic about teaching. His efforts are appreciated. Thanks
B The discussion of cases and examples helped me remember the cases for test time

B The information is great knowledge, and the way it is taught makes it interesting to learn.

%2 Please comment on specific aspects of the course that need improvement:

B Better classroom!

I like how everything was online. It made it extremely easy to refer to past cases and notes for the exams. | also like how there were

12/14/2013 Class Climate evaluation
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B Organization of Wiki and syllabus, it was confusing trying to figure out both at the same time. More clarity about Wiki from the beginning, it
was easy to lose points because some things werent clear

B Professor expects a lot from students which at times is very hard for students to keep up with the course work, especially when they have
other classes that are also very demanding.

B Some slides could be cleaned up, especially ones with huge block quotes.

B The course pace was way too fast. It was difficult to write down all the notes that were necessary to do well on exams. The exams were
also extremely difficult with too many trick questions

B There was ALOT of information that was almost completely irrelevant.
B There was a particular typo around the second exam. It caused me some heartache. I'm partially to blame, so | got over it.

B n/a

If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B | feel that if a certain case is not important enough to discuss in class, or put on the test, or be the subject of a quiz, than why is it in the
syllabus and lecture notes?

4. TEACHING ASSISTANT EVALUATION (IF APPLICABLE)

83% 16.7% 41.7% 83% 25%

*? What is your overall ranking of the teaching Poor y . Excellent 12 o
assistant? ! ' dev=1.29
ab.=2
1 2 3 4 5

42 Teaching assistant’'s name

u ??

| honestly have no idea
H |on (3 Counts)

H on

B |on Nimerencu

B |on...something | forgot.

® Yon?

. . 0%  10%  30%  30%  30%

*¥ The teaching assistant was able to answer Poor : 1 ; Excellent n=10
student’s questions. ' ' ' ot 03

ab.=4
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 0% 11.1% 333% 11.1% 44.4%

*Y The teaching assistant was able to explain Poor , 1 ; Excellent N9 o
material and assist with any other aspects of the ' v ' il
course and/or lab. ab.=4

1 2 3 4 5

5. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS (TEACHING ASSISTANT)

51 Please comment on specific characteristics of the teaching assistant that were most beneficial to you:

B | know we had a teaching assistant and he went over the test with the class once but | never tried seeking help from him. That doesn't
mean | couldn't have | just never needed to.

B | like how he went over exams with students. It helped with the overall understanding of the course material

B Very flexible with timing and setting apointments

12/14/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 5



Kevin Lyles, Constitution & Civil Liberties

%2 Please comment on specific aspects of the teaching assistant that need improvement:
B He needed to be more active and present in class. | didn't know who he was until about midway through the semester
B | don't think the TA has a role for Lyles besides grading papers.

B Meet with him more than once

3 If necessary, clarify any of your previous responses or make additional comments:

B Eh, he wasnt around much, didnt do much in my experience.

12/14/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 6
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Kevin Lyles

POLS-356 (2003684-24451-220131)
No. of responses = 35

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%

Question text Left pole . - Right pole g:l\iﬁ/.lgr:esponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram
1. LEARNING
. . 90.6% 63% 0%  31% 0%
""" You found the course intellectually challenging Exclent 14 Very Poor =32
and stimulating e en.57
5 4 3 2 1
. . . 87.5% 94% 3.1% 0% 0%
2 You have learned something which you consider - =32
av.=4.
valuable t o ands
5 4 3 2 1
. . . . 90.6% 6.3% 3.1% 0% 0%
¥ Your interest in the subject has increased as a = > > > > > n=32
H av.=4..
result of this course ' e end2
5 4 3 2 1
. 774% 16.1% 3.2% 3.2% 0%
' You have learned and understood the subject — > > — =3t
. . . F av.=4.
materials in this course > Gevs07
5 4 3 2 1
2. ENTHUSIASM
o . 96.8% 32% 0% 0% 0%
>V Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Excellent v Very Poor =31
course dev.=0.18
5 4 3 2 1
' . . 93.8% 6.3% 0% 0% 0%
22 nstructor's style of presentation held your interest Hh =32
1 av.=4.
during the class dev.=0.25
5 4 3 2 1
3. ORGANIZATION
31) , . 71.9% 18.8% 94% 0% 0% ~
Instructor's explanations were clear Excellent 4 Very Poor =3 .
dev.=0.66
5 4 3 2 1
32) . 78.1% 18.8% 0%  3.1% 0%
< Course materials were well-prepared n=32
|__|_| av.=4.72
dev.=0.63
5 4 3 2 1
07/17/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 1
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75% 18.8% 3.1% 0% 3.1%

%3 The course adequately followed stated course —T T n=32
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ’ | ' e =0.83
5 4 3 2 g
. . 80%  10%  6.7% 0%  3.3%
*4 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking —TT — > n=30
F 1] 1 av.=4.
dev.=0.89
5 4 3 2 1
4. GROUP INTERACTION
. . . 96.7% 3.3% 0% 0% 0%
“ Students were encouraged to participate in class Excellent "|"0 — : : Very Poor =30
discussion dev.=0.18
5 4 3 2 1
L . 96.9% 3.1% 0% 0% 0%
% Students were invited to share their ideas and "|'*° —T - - =32
knowledge dev.=0.18
5 4 3 2 1
. 86.7% 10% 0%  3.3% 0%
*3  Students were encouraged to ask questions and - —— : — n=30
were given meaningful answers ' o =0.61
5 4 3 2 g
. 90.6% 94% 0% 0% 0%
*4 Students were encouraged to question/challenge > — > > n=32
the course material Sev03
5 4 3 2 1
5. INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
. . i 90.6% 6.3% 3.1% 0% 0%
" Instructor was friendly towards individual students Excellent " : : — : Very Poor =3
dev.=0.42
5 4 3 2 1
. . 84.4% 12.5% 3.1% 0% 0%
*2 Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking ] |° —T - =32
help/advise in or outside of class o =0.47
5 4 3 2 1
L L 80.6% 194% 0% 0% 0%
53 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual T — : : =3
students ' v =n.4
5 4 3 2 g
. 813% 18.8% 0% 0% 0%
%4 Instructor was adequately accessible to students T — . . n=32
during office hours or after class t orzn4
5 4 3 2 1
6. BREADTH
. 87.5%  9.4% 0% 0% 3.1%
Y Instructor presented background of ideas/ Excellent 114 — : : Very Poor n=3
concepts covered in class U Gov.2075
5 4 3 2 1
07/17/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 2
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2 Instructor presented points of view other than his/

0%

n=31

her own when appropriate g\é'\/:.ib?s
1
63 . 0%
Instructor adequately discussed current n=31 .
developments in the field dev=03
1
7. EXAMINATIONS
N . 0%
"M Feedback on examinations/graded material was Excellent : Very Poor n=32
v.=4.31
valuable dev.=0.97
1
. . 3.1%
72 Methods of evaluating student's work was fair and > n=32
appropriate dev.=0.95
1
N . 0%
3 Examinations/graded materials covered course - =3
contents as emphasized by the instructor dev.=0.64
1
74) N . 0%
Examinations/graded materials were returned on n=31 o
a timely basis dev.0.48
1
8. ASSIGNMENTS
i . 0%

89 Required readings/text were valuable Excellent : Very Poor n=3
av.=4.
dev.=0.65

.
. . 0%
82 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to > n=29
appreciation and understanding of subject dev.0.44
1
9. OVERALL
¢ d with oth have tak o =31
ompare with other courses you have taken at Excellent Very Poor 2§.=4.s7
UIC this course was dev.=0.43
1

02) . . 0%

Compared with other instructors you have had at n=32 .
UIC this instructor was Gev.z0.57

10. COURSE / CLASSROOM CHARACTERISTICS

07/17/2013 Class Climate evaluation
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Y Course difficulty, relative to other courses was

%9 How would you rate the physical environment in
which take this class, especially the classroom
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

11. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

" Overall GPA at UIC

35-40(___ )
30-349( ]
25-299 ()
20-249 ()

<2.0

0% 34% 17.2% 621% 17.2%
Very Easy |_'_|
5 4 3 2 1
3.6% 0%  321% 42.9% 21.4%
' (] N
k 1] i
5 4 3 2 1
10.7% 3.6% 32.1% 28.6% 25%
' (] N
k ) i
5 4 3 2 1
51.9% 259% 14.8% 7.4% 0%
Excellent I = i
5 4 3 2 1

Very Hard

Very Poor

34.3%
34.3%
17.1%
5.7%

0%

n=29
av.=2.07
dev.=0.7

n=28
av.=2.21
dev.=0.92

n=28
av.=2.46
dev.=1.23

n=27
av.=4.22
dev.=0.97

n=35

"2 Primary reason for taking the course

Major required :]

Gen. ED requirement U

Minor/related field C]

General interest only C]

22.9%

45.7%

2.9%

14.3%

8.6%

n=35

"% Expected grade in the course

34.3%

28.6%

20%

5.7%

0%

n=35
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"4 Year in school

1st 0
2nd (]

s+ (]
Graduate

Professional student

2.9% n=3s

5.7%

31.4%

42.9%

8.6%

0%

0%

"% Major College

Architecture and the Arts U
Applied Health Sciences
Business Administration
Education U
Engineering

Social Work

Liberal Arts & Sciences [

Nursing

2.9% n=35

0%

0%

2.9%

0%

0%

80%

0%

0%
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Kevin Lyles

POLS-358 (2006146-31101-220131)
No. of responses = 23

Legend

Question text

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
25% 0% 50% 0% 25% 5
Left pole I i Right pole g;l\iﬁ/.leo;r:esponses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

1. LEARNING
. . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
' You found the course intellectually challenging Excellent Very Poor n=20
. . av.=
and stimulating Gev0
5 4 3 2 1
. . . 95.2% 0% 4.8% 0% 0%
2 You have learned something which you consider n=2t,
av.=4.
valuable dev.=0.44
5 4 3 2 1
. . . . 95.2% 0% 4.8% 0% 0%
¥ Your interest in the subject has increased as a 1 =" > > > n=2t,
H av.=4.
result of this course e en44
5 4 3 2 1
. 85% 15% 0% 0% 0%
' You have learned and understood the subject - |° : : : : n=20
1 1 1 av.=4.
materials in this course Govm037
5 4 3 2 1
2. ENTHUSIASM
o . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
>V Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Excellent Very Poor n=20
av.=
course dev.=0
5 4 3 2 1
' . . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
22 nstructor's style of presentation held your interest n=2t
during the class dev.=0
5 4 3 2 1
3. ORGANIZATION
an . ) 90%  10% 0% 0% 0%

" Instructor's explanations were clear Excellent ] Very Poor =20
av.=4.
dev.=0.31

5 4 3 2 g
s2) i 95% 5% 0% 0% 0%

< Course materials were well-prepared - n=20
av.=4.
dev.=0.22

5 4 3 2 1
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3.3)

The course adequately followed stated course

73.7%

21.1%

5.3%

0%

0%

n=19

. . . — =
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' A
5 4 3 2 g
. . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

*4 |nstructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking —T . . . n=19
av.=
dev.=0

5 4 3 2 1
4. GROUP INTERACTION
. . . 90% 10% 0% 0% 0%
“ Students were encouraged to participate in class Excellent |° : : : : Very Poor n=20
discussion dev.=0.31
5 4 3 2 1
L . 90.5% 4.8% 4.8% 0% 0%
2 Students were invited to share their ideas and ] |° > > : : n=2t
av.=4.
knowledge dev.=0.48
5 4 3 2 1
. 857% 143% 0% 0% 0%
*3  Students were encouraged to ask questions and }__|°_| — : : n=21
were given meaningful answers e =0.36
5 4 3 2 g
. 85%  10% 5% 0% 0%
*4 Students were encouraged to question/challenge 1 : > > > n=20
the course material t o052
5 4 3 2 1
5. INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
. . i 89.5% 10.5% 0% 0% 0%
Y Instructor was friendly towards individual students Excellent - i_"{ — : : Very Poor =19
v.=4.89
dev.=0.32
5 4 3 2 1
. . 90.5% 9.5% 0% 0% 0%
*2 Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking 1 —T T - - n=2t
help/advise in or outside of class v 03
5 4 3 2 1
L o 905% 95% 0% 0% 0%
53 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual |° — : : n=21
av.=4.
students dev.=03
5 4 3 2 g
. 85.7% 9.5% 4.8% 0% 0%
%4 Instructor was adequately accessible to students T — . n=2t,
during office hours or after class t o051
5 4 3 2 1
6. BREADTH
. 94.7%  5.3% 0% 0% 0%
Y Instructor presented background of ideas/ Excellent "l‘: — > > Very Poor n=to
concepts covered in class dev.=0.23
5 4 3 2 1
07/17/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 2
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6.2)

Instructor presented points of view other than his/

89.5%

10.5%

0%

0%

0%

n=19

. = =
her own when appropriate H qvoase,
5 4 3 2 g
. 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
&3 |nstructor adequately discussed current — > > > =17
developments in the field o0
5 4 3 2 1
7. EXAMINATIONS
. . . 63.2% 21.1% 15.8% 0% 0%
™ Feedback on examinations/graded material was Excellent . —T : Very Poor n=19
valuable L dev=0.77
5 4 3 2 1
. . 78.9% 21.1% 0% 0% 0%
72 Methods of evaluating student's work was fair and . |° —T : : n=19
1 av.=4.
appropriate dev.=0.42
5 4 3 2 1
- . 88.2% 11.8% 0% 0% 0%
3 Examinations/graded materials covered course - 1_| —T : : n=17
contents as emphasized by the instructor 2533
5 4 3 2 g
- . 789% 211% 0% 0% 0%
4 Examinations/graded materials were returned on i —T > > n=19
a timely basis t e =042
5 4 3 2 1
8. ASSIGNMENTS
78.9% 21.1% 0% 0% 0%
81) i i =19
Required readings/text were valuable Excellent " Very Poor =19
dev.=0.42
5 4 3 2 1
. . 78.9% 15.8% 5.3% 0% 0%
82 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to - > > > > > n=19
appreciation and understanding of subject t dev.=0.56
5 4 3 2 1
9. OVERALL
. 947% 53% 0% 0% 0%
*Y Compared with other courses you have taken at Excellent H Very Poor n=1
UIC this course was s
5 4 3 2 1
. . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
®2  Compared with other instructors you have had at n=19
UIC this instructor was Gev=0
5 4 3 2 1

10. COURSE / CLASSROOM CHARACTERISTICS
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Y Course difficulty, relative to other courses was

%9 How would you rate the physical environment in
which take this class, especially the classroom
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

11. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

" Overall GPA at UIC

53% 53% 211% 632% 53%
Very Easy I = i
5 4 3 2 1
53% 53% 211% 632% 5.3%
I (] |
I 1) {
5 4 3 2 1
11.1% 16.7% 38.9% 27.8% 5.6%
5 4 3 2 1
45%  30% 15% 10% 0%
Excellent I =

25-299(_ )

20-249 (]

<2.0

Very Hard

Very Poor

39.1%
30.4%
17.4%
4.3%

0%

n=19
av.=2.42
dev.=0.9

n=19
av.=2.42
dev.=0.9

n=18
av.=3
dev.=1.08

n=20
av.=4.1
dev.=1.02

n=23

"2 Primary reason for taking the course

Major required :]

Major elective

Gen. ED requirement
Minor/related field O

General interest only O

26.1%

52.2%

0%

4.3%

4.3%

n=23

"% Expected grade in the course

56.5%

21.7%

4.3%

0%

0%

n=23
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"4 Year in school

1st

2nd (]
] —
5+ ()

Graduate

Professional student O

0% n=23
4.3%
34.8%
39.1%
4.3%
0%

4.3%

"% Major College

Liberal Arts & Sciences [

Architecture and the Arts
Applied Health Sciences

Business Administration

Education O
Engineering

Social Work

Nursing

0% n=23

0%

0%

4.3%

0%

0%

78.3%

0%

0%

07/17/2013
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Kevin Lyles

POLS-354 (2003682-32067-220128)
No. of responses = 31

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text e R o o No. of
: n=No. Oof responses
Left pole ! i Right pole av.=hioan
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram
1. LEARNING
86.7% 10% 33% 0% 0%
1.1 H H -
’ You found the course intellectually challenging Excellent 1 Very Poor M=30
and stimulating e ep.46
5 4 3 2 1
. . . 86.7% 10% 3.3% 0% 0%
2 You have learned something which you consider - n=30
av.=4.
valuable t IR
5 4 3 2 1
. . . . 80% 13.3% 6.7% 0% 0%
¥ Your interest in the subject has increased as a - - > > > > =30
H av.=4.
result of this course ' PN
5 4 3 2 1
. 774% 16.1% 6.5% 0% 0%
' You have learned and understood the subject - |° > — : n=3t
materials in this course e =0.59
5 4 3 2 1
2. ENTHUSIASM
96.8% 32% 0% 0% 0%

2.1) . . . B
Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the Excellent v Very Poor =3
course dev.=0.18

5 4 3 2 1
' . . 87.1% 6.5% 6.5% 0% 0%
22 nstructor's style of presentation held your interest - =31
1 ' av.=4.
during the class dev.=0.54
5 4 3 2 1
3. ORGANIZATION
3 |nstructor’ lanati | 76.7% 20% 33% 0% 0% 0
nstructor's explanations were clear Excellent 1 Very Poor n=30
dev.=0.52
5 4 3 2 1
32) . 80.6% 16.1% 32% 0% 0%
< Course materials were well-prepared n=31
|__|_| av.=4.77
dev.=0.5
5 4 3 2 1
03/14/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 1
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3.3)

70% 20% 33% 6.7% 0%

The course adequately followed stated course - 1 - n=30
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' ' ' e =086
5 4 3 2 1
. . 774% 16.1%  32%  32% 0%
%4 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking — > > — =3t
L av.=4.
) dev.=0.7
5 4 3 2 1
4. GROUP INTERACTION
. . . 87.1% 6.5% 3.2% 3.2% 0%
*" Students were encouraged to participate in class Excellent T - — Very Poor n=31
. £ |__|_| y av.=4.77
discussion dev.=0.67
5 4 3 2 1
L . 90.3% 3.2% 3.2% 3.2% 0%
% Students were invited to share their ideas and ] |° - - — n=3t
av.=4.
knowledge e =0.65
5 4 3 2 1
. 83.9% 9.7% 65% 0% 0%
*3  Students were encouraged to ask questions and Ty > — : n=3t
were given meaningful answers ' e =056
5 4 3 2 1
. 90%  33% 3.3% 33% 0%
44 Students were encouraged to question/challenge — . > > > > n=30
the course material t e =066
5 4 3 2 1
5. INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
86.7% 10% 3.3% 0% 0%
5.1) i indivi .
Instructor was friendly towards individual students Excellent 0 Very Poor =30
dev.=0.46
5 4 3 2 1
. . 80% 13.3% 6.7% 0% 0%
%2 Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking - °| > — : n=30
help/advise in or outside of class e =0.58
5 4 3 2 1
. L 774% 16.1%  65% 0% 0%
53 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual : > — : n=31
students e av=471
dev.=0.59
5 4 3 2 1
. 774% 12.9% 65% 0%  3.2%
%4 Instructor was adequately accessible to students — T — > =31
during office hours or after class ' | ' o088
5 4 3 2 1
6. BREADTH
. 90% 6.7% 3.3% 0% 0%
" Instructor presented background of ideas/ Excellent - |° - — : Very Poor n=30
concepts covered in class 2043
5 4 3 2 1
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6.2)

Instructor presented points of view other than his/
her own when appropriate

Instructor adequately discussed current
developments in the field

0%

0%

n=30
av.=4.97
dev.=0.18

n=30
av.=4.87
dev.=0.43

. EXAMINATIONS

7.1)

3% 3.3% 3.3%

Feedback on examinations/graded material was
valuable

Methods of evaluating student's work was fair and
appropriate

Examinations/graded materials covered course
contents as emphasized by the instructor

Examinations/graded materials were returned on
a timely basis

Excellent

6.9%

6.9%

Very Poor

2

2

6% 6.9% 3.4%

n=29
av.=4.03
dev.=1.24

n=30
av.=4.53
dev.=0.94

n=30
av.=4.6
dev.=0.72

n=29
av.=4.34
dev.=1.01

. ASSIGNMENTS

8.1)

3% 71%  3.6%

Required readings/text were valuable

Readings, homework, etc. contributed to
appreciation and understanding of subject

Excellent

3.3%

0%

Very Poor

2

n=30
av.=4.63
dev.=0.76

n=28
av.=4.61
dev.=0.79

. OVERALL

9.1)

Compared with other courses you have taken at
UIC this course was

Compared with other instructors you have had at
UIC this instructor was

Excellent

0%

0%

Very Poor

n=30
av.=4.7
dev.=0.6

n=29
av.=4.76
dev.=0.51

10. COURSE / CLASSROOM CHARACTERISTICS
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Y Course difficulty, relative to other courses was

%9 How would you rate the physical environment in
which take this class, especially the classroom
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

11. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

" Overall GPA at UIC

0% 6.9% 17.2% 552% 20.7%

Very Easy |_'._|

5 4 3 2

1

0% 6.9% 24.1% 48.3% 20.7%

20-249 ()

<2.0

5 4 3 2 1
43.3% 23.3% 13.3% 13.3% 6.7%
Excellent I = i
5 4 3 2 1

Very Hard

Very Poor

22.6%
45.2%
29%
3.2%

0%

n=29
av.=2.1
dev.=0.82

n=29
av.=2.17
dev.=0.85

n=30
av.=2.2
dev.=0.89

n=30
av.=3.83
dev.=1.32

n=31

"2 Primary reason for taking the course

Major elective :]

Gen. ED requirement

Minor/related field :]

General interest only

38.7%

35.5%

0%

22.6%

0%

n=31

"% Expected grade in the course

58.1%

29%

6.5%

0%

3.2%

n=31
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"4 Year in school

Graduate

Professional student

0% n=31
0%
16.1%
61.3%
19.4%
0%

0%

"% Major College

Architecture and the Arts
Applied Health Sciences
Business Administration

Education

Engineering

Social Work

Liberal Arts & Sciences [

Nursing

0% n=31

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

96.8%

0%

0%

03/14/2013
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Kevin Lyles

POLS-353 (2003681-17337-220125)
No. of responses = 23

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean
Question text e R o o No. of
. n=NoO. of responses
Left pole I y Right pole av.=Mean P
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram
1. LEARNING
826% 13%  4.3% 0% 0%
1.1) H H —
You found the course intellectually challenging Excellent 4 Very Poor 23
and stimulating I
5 4 3 2 1
. . . 77.3% 13.6% 9.1% 0% 0%
2 You have learned something which you consider —T n=22
Y av.=4.
valuable R dev.=0.65
5 4 3 2 1
. . . . 81.8% 13.6% 4.5% 0% 0%
¥ Your interest in the subject has increased as a - 3 > > > > =22
H av.=4.
result of this course ' ey 3
5 4 3 2 1
. 73.7% 21.1% 5.3% 0% 0%
' You have learned and understood the subject - i > — : n=19
materials in this course Sev =0.58
5 4 3 2 1
2. ENTHUSIASM
o . 90.9% 45%  45% 0% 0%
2" Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the =] =22
av.=4.
course t avmase
5 4 3 2 1
: . . 89.5% 10.5% 0% 0% 0%
22 nstructor's style of presentation held your interest e n=19
1 av.=4.
during the class dev.=0.32
5 4 3 2 1
3. ORGANIZATION
) 70%  15%  10% 5% 0%
%1 Instructor's explanations were clear T > > n=20
1 av.=4.
! dev.=0.89
5 4 3 2 g
s2) i 63.6% 27.3% 9.1% 0% 0%
<! Course materials were well-prepared T 1 L, =22
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=0.67
5 4 3 2 1
03/01/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 1
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3.3)

68.2% 18.2%

13.6%

0%

0%

The course adequately followed stated course o =22
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) L v =074
5 4 3 2 g
. . 773% 136% 9.1% 0% 0%
*4 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking T3 > — > n=22
L ] av.=4.
dev.=0.65
5 4 3 2 1
4. GROUP INTERACTION
. . . 952% 4.8% 0% 0% 0%
“" Students were encouraged to participate in class }_|_{° > > : : n=2t
discussion dov.=0.22
5 4 3 2 1
L . 86.4% 9.1% 4.5% 0% 0%
% Students were invited to share their ideas and ] |° - — - =22
knowledge dev.-05
5 4 3 2 1
. 864% 9.1% 0%  45% 0%
*3  Students were encouraged to ask questions and - — — =22
were given meaningful answers ' e =0.69
5 4 3 2 g
, 762% 19%  4.8% 0% 0%
*4 Students were encouraged to question/challenge - — > n=21
the course material i 2056
5 4 3 2 1
5. INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
. . .o 85.7% 14.3% 0% 0% 0%
1 Instructor was friendly towards individual students > — : : n=21
l—-l—i av.=4.86
dev.=0.36
5 4 3 2 1
. . 77.3% 9.1% 9.1% 4.5% 0%
2 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking T > > : n=22
help/advise in or outside of class 1 ' e =b.85
5 4 3 2 1
o o 864% 4.5% 4.5%  4.5% 0%
53 |nstructor had a genuine interest in individual T > — n=22
students ] dev.=0.77
5 4 3 2 g
. 63.6% 182% 9.1%  9.1% 0%
%4 Instructor was adequately accessible to students —r—a — n=22
during office hours or after class ' ' ' i
5 4 3 2 1
6. BREADTH
. 81% 14.3% 4.8% 0% 0%
Y Instructor presented background of ideas/ Excellent - °| : — : Very Poor n=21
concepts covered in class Gov.e054
5 4 3 2 1
03/01/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 2
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) . . 727% 136%  9.1%  45% 0%
82 |nstructor presented points of view other than his/ T > — n=22
. 1 av.=4.
her own when appropriate v v =086
5 4 3 2 g
) 714%  19%  9.5% 0% 0%
83 Instructor adequately discussed current T — > n=21
developments in the field T e =067
5 4 3 2 1
7. EXAMINATIONS
. . . 381% 95% 23.8% 14.3% 14.3%
" Feedback on examinations/graded material was — T > n=2t,
f 1 av.=3.
valuable ' dev.=1.5
5 4 3 2 1
. . 52.4% 23.8% 23.8% 0% 0%
72 Methods of evaluating student's work was fair and " : n=2t o
1 ¥ 1 av.=4.
appropriate ' dev.=0.85
5 4 3 2 1
- i 59.1% 27.3% 13.6% 0% 0%
3 Examinations/graded materials covered course T T —T : =2
contents as emphasized by the instructor L 2o,
5 4 3 2 g
- . 50%  9.1% 364% 0% _ 4.5%
4 Examinations/graded materials were returned on T > — > n=22
1 H ¥ 1 av.=
a timely basis Gevm115
5 4 3 2 1
8. ASSIGNMENTS
. . 66.7% 28.6% 4.8% 0% 0%
81 Required readings/text were valuable ~T > > > > =2t
F av.=4.
' dev.=0.59
5 4 3 2 1
. . 66.7% 19% 14.3% 0% 0%
82 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to T — : n=2t
appreciation and understanding of subject St [ dov.=0.75
5 4 3 2 1
9. OVERALL
. 66.7% 286% 4.8% 0% 0%
®1 Compared with other courses you have taken at T n=21
1 f av.=4.
UIC this course was y Sev=089
5 4 3 2 1
. . 75% 20% 0% 5% 0%
®2  Compared with other instructors you have had at —T T n=20
. . F 1 av.=4.
UIC this instructor was § dev.=0.75
5 4 3 2 1
10. COURSE / CLASSROOM CHARACTERISTICS
03/01/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 3
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Y Course difficulty, relative to other courses was

%9 How would you rate the physical environment in
which take this class, especially the classroom
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

11. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

" Overall GPA at UIC

0% 10.5% 15.8% 47.4% 26.3%

Very Easy } = i

5 4 3 2 1

19% 14.3% 19% 23.8% 23.8%

45-50(]
40-449( )

35-349(__ )
25-299( )
20-249(_)

<2.0

"2 Primary reason for taking the course

Major elective :]

Gen. ED requirement

Minor/related field ()

General interest only O

"3 Expected grade in the course

n=19

Very Hard av.=2.11
dev.=0.94
n=20
av.=1.95
dev.=0.83
n=20
av.=2.1
dev.=1.07
n=21
av.=2.81
dev.=1.47

43% n=23

13%

39.1%

21.7%

8.7%

0%

47.8% n=23

34.8%

0%

13%

4.3%

39.1% n=23

52.2%

4.3%

0%

0%
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"4 Year in school

1st 0% n=23
2nd 0%
sd( ) 34.8%
a1 47.8%
5+ () 4.3%
Graduate 0%
Professional student 0%
"% Major College
Architecture and the Arts 0% n=23
Health & Human Development Services 0%
Business Administration 0%
Education 0%
Engineering O 4.3%
Social Work 0%
Liberal Arts & Sciences [ )] 91.3%
Nursing 0%

12. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS/COMMENTS

03/01/2013 Class Climate evaluation Page 5
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Kevin Lyles

POLS-358 (2006146-31101-220121)
No. of responses = 20

Legend

Question text

Relative Frequencies of answers ~ Std. Dev. Mean

25% 0% 50% 0%

25%

Left pole

Right pole

n=No. of responses

I 1 av.=Mean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram
1. LEARNING
. . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
' You found the course intellectually challenging Excellent Very Poor n=16
. . av.=
and stimulating ooz
5 4 3 2 1
. . . 80% 13.3% 0% 0% 6.7%
2 You have learned something which you consider , T ; n=15
U 1 av.=4.
valuable 1 dev.=1.06
5 4 3 2 1
. . . . 80% 0% 10% 0% 10%
¥ Your interest in the subject has increased as a , — T : : n=10 |
H L 1 av.=4.:
result of this course ' i
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
. 94.7%  5.3% 0% 0% 0%
' You have learned and understood the subject "l‘: — : : n=19
1 1 1 av.=4.
materials in this course Gov=03
5 4 3 2 1
2. ENTHUSIASM
o . 846% 154% 0% 0% 0%
2" Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the ] =13
' av.=4.
course dev.=0.38
5 4 3 2 1
' . . 94.7% 5.3% 0% 0% 0%
22 nstructor's style of presentation held your interest Hh n=19
1 av.=4.
during the class dev.=0.23
5 4 3 2 1
3. ORGANIZATION
an . ) 60%  10% 0% _ 10% _ 20%
" Instructor's explanations were clear ; 1 - n=10
¥ 1 av.=o.
! dev.=1.75
5 4 3 2 1
s2) i 75% 188% 0% 0%  6.3%
< Course materials were well-prepared i 1 - n=16
F 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.03
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
08/13/2012 Class Climate evaluation Page 1
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778% 11.1% 0%

0%

11.1%

*3 The course adequately followed stated course , 7 , =
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) v dev.=1.33
ab.=2
5 4 3 2 1
. . 789% 53% 53% 0% _ 105%
*4 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking , — , n=19
! dev.=13
5 4 3 2 1
4. GROUP INTERACTION
. . . 64.3% 28.6% 0% 0% 71%
*1 Students were encouraged to participate in class — =TT : =14
discussion ! dev.=1.09
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
L . 722% 16.7% 5.6% 0% 5.6%
*2 Students were invited to share their ideas and — T n=18
knowledge ' dev.=1.04
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
, 76.9% 154% 7.7% 0% 0%
3 Students were encouraged to ask questions and o =13
were given meaningful answers U dev.=0.63
ab.=2
5 4 3 2 g
, 77.8% 111% 0% 0%  11.1%
“% Students were encouraged to question/challenge , "~ , =9
the course material v Geve133
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
5. INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
. . .o 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
) Instructor was friendly towards individual students — : : : n=18
dev.=0
5 4 3 2 1
. . 66.7% 25% 0% 0% 8.3%
2 |nstructor made students feel welcome in seeking , S L : =12
help/advise in or outside of class v dev.=1.16
5 4 3 2 1
o L 73.7% 15.8% 105% 0% 0%
%3 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual N n=19
t 1) ! av.=4.63
students dev.=0.68
5 4 3 2 g
. 83.3% 83% 83% 0% 0%
4 |nstructor was adequately accessible to students ] 3 n=12
. . —|—| av.=4.75
during office hours or after class dev.=0.62
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
6. BREADTH
. 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
&9 Instructor presented background of ideas/ Excellent — Very Poor n=16
concepts covered in class dev.=0
5 4 3 2 1
08/13/2012 Class Climate evaluation Page 2
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®2  Compared with other instructors you have had at

UIC this instructor was

) . . 90% 5% 0% 0% 5%
Instructor presented points of view other than his/ T T : : > n=20
her own when appropriate ) U ' o =0.91
5 4 3 2 1
. 85%  10% 5% 0% 0%
&3 |nstructor adequately discussed current . > > > > n=20
developments in the field = av.=48
p dev.=0.52
5 4 3 2 1
7. EXAMINATIONS
. . . 722% 16.7% 11.1% 0% 0%
" Feedback on examinations/graded material was T — > =18
valuable o | dev=07
5 4 3 2 1
. ) 85% 15% 0% 0% 0%
72 Methods of evaluating student's work was fair and }__|°_| : : : > n=20
appropriate dev.=0.37
5 4 3 2 1
I i 95% 5% 0% 0% 0%
3 Examinations/graded materials covered course }_|_°' : : : : n=20
contents as emphasized by the instructor e =052
5 4 3 2 g
I . 90% 5% 0% 5% 0%
7% Examinations/graded materials were returned on . > > > > n=20
; ; |_'|_| av.=4.8
a timely basis o7
5 4 3 2 1
8. ASSIGNMENTS
. . 76.5% 17.6% 5.9% 0% 0%
81 Required readings/text were valuable T > > > > n=17
l——|—| av.=4.71
dev.=0.59
5 4 3 2 1
. ) 85%  10% 5% 0% 0%
82 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to ] . : : : : n=20
appreciation and understanding of subject t e =0.52
5 4 3 2 1
9. OVERALL
. 88.9% 56% 0%  56% 0%
®1 Compared with other courses you have taken at — T =18
UIC this course was 1 "R IR
5 4 3 2 1
90% 10% 0% 0% 0%
n=20
av.=4.9
dev.=0.31

10. COURSE / CLASSROOM CHARACTERISTICS

Class Climate evaluation
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358

Y Course difficulty, relative to other courses was

%9 How would you rate the physical environment in
which take this class, especially the classroom
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

11. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

" Overall GPA at UIC

5.3% 0%  31.6% 47.4% 15.8%

Very Easy I = i Very Hard
5 4 3 2 1
0% 0% 26.3% 421% 31.6%
5 4 3 2 1
0% 0% 375% 50% 12.5%
——
5 4 3 2 1
16.7% 222% 389% 11.1% 11.1%
I []
' v
5 4 3 2 1
45-5.0 0%
40-449( ) 15%
3.5-3.49 ) 60%
25-299( ) 20%
20-249 () 5%
<2.0 0%

n=19
av.=2.32
dev.=0.95

n=19
av.=1.95
dev.=0.78

n=16
av.=2.25
dev.=0.68

n=18
av.=3.22
dev.=1.22

n=20

"2 Primary reason for taking the course

Major required :] 20%

Major elective ( ) 55%
Gen. ED requirement 0%
Minor/related field (] 10%
0%

General interest only

n=20

"3 Expected grade in the course

N — 4%
c() 5%

D 0%

F 0%

n=20

08/13/2012
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-358

"4 Year in school

1st 0% n=20
2nd (] 5%
sd( ) 25%
4th ( ) 50%
5+() 10%
Graduate 0%
Professional student D 5%
"% Major College
Architecture and the Arts 0% n=20
Health & Human Development Services 0%
Business Administration 0%
Education 0%
Engineering 0%
Social Work 0%
Liberal Arts & Sciences [ ] 95%
Nursing 0%

12. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS/COMMENTS

08/13/2012 Class Climate evaluation Page 5



Kevin Lyles, POLS-356

Kevin Lyles
POLS-356 (2003684-24451-220121)

No. of responses = 36

Legend

Relative Frequencies of answers

Std. Dev. Mean

. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%

Question text . . Right pole n=No. of responses
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram
1. LEARNING
. . 66.7% 14.8% 37% 0% _ 14.8%
' You found the course intellectually challenging Excelient RS 7 : Very Poor n=27
. . r 1 av.=4.
and stimulating v o=t aa
5 4 3 2 1
. . . 65.2% 21.7% 0% 0% 13%
2 You have learned something which you consider , T : n=23
U 1 av.=4.
valuable ! dev.=1.36
5 4 3 2 1
. . . . 63% 25.9% 0% 0% 11.1%
¥ Your interest in the subject has increased as a — T > > n=2r
H L av.=4.
result of this course v e atar
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
. 54.8% 38.7% 3.2% 0% 3.2%
' You have learned and understood the subject T T > =3t
. . . F 1 av.=4.
materials in this course v prhlppury
5 4 3 2 1
2. ENTHUSIASM
o . 68.8% 63% 0%  63% 18.8%
2" Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the , . n=16
r 1 av.=
course dev.=1.67
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
: . . 86.7% 6.7% 6.7% 0% 0%
22 nstructor's style of presentation held your interest 0 n=30
1 av.=4.
during the class dev.=0.55
5 4 3 2 1
3. ORGANIZATION
an . ) 57.9% 31.6% 0% 0% _ 10.5%
" Instructor's explanations were clear [ 2 n=to
1 av.=4.
! dev.=1.24
ab.=2
5 4 3 2 1
s2) i 53.3% 40% 0% 0% _ 67%
< Course materials were well-prepared - 1 - n=30 .
¥ 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.03
5 4 3 2 1
08/13/2012 Class Climate evaluation Page 1



Kevin Lyles, POLS-356

52.9% 17.6% 0% 59% 23.5%

*3 The course adequately followed stated course . 1 =7
objectives (i.e., course syllabus) ' ' b
5 4 3 2 g
. . 60.6% 27.3% 3% 3%  6.1%
%4 Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking — " > > =3
¥ 1 av.=4.
' dev.=1.11
5 4 3 2 1
4. GROUP INTERACTION
. . . 57.9% 31.6% 10.5% 0% 0%
Y Students were encouraged to participate in class T T —T : =9
discussion L Gov.20.7
ab.=2
5 4 3 2 1
L . 78.1% 15.6% 3.1% 0% 3.1%
*?  Students were invited to share their ideas and — T — > =32
knowledge Rk dev.=0.83
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
. 69.2% 23.1% 77% 0% 0%
3 Students were encouraged to ask questions and S I — > =3
were given meaningful answers ] 2565
ab.=3
5 4 3 2 g
. 684% 10.5% 105% 0%  10.5%
*4 Students were encouraged to question/challenge , — T T > n=to
the course material ' v ' i
ab.=2
5 4 3 2 1
5. INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
. . i 79.2% 12.5% 0% 4.2% 4.2%
Y Instructor was friendly towards individual students , T > > n=24
F 1 av.=4.
I dev.=1.02
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
. . 63.2% 21.1% 5.3% 0% 10.5%
%2 Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking =T — > n=19
help/advise in or outside of class | v Sevaiog
5 4 3 2 1
L L 645% 194% 129% 3.2% 0%
3 Instructor had a genuine interest in individual T > — n=3t
students - s
5 4 3 2 g
. 50%  26%  8.3%  83%  8.3%
%4 Instructor was adequately accessible to students = - = > > n=2¢
during office hours or after class ' ' e =q.30
5 4 3 2 1
6. BREADTH
. 76.9% 23.1% 0% 0% 0%
9 Instructor presented background of ideas/ Excellent T — : : Very Poor n=26
concepts covered in class t 243
5 4 3 2 1
08/13/2012 Class Climate evaluation Page 2



Kevin Lyles, POLS-356

) . . 853% 118% 2.9% 0% 0%
2 Instructor presented points of view other than his/ - |° > — : =34
1 av.=4.
her own when appropriate v =046
5 4 3 2 g
) 722% 278% 0% 0% 0%
83 Instructor adequately discussed current . —T > > n=36
developments in the field ot av.=4.72
p dev.=0.45
5 4 3 2 1
7. EXAMINATIONS
. . . 36.7% 33.3% 20% 6.7% 3.3%
" Feedback on examinations/graded material was e > > =30
valuable ! ' dev.=1.08
5 4 3 2 1
. . 571% 31.4% 11.4% 0% 0%
72 Methods of evaluating student's work was fair and T T — : =3
appropriate 1. v dev=0.7
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
- i T14% 229% 57% 0% 0%
3 Examinations/graded materials covered course T — : n=3s
contents as emphasized by the instructor ~— R =
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 g
- . 657% 257% 57% 0%  2.9%
4 Examinations/graded materials were returned on =TT > n=35
a timely basis ' v ' o085
ab.=1
5 4 3 2 1
8. ASSIGNMENTS
. . 67.7% 19.4% 12.9% 0% 0%
81 Required readings/text were valuable T — > =31
r 1 av.=4.
y dev.=0.72
5 4 3 2 1
. . 771% 14.3% 8.6% 0% 0%
82 Readings, homework, etc. contributed to T > : : n=35
appreciation and understanding of subject T dev.-0.63
5 4 3 2 1
9. OVERALL
. 66.7% 27.3% 3% 3% 0%
®1 Compared with other courses you have taken at T T n=3
UIC this course was = —_— avease,
5 4 3 2 1
. . 771%  20% 0% 2.9% 0%
®2  Compared with other instructors you have had at ] n=35
UIC this instructor was ' Gev 20 62
5 4 3 2 1

10. COURSE / CLASSROOM CHARACTERISTICS
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Kevin Lyles, POLS-356

Y Course difficulty, relative to other courses was

%9 How would you rate the physical environment in
which take this class, especially the classroom
facilities, including your ability to see, hear,
concentrate, and participate?

11. STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

" Overall GPA at UIC

0% 0% 1.1% 741% 14.8%
Very Easy |_|_|
5 4 3 2 1
0% 3% 21.2% 51.5% 24.2%
——
5 4 3 2 1
0% 6.1% 333% 51.5% 9.1%
I [] N
—t—
5 4 3 2 1
18.8% 9.4% 43.8% 28.1% 0%
I [] N
' [ i
5 4 3 2 1
45-50()
40-449( )
3.5-3.49 )
2.0-2.49
<2.0

"2 Primary reason for taking the course

Major required :]
Major elective :

Gen. ED requirement

Minor/related field ()

General interest only D

"3 Expected grade in the course

08/13/2012

Class Climate evaluation

n=27
Very Hard av.=1.96
dev.=0.52
n=33
av.=2.03
dev.=0.77
n=33
av.=2.36
dev.=0.74
n=32
av.=3.19
dev.=1.06
2.8% n=36
13.9%
61.1%
25%
0%
0%
27.8% n=36
36.1%
0%
19.4%
13.9%
27.8% n=36
52.8%
22.2%
2.8%
0%
Page 4



Kevin Lyles, POLS-356

"4 Year in school

1st

2nd

4th (

5+ ()

Graduate

Professional student O

0% n=36

0%

33.3%

58.3%

5.6%

0%

2.8%

"% Major College

Liberal Arts & Sciences [

Architecture and the Arts U
Health & Human Development Services

Business Administration O

Education
Engineering

Social Work

Nursing U

2.8% n=36

0%

2.8%

0%

0%

0%

91.7%

2.8%

12. OPEN ENDED QUESTIONS/COMMENTS

08/13/2012
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SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2011 #of Evals: 32

Instructor: LYLES Department: POLS Course: 358 Call Number: 31101
Learnin Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | VIP. | NA
’ Mean lpev | 55 | @ | @& | @ || ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.84 | 0.37 27 5 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.88 [ 0.34 28 4 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.84 | 037 27 5 0 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.75 | 044 24 8 0 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5, Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4911 030 29 3 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4881 0.34 28 4 0 0 0 0
' Organization

7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 463 | 066 23 6 3 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 465 061 22 7 2 0 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 463 | 0.55 21 10 1 0 Q 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 475 | (.44 24 8 0 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4751 057 | 26 4 2 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.78 | 049 26 5 1 0 0 0
13. :;:c\i?er;;s were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 466 | 060 23 7 2 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 478 | 042 25 7 0 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 488 | 0.34 28 4 0 0 0 0
16. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking heip/advice both in and

outside of class: 478 049 26 5 ! 0 0 0
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 487 | 0.34 27 4 0 0 0 1
18. gas;zctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 484 | 045 28 3 1 0 0 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 484 | 037 | 27 5 0 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate; 4.81 | 0.40 26 6 0 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 488 | 0.34 28 4 0 0 0 0
Examinations
22, Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 453 | 067 20 9 3 0 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 466 | 060 23 7 2 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4691 059 24 6 2 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were refurned in a timely manner: 4691 0.59 24 [ 2 0 0 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 475 | 044 | 24 8 0 0 0 0
27. Readings, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of

the subject 478 | 0.42 25 7 0 0 0 0
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 478 | 0.42 25 7 0 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was; 487 | 043 28 2 1 0 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 222/ 066 0 1 8 20 3 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Light fo 1 = Very Heavy). 228 | 068 0 ! 10 18 3
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 266 | 0.55 0 1 19 12 0 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 32
39. Exira Question 2 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 ] 32
40, Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 32
41. Extra Question 4 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 32
42, Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 32
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 0  4.0-4.49: 1 3.5-3.99: 10 3.0-3.49: 11 25-299: 6 20-249:2 <20:0 NA: 2
34, Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 14 Gen, Ed. (required): 13 General Interest Only: 0

Major (elective): 3 Minor/Related Field: 2 N/A: O

35 Yearin School: 1®year: 0 2™ Year: 6 3“Year: 5 4" Year: 19 5"+ Year: 2 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 12 B: 14 C: 6 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: O

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 1 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 28  Nursing: 0  N/A: 2

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond
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SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2011 #of Evals: 30

Instructor: LYLES Department: POLS Course: 356 Call Number: 24451
Leamin Std. Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
° Man | pev | 5 | @ | & @ | ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4831 038 25 5 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4831 038 25 5 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 463 | 067 22 5 3 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 463 | 056 18 8 1 0 0 3
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 480 | 076 27 2 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 477 | 077 26 3 0 0 0
| Organization

7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4,20 | 1.00 14 11 3 1 1 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared. 450 | 0.68 18 9 3 0 0 0
9. The course adeguately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 4231 1.07 17 5] 5 1 1 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 474 | 0.53 21 5 1 0 0 3
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.83 | 038 25 5 0 0 o 0
12. Students were invited o share their ideas and knowledge: 480 | 048 25 4 1 0 0 0
13. :;L;ieer:;s were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 4771 050 24 5 1 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4771 050 24 5 1 0 0 g
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students; 473 | 0.78 25 4 0 0 1 0
18. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and

oufside of class: 463 081 22 ’ 0 0 ! 0
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 466 | 081 22 6 0 0 1 1
18. ::r;:tstj:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 462 | 0.82 1 7 0 0 4 1
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 466 | 081 22 8 0 1
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 457 | 0.88 20 8 1 0 1 2
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 462 | 086 22 5 1 0 1 1
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable; 4321 1.06 17 6 3 1 1 2
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 429 1 1.01 16 B 5 0 1 2
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4411 095 18 7 3 0 1 1
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 457 | 0.88 20 6 1 0 1 2
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 453 | 068 | 18 8 3 0 0
27. Readings, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of

the subject 9 457 | 063 19 9 2 0 0 0
QOverall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 452 | 083 18 10 [ 0 1 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 479 | 049 24 4 1 0 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:

(5=VeryEasyto1l= IL\)/ery Hard), 1.93 | 0.64 0 0 5 18 7 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy). 1731 078 0 0 6 10 14
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slowto 1 = Too Fast): 2371 076 0 13 12 4
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 30
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 30
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 30
41. Extra Question 4. 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 30
42. Extra Question 5; 0.00] 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 30
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC. 4.5-5.0: 1 4,0-4.49: 2 3,5-3.99: 10 3.0-3.49: 10 25-299: 3 2.0-249:2 <20:0 NA:?2
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 12 Gen. Ed. (required): 11 General Interest Only: 2

Major (elective): 2 Minot/Related Field: 2 N/A: 1

35. Year in School: 1% year: 0 2"Year: 0 3“Year: 9 4™Year: 18 5™+ Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 10 B: 14 C: 4 D;: 0 E: 1 N/A: 1

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: O Social Work: © Liberal Arts and Sciences: 28  Nursing: 0 N/A: 2

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond
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SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET FALL - 2010 #of Evals: 30

Instructor: LYLES Department: POLS Course: 354 Call Number: 32067
Learnin Std. Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
’ Mean | pov | 5) | @ | @ | @ || @
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4,83 | 047 25 3 1 0 0 1
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 476 | 0.58 24 3 2 0 0 1
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 464 | 073 22 2 4 0 0 2
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 479 | 0.49 24 4 1 0 0 1
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 482 | 0.55 25 1 2 0 0 2
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 462 | 068 21 5 3 0 0 1
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 461 | 069 20 5 3 0 0 2
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 455 | 0.74 19 8 1 1 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 428 | 0.96 17 4 7 1 0 1
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 460 | 067 21 6 3 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.57 | 0.68 20 7 3 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 460 | 072 22 4 4 0 0 0
13. igicjferlgs: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 460 | 0.72 29 4 4 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 460 | 077 22 5 2 1 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 476 | 0.51 23 5 1 0 0 1
16. Instryctor made' students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 473 | 058 24 4 5 0 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 470 | 054 20 6 1 0 0 3
18. Lr'\as;rsu:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 466 | 061 21 6 2 0 0 1
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 466 | 0.61 21 6 2 0 0 1
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 466 | 055 20 8 1 0 0 1
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.71 | 053 21 6 1 0 0 2
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 459 | 063 19 8 2 0 0 1
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 459 | 063 19 8 2 0 0 1
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 466 | 0.61 21 6 2 0 0 1
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 468 | 0.55 20 7 1 0 0 2
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.57 | 069 19 6 3 0 2
27. Readlng_s, hpmework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 456 | 070 18 6 3 0 0 3
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 469 | 060 22 5 2 0 0 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 475 | 0.59 23 3 2 0 0 2
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 221 | 068 0 0 10 15 4 1
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5= Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 1971081 0 0 6 1 16 7] 1
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 233 | 0.76 0 0 15 10 5 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 30
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 30
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 30
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 30
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 30

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 0 4.04.49: 2  3.5-3.99: 8 3.0-3.49: 14 25-2.99: 5 2.0-2.49: 1 <20:0 NA:0
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 10 Gen. Ed. (required): 17 General Interest Only: 1

Major (elective): 1 Minor/Related Field: 0 N/A: 1
35 Yearin School: 1*year: 0 2™ Year: 1 3“Year: 9 4™ Year: 17 5"+ Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 11 B: 13 C: 4 D: 0 E: O N/A: 2

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: O Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 29  Nursing: 0 N/A: 1

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond
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SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SUMMER - 2010 #of Evals: 18

Instructor: LYLES Department: POLS Course: 353 Call Number: 17337

Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | VP, NA
Dev | (5) 4 (3) 2) (H @

1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 472 | 046 13 5 0 0 0 0

2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.65 | 049 11 6 0 0 0 1

3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 461 | 0861 12 5 1 0 0 0

4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 444 | 062 9 8 1 0 0 0

Enthusiasm

5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 483 0.38 15 3 0 0

8. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 456 | 0.70 12 4 2

| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4,39 | 0.85 10 6 1 1 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 467 | 059 13 4 1 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus). | 4.61 | 0.61 12 5 1 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 435 | 1.06 10 5 1 G 1 1

_ Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions; 461 070 | 13 3 2 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 461 | 0.61 12 5 1 Y 0 0
13. S:‘L;?Nir;;s were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 461 070 13 3 2 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 467 059 13 4 1 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 483 038 15 3 0 0 0 0
18. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 478 | 043 14 4 0 0 0 0

outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students; 467 | 059 13 4 1 0 0 0
18. ga;tsr;ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 444 | 0.73 9 5 2 0 0 2
B d h
| 19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 472 | 046 13 0 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 467 | 049 12 6 0 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4611 050 11 7 0 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on exammatlons/graded material was valuable: 431 | 079 8 5 3 0 0 2

_23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.28 | 0.75 8 7 3 0 0 0
24. Examinaticns/graded material covered course content : 4.44 | 070 10 9 2 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 444 | 073 9 5 2 0 0 2
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.56 | 062 11 6 1 0 0 0
27, Readmgs ﬁomework etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 456 | 0.62 11 6 1 0 0 0

_____the subject:

Overall Comparison
| 28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 476 | 056 14 2 1 0 0 1
| 29. ). Compared W|th other mstructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 476 044 13 4 0 0 0 1
_Course Characteristics L o
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard). 211 076 0 ! 3 i 3 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 217 079 0 0 ! ! 4 0
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 1.94 | 0.80 0 0 5 7 6 0
Extra Questions -

38 Extra Question 1. i 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 18
| 38. Extra Questlonz o 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 18
| 40. Extra Questlon 3 o 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 18
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 18
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 18
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37) i
33. Overall GPAatUIC: 4.5-5.0: 0 4.0449: 1 35-399:8 30-349:6 252993 202490 <20:0 NA O
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major {required): 8 Gen. Ed. (required): 7 General Interest Only: 1

Major (electwe) 0 Minor/Related Field: 2 NA: O
35 Yearin School: 1™ year: 0 2™ Year: 0 3%Year: 7 4"Year: 3 5" +Year: 2 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 4 B: 9 C: 5 D: O E:. 0 N/A: O
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 1 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0

Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 16 Nursing: 0 N/A: 1

Note : NiA refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond


http:2.0-2.49

SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2010 #of Evals: 27

Instructor: LYLES Department: POLS Course: 359 Call Number: 29849
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | VP. | NA
Dev | (5) (4) (3) (@) 1N (0)
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 485| 036 23 4 0 0 0 0
2. You have leamed something which you consider valuable: 485 | 036 23 4 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 481 | 048 | 23 3 1 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject matenals in this course: 478 | 0.51 22 4 1 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 478 | 042 21 6 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor’s style of presentation held your attention during class: 478 | 042 21 6 0 0 0 0
. Organization

7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 467 | 062 20 5 2 0 0 0
8. Course matenals were well-prepared: 470 | 047 19 8 0 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus). | 4.70 0.47 19 8 0 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 474 | 045 20 7 0 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 485 037 22 4 0 0 0 1
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 485 036 23 4 0 0 0 0
13. S;L;(:fenrtss: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 489 | 032 | 24 3 0 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to gquestion/challenge the course material: 488 | 033, 23 3 0 0 0 1
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly foward individual students: 4.78 | 0.51 22 4 1 0 0 0
16. Instrpctor made_students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 474 | 053 21 5 1 0 0 0

outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 474 0531 21 5 1 0 0 0
18. Lrl\:tsrst.tctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 481 | 0.49 29 3 1 0 0 "
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 478 042 21 6 0 0 0
20. instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: | 4.81 | 040 | 22 5 0 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 478 | 042 21 6 0 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable; 448 | 1.05| 20 3 2 1 1 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 456 | 0.89 19 6 1 0 1 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 463 | 069 19 7 0 1 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materals were returned in a timely manner: 436 | 1.15 17 4 1 2 1 2
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 459 | 064 18 7 2 0 0 0
27. Readings, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 474 | 045 20 7 0 0 0 0

the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 467 | 055 19 7 1 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 473 060 | 21 3 2 0 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 222| 0.75 0 1 8 14 4 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 230 072 0 0 12 11 4 0
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 237 | 0863 0 0 12 13 2
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 27
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 27
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 27
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 27
42. Extra Question 5; 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 27
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPAat UIC: 45-50: 0 4.0-449: 1 35399:8 30-349: 10 25-299: 5 20-249:1 <20:0 NA: 2
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 14 Gen. Ed. (required): 11 General Interest Only: 0

Major (elective): 1 Minor/Related Field: 0 N/A: 1

35. Yearin School: 1® year: 0 2" Year: 1 3" Year: 11 4™ Year: 10 5"+ Year: 4 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 6 B: 12 C: 6 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: 3

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Heaith & Human Development Sciences: Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 22  Nursing: 0 N/A: 5

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond


http:2.0-2.49
http:2.5-2.99
http:3.0-3.49
http:3.5-3.99
http:4.0-4.49

SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2010 #of Evals: 26

Instructor: LYLES Department: POLS Course: 356 Call Number: 24451
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. | NA
Dev | () {4) 3 2) N (0)
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 492 | 027 24 2 0 0 0 0
2. You have leamed something which you consider valuable: 485 037 22 4 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 458 | 0.90 19 5 1 0 1 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject matenals in this course: 4231 1.03 13 g 2 1 1 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 488 | 043, 24 1 1 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.65 | 0.63 19 2 0 0 0
'_Organization

7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 446 | 0.65 14 10 2 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.58 | 0.58 16 9 1 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.27 | 1.00 15 5 4 2 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.58 | 0.64 17 7 2 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 477 | 0.51 21 4 1 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 469 | 068 21 2 3 0 0 0
13. S;L;ieenrtss: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 454 | 076 18 4 4 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material; 458 | 070 18 5 3 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 446 | 0.81 17 4 5 0 0 0
16. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and

outside of class: 444 077 15 6 4 0 0 !
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 444 082 16 4 5 0 0 1
18. Lr;:;zctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 442 | 088 15 5 3 1 0 2
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.54 | 0.65 16 8 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.62 | 0.70 19 4 3 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 462 | 057 17 8 1 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 3.60 | 1.32 10 3 4 8 0 1
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 424 | 0.88 12 8 4 1 0 1
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 423 099 14 6 4 2z 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner; 372 | 146 12 3 3 5 2 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 450 065 15 9 2 0 0
27. Readings, ﬁomework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 454 | 065 16 8 2 0 0

the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 436 | 1.04 16 4 4 0 1 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 450 | 0.72 15 6 3 0 2
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:

(5= Very Easy{o 1= %ery Hard). 1.84) 075 0 0 5 11 9 1
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:

{56 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy}): 1.76 | 0.72 0 0 4 1 10 1
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast); 225 0.79 0 0 11 8 5 2
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 26
39. Extra Question 2; - 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 26
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 26
41. Extra Question 4. 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 26
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 26

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 1 4.0-4.49: 1 3.5-3.99: 12 3.0-3.49: 9 25299: 1 20-249:0 <2.0:0 NA 2

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major {required): 10 Gen. Ed. (required): 8 General Interest Only: 0

Major (elective): 3 Minor/Related Field: 3 N/A: 2
35. Yearin School: 1*'year: 0 2™ Year: 1 3 Year: 15 4" Year: 7 5"+ Year: 2 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 12 B:7 C: 5 D1 E: O N/A: 1

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: O Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: O Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 24  Nursing: 0 N/A: 2

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond
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SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SUMMER - 2009 #of Evals: 17

Instructor: LYLES Department: POLS Course: 353 Call Number: 17337
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | VP. | NA
Dev | (5 (4) (3 (2) Y ()]
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.59 | 0.62 11 5 1 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.65 | 0.61 12 4 1 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 435 0.79 9 5 3 0 0 Y]
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 456 | 0.63 10 5 1 0 0 1
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 488 | 033, 15 2 0 0 0 0
8. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4651 0491 11 6 0 0
' Organization

7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4351 0.70 8 7 2 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 429 | 0.77 8 6 3 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syliabus), | 4.35| 0.79 9 5 3 0 0 0
10. instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 459 | 062 11 5 1 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 482 | 0.39 14 3 0 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 482 | 0.53 15 1 1 0 0 0
13. S::l;(\i?enrtss: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 471 | 059 13 3 1 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 482 | 038 14 3 0 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15, Instructor was friendly toward individual students; 488 1 0.24 14 2 0 0 0 1
16. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and

outside of class: 479 | 043 11 3 0 0 0 3
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4731 0.46 11 4 0 0 0 2
18. gﬁ;:';ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 467 | 065 9 2 1 0 0 5
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 447 | 0.62 9 7 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 465 | 0.61 12 4 1 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4411 0.71 9 6 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 4.07 | 0.96 7 2 6 0 0 2
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 460 063 10 4 1 0 0 2
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4711 0471 10 4 0 0 0 3
28, Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 450 0731 10 4 2 0 0 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable; 441 | 0.71 g 8 2 0 0 0
27. Readings, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 441 | 080 10 4 3 0 0 0

the subject: ) )
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 483 | 0.39 10 2 0 0 0 5
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 491 | 0.30 10 1 0 0 0 6
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 227 088 0 ! 5 6 3 2
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:

(56 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 206 0.77 0 0 5 / 4 !
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 229 | 077 8 3 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1; 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 17
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 17
40. Extra Question 3: 000 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 17
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 17
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00] 000] O 0 0 0 0 17 |
Student Characteristics {Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 1 4.04.49: 2 35-399:3 30349:7 252990 2.0-249: 1 <20:0 NA: 3
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 9 Gen. Ed. (required): 2 General Interest Only: 0

Major (elective): 2 Minor/Related Field: 2 N/A: 2

35. Yearin School: 1'year: 1 2™Year: 1 3“Year: 4 4™Year: 9 5"+ Year: 1 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 6 B: 7 C: 1 D: ¢ E: 0 N/A: 3

37. Maijor College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: O Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 15 Nursing: 0 N/A: 2

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond
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SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2009 #of Evals: 41

Instructor: LYLES Department: POLS Course: 356 Call Number: 24451
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | VP. | NA
Dev (5) 4) 3) 2 0 (0)

1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 485 036 34 6 0 0 0 1

2. You have learmed something which you consider valuable: 478 | 058 33 6 0 1 0 1

3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 459 | 082 28 8 2 0 1 2

4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 458 | 0.68 27 9 4 0 0 1

Enthusiasm

5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 478 | 048 | 32 7 1 0 0 1

6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 473 | 055 31 7 2 0 0 1

__Organization

7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 443 | 087 | 24 11 4 0 1 1

8. Course materials were well-prepared: 463 | 0.73 31 6 3 1 0 0

9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 453 | 0.72 ] 25 12 2 1 0 1

10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4551 0.81 27 10 2 0 1 1

Group Interaction

11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4731 0.51 30 9 1 0 0 1

12. Students were invited 1o share their ideas and knowledge: 4731 051 30 9 1 0 0 1

13. ::;Sveenrtss were encouraged o ask questions and were given meaningful 473 | 051 30 9 1 0 0 1

14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 480 | 046 33 6 1 0 0 1

Individual Rapport

15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 470 | 0.52 29 10 1 0 0 1

16. lnstrpctor made‘students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 463 | 063 28 9 3 0 0 1
outside of class:

17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4631 049 26 15 0 0 0 0

18. Ir;structor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 453 | 0.80 26 7 4 1 0 3
class:

Breadth

19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 478 | 049 32 8 1 0 0 0

20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 476 | 0.43 31 10 0 0 0 0

21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 468 | 052 29 11 1 0 0

Examinations

22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 405| 090 15 11 11 1 0 3

23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 441 | 0.87 26 7 7 1 0 0

24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 451 | 075 27 8 6 0 0 0

25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4311 100} 22 11 3 2 1 2

Assignments

26. Required readings were valuable: 473 | 0511 30 1 0 0

27. Readings, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 468 | 066 30 8 1 1 0 1
the subject: ) )

Overall Comparison

28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 460 | 067 28 8 4 0 0 1

29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 464 | 063 ] 28 8 3 0 0 2

Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(6 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard). 183 081 0 ! ! 16 16 !

31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(6 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 165 0.74 0 0 6 14 20 1

32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 220 ] 0.78 0 13 19 7 1
Extra Questions

38. Extra Question 1: 426 095 19 8 6 2 0 6
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 41
40. Extra Question 3; 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 41
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 ] 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 41
42, Extra Question 5: 4,26 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 41

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPAatUIC:4.5-5.0: 0 4.04.49: 1 3.5-3.99: 16 3.0-349: 17 25299 5 20-24%1 <20:0 NA: 1

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 9 Gen. Ed. {required): 15 General Interest Only: 1

Major (elective): 9 Minor/Related Field: 1 N/A: 6
35. Yearin School: 1* year: 0 2" Year: 2 3™ Year: 15 4™ Year: 20 5" +Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 11 B: 19 c:. 7 D: 1 E: 0 N/A: 3

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 36 Nursing: 0 N/A: 5

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond
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SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET FALL - 2008 #of Evals: 17

Instructor: LYLES K Department: POLS Course: 251 Call Number: 26755
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
Dev (5) 4) (3) 2 (N (0)
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.71 ] 0.59 13 3 1 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.76 | 0.56 14 2 1 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.76 | 0.56 14 2 1 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.65 | 0.61 12 4 1 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.82 | 0.53 15 1 1 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.76 | 0.56 14 1 0 0 0
Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 453 | 0.72 11 4 2 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 418 | 0.88 8 4 5 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 3.88 | 1.20 7 3 3 3 0 1
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 459 | 0.71 12 3 2 0 0 0
[ Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 453 | 0.72 11 4 2 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 453 | 0.72 11 4 2 0 0 0
13. S;l;(\i;aer;tss: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 447 | 072 10 5 2 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 447 | 0.72 10 5 2 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 435 | 1.22 12 2 1 1 1 0
16. Instrpctor made.students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 453 | 072 11 4 2 0 0 0
outside of class:
| 17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 441 | 1.06 11 4 1 0 1 0
18. Lr?astsrst{ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 400 | 115 8 2 4 2 0 1
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.65 | 0.61 12 4 1 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 441 | 112 12 2 2 0 1 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 450 | 0.73 10 4 2 0 0 1
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 412 | 0.86 5 5 0 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.53 | 0.62 10 6 1 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 459 | 0.7 12 3 2 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4.18 | 1.01 3 4 1 0 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.63 | 0.62 11 4 1 0 0 1
27. Readlngs, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 469 | 060 12 3 1 0 0 1
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 441 | 0.71 9 6 2 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.53 | 0.62 10 6 1 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 1.941 075 0 0 4 8 5 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 2.00 | 0.79 0 0 ; 7 5 0
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 247 | 0.74 0 0 9 4 2 2
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 17
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 17
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 17
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 17
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 17
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 0 4.04.49: 0 3.5-399: 6 3.0-349: 6 25-299: 4 2.0-2.49: 1 <20: 0 NA:0
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 5 Gen. Ed. (required): 6 General Interest Only: 3
Major (elective): 1 Minor/Related Field: 2 N/A: 0
35. Yearin School: 1%'year: 1 2" Year: 0 3“Year: 6 4™Year: 8 5"+ Year: 2 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 10 B: 5 C: 2 D: 0 E: O N/A: O
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0

Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 16 Nursing: 0  N/A: 1

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET FALL - 2008 #of Evals: 40

Instructor: LYLES K Department: POLS Course: 354 Call Number: 23216
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
Dev (5) 4) (3) (2) (1) (0)
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 480 | 0.69 35 4 0 0 1 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 470 | 0.76 32 6 1 0 1 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.63 | 0.84 31 5 3 0 1 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 443 | 1.03 27 7 4 0 2 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 470 | 0.79 33 4 2 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 470 | 0.76 32 6 1 0 1 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 425 | 1.08 23 8 7 0 2 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 450 | 0.96 29 5 4 1 1 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 4.60 | 0.84 30 6 3 0 1 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.55 | 1.01 31 4 3 0 2 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.74 | 0.64 32 5 1 0 1
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.74 | 0.64 32 5 1 1 0 1
13. S;L:\i/eenrtss: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 470 | 0.76 37 6 y 0 ’ 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.67 | 0.81 31 5 2 0 1 1
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.64 | 0.84 31 4 3 0 1 1
16. lnstr.uctor made.students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 453 | 096 30 4 4 1 1 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 469 | 0.80 32 4 2 0 1 1
18. I(:Tgérsgctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 441 | 112 26 5 3 1 2 3
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 463 | 0.84 31 5 3 0 1 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.70 | 0.79 33 4 2 0 1 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 465 | 083 | 32 4 3 0 1 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 418 | 1.14 22 7 7 1 2 1
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 435 | 1.05 25 8 5 0 2 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 440 | 1.01 26 8 3 2 1 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 450 | 092 | 27 5 5 0 1 2
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 458 | 0.81 28 9 2 0 1 0
27. Readings, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 465 | 077 30 8 ’ 0 1 0
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.50 | 0.88 27 8 4 0 1 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.60 | 0.81 29 8 2 0 1 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 1.82 | 0.72 0 0 7 18 14 1
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 1.79 | 0.70 0 0 6 18 14 2
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 246 | 0.72 0 0 23 11 5 1
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 40
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 40
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 40
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 40
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 40

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 0  4.0-4.49: 2 3.5-3.99: 10 3.0-3.49: 19 25-299: 8 2.0-249:0 <2.0:0 NA: 1
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 12 Gen. Ed. (required): 18 General Interest Only: 0

Major (elective): 6 Minor/Related Field: 2 N/A: 2
35. Yearin School: 1% year: 0 2" Year: 2 3" Year: 12 4" Year: 22 5"+ Year: 2 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 2
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 13 B: 17 C. 6 D: 3 E: O N/A: 1
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0

Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 39  Nursing: 0  N/A: 1

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2008 #of Evals: 28

Instructor: LYLESE KEVIN B Department: POLS Course: 252 Call Number: 21144
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. NA
Dev (5) 4 3) 2) (1) (0)
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating. 486 | 0.36 24 4 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 489 | 0.31 25 3 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 493 | 0.26 26 2 0 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 486 | 036 | 24 4 0 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 486 | 045| 25 2 1 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 478 | 042 21 6 0 0 0 1
| Organization

7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 454 | 064 17 9 2 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.57 | 0.63 18 8 2 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus). | 4.57 | 0.63 18 8 2 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 479 | 0.63 24 3 0 1 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 461 | 063 19 7 2 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 457 | 063 18 8 2 0 0 0
13. E;L:\j’veer:tss: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 475 | 052 22 5 1 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 468 ] 0.55 20 7 1 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 479 | 050 23 4 1 0 0 0
16. Instryctor made. students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 482 | 0.48 24 3 1 0 0 0

outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 471 053 21 6 1 0 0 0
18. g?aslr;ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 465 | 056 18 7 1 0 0 2
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 479 | 042 22 6 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 464 | 0.73 21 5 1 1 0 0]
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 474 | 053] 21 5 1 0 0 1
Examinations -
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 464 | 0.68 21 4 3 0 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 464 | 0.56 19 8 1 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 479 | 042 22 6 0 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 452 | 0.89 19 5 1 2 0 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 470 | 054 | 20 6 1 0 0
27. Readmgs, h_omework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 462 | 064 18 6 2 0 0 2

the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 478 | 042 21 6 0 0 0 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.78 | 0.51 22 4 1 0 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:

(5= Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 222, 064) 0 0 9] 1’ 3| 1
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 193 | 0.68 0 0 5 15 / !
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 241 | 0.57 0 0 12 14 1 1
Extra Questions ‘ .
38. Extra Question 1: , 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 28
39. Extra Question 2: _ 0.00 | 0.00 o\ 0 0 0 Q 28
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 28
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 28
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 28
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 0 4.0449: 2 35-3.99: 11 3.0-3.49: 9 2.5-299: 4 2.0-249: 1 <2.0: 0 N/A:1
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 6 Gen. Ed. (required): 11 General Interest Only: 5

Major (elective): 0 Minor/Related Field: 3 N/A: 3

35. Yearin School: 1%'year: 1 2" Year: 3 3“Year: 13 4"Year: 9 5"+ Year: 1 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 13 B: 12 C: 2 D: 0 E: O N/A: 1

37. Maijor College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 2
Education: 0 Engineering: 1 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 21  Nursing: 0 N/A: 4

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2008 #of Evals: 36

Instructor: LYLESB KEVIN E**E Department: POLS Course: 356 Call Number: 24451
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. | NA
Dev (5 4) (3) (2) (1 (0)
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.83 | 0.38 30 6 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 486 | 035 31 5 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 469 | 058 [ 27 7 2 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course; 450 | 065 21 12 3 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 486 | 0.35 31 5 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 461 | 0.69 25 9 1 1 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.44 | 069 19 15 1 1 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 453 | 0.74 23 10 2 1 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.34 | 0.91 20 9 4 2 0 1
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 466 | 064 | 26 6 3 0 0 1
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 489 | 032| 32 4 0 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 481 | 040 29 7 0 0 0 0
13. ::\t;?er:tss: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 469 | 052! 26 9 1 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.72 | 0.51 27 8 1 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 467 | 053 25 10 1 0 0 0
16. Instr_uctor made. students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 456 | 069 | 23 1 1 1 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 456 | 069 | 24 4 0 0 0
18. lrllstructor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 414 | 103 18 7 3 0 1
class:
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 475 | 0.50 28 7 1 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 481 | 0.58 31 4 0 1 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 469 [ 0.58 27 7 2 0 0 0
Examinations .
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 4.06 | 091 14 10 10 1 0 1
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 439 | 0.73 19 12 5 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 456 | 065| 23 10 3 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 411 | 0.95 17 7 11 1 0 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 478 | 042 | 28 0 0 0
27. Readings, hpmework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 483 | 038 29 6 0 0 0 1
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.54 | 0.61 21 12 2 0 0 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 465| 065| 25 6 3 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 1.80 | 0.83 0 ! 6 13 15 !
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 1.63 | 0.69 0 0 4 14 17 1
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 2.34 | 064 0 0 15 17 3 1
Extra Questions ’
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
| 42. Extra Question 5: 0.00] 000 O 0 0 0 0 36
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 0 4.04.49: 2  3.5-3.99: 10 3.0-3.49: 14 25-299: 6 2.0-249:2 <20:0 NA:2
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 14 Gen. Ed. (required): 13 General Interest Only: 1
Major (elective): 2 Minor/Related Field: 3 N/A: 3
35. Yearin School: 1'year: 0 2" Year: 3 3“Year: 8 4" Year: 21 5"+ Year: 2 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 2
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 15 B: 13 C: 6 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: 2

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 30 Nursing: 0 N/A: 6

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond




SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET  FALL - 2007 #of Evals: 25

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 251 Call Number: 26755
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | VIP. | NA
Dev (5) (4) 3y | .2 ) {0)
1. You found the course intellectualty challenging and stimulating: 500 | 0.00| 25 0 0 0 0 0
2. You have leamed something which you consider valuable: 5.00 | 0.00| 25 0 0 0 c 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 500 | 0.00 25 0 0 0 0 0
4. You have leamed and understood the subject materials in this course: 500 | 000 25 0 0 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 5.00 | 0.00 25 0 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor’s style of presentation held your attention during class: 500 ] 0.00| 25 0 0 0 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 492] 028 23 2 0 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.96 | 0.20 24 1 0 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 500 | 8.00 | 25 0 b 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 5.00 | 0.00 25 0 0 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 488 | 033 | 22 3 0 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 496 | 020 | 24 1 0 0 0 0
13. j;l:\j/glrtss; were encourage:d to ask questions and were given meaningful 500 | 0.00 25 0 0 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material; 496 | 0.20| 24 1 0 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 496 | 0.20| 24 1 0 0 0 0
16. Instrpctor made' students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 500 | 000! 25 0 0 0 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 500 | 0.00| 25 0 0 0 0 0
18. lcr|1:tsr:.ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 5.00| 000! 25 0 0 0 0 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 496 | 020 24 1 0 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 5.00 | 0.00 25 0 0 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 496 | 0.20| 24 1 0 0 0 0
Examinations ,
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 488 | 0.33| 22 3 0 0 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 500 | 000 | 25 0 0 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content . 500 ] 0.00| 25 0 0 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded matedals were retumed in a timely manner; 5.00 | 0.00 24 0 0 0 0 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 5.00 | 0.00 25 0 0 Q 0] 0
27. Readi ngs, h.omework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 500 | 000! 25 0 0 0 0
the subject:
Qverall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 488 | 044 | 23 1 1 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 5.00| 0.00| 25 0 0 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 =Very Easyh;o 1= l\J/ery Hard): 232 080 0 2 7 13 3 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 =Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 220 | 0.65 0 0 8 14 3 0
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 2.63 | 0.85 0 14 8 1 1
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 25
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 25
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 25
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 25
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 25

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 2 4.04.49: 2 3.5-399: 7 3.0-349:6 25299: 7 20-249:0 <2.0: 0 NA 1

34, Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 6 Gen. Ed. (required): 9 General Interest Only: 2

Major {elective): 2 Minor/Related Field: 4 NJA: 2
35. Yearin School: 1 year: 1 2™ Year: 4 3“Year:'5 4% Year: 10 5"+ Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional: § N/A: 2
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 10 B: 10 C: 4 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: 1

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 1
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 23  Nursing: 0  N/A; 1

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET  FALL - 2007 #of Evals: 26

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 354 Call Number: 23216
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | VP. | NA
Dev | (5) 4) (3) 2) (1) {0)
1. You found the course intellectually chalienging and stimulating: 4.54 | 0.65 16 8 2 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 446 | 0.71% 15 8 3 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 424 | 0.893 12 9 2 2 0 1
_4. You have leamed and understood the subject materials in this course: 412 | 0.77 9 11 6 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 438 | 0.70| 13 10 3 0 0 0
6. Instructor’s style of presentation held your attention during class: . 4.23 | 0.71 10 12 4 0 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.31 | 0.79 13 8 5 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.48 | 0.71 15 7 3 0 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus). | 4.27 | 0.72 11 11 4 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.35 | 0.80 14 7 5 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions; 446 | 0.71% 15 8 3 0 0 0
12. Students were invited fo share their ideas and knowledge: 4421 070 | 14 8 3 0 0 0
13. i;u.;c\ba:és were encouragerd to ask questions and were given meaningful 442 | 070 14 9 3 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 431 ] 0.74 12 10 4 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.24 | 0.78 11 9 5 0 0 1
16. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and
outside of class: 442 | 0.78 S 10 6 0 0 1
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.15 | 0.78 10 10 6 0 0 0
18. Icﬁtsr;ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 360 | 0.93 5 11 7 3 0 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.46 | 0.76 16 6 4 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 431 | 0.79 13 8 5 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.48 | 0.77 16 5 4 0 0 3
Examinations .
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 3.68 | 1.03 6 8 9 1 1 1
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 3.85| 0.83 7 8 11 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.04 | 0.82 9 9 8 0 0 c
25. Examinations/graded materials were retumned in a timely manner: 3.69 | 1.12 6 11 6 1 2 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 442 | 0.76 15 0 0 0
27. Readlngs, h.omework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 4.40 | 0.87 15 6 3 1 0 1
the subject:
Overall Comparison
2B. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.04 | 0.98 10 8 5 2 0 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 428 | 0.84 12 9 3 1 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
B o sy o 1 oy 1680 065| 0 | o | 2 | 11 | 12| 1
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was: :
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 1691 0.79 0 0 5 8 13 0
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 2.00 | 0.80 0 5 13 7 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0] 0 0 26
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 26
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 26
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 26
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 28

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 1 40-449: 0 3.5-3.99: 12 3.0-3.49: 6 2.5-299: 4 2.0-2.49: 2 <20: 0 N/A: 1

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 12 Gen. Ed. {required): g General Interest Only: 1

Major (elective): 2 Minor/Related Field: 1 N/A: 1
35. Yearin Schook 1*'year: 0 2™ Year: t 3" Year:’s 4" Year: 16 5"+ Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course; A: 9 B: 7 C: 9 D: O E: O N/A: 1

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 1
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 23 Nursing: 0  N/A: 2

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2007 #of Evals: 35

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 252 Call Number: 21144
Learning Mean Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
Dev | (5) 4) (3) (2) (1) (0)
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 483 | 038 ] 29 6 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.80 | 0.41 28 7 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.80 | 047 29 5 1 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 473 | 0.52 25 7 1 0 0 2
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 486 | 036| 30 5 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.86 | 0.36 | 30 ) 0 0 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.77 | 0.49 28 6 1 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 480 | 047 29 5 1 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.83 | 045 | 30 4 1 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.91 | 0.37 33 1 1 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.88 | 0.33 30 4 0 0 0 1
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.88 | 0.33 30 4 0 0 0 1
13. :g\j,;aer:tss; were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 485 | 036 29 5 0 0 0 1
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.85 | 0.36 28 5 0 0 0 2
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 482 039 28 6 0 0 0 1
16. Instr_uctor made. students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 474 | 045 25 9 0 0 0 1
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 482 | 039 ] 28 6 0 0 0 1
18. Lr;:;r:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 474 | 045 05 9 0 0 0 1
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 494 | 0.35 32 0 1 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.85| 044 30 3 1 0 0 1
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 491 | 0.38 32 1 1 0 0 1
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 450 | 0.75| 22 7 5 0 0 1
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.56 | 0.66 22 9 3 0 0 1
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 465| 060 | 24 8 2 0 0 1
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4.62 | 0.60 23 9 2 0 0 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 488 | 0.33 30 4 0 0 0 1
27. Readings, h.omework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 491 | 0.29 30 3 0 0 0 2
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.74 | 057 | 27 5 2 0 0 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.74 | 0.57 27 5 2 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy);o 1= F\)/ery Hard): 224 | 085 0 1 14 11 8 1
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 2.18 | 0.87 0 1 13 11 9 1
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 247 | 0.75 0 0 21 8 5 1
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 35
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 35
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 35
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 35
42. Extra Question 5; 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 35

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 2 4.0-4.49: 1  3.5-3.99: 3  3.0-3.49: 15 25-299: 6 2.0-249:7 <20:0 N/A: 1

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 9 Gen. Ed. (required): 12 General Interest Only: 5

Major (elective): 3 Minor/Related Field: 4 N/A: 2
35. Yearin School: 1'year: 2 2™ Year: 5 3™ Year: 10 4™ Year: 14 5"+ Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 13 B: 9 C:. 9 D: 1 E: O N/A: 3

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: 1 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 31  Nursing: 0 N/A: 3

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2007 #of Evals: 43

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 356 Call Number: 24451
Learnin Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. [ NA
° Mean | pov | 5 | @ | @ | @ | | ©

1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 458 | 063 | 28 12 3 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 458 | 063 28 12 3 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.51 | 0.77 29 7 7 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 440 | 0.69 22 16 5 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 467 | 0.64 33 6 4 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 458 | 0.76 32 4 7 0 0 0
Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 444 | 070 | 24 14 5 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 430 ] 1.04 | 26 8 6 2 1 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 3.93 | 1.12 19 8 10 6 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 452 | 0.7 27 10 5 0 0 1
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 463 | 076 | 33 5 4 1 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 465 | 0.75 34 4 4 1 0 0
13. S;ust\jNe;;s: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 456 | 0.80 31 6 5 1 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 464 | 076 | 33 4 4 1 0 1
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 458 | 0.70 30 8 5 0 0 0
16. lnstr_uctor made'students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 451 | 077 29 7 7 0 0 0

outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 449 | 0.77 28 8 7 0 0 0
18. Lr;:;rsu:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 431 | 087 22 13 5 2 0 1
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.67 | 0.64 33 6 4 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.63 | 0.66 31 8 4 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.58 | 0.66 29 10 4 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 3.88 | 0.98 14 14 11 4 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 412 | 0.98 20 11 9 3 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 426 | 095 23 11 6 3 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 419 | 0.94 20 13 6 3 0 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 444 | 0.87 25 12 1 3 2
27. Readnng_s, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 442 | 088 26 12 2 3 0

the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 430 | 086 | 22 14 5 2 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 443 | 086 | 26 10 4 2 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 1.98 | 0.77 0 0 12 18 13 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 1.79 | 0.80 0 0 10 14 19 0
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 235 | 0.97 1 2 18 12 10 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 478 | 042 | 32 9 0 0 0 2
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 43
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 43
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 43
42. Extra Question 5: 4.78 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 43

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 2 4.04.49: 2 3.5-3.99: 10 3.0-3.49: 16 2,5-2.99: 10 2.0-249: 0 <2.0:0 N/A: 3
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major {required): 17 Gen. Ed. (required): 16 General Interest Only: 1

Major (elective): 4 Minor/Related Field: 1 N/A: 4
35. Yearin School: 1°'year: 0 2™ Year: 2 3™ Year: 12 4" Year: 22 5"+ Year: 5 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 2
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 9 B: 19 C: 12 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: 3
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 1 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0

Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 36  Nursing: 0 N/A: 6

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond




SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET  FALL - 2006 #of Evals: 40

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 354 Call Number: 23216
i Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
earning Mean bev | (5 | @ | @ | @ | ()| O
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 490 | 030 | 36 4 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 490 | 030 | 36 4 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 479 | 0.41 31 8 0 0 0 1
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 472 | 0.51 29 9 1 0 0 1
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 490 | 030 36 4 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 490 | 030 | 36 4 0 0 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.77 | 043 30 9 0 0 0 1
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.72 | 0.60 31 5 3 0 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus). | 4.53 | 0.72 26 9 5 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.75 | 0.54 32 6 2 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.73 | 0.60 32 5 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.83 | 045 34 5 1 0 0 0
13. S;ic‘izr:tss were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 475 | 054 32 6 5 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.80 | 0.52 34 4 2 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.87 | 0.41 35 3 1 0 0 1
16. lnstryctor made'students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 469 | 0.61 30 6 3 0 0 1
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.74 | 0.55 31 6 2 0 0 1
18. g;;r:_ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 459 | 0.72 27 9 2 1 0 1
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 483 | 045| 34 5 1 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.90 | 0.38 36 2 1 0 0 1
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 488 | 040 | 36 3 1 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 456 | 0.82 28 7 2 2 0 1
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.50 | 0.65 22 13 3 0 0 2
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 467 | 062 29 7 3 0 0 1
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 466 | 063 | 28 7 3 0 0 2
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.58 | 0.76 27 7 3 1 0 2
27. Reading_s, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 462 | 076 | 28 5 3 1 0 3
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.73 | 0.51 30 9 1 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 482 | 0.45 33 5 1 0 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 2351 0.95 2 0 15 16 7 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 2001 1.01 ) 1 T 1 116
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 =Too Fast); 2.60 | 0.63 0 0 27 10 3 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 40
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 40
40. Extra Question 3: -0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 40
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 40
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 40

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA atUIC: 4.5-5.0: 5 4.04.49: 3 3.5-3.99: 5 3.0-3.49: 14 25-299: 9 20-249:3 <20:0 N/A: 1
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 11 Gen. Ed. (required): 22 General Interest Only: 0

Major (elective): 3 Minor/Related Field: 3 N/A: 1
35. Yearin School: 1*'year: 1 2™ Year: 0 3" Year: 11 4™Year: 21 5"+ Year: 6 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 8 B: 23 C: 5 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: 4

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 37 Nursing: ¢ N/A: 3

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET  FALL = - 2006 #of Evals: 21

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 251 Call Number: 23222
Learnin Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. NA
° Mean | pev | (5) | @ | ® | @ | )| ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating. 481 | 040 | 17 4 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 490 | 0.30 19 2 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.81 | 040 17 4 0 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.81 | 0.40 17 4 0 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.90 | 0.30 19 2 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor’s style of presentation held your attention during class: 490 | 030 19 2 0 0 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.81 | 0.40 17 4 0 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.90 | 0.30 19 2 0 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.76 | 0.44 | 16 5 0 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.85 | 0.37 17 3 0 0 0 1
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 476 | 044 16 5 0 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.81 | 040 17 4 0 0 0 0
13. g:‘Lét\jNeer:tss: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 481 | 040 17 4 0 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.81 ] 0.40 17 4 0 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 490 | 0.30 19 2 0 0 0 0
16. Instr_uctor madel students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 486 | 036 18 3 0 0 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 481 | 040 | 17 4 0 0 0 0
18. Lr;as;rsu:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 478 | 043 14 4 0 0 0 3
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 490 | 0.30 19 2 0 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.90 | 0.30 19 2 0 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.81 | 040 17 4 0 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 467 | 0.58 15 5 1 0 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 471 | 056 16 4 1 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.81 | 040 17 4 0 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4.67 | 0.58 15 5 1 0 0 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 481 | 0.40 17 4 0 0 0 0
27. Readlngs, h_omework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 476 | 054 17 3 1 0 0 0
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.76 | 0.54 17 3 1 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.80 | 0.52 17 2 1 0 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy{o 1= li)/ery Hard): 243 | 081 0 ! 10 ’ 3 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heawy): 2451 089 0O L A A
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 3.00 | 0.32 0 1 19 1 0 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 21
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 21
40. Extra Question 3: -0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 21
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 21
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 21
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 1 4.04.49: 1 35-399:3 3.0-349: 9 252995 20-249:2 <20:0 NA: 0
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 5 Gen. Ed. (required): 8 General Interest Only: 3
Major (elective): 0 Minor/Related Field: 5 N/A: 0O
35. Yearin School: 1*'year: 1 2" Year: 0 3“Year: 6 4"Year: 9 5" +Year: 5 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 8 B: 7 C: 6 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: 0

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 3
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 17 Nursing: 0 N/A: 1

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2006 #of Evals: 41

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 354 Call Number: 22753
Learnin Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. NA
° Mean | pev | 5) | @ | ® | @ | 0 | ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 476 | 0.43 31 10 0 0 0 0
2. You have leamed something which you consider valuable: 478 | 0.42 31 9 0 0 0 1
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 466 | 057 29 10 2 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 454 | 060 | 24 15 2 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 483 | 0.38 34 7 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.76 | 049 32 8 1 0 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 454 | 055 | 23 17 1 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 448 | 0.68 23 13 4 0 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.39 | 0.80 | 22 15 2 2 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 463 | 063 | 28 9 3 0 0 1
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 480 | 040 33 8 0 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 478 | 042 32 9 0 0 0 0
13. 2:;(\11\?(;‘;8 were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 466 | 0531 28 12 1 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.71 | 0.56 31 2 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.73 | 0.50 31 9 1 0 0 0
16. Instryctor madenstudents feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 471 | 046 29 12 0 0 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.71 | 0.51 30 10 1 0 0 0
18. ::rlw:;r::ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 463 | 058 28 1 5 0 0 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 468 | 0.52 29 11 1 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.76 | 043 31 10 0 C 0 C
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 454 | 0.74 27 10 3 1 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 4101 0.99 17 12 8 1 1 2
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 430 | 0.82 20 13 6 1 0 1
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 455 | 068 | 26 10 4 0 0 1
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 461 | 059 | 25 11 2 0 0 3
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 455| 060 | 24 14 2 0 0 1
27. Readings, h.omework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 460 | 050 24 16 0 0 0 1
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 453 | 068 | 25 11 4 0 0 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 468 | 053 | 28 11 1 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Vory Eas;};o1 =§’/ery Hard). 245| 064 0 1 18 | 19 | 2 | 1
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light 10 1 = Very Heavy): 2301 076} 0 | 0 | 19| 14| 7| 1
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 =Too Fast): 2.65 | 0.58 0 0 28 10 2 1
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 LAl
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 41
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 41
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 41
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 41

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 8  4.04.49: 3  3.5-3.99: 10 3.0-3.49: 14 25-299: 3  2.0-2.49: 1 <20: 0 NA: 2
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 13 Gen. Ed. (required): 16 General Interest Only: 1

Major (elective): 6 Minor/Related Field: 4 N/A: 1
35. Yearin School: 1 year: 0 2™ Year: 1 3" Year: 12 4™ Year: 19 5"+ Year: 6 Graduate: 0 Professional: 1 N/A: 2
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 10 B: 23 C. 6 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: 2

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 37 Nursing: 0 N/A: 4

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2006 #of Evals: 31

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 252 Call Number: 21144
LYLES KEVIN AAST 252 21143
Learnin Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. | NA
° Mean | pev | 5) | @ | @ | @ | | ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 471 | 046 | 22 9 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 473 | 052 | 23 6 1 0 0 1
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.80 | 0.41 24 6 0 0 0 1
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 453 | 0.63 18 10 2 0 0 1
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 468 | 054 | 22 8 1 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 470 ) 053] 22 7 0 0 1
Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 453 | 0.68 19 8 3 0 0 1
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 474 | 044 23 8 0 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.77 | 043 | 23 7 0 0 0 1
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 473 | 052 | 23 6 1 0 0 1
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 466 | 055| 20 8 1 0 0 2
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 457 | 0.63 19 9 2 0 0 1
13. Zt;(fenrtss; were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 470 | 053 29 7 1 0 0 1
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 470 | 053 | 22 7 1 0 0 1
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.71] 0.53 23 7 1 0 0 0
16. Instryctor made.students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 473 | 052 | 23 6 1 0 0 1
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.50 | 0.78 19 8 2 1 0 1
18. Lr?:tsr::ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 479 | 0.41 23 6 0 0 0 >
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 476 | 0.44 22 7 0 0 0 2
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 472 | 045 21 8 0 0 0 2
21. instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.82 | 0.39 23 5 0 0 0 3
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 435 | 0.85 14 8 3 1 0 5
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.52 | 0.69 18 8 3 0 0 2
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.60 | 0.62 20 8 2 0 0 1
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 452 | 0.69 18 8 3 0 0 2
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.77 | 050 | 24 5 0 0 1
27. Reading_s, h‘omework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 469 | 060 29 5 5 0 0 2
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.63 | 049 19 11 0 0 0 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.70 | 047 21 9 0 0 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5=\@Easy{0 ) =§’/ery Hord): 231 093] 1 2 6 | 16| 4| 2
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light 10 1 = Very Heavy): 228 | 0.70 0 1 9 16 3 2
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 =Too Fast): 269 | 0.71 0 3 15 10 1 2
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 31
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 31
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 31
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 31
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 31

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 2  4.04.49: 2 3.5-3.99: 6 3.0-3.49: 13 25-299: 4 2.0-2.49: 1 <2.0: 1 N/A: 2

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 5 Gen. Ed. (required): 7 General Interest Only: 2
Major (elective): 4 Minor/Related Field: 7 N/A: 6
35. Yearin School: 1%year: 0 2™ Year: 5 3“Year: 12 4" Year: 11 5"+ Year: 1 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 2
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 10 B: 10 G 7 D: 1 E: 0 N/A: 3
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 1 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 1

Education: 2 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 24  Nursing: 0  N/A: 3

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET  FALL - 2005 #of Evals: 34
Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 356 Call Number: 23252
LYLES KEVIN GWS 356 23253
LYLES KEVIN AAST 356 23254
Learnin Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. NA
earning Mean | bl | @ || @ |0 o
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 488 | 0.41 28 2 1 0 0 0 |
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 482 | 053 | 27 2 1 0 0 1
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 464 | 0.74 23 5 2 0 0 1
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 448 | 0.7 19 9 2 0 0 1
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 465 | 060 | 22 8 1 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 461 | 079 | 23 4 2 1 0 1
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 453 | 0.75 21 8 1 1 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 461 | 066 | 21 7 2 0 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus). | 4.45| 0.75| 18 8 4 0 0 1
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.64 | 0.65 22 6 2 0 0 1
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.76 | 0.61 24 5 0 1 0 1
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 475 | 0.62 23 5 0 1 0 2
13. Srt]té(\iNeer:;s: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 466 | 065 22 5 2 0 0 2
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 469 | 0.69 22 5 1 1 0 2
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 459 | 0.71 21 4 4 0 0 2
16. Instrpctor made.students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 447 | 092 20 4 3 5 0 2
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 442 | 0.89 17 7 2 2 0 3
18. Lr;s;rsu:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 431 | 0.93 17 7 3 2 0 2
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 461 | 0.61 20 8 2 0 0 1
20. Instructor presented -points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.61 | 0.67 19 8 0 1 0 3
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 441 | 0.80 18 7 4 0 0 2
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 4.13 | 1.18 15 6 4 2 1 3
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.26 | 1.00 17 5 5 1 0 3
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 453 | 076 | 20 5 4 0 0 2
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 419 | 1.01 14 8 3 3 0 3
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 458 | 0.66 21 7 2 0 0 1
27. Readings, h.omework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 459 | 067 20 7 2 0 0 2
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.31 | 0.86 15 11 2 1 0 2
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 461 | 0.72 21 4 3 0 0 3
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5= Very Easy{o 1= F;)/ery Hard): 1.79 | 0.60 0 0 3 18 9 1
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 1.55 1 0.71 0 0 4 10 16 !
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 242 | 0.7 0 0 15 11 4 1
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 31
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 31
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 31
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 31
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 31
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 3 4.04.49: 5 3.5-3.99: 5 3.0-349: 9 25-299: 3 20-249:3 <20:0 N/A: 3
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 9 Gen. Ed. (required): 11 General Interest Only: 0
Major (elective): 3 Minor/Related Field: 6 N/A: 2
35. Yearin School: 1* year: 0 2" Year: 0 3 Year: 4 4" Year: 21 5"+ Year: 4 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 2
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 8 B: 11 C: 10 D: 0 E: O N/A: 2

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0

Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0

Liberal Arts and Sciences: 27

Business Administration: 0

Nursing: 0

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond

N/A: 4



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET FALL - 2005 #of Evals: 24

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 251 Call Number: 23222
Learnin Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
sarning Mean | pev | (5 | @ | @ | @ | ()| O
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 471 | 0.55 18 5 1 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 471 | 0.55 18 5 1 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.58 | 0.65 16 6 2 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.50 | 0.78 15 7 1 1 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 458 | 0.65 16 6 2 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.21] 0.98 13 4 6 1 0 0
Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.04 | 1.04 10 8 3 3 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 425 | 0.79 11 8 5 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.25 | 0.79 11 8 5 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.38 | 0.77 13 7 4 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 446 | 0.72 14 7 3 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 450 | 0.66 14 8 2 0 0 0
13. S;L:\j/fenri were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 450 | 0.66 14 8 2 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.46 | 0.51 11 13 0 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.58 | 0.58 15 8 1 0 0 0
16. lnstrgctor made'students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 450 | 0.66 14 8 2 0 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.43 | 0.66 12 9 2 0 0 1
18. er:;r;ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 443 | 0.73 13 7 3 0 0 y
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.67 | 0.48 16 8 0 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 442 | 0.72 13 8 3 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.33 | 0.87 13 7 3 1 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 3.96 | 1.12 10 7 3 4 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.17 | 0.87 10 9 4 1 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 425 ] 0.90 12 7 4 1 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 383 ] 1.13 8 8 5 2 1 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.50 | 0.72 15 6 3 0 0 0
27. Readlng.s, hpmework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 430 | 088 12 7 3 1 0 1
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.29 | 0.86 13 5 6 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.38 | 0.82 14 5 5 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5= Very Easy){o 1 = Very Hard): 243 066 0 0 12 ° 2 1
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 =Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 246 | 0.88 0 L 14 4 5 Q
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 291 ] 043 0 1 18 3 0 2
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 24
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 24
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 24
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 24
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 24

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 1 4.0449: 1 35-3.99:3 3.0-349: 7 2.5-299: 11 2.0-2.49: 1 <2.0:0 NA:O

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 2 Gen. Ed. (required): 7 General Interest Only: 2
Major (elective): 2 Minor/Related Field: 10 N/A: 1
35. Yearin School: 1" year: 0 2" Year: 1 3" Year: 8 4" Year: 12 5"+ Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 5 B: 11 C: 8 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: O
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 1 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0

Education: 2 Engineering: 1 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 19  Nursing: 0  N/A: 1

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2005 #of Evals: 36

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 252 Call Number: 21144
Learnin Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. [ NA
° Mean | pev | 5) | @ | @ | @ | ) | ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 475 050 | 28 7 1 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 481 | 040 | 29 7 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 467 | 068 | 27 7 1 1 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 461 | 060 | 24 10 2 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4751 044 | 27 9 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 456 | 0.69 23 11 1 1 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 450 | 0.65 21 12 3 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 447 | 0.70 21 11 4 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.42 | 0.87 | 21 11 3 0 1 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 469 | 0.52 26 9 1 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 481 | 047 30 5 1 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.74 | 0.56 28 5 2 0 0 1
13. Srt;c\ifzer:tss: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 472 | 057 28 6 2 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4711 052 | 26 8 1 0 0 1
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 478 | 042 | 28 8 0 0 0 0
16. Instr_uctor made'students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 474 | 051 27 7 1 0 0 1
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 477 | 043 27 8 0 0 1
18. Lrlm:;rsu:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 460 | 069 25 6 4 0 0 1
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 478 | 042 | 28 8 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.69 | 0.53 25 9 1 0 0 1
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.69 | 0.52 26 9 1 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 458 | 073 | 25 8 2 1 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 469 | 052 | 26 9 1 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.72 | 0.51 27 8 1 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 471 063 | 26 7 0 1 0 2
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 475} 044 | 27 9 0 0 0 0
27. Readlng's, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 475 | 0.44 27 9 0 0 0 0
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 467 | 053 | 25 10 1 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 467 | 0.53 25 10 1 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 231 | 067 0 1 12 20 3 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 250 | 0.81 0 2 19 10 5 0
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 =Too Fast): 278 | 048 0 0 29 6 1 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 3  4.04.49: 4 35-399: 5 3.0-349: 9 25299: 9 20-249:6 <20:0 NA: 0

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 8 Gen. Ed. (required): 10 General Interest Only: 7

Major (elective): 4 Minor/Related Field: 6 N/A: 1
35. Yearin School: 1year: 0 2™ Year: 7 3 Year: 14 4™ Year: 9 5"+ Year: 6 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 11 B: 16 C. 9 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: O

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 1
Education: 1 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 32  Nursing: 0 N/A: 2

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING - 2005 #of Evals: 39

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 257 Call Number: 21450
LYLES KEVIN GWS 257 21868
Learning Mean Std. Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
Dev | (5) 4) 3) ) (1) (0)
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 463 | 0.71 29 4 5 0 0 1
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 461 | 064 | 26 9 3 0 0 1
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 451 ] 0.79 26 8 4 1 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 449 | 080 | 24 8 4 1 0 2
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 464 | 063 | 28 8 3 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 453 | 0.73 24 11 2 1 0 1
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 444 |1 0.68 21 14 4 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.21 | 1.00 19 13 4 2 1 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 3.84 | 1.22 15 10 7 4 2 1
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.16 | 0.92 18 9 10 1 0 1
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 474 | 0.55 31 6 2 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.72 | 0.56 30 7 2 0 0 0
13. :rt;(xeer;tss; were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 4711 057 29 7 2 0 0 1
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.79 | 0.53 32 4 2 0 0 1
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.58 | 0.60 24 12 2 0 0 1
16. Instrpctor made'students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 435 | 0.89 29 7 7 1 0 5
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.39 | 0.82 23 8 0 0 1
18. ICT:tS;u.ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 405 | 112 19 8 3 y 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.62 | 0.54 25 13 1 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 453 | 0.65 23 12 3 0 0 1
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4531 0.76 25 9 3 1 0 1
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 3.74 | 1.27 16 6 10 5 2 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 395 | 1.07 16 9 11 2 1 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.21 ] 0.93 18 12 7 0 1 1
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 405] 118 17 13 4 1 3 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 432 | 0.96 22 8 7 0 1
27. Readlngs, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 438 | 0.76 20 11 6 0 0 2
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.08 | 0.96 16 13 7 3 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 434 | 0.88 21 11 4 2 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): 2.08 | 0.81 0 1 11 17 10 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 197 | 0.87 0 1 11 13 14 0
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 262 | 0.88 0 4 22 7 6 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 39
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 39
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 39
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 39
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 39

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 3  4.0-4.49: 1 3.5-3.99: 5 3.0-3.49: 9 25-299: 12 2.0-249:6 <20:0 N/A: 3

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 5 Gen. Ed. (required): 13 General Interest Only: 4

Major (elective): 6 Minor/Related Field: 9 N/A: 2
35. Yearin School: 1* year: 2 2" Year: 8 3" Year: 11 4™ Year: 14 5"+ Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 8 B: 20 Cc. 7 D: 3 E: O N/A: 1

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 1
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 36 Nursing: 0 N/A: 2

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET FALL - 2004 #of Evals: 36

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN Department: POLS Course: 254 Call Number: 13219
Learnin Std. Exc. Good Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
sarming Mean | pev | 5) | @ | ® | @ | | ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 461 | 069 ] 26 6 4 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 458 | 069 | 25 7 4 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.44 | 0.94 25 4 5 2 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 447 0.74 22 9 5 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 463 | 065] 25 7 3 0 0 1
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 451 078 23 8 3 1 0 1
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 431 | 0.86 19 10 6 1 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.47 | 0.70 20 14 1 1 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.42 | 0.91 23 7 4 2 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.39 | 0.80 21 8 7 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.81 | 047 30 5 1 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.78 | 0.54 30 4 2 0 0 0
13. gai(aveer;tss: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 458 | 069 25 7 4 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 469 | 067 | 28 6 1 1 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 467 | 053 | 25 10 1 0 0 0
16. Instryctor madelstudents feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 442 | 091 23 7 4 5 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.39 | 0.73 19 12 5 0 0 0
18. ICT:;rSu:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 392 | 118 16 7 8 4 1 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.36 | 0.76 18 14 3 1 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.58 | 0.69 24 10 1 1 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.28 | 0.81 17 13 5 1 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 3.86 | 1.17 14 10 6 5 1 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 419 | 0.86 16 12 7 1 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 439 | 0.93 22 8 5 0 1 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4.23 | 1.00 18 10 5 1 1 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.39 | 0.90 22 4 2 0 0
27. Readings, homework, etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 442 | 087 29
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.33 | 0.83 19 11 5 1 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 441 086 | 20 10 2 2 0 2
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy 10 1 = Very Hard): 214 | 0.65 0 0 10 20 5 1
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 1811 086 0 ! ’ 12 16 0
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 234 | 0.68 0 0 16 15 4 1
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 36

Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 8  4.04.49: 11 3.5-3.99: 8 3.0-3.49: 4 2.5-299: 2 2.0-2.49: 1 <20: 0 NA: 2

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 9 Gen. Ed. (required): 20 General Interest Only: 0
Major (elective): 2 Minor/Related Field: 3 N/A: 2
35. Yearin School: 1*year: 0 2" Year: 0 3™ Year: 10 4" Year: 20 5"+ Year: 5 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 13 B: 14 C: 8 D: 0 E: O N/A: 1
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0

Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 35 Nursing: 0 N/A: 1

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond



SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN

SPRING - 2004

Department: poLs Course: 112 Call Number: 91004

#of Evals: 7

Learnin Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
) Mean | pev | (5 | @ | @ | @ [ 0 | ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4711 0.49 5 2 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.86 | 0.38 6 1 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.86 | 0.38 6 1 0 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 457 | 0.53 4 3 0 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.86 | 0.38 6 1 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 414 | 0.69 2 1 0 0 0
Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.14 | 0.69 2 4 1 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 414 | 0.69 2 4 1 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 3.86 | 0.69 1 4 2 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 457 | 0.53 4 3 0 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 3291 1.11 1 2 2 2 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 3571 0.79 1 2 4 0 0 0
13. S;L;cizr;tss were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 371 | 076 1 3 3 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 3.71 ] 0.76 1 3 3 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.57 | 0.53 4 3 0 0 0 0
16. lnstryctor made.students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 400 115 3 2 1 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 429 | 0.76 3 3 0 0 0
18. Lr;:;rsu:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 357 | 113 5 1 3 1 0 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 471 | 049 5 2 0 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.57 | 0.79 5 1 1 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 471 0.49 8 2 0 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 386 ] 069 1 4 2 0 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.00 [ 0.82 2 3 2 Y 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 400 | 082 ] 2 3 2 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 3.86 | 0.69 1 4 2 0 0 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 414 | 107} 3 3 0 1 0 0
27. Readings, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 414 | 1.07 3 3 0 1 0 0
the subject: ]
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 443 [ 079 4 2 1 0 Y 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was; 443 | 053 3 4 0 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was: 243 0.79 0 0 4 2 1 0
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard): ]
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 283 | 098| © 1 4 0 1 1
32. Course pace was: (5= Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 243 | 0.79 0 0 4 2 1 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1; 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7
42. Extra Question 5; 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA atUIC: 4.5-5.0: 0  4.0-4.49: 2 3.5-3.99: 3.0-3.49: 2 2.5-2.99: 2 2.0-249: 0 <2.0: 0 N/A: 1
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required):0 Gen. Ed. (required): 0 General Interest Only: 1
Major (elective): 0 Minor/Related Field: 6 N/A: O
35. Yearin School: 1® year: g 2" Year: 2 3™ Year: 0 4™Year:5 5"+Year:0 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 1 B: 4 C:. » D: o E: N/A: 0
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 1 Business Administration: 2
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences:3 Nursing: 0 N/A: 1

: N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond




SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN

SPRING - 2004 #ofEvals: 7

Department: AAST Course: 103 Call Number: 10010

Learnin Std. Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
° Mean | pov | 5 | @ | ® | @ | )] ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 5.00 { 0.00 7 0 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 5.00 | 0.00 7 0 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 486 | 0.38 6 1 0 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 471 | 0.49 5 2 0 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.71 | 049 5 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.57 | 0.79 5 1 1 0 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 443 ] 0.79 4 2 1 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 443 | 0.79 4 2 1 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 4.14 | 0.69 2 4 1 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.43 | 079 4 2 1 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.00 | 1.00 3 1 3 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 3.86 | 1.07 3 0 4 0 0 0
13. S;L;c\iznrtss were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 4.00 | 1.00 3 1 3 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.14 | 0.90 3 2 2 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.43 | 0.79 4 2 1 0 0 0
16. Instr_uctor made_students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 443 | 113 5 1 0 1 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.14 | 1.21 4 1 1 1 0 0
18. ::rlw:;r::ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 371 | 095 1 4 1 1 0 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 471 ] 049 2 0 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 443 | 0.79 2 1 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 443 | 079 4 2 1 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 414 | 1.07] 4 0 3 0 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 400 1.00] 3 1 3 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 414 | 1.07 4 0 3 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 429 | 0.95 4 1 2 0 0 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 414 090 3 2 2 0 0 0
27. Readings, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 414 | 0.90 3 2 2 0 0 0
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 457 | 053] 4 3 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 443 | 0.79 4 2 1 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was: 243 | 079 0 0 4 2 1 0
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard):
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 271 | 0.95 0 1 4 1 1 0
32. Course pace was: (5= Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 2.71 0.49 0 0 5 2 0 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 { 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 7
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 1 4.0-4.49: 2  3.5-3.99: 3.0-3.49: 1 2.5-2.99: 2 2.0-249: 0 <20: 0 N/A: 0
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 0 Gen. Ed. (required): 2 General Interest Only: 2
Major (elective): 0 Minor/Related Field: 2 N/A: I
35. Yearin School: 1% year: 0 2" Year: 1 3“Year: 4 4™Year:1 5"+Year:1 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 4 B: 3 C: o D: o E: N/A: 0
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 1
Education: 1 Engineering: 1 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences:3 Nursing: 1 N/A: 0

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond




SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN

SPRING - 2004

Department: pOLS

#of Evals: 35
Course: 257 Call Number: 91248

Note

Learnin Std. Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. NA
’ Mean | pev | 5 | @ | & | @ | 0| ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.74 | 0.66 29 4 1 1 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 477 | 065]| 30 3 1 1 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.54 | 0.74 23 9 2 1 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 443 | 085 | 21 10 2 2 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4911 028} 32 3 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4831 038 29 6 0 0 0 0
Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 471 | 0.52 26 8 1 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 474 | 0.44 26 9 0 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 4.74 | 0.51 27 7 1 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 454 | 066 | 22 10 3 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.80 | 0.47 29 5 1 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.82 ] 0.39 28 6 0 0 0 1
13. :rt]l;c‘iiar;tss were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 480 | 041 28 7 0 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4,77 | 049 28 6 1 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.86 | 0.36 30 5 0 0 0 0
16. Instr'uctor made. students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 474 | 044 26 9 0 0 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 477 | 0.60 29 5 0 0 0
18. LT:;rsu:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 460 | 081 25 8 1 0 1 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 482 | 039} 28 6 0 0 0 1
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 480 | 0.4 28 7 0 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4741 062 28 3 3 0 0 1
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 450 | 083] 22 9 1 2 0 1
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 460 [ 074 25 7 2 1 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 463 | 069 | 25 8 1 1 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 457 | 065 22 12 0 1 0 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 449 | 089 24 6 3 2 0 0
27. Readings, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 457 | 0.74 24 8 2 1 0 0
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4491 0.92] 23 9 1 1 1 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 474 | 044 | 26 9 0 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was: 194 | 064 0 0 6 21 8 0
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard):
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 174 070 0 0 S 16 14 0
32. Course pace was: (5= Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast); 243 | 0.65 0 18 14 3 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 35
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 35
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 35
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 35
42. Extra Question &: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 35
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 7  4.0-4.49: 10 3.5-3.99: 3.0-3.49: 6 2.5-2.99:1 2.0-249: 0 <2.0: 0 NA:3
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 7 Gen. Ed. (required): 15 General Interest Only: 1
Major (elective): 4 Minor/Related Field: 6 N/A: 2
35. Yearin School: 1* year: 1 2" Year: 10 3™ Year: 9 4"™Year:11 5"+ Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 8 B: 17 C: 7 D: 1 E: N/A: 2
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 1 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 1 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 31 Nursing: 0 N/A: 2

: N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond




SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING-2003 # of Evals: 22
Instructor: YLES KEVIN Department:POLS Course: 255 Call No.: 53606
Frequencies
Mean Std Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. | NA
Learning Dev | (5) {4) (3) (2 1 | @
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.81 4 17 4 0 0 0 1
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.8 41 16 4 0 0 0 2
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.7 47 14 6 0 0 0 2
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.7 47 14 6 0 0 0 2
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.62 .59 14 6 1 0 0 1
8. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.5 .76 12 7 0 1 0 2
Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.43 .81 12 7 1 1 0 1
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.45 1 13 5 1 0 1 2
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): |4.25 |1.07 11 5 3 0 1 2
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.65 .49 13 7 0 0 0 2
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.55 | .94 14 5 0 0 1 2
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.42 .96 11 7 0 0 1 3
13. Students were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 4.58 96 14 4 0 0 1 3
answers:
14. Students were encouraged to guestion/challenge the course material: 4.63 .6 13 5 1 0 0 3
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.52 .75 13 7 0 1 0 1
186. Instr.uctor made.sludenls feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 45 76 12 7 0 1 0 2
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.45 .6 10 9 1 0 2
18. er;;r;ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 4.65 49 13 7 0 0 5
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.67 .66 16 3 2 0 0 1
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: | 4.75 .44 15 5 0 0 0 2
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.5 .61 11 8 1 0 0 2
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 4.24 .62 7 12 2 0 0 1
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.55 .6 12 7 1 0 0 2
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.5 .61 11 8 1 0 0 2
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4.45 | .69 11 7 2 0 0 2
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.57 .68 14 5 2 0 0
27. Readings, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 4.6 6 13 6 1 0 0 2
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.38 .92 11 9 0 0 1 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.43 .93 12 8 0 0 1 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard) : 1.7 72 0 0 3 o 9 !
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 1.86 73 0 0 4 10 ’ !
32. Course pace was (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 2.48 .68 0 0 12 7 2 1
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0 0 22
39. Extra Question 2: 0 0 22
40. Extra Question 3: 0 0 22
41. Extra Question 4; 0 0 22
42. Extra Question 5: 0 0 22
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 1 4.0-4.49: 5 3.5-3.99:7 3.0-3.49:6 2.5-2.99:1 2.0-2.49: 0 <2.0:0 N/A: 2
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 2 Gen. Ed. (required): 12 General Interest Only: 0
Major (elective): 1 Minor/Related Field: 5 N/A:2
35. Yearin School: 1*' year:9 2" Year:3 3™ Year:7 4" Year:7 5" +Year:4 Graduate:0 Professional:0 N/A: 1
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 3 B: 11 C:6 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: 2
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 1

Education: o Engineering: ¢ Social Work: 1 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 18 Nursing: o N/A: 2

NOTE : N/A refers to student selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond .




SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING-2003 # of Evals: 24
Instructor:LYLES KEVIN Department:POLS Course: 257 Call No.: 16386
Frequencies
Mean Std Exc. | Good [ Avg. Poor | V.P. | NA
Learning Dev | (5) (4) (3) 2 (1 | ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.71 .75 20 2 1 1 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.65 .78 18 3 1 1 0 1
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.48 .95 16 4 1 2 0 1
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.3 .82 11 9 2 1 0 1
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.79 .51 20 3 1 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.7 7 18 4 0 1 0 1
_ Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.54 | .78 16 6 1 1 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.65 .65 17 4 2 0 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.7 .56 17 5 1 0 0 1
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.5 91 16 2 3 1 0 2
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.71 .69 19 4 0 1 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.61 .84 18 2 2 1 0 1
13. Stlgdeer:tss were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 457 | 84 17 3 2 1 0 1
answers:
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.65 .78 18 3 1 1 0 1
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.58 .83 18 3 2 1 0
16. lnstr_uctor made'students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 45 86 15 4 5 1 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.43 .84 14 6 2 1 0 1
18. Icr;:érsu:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 4.41 96 14 5 1 5 0 >
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.71 .62 19 3 2 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: | 4.78 .52 19 3 1 0 0 1
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.7 7 18 4 0 1 0 1
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 4.14 .99 10 7 3 2 0 2
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.48 .85 16 2 5 0 0 1
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.61 72 17 3 3 0 0 1
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4.35 .78 12 7 4 0 0 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.5 .83 16 5 2 1 0 0
27. Readmgs, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 4.61 7 16 6 0 1 0
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.5 .93 16 6 1 0 1 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.48 .95 15 6 1 0 1 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard) : 1.71 86 0 ! 8 8 12 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 163 | .88 0 ! 3 6 14 0
32. Course pace was (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 217 7 0 0 8 12 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0 0 24
39. Extra Question 2: 0 0 24
40. Extra Question 3: 0 0 24
41. Extra Question 4: 0 0 24
42. Extra Question 5: 0 0 24
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 3 4.0-4.49: 9 3.5-3.99:6 3.0-3.49: 2 2.5-2.99: 3 2.0-2.49: 0 <2.0: 0 N/A: 1
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 3 Gen. Ed. (required): 11 General Interest Only: 0
Major (elective): 5 Minor/Related Field: 5 N/A:Q
35. Yearin School: 1*' year:1 2" Year:1 3 Year:11 4" Year:6 5" +Year:5 Graduate:0 Professional:0 N/A: O
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 9 B:9 C:5 D:0 E: 0 N/A: 1
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: o Engineering: Social Work: 2 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 21 Nursing: ¢ N/A: 1

NOTE : N/A refers to student selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond .




SIT PROGRAM

INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET

Instructor: LYLES KEVIN

Department: pPOLS

FALL - 2003
Course: 254 Call Number: 63299

#of Evals: 27

Learnin Std. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. NA
’ Mean | pov | 5 | @ | ® | @ | 1| ©
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 469 | 047 18 8 0 0 0 1
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 478 | 0.42 21 6 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 467 | 0.55 19 7 1 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 459 | 0.57 17 9 1 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 474 | 045] 20 7 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 470 | 0.47 19 8 0 0 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 462 | 050 16 10 0 0 0 1
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.70 | 0.54 20 6 1 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 4.63 | 0.69 20 4 3 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 456 | 0.70 18 6 3 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.81 | 0.40 22 5 0 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.70 | 0.47 19 8 0 0 0 0
13. ESl;l;c\i:aer:Ls: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 459 | 057 17 9 1 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 458 | 0.70 18 5 3 0 0 1
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 472 | 0.61 20 3 2 0 0 2
16. Instryclor made'students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 452 | 075 18 5 4 0 0 0
outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 460 [ 0.76 19 2 4 0 0 2
18. (l:r;:;rsuzctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 454 | 0.71 17 6 3 0 0 1
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 469 | 055] 19 6 1 0 0 1
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.58 0.64 17 7 2 0 0 1
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 460 | 058 16 8 1 0 0 2
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 413 | 1.12] 13 4 4 3 0 3
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 404 [ 102] 12 6 7 2 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 422 | 0.97 15 4 7 1 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 404 | 092 ] 10 8 7 1 0 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 458 | 064 17 7 2 0 0 1
27. Readings, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 452 | 064 16 9 2 0 0 0
the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.48 | 0.75 17 6 4 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 458 | 0.70 18 5 3 0 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was: 204 | 060| O 0 5 17 4 1
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard):
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 189 | 0.85 0 1 5 11 10 0
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 252 | 0.64 0 0 16 9 2 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 27
39. Extra Question 2: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 27
40. Extra Question 3: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 27
41. Extra Question 4: 0.00 | 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 27
42. Extra Question 5: 0.00 [ 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 27
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 7 4.0-4.49: 10 3.5-3.99: 3.0-3.49: 3  2.5-2.99: 1 2.0-249: 0 <20: 0 N/A: O
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 8 Gen. Ed. (required): 10 General Interest Only: 1
Major (elective): 4 Minor/Related Field: 3 N/A: 1
35. Yearin School: 1% year: 0 2" Year: 3 3Year: 7 4" Year: 14 5" +Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional: 0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 5 B: 14 C:. 7 D: o E: N/A: 1
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 1 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0
Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 1 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 25 Nursing: 0 N/A: 0

Note : N/A refers to selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond




SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET FALL-2002 # of Evals: 33
Instructor:L YLES KEVIN Department:POLS Course: 253 Call No.: 92809

Frequencies

Mean Std Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. | NA

Learning Dev | (5) (4) @) @ 10O
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.73 45 24 9 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.79 42 26 7 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.39 .93 20 8 4 0 1 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.52 .62 19 12 2 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.82 .46 28 4 1 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 476 | .56 27 4 2 0 0 0
Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.52 | .62 19 12 2 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.75 .44 24 8 0 0 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.67 .54 23 9 1 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.55 .62 20 11 2 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.82 | 46 28 4 1 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.64 .6 23 8 2 0 0 0
13. Srt]:eveer:;s_ were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 4.58 75 23 7 2 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.58 .66 22 8 3 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.7 .59 25 2 0 0 0
16. Instr.uctor made.students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 445 87 21 8 2 2 0 0

outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.55 71 22 7 4 0 0 0
18. Lr:asé;u:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 491 93 15 12 5 0 1 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.69 .59 24 6 2 0 0 1
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: {4.59 .56 20 11 1 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.34 .79 17 9 6 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable; 3.91 .98 11 10 11 0 1 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.21 .82 14 13 5 1 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.42 .66 17 13 3 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4.15 91 15 9 8 1 0 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.67 .6 24 7 2 0 0 0
27. Readings, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 467 6 24 7 2 0 0 0

the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.53 62 19 11 2 0 0 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.66 .6 23 7 2 0 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was

(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard) : 1.88 61 0 0 4 20 8 !
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was

(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 159 | 67 0 0 3 13 16 !
32. Course pace was (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 212 .6 0 0 8 21 4 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0 0 33
39. Extra Question 2: 0 0 33
40. Extra Question 3: 0 0 33
41. Extra Question 4: 0 0 33
42. Extra Question 5: 0 0 33
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 9 4.0-449:14 3.5-3.99:5 3.0-3.49: 4 2.5-2.99:0 2.0-2.49: 0 <20: 0 N/A: 1
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 5 Gen. Ed. (required): 20 General Interest Only: 0

Major (elective): 4 Minor/Related Field: 4 N/A:Q

35. Year in School; 1% year: o 2" Year: 1 3% Year:14 4" Year:12 5"+ Year:6 Graduate:0 Professional:0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 11 B: 13 C:9 D: 0 E: 0 N/A: 0
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0 Business Administration: 0

Education: ¢ Engineering: 1 Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 32  Nursing: 0 N/A: 0
NOTE : N/A refers to student selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond . S




SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET FALL-2002 # of Evals: 25
Instructor:] YLES KEVIN Department:POLS Course:255 Call No.: 92823
Frequencies
Std Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. | NA
Learning Mean | pev | 5y | @ | @ | @ | ) | ©@
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.68 48 17 8 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.84 .37 21 4 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.64 57 17 7 1 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.65 .57 16 6 1 0 0 2
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.79 41 19 5 0 0 0 1
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.75 .68 20 3 0 1 0 1
| Organization

7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.56 .65 16 7 2 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.38 77 13 7 4 0 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.44 .65 13 10 2 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.5 .59 13 10 1 0 0 1
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.21 .83 10 10 3 1 0 1
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 3.88 | .83 6 11 7 1 0 0
13. aS;L;efenrg were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 408 86 8 13 2 2 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4,28 .84 12 9 3 1 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.64 .64 18 5 2 0 0
16. Instr‘uctor made‘students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and 47 56 17 5 1 0 0 2

outside of class:
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.63 .58 16 7 1 0 0 1
18. Lr;:;r::ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 461 72 16 6 0 1 0 5
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.75 44 18 6 0 0 0 1
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: | 4.7 .56 17 5 1 0 0 2
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.76 44 19 6 0 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 4.13 .92 10 7 5 1 0 2
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.13 .87 9 9 4 1 0 2
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content ; 413 .87 9 9 4 1 0 2
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 3.88 [1.15 10 5 5 4 0 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.48 71 15 7 3 0 0 0
27. Readlngs, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 4.48 71 15 7 3 0 0

the subject:
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.48 .65 14 9 2 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.75 .53 19 4 1 0 0 1
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was

(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard) : 208 | .86 0 ! ’ 10 ’ 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was

(56 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 2.08 | 81 0 0 o o ! 0
32. Course pace was (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 2.42 .58 0 0 11 12 1 1
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0 0 25
39. Extra Question 2: 0 0 25
40. Extra Question 3: 0 0 25
41. Extra Question 4: 0 0] 25
42. Extra Question 5: 0 0 25
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 7 4.0-4.49:6 3.5-3.99:10 3.0-3.49:2 2.5-2.99:0 2.0-249: 0 <20:0 N/A: 0
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): g Gen. Ed. (required): 14 General Interest Only: 1

Major (elective): q Minor/Related Field: 3 N/A:0Q

35. Yearin School: 1 year: 9 2™ Year: 1 3" Year:8 4" Year:11 5"+ Year:5 Graduate:0 Professional:0 N/A: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 9 B:6 C:7 D:2 E: 0 N/A: 1
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 1 Health & Human Development Sciences: 1 Business Administration: 0

Education: ¢ Engineering: ¢ Social Work: 0 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 22  Nursing: ¢ N/A: 1

NOTE : N/A refers to student selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond .




SIT PROGRAM INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET SPRING -2002 # of Evals: 19
Instructor:L YLES KEVIN Department:POLS Course:256 Call No.: 08649
Frequencies
Mean Std Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. | NA
Learning Dev (5) (4) (3) (2) 1) | (0
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.95 .23 18 1 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.89 .32 17 2 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.74 .65 16 1 2 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.53 .51 10 9 0 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.95 .23 18 1 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 489 | .32 17 2 0 0 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.74 45 14 5 0 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.74 45 14 5 0 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): | 4.42 77 11 5 3 0 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.42 77 11 5 3 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 479 | .54 16 2 1 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 489 | .32 17 2 0 0 0 0
13. Srt]i(\j”ir;;s were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 474 73 16 2 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.78 43 14 4 0 0 0 1
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.74 .56 15 3 1 0 0 0
16. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and
outside of class: 9new 4.68 67 15 2 2 0 0 0
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.58 a7 14 2 3 0 0 0
18. ::T:ts;u:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 444 86 11 5 1 1 0 1
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.79 42 15 4 0 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: | 4.79 42 15 4 0 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.74 45 14 5 0 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 4 1 4 6 1 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.42 T7 5 3 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.53 .61 7 1 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4.21 .79 7 4 0 0 0
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.68 .48 13 6 0 0 0 0
27. Readings, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 468 48 13 6 0 0 0 0
the subject:
Overall Comparison 1.
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 474 .56 15 3 1 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.74 .56 15 3 1 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard) : 1.89 74 0 0 4 9 6 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 195 .78 | 0 |0 5 8 |6 |0
32. Course pace was (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 232 | .75 0 0 9 7 3 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0 0
39. Extra Question 2: 0 0
40. Extra Question 3: 0 0
41. Extra Question 4. 0 0
42. Extra Question 5: 0 0
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 3 4.0-4.49:5 3.5-3.99:8 3.0-3.49:2 2.5-2.99: 0 2.0-2.49: 0 <20:0 N/A: 1
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): g Gen. Ed. (required): 9 General Interest Only: 0
Major (elective): 1 Minor/Related Field: 3 N/A:0Q
35. Year in School: 1% year: 1 2" Year: 5 3" Year:6 4" Year:4 5™+Year:2 Graduate:0 Professional: 1 N/A: O
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 6 B:8 C:5 D: 0 E:0 N/A: 0

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 0
Liberal Arts and Sciences: 18

Education: ¢ Engineering: o Social Work: 0

Business Administration: 0

Nursing: o

NOTE : N/A refers to student selecting N/A option, the response was unreadable by the scanner or the student did not respond .

N/A: 1




INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET
Department: POLS

SIT PROGRAM
Instructor: LYLES KEVIN

Course: 255 Call Number: 90794

Semester: 1 Year: 2001 Total Number of Evaluations: 19
SDtd- Frequencies
i ev. Exc. | Good | Avg. Poor | V.P. | NA
bearning Mean Gl ®w| el |00
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.89 .32 17 2 0 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.89 .32 17 2 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.84 5 17 1 1 0 0 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 474 56 15 3 1 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.79 42 15 4 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.63 6 13 5 1 0 0 0
Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.78 43 14 4 0 0 0 1
8. Course materials were well-prepared. 4.58 51 11 8 0 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 4.26 03 10 5 3 1 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.79 .54 16 2 1 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.37 | 1.01 11 6 1 0 1 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 432 | 1.06 11 5 2 0 1 0
13. aS;L;Sveer:tss? were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 426 | 115 11 5 1 1 1 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 405 | 1.18 9 5 3 1 1 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.83 51 16 1 1 0 0 1
16. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and
outside of class: 9w 4.94 24 16 1 0 0 0 2
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 467 69 14 2 2 0 0 1
18. ::r;:;rsu:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 45 86 13 1 4 0 0 ’
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.89 32 17 2 0 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.63 6 13 5 1 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.74 .45 14 5 0 0 0 0
Exanmiinaticns
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable; 4.1 .88 8 5 6 0 0 0
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.26 81 9 6 4 0 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.63 6 13 5 1 0 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 444 | 78 11 4 3 0 0 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.68 .58 14 4 1 0 0 0
27. Readings, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of
the subject: 458 | .69 13 2 0 0 0
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.68 .48 13 6 0 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.63 68 14 3 2 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard: 1.68 67 0 0 2 9 8 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(6 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 1.89 81 0 0 5 / ’ 0
32. Course pace was: (5 = Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 237 | .76 0 1 7 9 2 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0 0
39. Extra Question 2: 0 0
40. Extra Question 3: 0 0
41. Extra Question 4: 0 0
42. Extra Question 5: 0 0
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 3 4.0-4.49:7 3.5-3.99:5 3.0-3.49:2 2.5-2.99:1 2.0-2.49:0 <2.0:0
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 2 Gen. Ed. (required): 0 General Interest Only: 1
Major (elective): 14 Minor/Related Field: 1
35. Yearin School: 1 year: 0 2" Year:2 3“Year:8 4MYear:g 5"+ Year:3 Graduate:0 Professional: 0
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 4 B: 7 C:5 D: 1 E: 0
37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: ( Business Administration: 0

Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 2 Liberal Arts and Sciences: 16 Nursing: 0



INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET
Department: POLS

SIT PROGRAM
Instructor: LYLES KEVIN

Course: 254 Call Number: 54178

Semester: 1 Year: 2001 Total Number of Evaluations: 12
Std. Frequencies
i Dev. [ Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | VP. | NA
Learning Mean G| @] @ 0o
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 475 45 9 3 0 0 0] 0
2. You have learned something which you consider vaiuable: 4.58 .51 7 5 0 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 458 51 7 5 0 0 0] 0
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.42 67 6 5 1 0 0 0
Enthusiasm
5_Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.5 52 6 6 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.5 52 6 6 0 0 0 0
| Organization
7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.08 67 3 7 2 0 0 0]
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.08 67 3 7 2 0 0 0
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 3.02 9 3 6 2 1 0 0
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.25 75 5 5 2 o] 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 5 0 12 0 0] 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 5 0 12 0 0 0 0 0
13. S:;Sv?rtss were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 483 39 10 2 0 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 483 | 39 10 2 0 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 4.75 45 9 3 0 0 0] 0
16. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and
outside of class: 9new 4.33 98 7 3 1 1 0 0
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.17 | 1.03 6 3 2 1 0 0
18. LT;;r:Ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 164 | 1.38 4 2 3 ’ 1 1
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 425 75 5 5 2 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate:; 4.33 65 5 6 1 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.08 .9 5 3 4 0 0 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 282 | 1.25 1 2 4 2 2 1
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 3.42 9 1 5 4 2 0 0
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 3.75 87 2 6 3 1 0 0
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 355 | 1.13 2 4 4 0 1 1
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.08 67 3 7 2 0 0 0
27. Readings, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of
the subject: 417 .68 3 8 1 0 0
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.42 | 67 6 5 1 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 425 97 6 4 1 1 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard: 183 2 0 0 2 6 4 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:
(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 183 2 0 0 2 6 4 0
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slowto 1= Too Fast): 2.42 67 0 0 6 5 1 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0 0
39. Extra Question 2: 0 0
40. Extra Question 3; 0 0
41. Extra Question 4; 0 0
42 Extra Question 5: 0] 0
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 2 4.04.49: 3 3.5-3.99:7 3.0-3.49:0 2.5-299:0 2.0-2.49:0 <20:0
34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 3 Gen. Ed. (required): 0 General Interest Only: 1
Major (elective): 4 Minor/Related Field: 3
35. Yearin School: 1™ year: 1 2™ Year:1 3“Year:3 4"Year:s 5" +Year:2 Graduate:0 Professional: 0

36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 2 B:7 C:3 D: 0 E: 0

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: (
Liberal Arts and Sciences: 9

Education: 2 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0

Business Administration: 0

Nursing: 0




INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET
Department: LAS

SIT PROGRAM
Instructor: LYLES KEVIN

Course: 100 Call Number: 60124

Semester: 1 Year: 2001 Total Number of Evaluations: 18
Std. Frequencies
Learnin Dev. | Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. | NA
J Mean G|l @] e | @ | n]lo
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 3.88 .78 4 7 6 0 0 1
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.72 .57 14 3 1 0 0 0
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a resulit of this course: 4.47 .8 11 3 3 0 0 1
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 453 62 10 6 1 0 0 1
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.28 .75 8 7 3 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 3.88 .86 5 5 7 0 0 1
| Organization

7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.33 .69 8 8 2 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.35 .86 10 3 4 0 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 3.64 74 2 5 7 0 0 4
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.67 .59 13 4 1 0 0 0
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 3.83 | 1.04 6 5 5 2 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.06 .8 6 7 5 0 0 0
13. S:‘L;‘(\jlsaer:t:: were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 4 1.08 8 4 4 5 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4 .91 7 4 7 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 45 71 11 5 2 0 0 0
16. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and

outside of class: 9new 4.47 8 1 3 3 0 0 1
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4 .84 6 6 6 0 0 0
18. LT:;;U:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 425 77 7 6 3 0 0 2
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.33 69 8 8 2 0 0 0
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.39 61 8 9 1 0 0 0
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.06 | 1.16 9 3 5 0 1 0
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 3.83 | 1.17 2 2 1 1 0 12
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 42 84 2 2 1 0 0 13
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 4.2 84 2 2 1 0 0 13
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4 82 1 2 1 0 0 14
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 3.5 71 0 1 1 0 0 16
27. I?ﬁ:zm%z,c:omework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of 433 82 5 1 0 0 12
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.06 | .87 7 5 6 0 0 0
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.61 .61 12 5 1 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard: 45 82 " 2 3 0 0 2
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 478 | 55 | 15 | 2 ! R
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 3 .34 0 1 16 1 0 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0 0
39. Extra Question 2: 0 0
40. Extra Question 3: 0 0
41. Extra Question 4: 0 0
42. Extra Question 5: 0 0
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 0 4.0-4.49:2 3.5-3.99:0 3.0-3.49:1 2.5-2.99:0 2.0-2.49:0 <2.0:0

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 4
Major (elective): 0

Education: 2 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0

Gen. Ed. (required): 5
Minor/Related Field: o
35. Yearin School: 1 year: 18 2" Year:0 3" Year:0 4" Year:g 5"+ Year:Q
36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 16 B: 2 C:0 D: 0 E: 0

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: 0 Health & Human Development Sciences: 1
Liberal Arts and Sciences: 15

Graduate: 0

General Interest Only: 7

Professional: 0

Business Administration: o

Nursing: 0




INSTRUCTOR SUMMARY SHEET
Department: LAS

SIT PROGRAM
Instructor: LYLES KEVIN

Course: 100 Call Number: 60159

Semester: 1 Year: 2001 Total Number of Evaluations: 17
Std. Frequencies
Learnin Dev. [ Exc. | Good | Avg. | Poor | V.P. | NA
’ Mean sl @ e 0o
1. You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating: 4.41 .62 8 8 1 0 0 0
2. You have learned something which you consider valuable: 4.69 48 11 5 0 0 0 1
3. Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course: 4.31 7 7 7 2 0 0 1
4. You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course: 4.5 52 8 8 0 0 0 1
Enthusiasm
5. Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course: 4.71 A7 12 5 0 0 0 0
6. Instructor's style of presentation held your attention during class: 4.41 .62 8 8 1 0 0 0
| Organization

7. Instructor's explanations were clear: 4.41 .62 8 8 1 0 0 0
8. Course materials were well-prepared: 4.19 66 5 9 2 0 0 1
9. The course adequately followed stated course objectives(i.e.course syllabus): 3.85 9 3 6 3 1 0 4
10. Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking: 4.75 .45 12 4 0 0 0 1
Group Interaction
11. Students were encouraged to participate in class discussions: 4.82 .39 14 3 0 0 0 0
12. Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge: 4.76 .56 14 2 1 0 0 0
13. :rt]l;cviveerli were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful 465 51 12 4 ’ 0 0 0
14. Students were encouraged to question/challenge the course material: 4.82 .39 14 3 0 0 0 0
Individual Rapport
15. Instructor was friendly toward individual students: 453 72 11 4 2 0 0 0
16. Instructor made students feel comfortable in seeking help/advice both in and

outside of class: e 4.82 53 15 1 ! 0 0 0
17. Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students: 4.35 79 9 5 3 0 0 0
18. ::Tasl;;lj:ctor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after 4.41 82 8 8 1 0 0 0
Breadth
19. Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class: 4.63 62 11 4 1 0 0 1
20. Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate: 4.44 81 10 3 3 0 0 1
21. Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field: 4.73 .46 11 4 0 0 0 2
Examinations
22. Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable: 4.63 .52 5 3 0 0 0 9
23. Methods of evaluating student work were fair and appropriate: 4.56 .53 5 4 0 0 0 8
24. Examinations/graded material covered course content : 422 83 4 3 2 Q 0 8
25. Examinations/graded materials were returned in a timely manner: 4.63 52 5 3 0 0 0 9
Assignments
26. Required readings were valuable: 4.33 71 4 1 0 0 8
27. Readings, homework. etc contributed to appreciation and understanding of

the subject: 454 | 66 8 4 1 0 0 4
Overall Comparison
28. Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC, this course was: 4.44 .63 8 7 1 0 0 1
29. Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC, this instructor was: 4.59 51 10 7 0 0 0 0
Course Characteristics
30. Course difficulty, compared to other courses, was:

(6 = Very Easy to 1 = Very Hard: 4.35 79 9 > 8 0 0 0
31. Course workload, compared to other courses, was:

(5 = Very Light to 1 = Very Heavy): 4.94 24 16 ! 0 0 0 0
32. Course pace was: (5 =Too Slow to 1 = Too Fast): 2.88 .6 0 1 14 1 1 0
Extra Questions
38. Extra Question 1: 0 0
39. Extra Question 2: 0 0
40. Extra Question 3: 0 0
41. Extra Question 4: 0 0
42. Extra Question 5: 0 0
Student Characteristics (Questions 33-37)
33. Overall GPA at UIC: 4.5-5.0: 0 4.0-4.49:2 3.5-3.99:5 3.0-3.49: 4 2.5-2.99:2 2.0-2.49: 0 <2.0:0

34. Primary Reason for Taking the Course: Major (required): 5
Major (elective): g

36. Expected Grade In Course: A: 11 B: 5 C:1 D: 0 E: 0

37. Major College: Architecture & the Arts: ¢ Health & Human Development Sciences:
Liberal Arts and Sciences: 14

Education: 0 Engineering: 0 Social Work: 0

Gen. Ed. (required): 3
Minor/Related Field: g
35. Yearin School: 1* year: 17 2" Year:0 3“Year:0 4™Year:g 5"+ Year: 0

General Interest Only: 8

Graduate: 0

Professional: 0

Business Administration: 1

Nursing: 2




SIT PROGRAM

Designed & Programed by James Saldana

Undergraduate Student Government

INSTRUCTOR: LYLES DEPARTMENT: LAS COURSE: 100 CALL 70582 SEMESTER: 1 YEAR: 2000 NUMBER OF 18
NUMBER: EVALUATIONS:
1=Fall,
2=Spring,
3=Summer
LEARNING . Legend for questions 1 through 29: 5=Exceﬂen£, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
1) You found the coutse intellectually challenging and stimularing... 4.06 ] (Omissions & mulciple answers are not calculated into totals o averages.)
2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... 4.47 ;
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a resulr of this course... 4.53 B ™H
4) You havelearned and understood the subject materials in this coutse... 4,12
19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... 4.53
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 4.53
5) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course 424 21) Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the'ﬁel.‘d_.i.. 4.44
6) ‘Instructor’s style of presentation held your intetest during the class... 4.38
EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable... 3.87
7) Instructor’s explanations were clear... 441 23) Methods of evaluating student’s work was fair and appropriate... 4.13
8) Course materials were well-prepared... 376 24) Examinations/graded materials covered course contents as emphasized by the instrucror... 4.29
9) The course adequatcly followed stated course objectives (.., course syllabus)... 4.06 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a timely basis... 373
10) Instructor gave lectures that ;fz{tiﬁtated note taking..: 4.63
ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 392
11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 45 27) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 3.93
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... 45
13) Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 45 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Students were encouraged 1o question challenge the course material... 4.35 28) Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 4.44
29) Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC this instrucror was... 4,59
p
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instrucror was friendly towards individual students... 459 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS™
16) Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking help/advice in or outside of class... 4.19 30) Course difficuley, relative to other courses was: *(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 3.81
17) Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 4.18 31) Course workload, relative to other coutses, was: *(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 4.24
18) Instructor was adequarely accessible to students during office hours or after class... 4 32) Course pace was: *(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 293
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
33) Overall GPA ar UIC: ’ GPA(4.6-5.0): 9 GPA (40-45): 2 GPA(3.0-39: 0 GPA(20-29): 0 GPA(<2.0): O
34) Primary reason for Major 3 Major 1 Gen. Ed. 6 Minor/ 0 General 5
taking the course: (required): (elective): (required): related field: interest only:
35) Year in school: Lst Year: 16 2nd Year: 0 3rd Year: 0 4th Year: 0 5th + Year: 0 Graduate: 0 Professional Student:. 0
36) Expected grade in course: Grade of A: 17 Grade of B: 0 Grade of C: 0 Grade of D: 0 Grade of F: 0
37) Major Department: Architecture 0: Health & 0 Business 0 Education: 0 Engineering 0 Social 0 Liberal 16 Nursing: 0
and the Arts: Human Dev. Adminiscration : Work: Arts and
Services: : Sciences:



SIT PRO GRAM Undergraduate Student Government : Designed & Programed by James Saldana

INSTRUCTOR: LYLES = ) DEPARTMENT: LAS COURSE: 100 CALL 70557  SEMESTER: 1 YEAR: 2000 NUMBER OF 19
. ’ NUMBER: EVALUATIONS:
1=Fall,
2=Spring,
3=Summer
LEARNING Legend for questions 1 through 29: 5=Excellent, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
1) You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulacing 383 {Omissions & multiple answers are not calculated into torals or averages.) :
2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... : 45 .
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of chis course... 4.17 n -,
4) You have learned-and understood the subject materials in this course... 4.61 .
19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... . 4.61
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 4.59
5) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course 472 21) Instructor adequarcly discussed current developments in the field... 4.56
6) Instrucror’s stylé of presentation held your interest during the class... 4.67
EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable... 3.86
7) Instructor’s explanations were clear... 456 23) Methods of evaluating student’s work was fair and appropriate... - 44
8) Course materials were well-prepared... : 4.8 24) Examinations/graded materials covered course contents as emphasized by the instructor... 4.38
9) The course adequately followed stated course objectives (i.c., course syllabus)... 425 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a timely basis... 429
10) Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking,.. 4.67
ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required teadings/text were valuable... 421
11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 4.01 27) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 4.29
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... 45
13) Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 459 OVERALL COMPARISON
14)" Students were encouraged to question challenge the course material... T 431 28) Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 3.94
29) Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC this instructor was... 4.53
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly rowards individual students... 4.67 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS*
16) Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking help/advice in or ouside of class... 463 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: *(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 3.69
17) Instructor had a genuine interest in individual studencs... 4.44 31) Course workload, relative to other courscs, was: *(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 4.06
ag ry Lig ry Heavy
18) Instructor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after class... 4.24 32) Course pace was: “(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 3.06
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
'33) Overall GPA ar UIC: GPA(4.6-50: 0 GPA(4.0-45): 6 GPA(3.0-39): 4 GPA(20-29): 0 GPA (<2.0): 0
34) Primary reason for Major 2 Major 1 Gen. Ed. 6 Minor/ 1 General 5
taking the course: (required): (elecuive): (required): related field: incerest only:
35) Year in school: Lst Year: 15 2nd Year: 0 3rd Year: 0 4th Year: 0 5th + Year: 0 Graduate: 0 Professional Scudent: 0
36) Expected grade in course: Grade of A: 13 Grade of B: 1 Grade of C: 0 Grade of D: 0 Gradeof : 0
37) Major Department: ~ Architecture 0 Health & 1 Business 0 Education: 1 Engineering 0 Social 0 Liberal 12 Nursing: 0

and the Arts: Human Dev. Administration Work: Arts and
Services: : Sciences:



SIT PRO GRA.M ’ Undergraduate Student Government Designed & Programed by James Saldana

INSTRUCTOR: LYLES KEVIN DEPARTMENT: POLS COURSE: 256 CALL 05852 SEMESTER: 2 . YEAR: 2000 NUMBER OF 39
- N7 JMBER: EVALUATIONS:
1=Fall,
2=Spring,
3=Summer
LEARNING Legend for questions 1 through 29: 5=Excellent, 4=Good, 3’V=”A(Vveragc, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
1) You four.ld the course intellectually challenging and stimulating... » \ 4.64 (Omissions & multiple answers are not calcularc,diinro corals or averages;)
2) You hav¢ learned something which you consider valuable... o : 4.66 i
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course... 447 B TH
4) You have learned 4nd understood the subject materials in this course... o 4.24 ]
’ 19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in'class... 4.59
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 4.45
5) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course... 485 21) Insrrucror adequgitcly discussed current developments in the field... 461
6) Instructor’s style of presentarion held your interest during the class... 4.61
EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable... 4.11
7) Instructor’s explanations were clear... 441 23) Methods ofevaluati/r;gisrudem's work was fair and appropriate... 4.32
8) Course materials were well-prepared... { 458 24) Examinations/graded materials covered course contents as emphasized by the instrucror... 4.32
9) The course adequarely followed stated course objectives (i.c., course syllabus)... 453 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a.timely basis... : 442
10). Instructor gave lectures thart facilitated note taking... o 455
ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 4.58
11) Students were encouraged to participae in class discussion... 49 27) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 446
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... : 4.89
13} Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 471 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Scudents were ¢h\couraged to question challenge the course material... : 474 28) Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 4.46
29) Compared with other instructors you have had ac UIC this instruccor was... 4.56
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly rowards individual srudents... 472 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS*
16) Instrucror made students feel welcome in seeking help/advice in or outside of class... 4.66 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: *(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 1.82
: g help ’ o= :
17) lnstructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 4.66 31) Course workload, relative to other courses, was: (1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) - 1.66
18) Instructor. was adequarely accessible to students diring office hours 'o; after class... 458 32) Course pace was: "(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 2.49
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
33) Overall GPA ar UIC: GPA (4.6-5.0): 5 GPA(4.0-4.5): 14 GPA(3.0-39): 14 GPA(20-29): 0 GPA (<2.0): 1
34) Primary reason for Major 5 Major 19 Gen. Ed. 4 Minor/ 3 General 3
taking the course: (required): (elective): (required): reared field: interesr only:
35) Year in school: Ist Year: 1 2nd Year: 4 3rd Year: 9 4th Year: 14 5th + Year: 6 Graduate: 0 Professional Student: 0
36) Expected grade in course: Gradc of A: 12 Grade of B: 7 Grade of C: 14 Grade of D: 0 Gradcof F: 0
37) Major Department: Architecture 0 Health & 0 Business 0  Educaton: < 0 Engineering 0 Social 0 Liberal 33 Nursing: 0

and the Arts: Human Dev. Administration Work: Arts and
Services: : Sciences:



SIT PRO GI{l &M . oesesss U,ndergm(iuate Student Government Destgned & Progtamed by James Sadans

INSTRUCTOR: LYLES KEVIN - DEPARTMENT: POLS COURSE: 255 CALL 87149  SEMESTER: 2 ’ YEAR: 2000 NUMBER OF 22
’ - NUMBER: EVALUATIONS:
[=Fall,
2=Spring,
3=Summer
LEARNING [;egend for questions I: through 29: S=Excellent, 4~Good 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
1) You found the course intellectually challenging and stimularing,.. 4.82 (Omlssmns & multiple answers are not calculated inco totals or averages.)
2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... 482
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course... 4.77 B H
4) You have learned and tinderstood the subject materials in this course... 4.55 =
) ) 19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... 4.82
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 4.55
5) Instructor was enchusiastic about conducting the course 482 21) Instructor adequately discussed cutrent developments in the field... . 4.64
6) Instrucror’s styl; of presentation held your.interest duritig the class... 4.68
EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded marterial was valuable... 4
7) Instructor’s explanations were clear... 459 23) Methods of evaluating student’s work was fair and appropriate... e 436
8) Course materials were well-prepared... S 473 24) Examinations/graded materials covered course contents as emphasized by the instrucror... 4.36
9) The course adequately followed stated course objectives (i.e., course syllabus) 4.64 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a timely basis... 455
10) Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking... : ; 477
ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 4.64
11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 441 27) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 4.77
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... T 441
13) Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 445 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Students were encouraged to question challenge the course material... 459 28) Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 4.59
29) Compared with other instrucrors you have had at UIC this instructor was... - 4.8
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly towards individual students... 4.64 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS®
16). Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking help/advice in or outside of class... R 30) Course difficulty, relarive to other courses was: *(1=Very Easy, S=Very Hard) 1.68
17) Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 4.55 31) Course wotkload, relative to other courses, was: *(1=Very Light, 5=Very Hcavy) . 1.45
18)* Instructor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after class... S48y 32) Course pace was: *(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 232
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
33) Overall GPA at UIC: . GPA{6-50: 5 GPA(4.0-45): 7 GPA(3.0-39): 9 GPA(2.0-29): 0 GPA(<2.0): 1
34) Primary reason for Major 0 Major 13 Gen. Ed. 2 Minor/ 3 General 4
taking the course: (required): (elective): (required): related field: interesc only:
35) Year in school: 1st Year: 0 2nd Year: 3 3rd Year: 10 4th Year: 7 Sth + Year: 2 Graduate: 0 Professional Student: 0
36) Expected grade in course: Grade of A: 4 Grade of B: 8 Grade of C: 10 Grade of D: 0 Gradeof ;' 0
37) Major Department: Architecture 0 Health & 0 Business 1 Educarion: 0 Engineering 0 Social 3 Liberal 18 Nursing: 0
: and the Arts: Human Dev. Administration : Work: Arts and

Services: : ) Sciences:



S IT PROGRAM ' Und tuate Scudent Covernment Designed & Programed by James Saldana
. yYi Undergraduate n

INSTRUCTOR:  LYLES DEPARTMENT: POLS COURSE: 253 CALL 66336  SEMESTER: 1 YEAR: 2000 NUMBER OF 19
B NUMBER: EVALUATIONS:
1=Fall,
2=Spring,
3=Summer
LEARNING Legend for questions 1 through 29: 5=Excellent, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
1) You fovund the course 1n[gllec[ua]ly challenging and stimulating... 4.84 (Omissions & multiple answers are nor calcutated into totals or averages.)
2} You have learned something which you consider valuable... 4.89 :
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course... 4.63
) . e e s BREADTH
4) You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course... 4.37 :
19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... 4.53
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presenred points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 4.44
5) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course 479 21) Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field... . 4.47
6) Instructor’s style of presentation held your interest during the class... v 4.84
EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded marerial was valuable... 4.05
7) Instuctor’s explanations were clear... 433 23) Methods of evaluating student’s work was fair and appropriate... 4.21
8) Course materials were well-prepared... . 468 24) Examinations/graded materials covered course contents as emphasized by the instrucror... 4.5
9) The coursc adequately followed stated course objectives (i.e., course syllabus)... 4.53 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a timely basis... v 4
10) Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking... 4.58
ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 4.74
11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 4.68 27) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 4.74
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... 428
13) Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 4.16 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Students were encouraged to question challenge the course material... ' 4.11 28) Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 4.47
29) Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC this instrucror was... 4.47
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly towards individual students... 4.68 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS®
16) Instructor made students fecl welcome in seeking help/advice in or outside of class... 4.58 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: "(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 1.67
17) Instrucror had a genuine interest in individual students... 4.37 31) Course workload, relative to other courses, was: “(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 1.68
18) Instructor was adequatcly accessible to students during office hours or after class... - 432 32) Course pace was: "(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 2.33
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
33) Overall GPA ar UIC: GPA(4.6-5.0): 7 GPA (4.0-4.5): 3 GPA(3.0-39): 0 GPA(2.0-2.9: 0 GPA(<2.0): O
34) Primary reason for Major 2 Major 12 Gen. Ed. 1 Minor/ 3 General 1
taking the course: (required): (elective): (required): related field: interest only:
35) Year in school: - Ist Year: 0 2nd Year: 4 3rd Year: 2 4th Year: 10 5th + Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional Student: 0
36) Expected grade in course: Grade of A: 7 Grade of B: 7 Grade of C: 4 Grade of D: 0 Grade of F: 0
37) Major Department: Architecture G Health & 0 Business 0 Education: 0 Engincering 0 Social 0 Liberal 19 Nursing: 0
: and the Arrs: Human Dev. Administration : Work: Arts and

Services: : Sciences:



S IT PRO GRAM . Undergraduat; Student G(r\;grmnent Designed & Programed by James Saldana

INSTRUCTOR: LYLES DEPARTMENT: POLS COURSE: 255 CALL 00371 SEMESTER: 1 . YEAR: 2000 NUMBER OF 22
: ‘ NUMBER: . EVALUATIONS:
. 1=Fall,
2=Spring,
3=Summer
LEARNING * Legend for questions 1 through 29: 5=Excellent, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
1) You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating... 477 - . . . :
! (Omissions & mulriple answers are nor calculated into totals or averages.)

2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... 4.86
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course... 473 B T
4) You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course... 445 H ) )

19} Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... 4.64
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 4.45
S} Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course... 473 21) Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field... 4.38
6) Instructor’s style of presentation held your interest during che class... 4.64

EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable... 3.81
7) Instructor’s explanations were clear... 441 23) Methods of cvaluating student’s work was fair and appropriatc... 4
8) Course materials were well-prepared... 455 24) Examinations/graded matcrials covered course contents as emphasized by the instructor... 4
9) The course adequatcly followed stated course objectives (i.c., course syllabus)... 4.36 25) Examinations/graded materials were rerurned on a timely basis... 3.95
10) Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking... 432

ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 4.36
11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 395 27) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 4.32
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge.... 4
13) Student were encouraged 1o ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 3.95 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Students were encouraged 1o question challenge the course material... 395 28) Compared with other coutses you have taken at UIC this course was... 445

29) Compared with other instructors you have had ar UIC this instructor was... 4.55
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly towards individual students... 4.59 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS"
16) Instructor made students feel welcome in secking help/advice in or outside of class... 441 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: “(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 1.82
17) Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 432 31) Course workload, relative to other coutses, was: *(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 1.64
18) Instructor was adequarcly accessible to students during office hours or after class... o395 32) Course paccwas: *(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 2.18
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS
33) Overall GPA at UIC: GPA(4.6-5.0) 2 GPA (4.0 - 45): 2 GPA(3.0-39): 0 GPA(20-29): 0 GPA(<2.0): 0
34) Primary reason for Major 3 Major 12 Gen. Ed. 0 Minor/ 3 General 3

taking the course: (required): (elective): (required): relaved field: interest only:
35) Year in school: Ist Year: 0 2nd Year: 3 3rd Year: 8 4th Year: 8 5th + Year: 3 Graduate: 0 Professional Student: 0
36) Expected grade in course: Grade of A: 6 Grade of B: 7 Grade of C: 6 Grade of D: 1 Grade of F: 0
37) Major Department: Architecture 0 Health & 0 Business 0 Educarion: 0 Engincering 0 Social 2 Liberal 20 Nursing: 0
and the Arts: Human Dev. Administration : Work: Arts and

Services: : Sciences:



SII PROGRAM e,

INSTRUCTOR: LYLES KEVIN COURSE: 255 CALL #: 08574
(I=Lall, 2=Spring, 3=Summer)

LEARNING Legend for questions 1 through 29: 5=Excellent, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
1) You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating... 4.86 (Omissions & multiple answers are not calculated into totals or averages.)
2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... 482
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a resule of this course... 4.82 o
4) You have learned and understood the subject materials in chis course... 4.32 BREADTH

19) Instrucror presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... 4.36
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 473
5) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course 5 21) lastructor adequately discussed current developments in the field... 4.55
6) Instructor's style of presentation held your interest during the class... 4.86

EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded marcrial was valuable... 4.05
7) Instructor’s explanarions were clear... 45 23) Mecthods of evaluating student’s work was fair and appropriate... 4.41
8) Course materials were well-prepard... 477 24) Examinations/graded materials covered course contents as emphasized by the instructor... 473
9) The course adequately followed stated course objectives (i.e.. course syllabus)... 4.55 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a dmely basi... 477
10) Instructor gave lectures chat facilitated note taking... 4.68

ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 477
11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 455 27) Readings, homework, ete. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 4.68
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... 4.27
13) Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 4.33 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Students were encouraged to question challenge the course material... 4.09 28) Compared with other courses you have taken ar UIC this course was... 4.82

& q 2 p Y

29) Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC this instructor was... 4.82
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) lInstructor was friendly towards individual students... 4.86 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS®
16) Instructor made scudents feel welcome in secking help/advice in or outside of class... 4.86 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: *(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 1.59

g help v ry Easy, 5=Very
17) Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 473 31) Course workload, relative to other courses, was: *(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 1.77
18) Instructor was adequatcly accessible to students during office hours or after class... 4.57 32) Course pace was: *(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 2.33
q y & ¥
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS (Totals)
33) Overall GPA at UIC: GPA (4.6-5.0): 7 GPA(4.0-4.5): 6 GPA(3.0-39): 8 GPA(20-29): 0 GPA(<2.0): 0
34) Primary reason for taking the Major 5 Major 12 Gen. Ed. 0 Minor/ 1 General 3
coursc: (required): (clective): (required): relared field: interest only:
35) Year in school: Ist Year: 1 2n0d Year: 2 3rd Year: 9 4th Ycar: 7 5th + Year 2 Graduate: 0 Professional Student: 0
36) Lxpected grade in course: Grade of A: 6 Grade of B: 7 Grade of C: 7 Grade of D: 0 Grade of F: 0
37) Major Department: Architecture 0 Health & 0 Business 0 Education: 0 Enginecring 0 Social 4 Liberal 17 Nursing: 0
; and the Arts: Human Dev. Administration: Work: Arts and
Sciences:

Services:



SIT PROGRAM

Re Desipgned & Programed by James Saldana

Undergraduate Student Government

INSTRUCTOR: LYLES COURSE: 254 CALL #: 08644
(1=Fall, 2=Spring, 3=Summer)

DEPARTMENT: POLS TOTAL # of EVALS: 11 SEMESTER: 1 YEAR: 1999
LEARNING Legend for questions 1 through 29: S=Excellent, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
1) You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating,.. 4.45 (Omissions & multiple answers are not calculated into totals or averages.)
2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... 4.64
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a resule of this course... 4.45
4) You have lcarned and understood the subject materials in this course... 455 BREADTH

19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... 473
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 473
5) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course... 64 21) Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the ficld... 4
6} Instructor’s style of presentation held your interest during the class... 4.55

EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded marerial was valuable... 391
7) Instructor’s explanations were clear... 455 23) Methods of evaluating student’s work was fair and appropriate... 4.27
8) Coursc materials were well-prepared... 464 24) Examinations/graded materials covered course contents as emphasized by the instructor... 46
9) The course adequately followed stated course objectives (i.c., course syllabus)... 445 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a timely basis... 4.36
10) Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking... 4.64

ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 4.64
11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 473 27) Readings, homework, cte. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 4.82
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... 4.91
13) Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 473 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Students werc encouraged to question challenge the course material... 4.64 28) Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 4.36

29) Compared with other instructors you have had ar UIC this instructor was... 4.45
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly towards individual students... 4.64 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS*
16) Instructor made students feel welcome in secking help/advice in or outside of class... 473 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: *(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 2.27
17) Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 4.64 31) Course workload, relative to other courses, was: *(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 1.45
18) Instructor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after class... 44 32) Course pace was: *(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fasr) 2.55
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS (Totals)
33) Overall GPA at UIC: GPA (4.6-5.0): 2 GPA (4.0-4.5): GPA(3.0-39): 5 GPA(20-29): 0 GPA(<2.0): 0
34) Primary reason for taking the Major 1 Major Gen. Ed. 1 Minor/ 1 General 0

course: (required): (clective): (required): related field: interest only:
35) Year in school: Ist Ycar: 0 2nd Year: 3rd Year: 7 4th Year: 4 5th + Year 0 Graduate: 0 Professionat Student:
36) Expected grade in course: Gradce of A: 2 Grade of B: Grade of C: 6 Grade of D: 0 Grade of F: 0
37) Major Department: Architecture 0 Health & Business 0 Education: 1 Engincering 0 Social 0 Liberal 10 Nursing: 0
1 and the Arts: Human Dev. Administration: Work: Arts and
Services: Sciences:



SIT PROGRAM

Undergraduate Student Government

Re-Designed & Programed by James Saldana - USG Chicf-of-Staff

INSTRUCTOR:  LYLES KEVIN COURSE: 254 CALL #: 55814

g . POL F . 8
DEPARTMENT: OLS TOTAL # of EVALS: SUMMER SEMESTER 1999
LEARNING Legend for questions 1 through 29: 5=Excellent, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor

1) You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating... 48 (Omissions & multiple answers are not calculated into totals or averages.)
2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... 4.8
3) Your intetest in the subject has increased as a result of this course... 48
4) You have learned and understood the subject matetials in chis course... 4.75 BREADTH
19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepes covered in class... 475
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instrucror presented points of view other than het/his own when appropriate... 475
5) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course... 5 21) Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the ficld... 475
6) Instructor’s style of presentation held your interest during the class... 5
EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable... 45
7) Instructor’s explanations were clear... 48 23) Methods of cvaluaring student’s work was fair and appropriare... 475
8) Course materials were well-prepared... 48 24) Examinations/graded materials covered course contenrs as emphasized by the instructor... 4.75
9) The course adequarely followed stated coutse objectives (i.c., course syllabus)... 48 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a timely basis... 47
10} Instructor gave lectutes that facilitated note raking... 48
ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 4.75
11) Students were encouraged 1o participate in class discussion... 5 27} Readings, homewotk, etc. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 475
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... 5
13} Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 5 OVERALL COMPARISON
I4) Students wete encouraged to question challenge the course material... 5 28) Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 5
29) Compared with other instructors you have had ar UIC this instructor was... 5
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly rowards individual students... 5 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS*
16) Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking help/advice in or outside of class... 5 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: *(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 15
17} Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 5 31} Course workload, refarive to other courses, was: *(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 1.5
18) Instructor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after class... 5 32) Course pace was: *(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 2.25
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS (Torals)
33) Overall GPA ar UIC: GPA(4.6-5.0): 1 GPA (4.0 -4.5): GPA(30-39): 1 GPA(20-29): 0 GPA(<20): O
34) Reason for talking for course: Major 2 Major Gen. Ed. 0 Minor/ 0 General 0
(required): (elecrive): (required): related field: interest only:
35) Year in school: Freshman: 0 Sophomore: Junior: Senior 1
36) Expected grade in course: Grade of A: 1 Grade of B: Grade of C: 0 Grade of D: 0 Grade of F: 0
37) Major Department: Architecrure 0 Associated Business Education: 0 Engineering 0 Social 0 Liberal Ares 4 Nursing: 0
and the Arts: Health Administracion: Work: and Sciences:

Professionals:



SIT PROGRAM

INSTRUCTOR: ~ LYLES COURSE: 253

DEPARTMENT: POLS TOTAL # of EVALS: 20

Undergraduate Student Government

CALL #:

88352

Fall 1993

Re-Designed & Programed by James Saldana - USG Chicf-of-Staff

LEARNING

Legend for questions 1 through 29: (

5=Excellent, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor

1) You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating, .. 495 (Omissions & multiple answers are not calculated into totals or averages.)
2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... 49 -
3) Your intetest in the subject has increased as a result of this course... 4.65
4) You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course... 475 BREADTH
19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... 49
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 47
5) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course... 485 21) Inscructor adequately discussed current developments in the field... 47
6) Instrucror’s style of presentation held your interest during the class... 4.89
EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable... 47
7) Instructor’s explanations were clear... 475 23) Methods of evaluating student’s work was fair and appropriate... 4.65
8) Course materials were well-prepared... 475 24) Examinations/graded materials covered course contents as emphasized by the instructor... 4.84
9) The course adequarely followed stated course objectives (i.e., course syllabus)... 475 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a timely basis... 485
10) Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking... 479
ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 48
11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 485 27) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to appreciation and undetstanding of subject... 46
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... 47
13) Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 4.75 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Srudents were encouraged to question challenge the course material... 48 28) Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 438
29) Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC this instructor was... 49
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly rowards individual students... 485 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS*
16) Instructor made students feel welcome in secking help/advice in or ourside of class... 4.8 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: *(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 2.21
17) Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 4.8 31) Course workload, relative to other courses, was: “(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 245
18) lnstructor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after class... 47 32) Course pace was: *(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 2.79
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS (Totals)
33) Overall GPA at UIC: GPA(4.6-5.0): 5 GPA (4.0-4.5): 6 GPA(3.0-39): 8 GPA(2.0-29):: 0 GPA (< 2.0):
34) Reason for talking for course: Major 2 Major 9 Gen. Ed. 2 Minor/ 3 General
(required): (elecrive): (requited): related field: interest only:
35) Year in school: Freshman: 0 Sophomore: 1 Junior: 12 Senior 12
36) Expected grade in course: Grade of A: S Grade of B: 12 Grade of C: 2 Grade of D: 0 Grade of F: 0
37) Major Department: Architecture i Associated 0 Business 0 Education: 0 Engincering 0 Social 0 Liberal Arts 18 Nursing: 0
and the Aurts: Health Administration: Work: and Sciences:

Professionals:



SIT PRO GRAM Undergraduate Student Government Redesigned & Programed by James Saldana - USG Chief-of-Staff

Processed & Delivered by Tim Williams - SIT Assistant Coordinator

INSTRUCTOR: ~ LYLES course: 25 (255) CALL# 30
huep://usg.uvic.edu
DEPARTMENT: POLS TOTAL # of EVALS: 26
SPRING SEMESTER 1998
LEARNING Legend for questions 1 through 29: 5=Excellent, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
| I) You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating... 4.88 (Omissions & multiple answers are not calculated into totals or avetages.)
i 2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... 4.85
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a resule of this course... 4.81
4) You have learned and understood the subject materials in this course... 4.58 BREADTH
19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... 4.81
i ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 4.73
i 5) Instructor was enchusiastic about conducting the course... 485 21) Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field... 4.5
6) Insteuctor’s style of presentation held your interest during the class... . 4.69
: EXAMINATIONS
E ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable... 4.42
| 7) Instructor’s explanations were clear... 473 23) Methods of evaluating student’s work was fair and appropriate... 4.46
8) Course materials were well-prepared... 473 24) Examinarions/graded matcrials covered course contents as emphasized by the instrucror... 4.65
9) The course adequately followed stated course objectives (i.c., course syllabus)... 4.58 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a timely basis... 469
| 10) Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note raking, .. 4.73
i ASSIGNMENTS
? GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 4.65
; 11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 4.65 27) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 4.58
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... 4.54
13) Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 4.62 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Students were encouraged to question challenge the course material... 4.65 28) Compared with othet courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 4.64
29) Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC this instructor was... 4.88
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly towards individual students... 4.77 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS™
16) Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking help/advice in or outside of class... 4.69 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: "(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 219
17) Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 4.52 31) Course workload, relative to other courses, was: *(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 235
18) Instructor was adequately accessible to students during office hours ot after class... 4.38 32) Course pace was: *(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 272
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS (Totals)
33) Overall GPA at UIC: GPA (4.6-5.0): 0 GPA (4.0-4.5): 11 GPA(3.0-39): 13 GPA(2.0-29): 1 GPA(<20): 0
34) Reason for talking for course: Major 4 Major 13 Gen. Ed. 0 Minor/ 0 General
(tequired): (elecrive): (required): related field: interest only:
35) Year in school: Freshman: 0 Sophomore: 2 Junior: 13 Senior 13
36) Expected grade in course: Grade of A: S Grade of B: 10 Grade of C: 7 Grade of D: 0 Gradcof F:
I 37) Major Department: Architecrure 0 Associated 0 Business 1 Educadion: 0 Engincering 0 Social 0 Liberal Ares 23 Nursing: 0
! and the Arts: Health Administration: Work: and Sciences:

Professionals:



SIT PROGRAM

Undergraduate Student Government

Rcdcsignéd & Programed by James Saldana - USG Chicf-of-Sraff

Processed & Delivered by Tim Williams - S1T Assistant Coordinator

INSTRUCTOR:  LYLES COURSE: 253 CALL #: 86176
hup://usg.uic.edu
DEPARTMENT: POLS TOTAL # of EVALS: 24 : "
FALL SEMESTER 1997
LEARNING end for questions 1 through 29: 5=Excellent, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
q rag Ty
1) You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating... 47 (Omissions & multiple answers are not calculated into totals or averages.)
2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... 478
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a result of this course... 461
. Ly , BREADTH

4) You have learned and understood the subject materials in this coursc... 4.35 .

19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... 4.65
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 4.52
5) Instructor was enthusiastic about conducting the course 483 21) Instructor adequately discussed current developments in the field... 4.09
6) Instrucror’s style of presentation held your interest during the class... 4.87

EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded material was valuable... 4,52
7) Instructor’s explanations were clear... 478 23) Methods of evaluating student’s work was fair and appropriate... 4,74
8) Course materials were well-prepared... 47 24) Examinations/graded materials covered course contents as emphasized by the instructor... 47
9) The course adequately followed stated course objectives (i.e., course syllabus)... 4.26 25) Examinations/graded materials were returned on a timely basis... 422
10) Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note taking... 4,61

ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Requited readings/text were valuable... 435
11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 483 27) Readings, homework, cte. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 4.5
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... 4.74
13) Student were encouraged to ask questions and were given meaningful answers... 478 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Students were encouraged to question challenge the course material... 47 28) Compared with other courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 4.52

29) Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC this insrructot was... 4,61

p Yy
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly towards individual students... 4.78 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS*
16) Instructor made students feel welcome in seeking help/advice in or outside of class... 4.61 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: "(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 2.04
17) Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 4.57 31) Course workload, relative to other courses, was: *(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 1.7
[8) Instructor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after class... 4.04 32) Course pace was: "(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 2.35
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS (Totals)
33) Overall GPA at UIC: GPA (4.6-5.0): 2 GPA (4.0-45): 5 GPA(3.0-3.9): 15 GPA(2.0-2.9): 1 GPA (<2.0): 0
34) Reason for talking for coursc: Major 5 Major 11 Gen. Ed. 1 Minor/ 2 General 4
(required): (clective): (required): related field: interest only:
35) Year in schook: Freshman: 0 Sophomore: 1 Junior: 13 Senior 13
36) Expected grade in course: Grade of A: 2 Grade of B: 12 Grade of C: 9 Grade of D: 0 Grade of F:
37) Major Department: Architecture 0 Associated 0 Business 0 Education: 0 Engineering 0 Social 0 Liberal Ares 22 Nursing: 0
and the Ars: Health Administration: Work: and Scicnces:

Professionals:



SIT PROGRAM

Undergraduate Student Government

Re-Designed & Programed by James Saldana - USG Chief-of-Sratf

INSTRUCTOR: ~ LYLES COURSE: 253 CALL #: 88352
DEPARTMENT: POLS TOTAL # of EVALS: 20
LEARNING Legend for questions 1 through 29: 5=Excellent, 4=Good, 3=Average, 2=Poor, 1=Very Poor
1) You found the course intellectually challenging and stimulating... 495 (Omissions & multiple answers are not calculated into rotals or averages.)
2) You have learned something which you consider valuable... 49
3) Your interest in the subject has increased as a resule of this course... 4.65
4) You bave learned and understood the subject materials in this course... 4.75 BREADTH
19) Instructor presented background of ideas/concepts covered in class... 49
ENTHUSIASM 20) Instructor presented points of view other than her/his own when appropriate... 47
5) Instructor was enchusiastic about conducting the coursc... 485 21) Instrucror adequately discussed current developments in the ficld... 47
6) Instructor’s style of presentation held yout interest during the class... 4.89
EXAMINATIONS
ORGANIZATION 22) Feedback on examinations/graded marerial was valuable... 47
7) Instuctor’s explanations were clear... 475 23) Methods of evaluating student’s work was fair and appropriate... 4.65
8) Course materials were well-prepared... 475 24) Examinations/graded marerials covered course contents as emphasized by the instrucror... 4.84
9) The coursc adequately followed stated course objectives (i.c., course syllabus)... 475 25) Examinations/graded macerials were returned on a timely basis... ' 485
10) Instructor gave lectures that facilitated note raking... 479
ASSIGNMENTS
GROUP INTERACTION 26) Required readings/text were valuable... 48
11) Students were encouraged to participate in class discussion... 485 27) Readings, homework, etc. contributed to appreciation and understanding of subject... 46
12) Students were invited to share their ideas and knowledge... 47
13) Student were encouraged to ask questions and wete given meaningful answers... 475 OVERALL COMPARISON
14) Students were encouraged to question challenge the course material... 48 28) Comparced with other courses you have taken at UIC this course was... 48
29) Compared with other instructors you have had at UIC this instructor was... 49
INDIVIDUAL RAPPORT
15) Instructor was friendly towards individual students... 4.85 COURSE CHARACTERISTICS*
16) Instructor made students fecl welcome in secking help/advice in or outside of class... 48 30) Course difficulty, relative to other courses was: *(1=Very Easy, 5=Very Hard) 221
17) Instructor had a genuine interest in individual students... 48 31) Course workload, relative to other courses, was: *(1=Very Light, 5=Very Heavy) 245
18) Instructor was adequately accessible to students during office hours or after class... 47 32) Course pace was: *(1=Too Slow, 5=Too Fast) 279
STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS (Totals)
33) Overall GPA at UIC: GPA4.6-50: 5 GPA(4.0-45): 6 GPA(3.0-39): 8 GPA(20-29): O GPA(<20): 0
34) Reason for talking for course: Major 2 Major Gen. Ed. 2 Minor/ 3 General 4
(required): (elecrive): (required): related field: interest only:
35) Year in school: Freshman: 0 Sophomore: 1 Junior: 12 Senior 12
36) Expected grade in course: Grade of A: 5 Grade of B: 12 Grade of C: 2 Grade of D: 0 Grade of F: 0
37) Major Department: Architecture 1 Associated 0 Business 0 Education: 0 Engineering 0 Social 0 Liberal Ares 18 Nursing: 0
and the Arts: Health Administration: Work: and Sciences:

Professionals:



INSTRUCTOR NAME:

z

Average

UIC STUDENT GOVERNMENT/INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION -

LYLES

SPRING 1996

DEPT: POLS COURSE: 253 CALL NUMBER: 98178 TOTAL NUMBER OF EVALUATION: 33
DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY CLASS DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY COLLEGE
FRESH SOPH JUNIOR SENIOR GRAD OTHER OMIT AAUP AHP BADM EDUC ENGR LAS NURS PHARM SW OTHER OMIT
1 2 15 10 1 0 4 N 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 [} 0 0 4
3 6 45 30 3 0 12 % 0 0 0 9] 0 88 0 [} 0 [} 12
EXPECTED GRADE IN COURSE REASON COURSE WAS TAKEN
REQUIRED REQUIRED ELECTIVE OMIT
B C D E OMIT BUT CHOICE
16 6 0 S N 0 14 15 4
48 18 0 0 15 % 0 42 45 12
Ratings range from §5-1
S=Highest, 4=ARbove average, 3=Average, 2=Below average, l=Lowest
% choosing rating
Question 1 2 3 4 5
1. Rate the COUrSe COMEENL. ... ... .. iiininnnnniti i VERY POOR 0 3 6 45 45 EXCELLENT
2. Rate the insStrUuCEOr.. ... ... ..ttt ittt VERY POOR 0 6 0 18 76 EXCELLENT
3. Rate the course in general............ceerinminerieennnennneennn VERY POOR 0 3 6 48 42 EXCELLENT
4. The course cobjectives were..... ... ... .. i iinnennnnn VERY UNCLEAR 0 0 3 34 62 VERY CLEAR
5. The amount of work required by the course was................. UNREASONABLE 9 15 23 21 21 REASONABLE
6. How beneficial were the homework assignments?............... JUST BUSY WORK 0 6 21 36 36 VERY BENEFICIAL
7. Rate the instructional material used in this course.............. VERY POOR 18 18 21 27 15 EXCELLENT
8. How well did the readings, lecture and discussions
cover announced objectives?................. .. . ..., UNBALANCED COVERAGE 0 3 12 36 48 BALANCED COVERAGE
9. How well did the examination questions reflect
content/emphasis of the course................ ... ... POORLY RELATED 0 0 12 24 64 WELL RELATED
10. The instructor’s ability to explain wWas................c.ouiuunuor.. VERY POOR 0 3 3 18 76 EXCELLENT
11. The instructor’s facility with English was....................... VERY POOR 0 0 3 6 91 EXCELLENT
12. The instructor thoroughly answered students’ questions........ ALMOST NEVER 0 3 18 36 q2 ALMOST ALWAYS
13. The presentation of concepts and theories was................. VERY UNCLEAR o] 3 9 21 67 VERY CLEAR
14. There was a positive interaction between
students and INSLIUCEOL . ... ..ttt it e e ALMOST NEVER 0 0 16 35 48 ALMOST ALWAYS
15. How accessible was instructor for consultations?......... RARELY ACCESSIBLE 0 3 19 29 48 VERY ACCESSIBLE
16. Would you recommend this course to other students?...................... NO 10 90 YES



UIC STUDENT GOVERNMENT/INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION -

INSTRUCTOR NAME: LYLEN DEPT: POLS COURSE: 255

DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY CLASS

SPRING 1996

CALL NUMBER: 05254

TOTAL NUMBER OF EVALUATION: 17

DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY COLLEGE

LAS NURS
15 1
88 6

PHARM SW OTHER OMIT

0 1 0 0
0 6 0 0

REASON COURSE WAS TAKEN
REQUIRED

FRESH SOPH JUNIOR SENIOR GRAD OTHER OMIT ARUP AHP BADM EDUC ENGR
N 0 1 9 7 0 0 0 N 0 0 0 0 0
s 0 6 53 41 0 0 0 % 0 0 0 0 0

EXPECTED GRADE IN COURSE
REQUIRED
A B c D E OMIT

N 3 0 1 N
13 29 35 18 12 0 6 %

BUT CHOICE

ELECTIVE OMIT

10 0
59 0

Ratings range from

S=Highest, 4=Above average, 3=Average, 2=Below average,

Average Question
4.59 1. Rate the course content
4.71 2. Rate the instructor
4.31 3. Rate the course in general

4.53 4. The course objectives were

4.47 8. How well did the readings, lecture and discussions

S-1

...VERY POOR

...VERY POOR

cover announced objectives?.............. ... ... ... UNBALANCED COVERAGE

4.24 9. How well did the examination questions reflect
content/emphasis of the course
4.71 10. The instructor’s ability to explain was

5.00 11. The instructor’s facility with English was
4.18 12. The instructor thoroughly answered students’ questions........

4.29 13. The presentation of concepts and theories was

4.65 14. There was a positive interaction between

students and instructor

.......................... POORLY RELATED

...VERY POOR

.. .VERY POOR

1l=Lowest

¥ choosing rating

1 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 29
0 0
0 0
0 0
6 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 6
6

3

12

12

3s

12

24

12

18

4

29

29

44

24

29

50

53

53

53

18

35

59

12

53

65

71

44

65

38

41

47

41

76

100

41

35

76

24

94

EXCELLENT

EXCELLENT

EXCELLENT

VERY CLEAR

REASONABLE

VERY BENEFICIAL

EXCELLENT

BALANCED COVERAGE

WELL RELATED

EXCELLENT

EXCELLENT

ALMOST ALWAYS

VERY CLEAR

ALMOST ALWAYS

VERY ACCESSIBLE

YES



INSTRUCTOR NAME:

4

Average

0

UIC STUDENT GOVERNMENT/INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION -

LYLES

SPRING 1996

DEPT: POLS COURSE: 255 CALL NUMBER: 05247 TOTAL NUMBER OF EVALUATION: 22
DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY CLASS DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY COLLEGE
FRESH SOPH JUNIOR SENIOR GRAD OTHER OMIT AAUP AHP BADM EDUC ENGR LAS NURS PHARM SW OTHER OMIT
1 10 11 0 0 0 N 1 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 1 0 0
S 45 S0 0 0 0 % S 0 0 0 0 91 0 0 S 0 0
EXPECTED GRADE IN COURSE REASON COURSE WAS TAKEN
REQUIRED REQUIRED ELECTIVE OMIT
B C D E OMIT BUT CHOICE
7 1 1 3 N 3 10 8 1
32 32 S 5 14 % 14 45 36 S
Ratings range from S5-1
S=Highest, 4=Above average, 3=Average, 2=Below average, l=Lowest
% choosing rating
Question 1 2 3 4 S
1. Rate the COoUrSEe COMLENEL . . ... vttt ite it ine st oo VERY POOR 0 S 9 41 45 EXCELLENT
2. RAte Lhe INSErUCEOT . ..ottt ittt it te et tea e et ianee e VERY POOR S o] 9 45 41 EXCELLENT
3. Rate the course in general......... ..ottt oneeneennnannn VERY POOR S S S 41 45 EXCELLENT
4. The course objectives Were..... ... ...t rnenennens VERY UNCLEAR S S 9 45 36 VERY CLEAR
S. The amount of work required by the course was................. UNREASONABLE 18 S 32 23 23 REASONABLE
6. How beneficial were the homework assignments?............... JUST BUSY WORK 9 0 18 41 32 VERY BENEFICIAL
7. Rate the instructional material used in this course.............. VERY POOR S S S 48 38 EXCELLENT
8. How well did the readings, lecture and discussions
cover announced objectives?............. ... ... UNBALANCED COVERAGE 0 S 18 27 SO BALANCED COVERAGE
9. How well did the examination questions reflect
content/emphasis of the course.......................... POORLY RELATED 9 0 14 27 S0 WELL RELATED
10. The instructor’s ability to explain was.......................... VERY POOR S 0 9 27 59 EXCELLENT
11. The instructor’s facility with English was....................... VERY POOR S 0 S 14 77 EXCELLENT
12. The instructor thoroughly answered students’ questions........ ALMOST NEVER 5 0 32 32 32 ALMOST ALWAYS
13. The presentation of concepts and theories was................. VERY UNCLEAR 5 0 14 36 45 VERY CLEAR
14, There was a positive interaction between
students and INSCXUCEOY . .. ...ttt it et ALMOST NEVER 0 0 18 41 41 ALMOST ALWAYS
15. How accessible was instructor for consultations?......... RARELY ACCESSIBLE S 9 14 36 36 VERY ACCESSIBLE
16. Would you recommend this course to other students?...................... NO 21 79 YES



INSTRUCTOR NAME:

4

Average

Q

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

UIC STUDENT GOVERNMENT/INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION -

SPRING 1995

LYLES DEPT: POLS COURSE: 254 CALL NUMBER: 79307 TOTAL NUMBER OF EVALUATION: 2
DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY CLASS DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY COLLEGE
SOPH JUNIOR SENIOR GRAD OTHBER OMIT AAUP AHP BADM EDUC ENGR LAS NURS PHARM SW OTHER OMI
1 12 8 0 0 1 N 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0
5 55 36 0 0 5 ¥ 0 0 0 0 0 91 0 0 0
EXPECTED GRADE IN COURSE REASON COURSE WAS TAKEN
REQUIRED REQUIRED ELECTIVE OMI
B C D E OMIT BUT CHOICE
10 4 0 3 N 10 10
45 18 0 0 14 % 45 45
Ratings range from 5-1
S=Highest, 4=Above average, 3=Average, 2=Below average, l=Lowest
% choosing rating
uestion 1 2 3 4 5
Rate the course CONLeNL. .. ... ..ttt ittt ittt e e VERY POOR 0 0 9 18 73 EXCELLENT
Rate the INSEIrUCEOT . ittt i it it ittt sttt e et e e e VERY POOR 0 5 5 23 68 EXCELLENT
Rate the course in general. .. .. .. ...ttt i innnennnns VERY POOR 0 0 9 27 64 EXCELLENT
The course ObJeCLIVEE WELE . . ... vttt ettt eeeee e e VERY UNCLEAR 0 0 14 32 55 VERY CLEAR
The amount of work reguired by the course was............... . .UNREASONABLE 14 14 18 14 41 REASONABLE
How beneficial were the homework assignments?............... JUST BUSY WORK 0 9 9 23 59 VERY BENEFICIAL
Rate the instructional material used in this course.............. VERY POOR 0 0 9 27 64 EXCELLENT
How well did the readings, lecture and discussions
cover announced objectives?......... ... ... UNBALANCED COVERAGE 0 0 14 45 41 BALANCED COVERAC
How well did the examination questions reflect
content/emphasis of the COUrBE. ... ... vviiivnnennnnn.. POORLY RELATED 0 0 18 18 64 WELL RELATED
The instructor’s ability to explain was.................... R VERY POOR 0 0 9 18 73 EXCELLENT
The instructor’s facility with English was....................... VERY POOR 0 0 0 9 91 EXCELLENT
The instructor thoroughly answered students’ questions........ ALMOST NEVER 0 5 9 14 73 ALMOST ALWAYS
The presentation of concepts and theories was........... e - VERY UNCLEAR 0 0 5 S0 45 VERY CLEAR
There was a positive interaction between
students and INSErUCEOL. .. ... ... ...ttt ALMOST NEVER 0 0 9 23 68 ALMOST ALWAYS
How accessible was instructor for consultations?......... RARELY ACCESSIBLE 0 5 23 27 45 VERY ACCESSIBLE
Would you recommend this course to other students?...................... NO 0 100 YES



INSTRUCTOR NAME:

<

UIC STUDENT GOVERNMENT/INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION - SPRING 1995

LYLES DEPT: POLS COURSE: 255 CALL NUMBER: 79315 TOTAL NUMBER OF EVALUATION: 3:
DESCRIFTION OF STUDENTS BY CLASS DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY COLLEGE
FRESH SOPH JUNIOR SENIOR GRAD OTHER OMIT ARUP AHP BADM EDUC ENGR LAS NURS PHARM SW OTHER OMI?]
N 3 14 14 0 0 0 N 0 0 2 0 0 28 0 0 1 0 (
% 10 45 45 0 0 0 % 0 0 6 0 0 90 0 0 3 0 C
EXPECZTED GRADE IN COURSE REASON COURSE WAS TAKEN
REQUIRED REQUIRED ELECTIVE OMI”
B C D E OMIT BUT CHOICE
N 10 14 3 o] 2 N 15 13 <
32 45 10 0 6 48 42 £
Ratings range from 5-1
S5=Highest, 4=Above average, 3=Average, 2=Below average, l=Lowest
i % choosing rating
Average Question 1 2 3 4 S
4.39 1. Rate the course CoOntent. ... .. ...ttt i e VERY POOR 0 0 13 35 52 EXCELLENT
4.16 Z. Rate the InSLruUCEOr. .. ... ... ittt it i e e VERY POOR 0 6 19 26 48 EXCELLENT
4.03 3. Rate the course in general. .. ... ...ttt VERY POOR 4] 6 19 39 35 EXCELLENT
3.94 4. The course ObjeCtives Were. ... ... ...ttt e eeean VERY UNCLEAR 3 3 26 32 35 VERY CLEAR
3.23 ¢. The amount of work required by the course was................. UNREASONABLE 10 19 32 16 23 REASONABLE
3.61 &. How beneficial were the homework assignments?............... JUST BUSY WORK 3 6 39 29 23 VERY BENEFICIAL
4.00 7. Rate the instructional material used in this course.............. VERY POOR 0 6 26 29 39 EXCELLENT
4.06 8. How well did the readings, lecture and discussions
cover announced objectives?.......... ... ... UNBALANCED COVERAGE 3 3 23 26 45 BALANCED COVERAG
3.94 9. How well did the examination questions reflect
content/emphasis of the Course...........oiuiiuennennn.. POORLY RELATED 0 13 26 16 45 WELL RELATED
4.29 10. The instructor’s ability to explain was.......................... VERY POOR 0 3 19 23 55 EXCELLENT
4.74 11. The instructor’s facility with English was....................... VERY POOR 0 0 6 13 81 EXCELLENT
3.94 12. The instructor thoroughly answered students’ questions........ ALMOST NEVER 3 3 23 39 32 ALMOST ALWAYS
4.28 13. The presentation of concepts and theories was................. VERY UNCLEAR 4] 3 10 41 45 VERY CLEAR
4.16 14. There was a positive interaction between
students and INSELYUCEOY . . it vt ittt it ittt et et ALMOST NEVER o] 3 26 23 48 ALMOST ALWAYS
3.77 1S. How accessible was instructor for consultations?......... RARELY ACCESSIBLE 0 10 30 33 27 VERY ACCESSIBLZ
4,17 16. Would you recommend this course to other students?...................... NO 21 79 YES



qy- 4s”

24 POL, POLS UIC STUDENT GOVERNMENT
1. Rate the course Content...........oveiiiinivvniveneeniereennssenens (5=Excellent) 10. The instructor’s ability to explain was .............cceverrennne. (5=Excellent)
2. Rate the inStructor. .ovvvveeeeernrerviscircveneenceneae ..(5=Excellent) 11. The instructor’s facility with English was ..., (5=Excellent)
3. Rate the course in generak......coovviiiiiiineneins (5=Excellent) 12. Instructor thoroughly answered questions ............ (5=Almost Always)
4. The course ObJECIIVES .....ovvvrcrieiiirieiririn e (5=Very Clear) 13. The presentation of concepts and theories was .............. (5=Excellent)
5. Amount of work required by COUTSE ....ooovivreeriiirecrecas (5 Reasonable) 14, Positive interaction between students/instructor....(5=Almost Always)
6. Were homework assignment beneficial?.............. (5=Very Beneficial) 15. Was instructor accessible for consultations? ........ (5=Very Accessible)
7. Instructional materials used? ............. (5=Excellent) 16. Would you recommend course to other students? ........ (5=Yes, 1=No)
8. Rcadings, lectures/discussions cover objectives? ............ (5=Balanced) 17. General rating (5=Excellent)
9. Did exam questions reflect contents/emphasis of class? ........ (5=Well)

Ratings range from 5 to 1; 5=Highest, 4=Above Average, 3=Average, 2=Below Average, 1=Lowest

Average Ratings for Each Question (Refer to box above for full question description)

POLISH (POL) (continued)

Num

Instructor Crse¢  Sem Eval 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
KURCZABA 115 F94 35 449 483 460 460 491 397 426 457 469 477 497 483 463 486 457 500 5"
KURCZABA 150 F94 15 460 480 450 453 4.87 473 469 487 493 473 500 493 480 487 500 500 5°
KURZCABA 321 895 8 488 500 475 488 4.88 463 450 475 471 500 500 500 475 488 463 500 5°
RADWANSKA 410 895 3 433 367 333 367 433 333 333 367 367 433 500 500 367 500 500 367 4*
KURZCABA 450 895 3 500 500 500 500 500 500 467 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 5°

POLITICAL SCIENCE (POLS)

Num

Instructor Crse  Sem Eval 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
DAVIS 101 F94 25 444 456 440 452 488 438 452 468 452 444 496 460 450 492 468 484 5°
DAVIS 101 S95 28 400 4.04 404 421 425 379 382 400 4.07 392 474 430 396 419 408 417 4
DEFOUR 101 F94 66 415 415 397 425 461 367 408 440 422 432 418 453 423 402 420 45 4°
DUFOUR 101 F94 105 398 421 393 424 458 386 392 434 424 422 416 454 423 412 404 476 4
DUFOUR 101 S95 60 403 4.03 390 413 4.17 361 390 435 423 415 390 439 417 410 4.02 438 4°
KOTULAK 101 F94 140 450 479 439 449 472 4.00 427 454 442 478 494 488 4.67 473 407 485 5°
KOTULAK 101 S95 77 439 465 430 447 455 390 404 458 423 478 492 490 462 477 417 484 57
KOTULAK 101 S95 82 437 450 420 433 -459 388 401 439 435 466 493 484 453 462 399 470 5°
GARDINESR 111 F94 37 3.92 427 378 400 454 379 343 411 444 419 478 449 425 457 426 467 4
BOLE 184 S95 36 447 467 422 444 383 394 439 469 444 472 464 481 453 472 467 478 5°
MURER 184 U944 36 434 463 422 446 426 394 406 462 439 459 488 485 461 475 431 500 5
BOLE 190 F94 29 390 438 390 407 438 434 376 445 466 462 438 469 434 457 448 469 4°
DOWNEY 190 F94 14 393 393 385 379 464 407 392 429 400 357 479 393 364 379 421 443 4
DRUGAN 190 f94 11 418 455 400 418 455 400 4.00 427 473 445 482 464 427 473 445 500 5°
LANE 190 F94 20 370 380 345 355 411 380 374 395 389 400 480 425 385 435 440 440 4°
LANE 190 S95 16 319 300 306 281 300 306 338 306 2838 288 406 331 306 38 381 325 3-
MCGAHAN 201 §95 13 417 458 383 425 454 467 369 442 460 467 485 467 433 485 469 467 5"
JOHNSON 210 S95 10 470 480 450 500 300 456 460 500 500 500 500 490 480 500 456 500 5°
SIMPSON 211 895 28 423 419 419 392 408 383 3.88 438 419 431 476 446 424 419 412 484 4-
KOH 232 S95 16 419 419 425 438 400 394 425 438 425 431 400 431 453 420 406 425 4°
KARKLINS 235 895 22 459 468 436 418 462 437 414 436 423 445 459 459 450 455 418 445 5
TACHAU 243 895 3 433 433 400 400 467 467 433 400 433 433 500 500 433 467 500 500 4°
MCKENZIE 253 8§95 17 435 453 406 424 318 341 388 456 406 459 500 453 435 471 444 500 &
* OILES 254 895 22 464 455 455 441 355 432 455 427 445 464 491 455 441 459 414 500 5
' MCKENZIE 254 F94 4 475 500 475 450 325 375 475 475 450 500 500 500 450 450 500 500 5*
255 895 31 439 416 4.03 394 323 361 4.00 406 394 429 474 394 428 416 377 417 &4

*f' LYLES:
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24 POL. POLS UIC STUDENT GOVERNMEN

1. Rate the course conten (S=Excellent) 10. The instructor's ability 10 explain was (S=Excellent)
2. Rate the instructior (5=Excellent) 11, The instructor's facility with English was (S=Excellent)
3. Rate the course in general (S=Excellent) 12, Instructor thoroughly answered questions (5=Almost Always)
4. The course objectives (§=Very Clear) 13, The presentation ol coneepts and theories was (5=Very Clear)
3. Amount of work reguired by course (5=Reasonable) -5 Posiive interaction biwn, students/instructor (S=Almost Ahways)
6. Were homework assignments benelicial? (5=Very Beneficial) 15, Was instructor accessible for consultations? (S=Very Accessible)
7. Instructional materials used? (S=Excellent) 16. Would you recommend course 10 other students? (5=Yes. 1=No)
8. Readings. lectures/discussions cover ohjectives? (S=Balanced) 17. General Rating (S=Excellent)
9. Did exam questions reflect content/emphasis of class? (5=Well)

RATINGS RANGE FROM S TO I: 5=HIGHEST. 4=ABOVE AVERAGE. 3=AVLERAGE. 2=BELOW AVERAGE, I=LOWEST

Average Ratings for Each Question (Refer to box ubave tor tull question desceiption)

POLISH (POL) (continued)

Num
Instructor Crse  Sem Eval 1 2 3 4 5 6 R
BYRCYN 102 S$94 Il 39 78 4.1 378 4.00 386 lon
KURCZABA 150 F93 10 1.8y 489 1.67  .4.67 4.89 4.56 5.00
MORUZZI 290) I3 24 1.61 4.83 4.52 457 1.26 4.635 4.61
KURCZABA 460 33 f 5.00 S.HOU 540 4.80 4.80 4.80 4.30
Num

Instructor - Crse  Sem Fval 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
DUFOUR T Sy 96 415 4.43 4.8 4.35 4.62 374 4.02
KOTULAK 182} S94 35 4.5% 4,77 4.52 4.9 4.73 4.25 4.20
KOTULAK (1 $94 83 4.30 4.71 4.21 444 4.65 3.79 4.00
GARDINER 11 F93 57 361 %6 3S] 3.55 RURA] 334 345
BEAM 262 S94 20 .67 3.68 j6l 350 3.89 3.76 376
KLOTZ 284 [EOA 23 427 4.50 4.4 4.27 4.18 408 3.82
MORUZZI 29 $94 1 4.86 493 4.68 4.76 4.24 4.00 4.61
BALBUS 293 F9l 20 4.26 4.58 432 4.6 4.37 1.24 4.2%
BALBUS 295 93 16 4.47 4.80 403 4.27 440 4.00 4.29
BALBLS 396 S94 [6 4.33 4.00 4.33 475 4.60 475 4.00
JOHNSON 460 F93 10 444 4.89 4.56 444 4.78 4.56 4.78
JOHNSON 4R2 9} b 4.29 4.57 443 ENE) 414 443 4.29
MORRUZZI 485 F93 9 4.75 48K 4.50 4.38 .00 4.258 4.50
RUNDQUIST S41 S94 b 443 414 4.00 4.0 RIA! 4.50 L7
RUNDQUIST 562 F93 10 4.67 4.67 4.67 478 444 478 4.89
4.75 5.00 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.00

X LYLES 564 OX] 5 475

8

389

4.89

474

S5.00

8
4.5]

4.8]

4.05

3.79

172
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4.90

3.47

4.53

S5.00
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4.57

4.50

ERES

4.67

5.00

Y
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4.89
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4.80

9
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473

4.59

3.67

161

B

493

4.62

4.40

5.00

4.89

4.57

4.29

4.8

4.50

1
344

4.89
487

5.00

10
447
485
478
105
400
459
491
447
453
400
489
443
475
386

4.67

4.75

1

422
489
5.0

5.00

L
421

4.94
495

4.75

4.72

4.90

4.97

4.89

5.00

5.6

S.X)

J.KO6

S0

5.00

4.89

5.00

12
3.44

4.89

483

S.00

1z

4.5%
4.93
483
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4.00
.62
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4.08
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4.57

4.89
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13

3.56

4.89

483

5.00

LS

4.36

4.71

4.58
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.68
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4.85

4.4
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4.67
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4.63

4.29
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RIERS
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.00
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4.7
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3
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CLASS-INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION

PHYS, POL, POLS 23

. Rate the course content (5=Excellent)

. Rate the instructor (5=Excellent)

. Rate the course in general (5=Excelient)
The course objectives (S=Very Clear)

. Instructional materials used? (5=Exccllent)

W Nt B W N —

. Amount of work required by course (5=Reasonablc)
. Were homework assignments beneficial? (5=Very Beneficial)

. Readings, lectures/discussions cover objectives? (5=Balanced)

S.
10.
11
12,
13.
14,
15.
16.

Did exam questions reflect content/emphasis of class? (5=Well)

The instructor's ability to explain was (5=Excellent)

The instructor's facility with English was (5=Excellent)
Instructor thoroughly answered questions (5=Almost Always)
The presentation of concepts and theories was (5=Very Clear)

Positive interaction btwn, students/instructor (5=Almost Always)
Was instructor accessible for consultations? (5=Very Accessible)

Would you recommend course to other students? (5=Yes, |=No)

RATINGS RANGE FROM 5 TO 1; 5=HIGHEST, 4=ABOVE AVERAGE, 3=AVERAGE, 2=BELOW AVERAGE, 1=LOWEST

Average Ratings for Each Question (Refer to box above for full question description)

PHYSICS (PHYS) (continued)

Num
Instructor Crse Sem Eval 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
CARHART 502 $93 14 471 464 464 479 450 436 469 462 469 443 486 479 450 48 492 S00
IMBO 511 F92 12 425 442 408 408 375 3.67 327 408 442 475 492 467 433 483 458 467
IMBO 512 §93 11 455 491 445 409 436 436 360 400 436 473 473 473 445 482 473 500
PAGNAMENTA 513 F92 7 457 400 414 429 457 400 414 429 47] 443 486 471 457 486 486 500
PAGNAMENTA 514 $93 10 450 450 450 450 470 420 430 440 480 460 480 480 450 480 478 500
LUK 521 F92 6 467 460 433 450 467 420 450 467 450 450 450 467 450 500 467 433
POLISH (POL)
Num
Instructor Crse Sem Eval 1 2 3 4 § 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
IRZYK 101 F92 14 264 250 271 257 371 321 257 264 307 250 32} 286 286 207 22! 233
IRZYK 102 §93 7 443 443 429 400 500 471 357 457 443 443 471 471 457 429 457 443
GASIENICA 103 F92 22 419 423 405 391 377 409 405 409 432 432 436 44) 400 423 423 500
GASIENICA 104 §93 22 414 423 409 423 423 409 409 423 432 436 438 448 436 441 414 482
ZALUSKI 104 593 7 400 467 383 417 450 417 367 483 500 467 500 500 467 467 450 500
ZALUSKI 120 92 23 422 435 400 409 457 426 422 426 452 465 470 448 413 452 423 483
KUJAWINSKI 130 S93 7 486 500 500 500 500 457 471 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500
ZALUSKI 241 593 19 447 453 447 453 453 426 456 463 474 468 489 461 467 458 437 479
ZALUSKI1 302 S93 7 471 471 457 457 486 457 483 486 471 486 486 4.7t 486 500 500 500
POLITICAL SCIENCE (POLS)
Num
Instructor Crse Sem Eval 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 4 15 16
GARDNER 111 F92 30 407 443 397 430 433 413 407 440 431 450 477 473 431 460 443 500
% LYLES 253 2 31 423 448 416 439 3.l§ 400 393 432 439 452 481 442 432 468 432 440
x_ LYLES 255 u92 7 486 486 471 443 1.86 443 429 429 471 486 500 443 457 429 414 500
MORUZ2Z1 291 8§93 26 462 481 448 464 473 417 438 488 488 477 496 485 465 485 427 500




UIC STUDENT GOVERNMENT/INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION - FALL 1993

INSTRUCTOR NAME: LYLES DEPT:

DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY CLASS

POIS COURSE: 254

CALL NUMBER: 81341 TOTAL NUMBER OF EVALUATIONS: 28

DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY COLLEGE

FRESH SOPH JUNIOR SENIOR GRAD OTHER OMIT AARUP BADM EDUC ENGR GRAD HPER SOCW LAS OTHER OMIT
N 0 1 14 10 0 0 3 N 0 0 1 0 23 0 0 1 0 3
% 0 4 50 36 0 0 11 % 0 0 4 0 82 0 0 4 0 11
EXPECTED GRADE IN COURSE REASON COURSE WAS TAKEN
REQUIRED REQUIRED ELECTIVE OMIT
A B (o D E OMIT BUT CHOICE
2 9 9 0 0 8 N 1 13 10 4
% 7 32 32 0 0 29 % 4 46 36 14
Ratings range from 5-1
5-Highest, 4=Above average, 3=Average, 2=Below average, l=Lowest
% choosing rating
Average Question 1 2 3 4 5
4.58 1. Rate the course CONtENt......cveterinccnranassaceononannns .. VERY POOR 0 0 8 27 65 EXCELLENT
4.44 2. Rate the InBELIUCEOT .. vt it ieneentnrnunonionacscansncsnnss . .VERY POOR 0 4 11 22 63 EXCELLENT
4.23 3. Rate the course in general.......veverenercnenccaasansssns . .VERY POOR 0 8 8 38 46 EXCELLENT
4.15 4. The course objectives were.......... Mt eteret s VERY UNCLEAR 0 0 26 33 41 VERY CLEAR
3.00 5. The amount of work required by the course was............ UNREASONABLE 19 8 42 15 15 REASONABLE
3.79 6. How beneficial were the homework assigmments?.......... JUST BUSY WORK 0 12 17 50 21 VERY BENEFICIAL
4.33 7. Rate the instructional material used in this course......... VERY POOR 0 0 15 37 48 EXCELLENT
4.12 8. How well did the readings, lectures and.........-. .UNBALANCED COVERAGE [4] 12 12 28 48 BALANCED COVERAGE
discussions cover announced objectives?
4.36 9. How well did the examination Questions..........cocceve. POORLY RELATED 0 0 16 32 52 WELL RELATED
reflect content/emphasis of the course?
4.50 10. The instructor's ability to explain waB.......ceevceenvsos . .VERY POOR 0 0 12 27 62 EXCELLENT
4.92 11. The imstructor's facility with English was................ . . VERY POOR 0 0 0 8 92 EXCELLENT
3.76 12. The instructor thoroughly answered students' qQuestions...ALMOST NEVER 4 4 40 16 36 ALMOST ALWAYS
4.31 13. The presentation of concepts and theories was............ VERY UNCLEAR 0 4 12 35 50 VERY CLEAR
4.15 14. There was a posBitive interactiom..............iiieaencnnn ALMOST NEVER 4 4 12 35 46 ALMOST ALWAYS
between students and instructors
4.00 15. How accessible was instructor for consultations?....RARELY ACCESSIBLE 5 9 9 36 41 VERY ACCESSIBLE
4.33 16. Would you recommend this course to other students?.......v.ceveee- .NO 17 83 YES



UIC STUDENT GOVERNMENT/INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION - FALL 1993

INSTRUCTOR NAME: LYLES DEPT: POLS COURSE: 564 CALL NUMBER: 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF EVALUATIONS: 5
DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY CLASS DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY COLLEGE
FRESH SOPH JUNIOR SENIOR GRAD OTHER OMIT ARUP BADM EDUC ENGR GRAD HPER SOCW LAS OTHER OMIT
N 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 N 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1
% 0 0 0 0 80 0 20 % 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 20
EXPECTED GRADE IN COURSE REASON COURSE WAS TAKEN
REQUIRED REQUIRED ELECTIVE OMIT
A B c D E OMIT BUT CHOICE
N 1 [} 1 N [ 2 2 1
% 60 20 0 0 0 20 % 40 40 20

Ratings range from 5-1
5-Highest, 4=Above average, 3=Average, 2=Below average, l=Lowest

% choosing rating

Average Question 1 2 3 4 5

4.75 1. Rate the course CONteNt. .. ...ttt nirieciesecsoarocsssesasecsans VERY POOR 0 0 0 25 75 EXCELLENT

4.75 2. Rate the InBLIUCEOr .t ittt tnerenonecesnecssasossnanssnnss VERY POOR 0 0 0 25 75 EXCELLENT

5.00 3. Rate the course in general........c.coeiecuecnnesnnsnssnsonas VERY POOR 0 0 0 0 100 EXCELLENT

4.50 4. The course ObjeCtiveB Were.......vvesctunronnrcananosnnnan VERY UNCLEAR 0 0 0 50 50 VERY CLEAR

4.00 5. The amount of work required by the course was............ UNREASONABLE 0 0 25 50 25 REASONABLE

4.50 6. How beneficial were the homework assignments?......... .JUST BUSY WORK 0 0 0 50 S50 VERY BENEFICIAL

5.00 7. Rate the instructional material used in this course......... VERY POOR 0 0 0 0 100 EXCELLENT

5.00 8. How well did the readings, lectures and........... UNBALANCED COVERAGE 0 0 0 0 100 BALANCED COVERAGE
discussions cover announced objectives?

4.50 9. How well did the examination Questions.............ov.. POORLY RELATED 0 0 25 0 75 WELL RELATED
reflect content/emphasis of the course?

4.75 10. The instructor's ability to explain waB.....ccievevecranenns VERY POOR 0 0 0 25 75 EXCELLENT

5.00 11. The instructor's facility with English waBS.....ceeeeeseesans VERY POOR 0 0 0 0 100 EXCELLENT

4.75 12. The instructor thoroughly answered students' questions...ALMOST NEVER 0 0 0 25 75 ALMOST ALWAYS

4.75 13. The presentation of concepts and theories was............ VERY UNCLEAR 0 0 0 25 75 VERY CLEAR

5.00 14. There was a positive interactionm.........eeieeeienenecans ALMOST NEVER 0 0 0 0 100 ALMOST ALWAYS
between students and instructors

4.25 15. How accessible was instructor for consultations?....RARELY ACCESSIBLE 0 0 25 25 50 VERY ACCESSIBLE

5.00 16. Would you recommend this course to other students?........c.oeveeas .NO 0 100 YES



UIC S8TUDENT GOVERNMNENT/INBTRUCTOR EVALUATION - S8UMMER 1992

INSTRUCTOR NANE: LYLE DEPT: POLS COURSBE: 255 CALL NUMBER: 47334 TOTAL NUMBER OF EVALUATIONS: 7
DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY CLASS DESCRIPTION OF 8TUDENTS BY COLLEGE
FRESH SOPH JUNIOR SENIOR GRAD OTHER OMIT AAUP BADM EDUC ENGR GRAD HPER SOCW LAS OTHER OMIT
N 0 1 0 5 0 0 1 N [+] 0 0 0 [+] o 0 6 0 1
% 0 14 0 71 0 0 14 % 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 0 14
EXPECTED GRADE IN COURSE REASON COURSE WAS TAKEN
REQUIRED REQUIRED ELECTIVE OMIT
A B C D E OMIT BUT CHOICE
2 3 1 [*] 1 N 0 2 3 2
29 43 14 1] 4] 14 0 29 43 a9

Ratings range from 5-1
S-Highest, 4=Above average, 3=Average, 2=Below average, l=Lowest

% choosing rating

Average Question 1 2 3 4 5

4.86 1. Rate the COUrBe CONLENL.....cceenarentonnrnanoras Ciesaenee . .VERY POOR [+] 0 0 14 86 EXCELLENT

4.86 2. Rate the InBLIUCLOr. . . .t eircrrnecevanertonnonnonse weseeees« VERY POOR [+] 0 0 14 86 EXCELLENT

4.71 3. Rate the course in general........ Crseseeeaeenn eserecsnssess YERY POOR ] 0 0 29 71 EXCELLENT

4.43 4. The course obJeCTivVes WBI@.....cvveuurrveenran veesrssssas VERY UNCLEAR o [+] 14 29 57 VERY CLEAR

1.86 5. The amount of work required by the courge were...........UNREASONABLE a9 57 14 0 0 REASONABLE

4.43 6. How beneficial were the homework asseignments?..........JUST BUSY WORK 1] [+] 14 29 57 VERY BENEFICIAL

4.29 7. Rate the instructional materialse used in thie course........VERY POOR 0 0 14 43 43 EXCELLENT

4.29 8. How well did the readings, lectures and...........UNBALANCES COVERAGE 1] o} 14 43 43 BALANCED COVERAGE
discussions cover announced objectives?

4.71 9. How eil did the examination qQuestiong.............. ....POORLY RELATED 0 0 0 29 71 WELL RELATED

reflect content/emphasis of the course?

4.86 10. The ilnstructor's ability to explain was..... “eevaavessensess VERY POOR 0 14 86 EXCELLENT

5.00 11. The instructor's facility with English was........ <ssseewee«VERY POOR 0 0 100 EXCELLENT

4.43 12. The instructor thoroughly answered student's qQuestions...ALMOST NEVER 14 29 57 ALHMOST ALWAYS

4.57 13, The presentation of concepts and theories wad............VERY UNCLEAR 0 43 57 VERY CLEAR

o o o o o
o ©O © o o

4.29 14. There was & positive interaction................. w+eeees . ALMOST NEVER 14 43 43 ALMOST ALWAYS

between students and lnstructors
4.14 15, How accesslble was instructor for consultations?....RARELY ACCESBIBLE 0 14 14 14 57 VERY ACCESSIBLE

5.00 16. wWould you recommend this course to other students?..... CerreseaassNO [+] 100 YES



INSTRUCTOR NAME:

UIC BTUDENT GOVERNMENT/INSTRUCTOR EVALUATION - PALL 19592

LYLES DEPT: POLS COURSE: 253

DESCRIPTION OF STUDENTS BY CLASS

DESCRIPTION OF

CALL NUMBER:

8

T,

O © O O M

13

w

0O O Ww O o

10

77897 TOTAL NUMBER OF EVALUATIONS: 31
TUDENTS8 BY COLLEGE
QGRAD HPER S§OCW LAS OTHER OMIT
0 0 1 27 1 2
0 0 3 87 3 6
AKEN
ELECTIVE OMIT
12 2
39 6
% choosing rating
2 3 4 5
0 19 3% 42 EXCELLENT
0 6 39 55 EXCELLENT
0 10 61 29 EXCELLENT
3 3 45 48 VERY CLEAR
19 13 32 16 REASONABLE
0 26 35 35 VERY BENEFICIAL
3 23 50 23 EXCELLENT
0 16 35 48 BALANCED COVERAGE
0 16 29 55 WELL RELATED
0 6 35 58 EXCELLENT
0 3 13 84 EXCELLENT
0 6 32 58 ALMOST ALWAYS
3 10 39 48 VERY CLEAR
0 3 26 71 ALMOST ALWAYS
3 13 32 52 VERY ACCESSIBLE
90 YES

FREB8II B80PH JUNIOR 8ENIOR ORAD OTHER OMIT AAUP BADN EDUC ENGR
N 0 2 15 13 o 0 1 N 0 0 0 0
% 0 6 48 42 0 0 3 % 0 0 [} 0
EXPECTED GRADE IN COURSE REASON COURSE WAS
REQUIRED REQUIRED
A B c D E ONMIT BUT CHOICE
15 4 1 6 0 17
16 48 13 3 0 19 0 55
Ratings range from 5-1
S-Highesgt, 4=Above average, 3=Average, 2=Below average, l=Lowest
Average Question
4.23 1. Rate the COUTXBEe CONLONL.....vvurrvercesnntanencsnrroaseanss .VERY POOR
4.48 2. Rate the In8LIrUCLOr....cuiviuuieesuossuscssannncansassassassssVERY POOR
4.18 3. Rate the course in general.........oceeevenvccvecsssanssesss..VERY POOR
4.39 4. The course objectivel Were......ccivvvunaevasascnracesns VERY UNCLEAR
3.19 5. The amount of work required by the course ware...........UNREASONABLE
4.00 6. How beneficlial were the homework assignments?..........JUST BUSY WORK
3.93 7. Rate the instructional materials used in this course........ VERY POOR
4.32 8. How well did the readings, lectures and...........UNBALANCES COVERAGE
discussions cover announced objactivea?
4.39 9. How ell did the examination QueBtionB.....c.cveeeeuen.. POORLY RELATED
reflect content/emphasis of the coursge?
4.52 10. The instructor's ability to explain was............ Cedenseen VERY POOR
4.81 11. The instructor's facility with Engligsh was................ .. VERY POOR
4.42 12. The instructor thoroughly answered student's guestions...ALMOST NEVER
4.32 13. The presentation of concepts and theorles wad....... «+...VERY UNCLEAR
4.68 14. There was a positive interaction.............eevvvvev....ALHOST NEVER
. between students and instructors
4.32 15. How accessible was instructor for consultations?....RARELY ACCESSIBLE
4.60 16. Would you recommend this course to other studentE?.............. ...NO





